
HARLEY 
DAVIDSON 
PARTS CATALOG 

(HARLEY DAVIDSON PART NO. 9945&84B) 

1941-1984 
FLMODELS 

INCLUDES: 

FL FL80 FLH FLH 1200 

POLICE MODELS 
SHRINE MODELS 



UI:NI:HAL INI"VI'IMA IIVN 

This Parts Catalog has been prepared for your convenience when ordering parts for ELECTRA GLiOE (FL) 
Models. Wherever possible, parts are shown in assembly breakdown sequence. Index numbers shown in the iI· 
lustrations correspond to index numbers in parts lists. Consult the illustrations when ordering parts so you are 
sure to get what you want. In mosl cases, only the late51 parts are ShoWn In the illustrations, however, parts lists 
cover some parts used as early as 1941. 

Number in parenthesis following description of part Is the quantity needed for complete assembly shown in II· 
lustration. If there Is no number in parenthesis, only one Is used. 

Prices of parts listed in this catalog are published separately in the latest RETAIL PRICE LIST, and on the 
microfiche. 

NOTE: NIA 'ollowlng descrl~tlon of part Indicate. part I. no longer available from the factol]. Do not attempt 
to order Ihese parts rom Rarley·Davldson, Inc. 

The following instructions should be followed carefully when ordering parts: 

• Specify the correct part number for each item. Check the "Used On" column of the parts list which shows the 
model on which the part fits. Whenever in doubt, refer to the Vehicle Identification Number (V.I.N.) stamped on 
the engine crankcase. 

Three types of serial numbers are used: 
1. 1968 and earlier: Serial number is located on the engine left crankcase. The first four or five digits repre· 

sent the year and model - the same as shown in the "Used On" column In this catalog. 
2. 1970 thru 1980: Vehicle Identification Number (V.I.N.) is located on the engine right crankcase and Is the 

same as the number located on the frame steering head. (See chart on this page.) 
3. 1981 and later: A 17 digit Vehicle Identification Number is stamped on the frame steering head and 

frame downtube label. An abbreviated V.I.N. is stamped on the engine crankcase (SEE INSIDE BACK 
COVER FOR CHARl). 

The V.I.N. (Vehicle Identification Number) for 1970 thru 1980 Electra Glide models are as follows: 

ELECTRA GLIDE FIRST TWO oorrs NEXT FIVE DIGITS SECOND LAST DIGIT LAST DIGIT 
(Model) (MOdel) (Sequential Number) (Manufacturer) (Model Sea.on) 

FL-l200 1A 1970 to Dec. 31, 1977 
FLH·1200 2A 10000 and up 7·1977 
FLHS·1200 7E H·1970 thru 1979 8-1978 
FLH-80 3G Jan. 1, 1978 thru 1980 J·1980 9-1979 
1979 Classic 36 60000 and up ()"1980 
1980 Classic 3H 
FLHS-80 5H 

FL·80 6H 

FLH·1200 POliCE 7H 

FLH·1200 Shrine 6H 

FlH-80 Police 
, 

9H Exampt .. : 1979 FLH-80 (36 82152 H9' 

FLH-80 Shrine lK 1980 C .... lc (3H 82153 J~! 

CLE 80000 and UQ 
1980 CLE (2082154 JO' 

2H 

• An aaterlak (*) In the "Used On" column Indlcatea par1ls used for 1984 models (the latest model 
year covered by this catalog.) 

• Part Numbers are to be used when ordering by TELEGRAM or CABLE. 

• When ordering parts use our standard Parts & Accessories order form, Part No. 99511·76, for all parts except 
engines and crankcases. Order form, Part No. 99514·78, must be used for engines and crankcases. The use of 
these forms will enable us to fill and ship your order more promptly. The" forms are furnished free of charge 
upon request. 

• Do not order motorcycles or advertising material on Parts Order Forms. Write nothing on the order form ex­
cept the order itself, as any other correspondence wilt not be answered until the order Is Shipped and billed . 

• Frelght, Express and Parcel Post orders should be on separate order forms. 

• For your own records, number and date all orders, also keep a carbon copy for future reference. 



GENERAL INFORMATION (CONT'D.) 

1981 & LATER 
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 
(V.I.N.) 
The lull 17 digit serial, or Vehicle Identification Number\V.I.N.) is stamped on the steering head and on a labellocaled 
on the front frame downtube. An abbreviated V.I.N. is stamped on the side crankcase, near the front of the engine. 

Always give one of these numbers when ordering parts or making any inquiry about your motorcycle. 

1 HD 

Model Designation 

1 AA K 

Regular Introduction Date 

Model Year IB·1981 
C·1982 
0·1983 
E-1984 

-- ~':-1 •• E y 

IseqUential Number 

110000 

(2) Mid-year IntrOduction 
(3) Special Early 1984 Models 

"Varies· can be 0 thru 9 or X 

FLH·80 AA 
FLH·Pollce·Std. AS 
FLH-5hrine-Chaln A C 
FLH Classic AD 
FLH Classic 
w/sldecar AG 
FLH·Police·Dlx. AH 
FLH-80 Heritage AJ 
FLHS·80 AK 
FLH-Shrine·8elt AL 
Sidecar not used 
with Classic SA 
Sidecar sold 
with Classic SO 
Sidear sold 
separately for 
use with Classic SE 

Sample V.I.N. as it appears on the steering head· 1 HD 1AAK1 1 EY110000 

Sample abbreviated V.I.N. as it (ippears on the engine· AAKE 110000:....:...._ 

NOTE: 

Also see Inside front cover for additional ordering information and 1980 & earlier Serial 
Number Information. 



Air Cleaner ............... , . , . 
Alternator· 1970 & Later ....... . 
Axle· Front & Rear , ....... , .. . 
Axle· Sidecar ... , .... , .... ,'., 
Batlery . , ....... , ........... . 
Belt· Secondary ...... , ... , .. , 
Brake· Front ·1971 & Earlier ... . 
Brake· Rear ................. . 
Brake· Sidecar .. . 
Brake Caliper .1<:)72 to Eatl~1.980 
Brake Caliper· Late 1980 & Later. 
Brake Caliper· Rear .... 
Brake Control· Front ,. 
Brake Control· Rear .... , .. , , , , 
Bumpers. , , , . , . , , , .. , . , , , , ... 
Cam Gear .... , , .. , , , , .. , . , .. , 
Carburetor· 1967 to 1970 , , , , .. , 
Carburetor· 1971 to 1975 , " . , , , 
Carburetor ·1976 to Early 1978 .. 
Carburetor· Late 197810 1980 , . , 
Carburetor· 1981 & Later, , . , , , , 
Cast Wheel """,., .. ,., .... 
Cast Wheel· Classic Sidecar. , . , 
Center Stand, , . , , , , . , , , .. , ... 
Chain".,.",.""", ... ". , 
Chain & Belt Guard· Rear, , . , . , , 
Chain Housing· Front, ... , , , . , . 
Chain Oiler .. , . , , ........ , . , . , 
Choke ...... , .. , , , , , , , ...... . 
Circuit Breaker ............ , . , 
Clutch 1941 to Early 1984 ... , .. 
Clutch· Late 1984 & Later, .. , , , , 
Clutch Foot Control .. ,', .... ,. 
Clutch Hand Control ..... , , , . , , 
Clutch Booster , ........ ,., .. . 
Connecting Rods ........ ,', .. 
Crankcase .... , ........ , , , , . , 
Cycle Signal Lamp ........ , .. . 
Cylinders & Heads ....... ,',., 
Disc· Brake .... , ......... , , .. 
Electrical, .................. . 

Engine ..................... , 
Exhaust Pipes ............... . 
Fairing .".,. , , ... , ... . 
Fenders ..... . .... , .. , .. . 
Fender Trim ................ , . 
FLHS Parts ..... " ....... , .. . 

FLH F Parts .... ,.,',., ...... . 
FLHX Parts ,., .... ,., ....... . 
Flywheels, . , . , • , ..... , , , , ... . 
Footboards & Footrests. , •..... 
Foot Shifter .. , . , ... , .. , . , , ... 
Fork· Front , ... , .. , •.. , ... '., 
Frame & Rear Fork ., .. ,', ... ,. 
Frame· Sidecar, ........ , , , . , . 
Gas Tanks .,.,."."., ...... , 
Gas Tank Trim, , . , ........... . 
Gaskets· Engine, , .. , . , . , , ... . 
Gear Case & Cover .,", .. ' ... , 
Generator· 1958 to 1969 , .. , , .. . 
Handlebar .,", .......... , .. . 
Handlebar Switches ... , .. , , . , . 
Hand Shifter ".,." ...... , .. . 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

Page 
47,49 
51 
121,123,125 
263, 265 
199 
99 
113 
111,119 
255, 259 
105,107 
109 
111 
102, 103 
115,117 
173 
23,25,27 
45 
43 
39, 41 
33,35 
37 
121 
263 
139 
99 
185 
181,183 
183, 191 
47, 49 
59, 236 
88,89 
91 
93 
95 
97 
17 
19, 21, 23, 25, 27 
203, 205, 207 
3, 4, 5 
105, 121 
223,225,227,228,229, 
231,233,235,236,237 
3 
195, 197 
169 
175, 177, 255, 257 
178 
278, 279, 280, 281, 
282,283 
289, 291 
291,292,293 
16 
150, 151 
72, 73, 75, 77 
127,129,131,133 
135 
243, 245, 247, 249 
187 
188, 189 
3,7,11,13 
23,25,27 
53 
163,165 
228, 229, 231 
79,81 

Headlamp ................... . 
Heritage Edition Parts .... . 
Highway Bars ......... . 
Horn ............. ,' ........ . 
Ignition Circuit Breaker ....... . 
Ignition, Electronic ........ . 
Indicator Lamps ............. . 
Instrument Panel. ............ , 
Jiffy Stand .................. . 
Kick Starter ·.d.969 & Earliflr , , , . , 
Leg Shields ..... , .. , ........ , 
Liberty Edition Parts .......... . 
License Plate Bracket, ..... , .. 
Luggage Carrier & Box , , ...... . 
Master Cylinder., ...... , ..... , 
Mirror .. , . , . , .. , , , .. , , , , . , .. . 
Mufflers , ............. , ..... . 
Numerical Index ... , .. ,.,' , , .. 
Oil Cooler ... , ........ , . , , ... . 
Oil Filter .. , . , .. , , ........ , , .. 
Oil Pressure Switch ' ...... ",. 
Oil Pump ,., ...... , .. ,',.,'" 
Oil Tank ... , . , . , . , , , , .... , . , , 
Parking Lamps ... , , , , , , .. , , , , , 
Passing Lamps ,.. ."", .. ,., 
Pistons & Rings. , , , , ... , , . , . , , 
POints -Ignition. , ....... , . , .. . 
Pursuit Lamps .. , , , . , , , . , , , .. . 
Push Rods & Covers ....... , , , , 
Rims"., ....... , ........... . 
Rocker Arms & Covers ..... , . , . 
Saddlebags .. , .. , , , , , , ... , . , , 
Seat ............... ,', ... , .. 

Seat Post ......... , ......... , 
Shifter ... , ................. . 
Shock Absorbers ..... , ....... . 
Sidecar Body & Frame ........ . 
Sidecar Connection Kit ....... . 
Siren, .... , ............ , .... . 
Spark Cables, Coil & Plugs ..... . 
Speedometer ................ . 
Splash Guards .. , ............ . 
Spotlamps .. , .......... , , , , .. 
Sprockets, .. , ............... . 
Starter Housing ..... , , , , ..... . 
Starter Motor, ..... , , , .. , ... , . 
Starter Switches , ....... , .... . 
Switches .... , ....... , ...... . 
Tachometer, . , ........... , .. , 
Tail Lamp, .. , . , , ............ . 
Tappets .... ,',.,.,." .... ,., 
Terminal Plate, ............ , . , 
Throttle Control ... , , ....... , . , 
Tool Kit , . , . , , , . , , , , , , . , .. , , , , 
Tour·Pak, , .... , , .. , , , , , ..... . 
Transmission, . , . , , , , . , , , , .. . 
Tune Up Kits "."",."",.,. 
Turn Signals, , , .... , .. , , . , , .. , 
Valves & Guides ,.,""',.,.,. 
Voltage Regu lator ... , , .... , . , , 
Wheels .. , ..... , ...... ,. , , ., , 
Windshield ... " ....... "., .. . 
Wiring ........ " ......... , .. , 
75th Anniversary Parts ....... . 

PATENT NOTICE 

Page 
209 
285, 286, 287 
137 
217 
59 
55,57 
216 
233, 235 
139 
71 
171 
282 
179 
153,155,157, 159 
100,101,113,115 
216 
195, 197 
294 
193 
192 
31 
29,31 
191 
213,215 
219,221 
15, 16 
59,61 
219, 221 
7, 9, 11 
121 
7, 9, 11 
267, 269 
141,143,145,147, 
149, 285 
147, 287 
72, 73, 75,77,79,81 
161 
243,245,247,249 
251,253 
271,273,275 
55,57, 61 
201 
171 
219, 221 
85, 99, 101, 121 
63,65 
67, 69 
239 
229, 230, 231, 238, 239 
201 
211, 257, 260 
9, 13 
233,235 
163,165, 167 
277 
153, 155, 157, 159 
82,83,85,87 
61 
213, 215, 261 
5, 11 
241 
121,123,125,263,265 
169, 170 
223, 230, 231 
284 

Harley·Davidson products are manufactured under one or more of the following: U.S. Patents 
- 2986162,2987934, 2998801l, 3116089, 3144631, 3144860, 3226994, 3229792, 3434887, 3559773, 
3673359, 3680403, 3683716, 3709317, Des. 225 626. 

To the best knowledge ot Harley·Davidson, Inc., the material contained herein is accurate as 01 
the date this publication was approved for printing. Harley·Davidson, Inc., reserves the right to 
change speCifications, equipment, or designs at any lime without notice and without incurring 
obligation. 

HARLEY·DAVIDSON MOTOR COMPANY 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201 

1 



46 

16 

8-® 

48 ~ 
36 ~ 

41 
44 

23-

§-12 

36A 
31A 

@( 40 

~ 

49 

32 
I 

CYLINDERS, HEADS, & VALVES 
- 1966 & LATER (REAR SHOWN) 

CYLINDERS, HEADS & VALVES -1966 & LATER A1·1 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

534 
2 4726 
3 5723 
4 6416 
5 6469HW 
6 6495HW 

2 

NAME 

COTTER PIN, 3/32 x 7/8 
BOLT, 7/16-20xH/2hex. M. 
SPACER. front cylinder base . 
WASHER. 3/8 x 1 x 5/64 (2) . 
WASHER. 7/16x 3/4 x 1/8 (5) . 
WASHER. 7/16x 15/16 x 118 (2, 79 to 83; as req'd) 

USED ON 

66 to 72 - FL. FLH 
73 to • FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 81 FLH-80. Classic 
Late 71 to 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
66 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
6610 • FL. FLH. FLH-80. ClassIc 



CYLINDERS, HEADS & VALVES -1966 & LATER (CONrD) 

RETAIL INDex 
PRtCE NO. 

7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
'8 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 

33 

PART 
NO. 

6497HW 
6516HW 
6521W 
6522H8 
6524W 
7039 
7825 
7867W 
',0014 
11101 
16303-81 
16484-668 
16484-74A 
16485-668 
16485-74A 
16492-668 
16492-74A 
16493-668 
16493-74A 
16494-78 
16495-78 
1649B-BOA 
16508-81 
16499-80A 
16509-81 
16602-30 
16725-66A 
16770-66B 
16776-63 
16777-63 
16814-77 
16831-30 
16836-78 
16837-78 
16838-78 
16852-67A 
16853-48 
16864-48 
16865--52 
17029-66A 
17029-79 
17121-80 
17130-80 
17131-80 

NAME 

WASHER, 7/16x H/8xl!1612 83&Earlierj .. 
WASHER, 7/16x ~"/8x 1/8(2. 4· 791083: 7·84) 
WASHER. 29/64 x H/8 x 3/32 .. . . NI A 
WASHER,29/64x1'1/8xS/32(2) 
WASHER, 29/64 x H/8 x 1/64. 
LOCKWASHER, U16 (4) . 
LOCKNUT, 7/16· 20 x 7/16 x 5/8 hex. (2; 3 - 73 & Later) . 
CASTLE NUT, 7/16-20 .... , ... 
CLAMP. hose (4) . 
O-RING front cylinder base fitting, 
FITTING, cylinder base (2), 
FRONT CYL'NDER WITH PISTON 
FRONT CYUNDER WITH PISTON, ' . 
FRONT CYLINDER WtTH PISTOrJ , 
FRONT CYLINDEH WITH PISTON. 
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON 
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON, 
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON 
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON, 
FRONT CYLINDER WITH PISTON, 
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON. ' , 
FRONT CYLINDER WITH PISTON, ' 
FRONT CYLINDER WITH PISTON _ , 
REAR CYLINOER WITH PISTON 
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON, , . 
NUT, 7/16-20 x 1!2 x 51B hex, (4) , ' 
HEll-COIL INSERT, spark plug hole, 
GASKET, cylinder head " 
GASKET, front cylinder base, 
GASKET, rear cylinder base, , ' 
BOLT,cylinderhead (5)". ,,"",", 
STUO, cylinder base (4), 
SPACER, cylinder base stud (4) 
STUD, cylinder base, 2-11/32 long (4) """" 
LOCKNUT, 7/16-20 x3/8x9/16 hex, (4) 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

NIA 
NIA 

"" N/A 

BRAC KET, engine mounting, , , ... , , , , , , , . , 
BRACKET, engine mounting .,. N/A 
STUD, cylinder head motor brace, 
BOLT, engine bracket - center, , , , , , . , , .. N/A 
SET OF ENGiNE GASKETS, 
SET OF ENGINE GASKETS. , 
HEAD, rear cylinder. NI A 
HEAD, front cytinder, w/studs (painted) , , ,NI A 
HEAD, rear cylinder, w/studs (painted) , NI A 

USED ON 

Late 71 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
66 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, C:asslc 
66 to 69 - FL. FLH 
66 to 78 FL, FLH. FLH·80 
66 10 69 FL, FLH 
66 to 77- FL, FLH 
66 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
66 to 72 - FL. FLH 
late 81 - Fl 'i- 80. Classic 
late 81 - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 81 to Early 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
66 to 73 - FL 
74 to 80 FL 
66 to 73 - FLH 
74 to 80 FLH 
66 to 73 FLH 
74 to 80 - FLH 
66 to 73 - FL 
74 to 80 - FL 
78 to 80 - FLH-80, ClassiC 
78 to 80 - FLH·80, Classic 
Early 81, Late 82 to • FLH-aO, Ctassic 
Lale 81 & Early 82 - RH-aO, Classic 
Early 81, Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 81 & Early 82 - FLH·80, Classic 
66 to 77 FL, FLH 
66 to 74 - FL, FLH 
66 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
66 to' - FL, FLH, RH-80. Classic 
6610 77 FL, FLH 
78 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
78 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
78 to * - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
57 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-aO, Classic 
66 - FL. FLH 
66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Ctassic 
66 to 72 - FL, FLH 
66 to 78 ,,- FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
79 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSic 
66 to 79 - FL. FlH, FLH·80 
79 - ClassiC 
79 - Classic 

A1·2 

3 



46 

48 

,& 

23-

§--12 

~\ \8 
36 

leA 
31A 

@ 40 

~ 

@-20 
($V-ll l-25 

49 

32 

I 

CYLINDERS, HEADS, & VALVES 
- 1966 & LATER (REAR SHOWN) 

CYLINDERS, HEADS & VALVES - 1966 & LATER (CONT'D) A1·3 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: To use the following on Early 81 & Earlier vehicles replace exhaust valves with either 18086-81 or 18089-81: replace Intake 
valves with either 18075-81 or 18078--81; replace upper & lower collars with (2) 18219-81 & (2) 18222··-81; & use (4) 18000-81 
valve seals. For pre-1980 models use 18222-79 collar. 

33 17160-81 HEAD, fronl cylinder (w/sluds) . 
17161-81 HEAD, rear cylinder (wi studs) ........ . 
17170-81 HEAD, irontcyllnder (w/studs-painled) 
17171-81 HEAD, rear cylinder -- (w/studs-painted). 

34 17506-S6A STUD, rocker arm cover (long) (8) (7·80 & Later) . 

4 

.. 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
80 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80 

.... " 80 10 82 - Classic 
80 to 82 - Classic 
66 to • - FL, FlH, FLH·80, Classic 



CYLINDERS, HEADS & VALVES -1966 & LATER (CONT'D) A1·4 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

35 
36 
36A 
37 
37A 

38 
39 

40 

41 

42 
43 

44 

45 
46 

47 

48 

49 
50 

PART 
NO. 

17508-66 
18000-81 
18010-79 
18020-79 
18055-668 
18057-66 
18056-668 
18075--80 
18075-81 
18078-80 
18078-81 
18082-60 
18086-80 
18086-81 
18089-80 
18089-81 
18103-81A 
18104-81A 
18106-81A 
18107-81A 
18108-81A 
18109-81A 
18138-79A 
18139-79A 
18140-79A 
18141-79A 
18143-79A 
18105-79 
18167-49 
18170-49 
18186-51 
18187-51 
18194-51 
18201-82 
18202-82 
18204-36A 
18205-57 
18219-81 
18221-36 
18222-48 
18222-79 
18222-81 
18228-36 
62375-57 

NAME USED ON 

STUD, rocker arm cover (short; (2·80-83) 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE SEAL (4). . Lale 81 10 • - FLH-80, ClassIc 
INSERT, exhaust valve seat. . 80 10 • - FLH-80. Classic 
INSERT, inlake valve seat 80 to • - FLH-80. ClassIc 
INSERT, exhaust valve seat.. 661079 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C·assic 
INSERT. exhaust valve seat - 0.005" 0.5. 0.0. NI A 66 to 79 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
INSERT, Intake valve seat. NI A 66 to 79 - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
INTAKE VALVE- std. (NltIi:n) 66 to Early 81 -::-- FL, FLH, FLrl-80, Classic 
INTAKE VALVE - std. (Nlttan) Late 81 to • -'HH·80 Class:c 
INTAKE VALVE - std. (Eaton). 66 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
INTAKE VALVE - sid. (Eaton). . Late 81 10 • - FLH·80, Classic 
EXHAUST VALVE (special - O. ~56 O.S. head) . 66 to • - FL, FLH FLH-80, ClassIc 
EXHAUSTVALVE- Sid. (Nitran) 6610 Early 81 - FL, FLH, FI.H-80, ClassIc 
EXHAUST VALVE - std. (Nittanj Late 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
EXHAUST VALVE - std. (Eaton) 66 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
EXHAUST VALVE - std. (Eaton). Late 81 to • - FLH-80, ClassIc 
VALVE GUIDE, in, & ex. - 0.008 O.S. 0.0. (casl iron) (2) Lale 8t to • - FLH-80, ClassIc 
VALVE GUIDE, in. & ex. - 0.006 O.S. 0,0, (cast iron) (2) Late 81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, in, & ex. - 0.004 O.S. 0.0. (cast iron) (2) Late 81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, in. & ex. - 0.003 OS. D.O. (cast iron) (2) Late 81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE. in. & ex. - 0.002 O.S. 0.0. (cast iron) (2) 80 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, in. & ex. - O.OOt O.S, 0.0. (cast iron) (2) 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, in. & ex. - 0.001 O.S 0.0. (cast iron) (2) 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, in. & ex. - 0.008 O.S. 0.0. (cast iron) (2) 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, in. & ex. - 0.006 D,S, 0.0. (ca?1 iron) (2) 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
VALVE GUIDE, In. & ex. - 0.004 D.S. 0.0. (casl iron) (2) 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, in. & ex. - 0.002 O.S. 0.0. (cast iron) (2) 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
RETAINING RING, cast iron valve guiaes (4) . . 80 & Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, Intake - 0,004 O.S. 0.0. (2) 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, intake - 0.008 O.S. 0.0. (2) 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, exhaust - 0.003 O.S. 0.0. (2)... N/A 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, exhaust - 0.004 O.S. 00.(2) . NfA 661079 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE GUIDE, exhaust - 0.008 O.S. 0.0. (2). . NI A 66 to 79 - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE SPRING, outer (2) 66 to 80 - FLH; 70 to • - FL. FLH-80, Classic 
VALVE SPRING, inner (2) .................... 66 to 80 - FLH; 70 to • - FL, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
VALVE SPRING, inner (2). . .................. N/A 66 to 69 - FL 
VALVE SPRING KIT, includes inner & outer spring 66 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
COLLAR, valve spring - upper (2) Late 81 to • - FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
COLLAR, vaive spring - upper (2) . 66 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
COLLAR, valve spring -lower (2) 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
COLLAR, valve spring - lower (2) ................ 80 & Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
COLLAR, valve spring - lower (2) Late 81 to • - FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
VALVE KEY (2). .. 6610 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
FITTING, cylinder base (2) . . Late 82 - FLH-80, Classic 

NOTE Hose is sold only in bulk length unGer the following part number. Cut to required length. 
51 63501-68 HOSE, 1/41.0. x 5/8 0.0. reinforced rubber (25 Il.lg.) . Late 81 .. FLH·80, Classic 

5 



6 

43"il 
45---e 
44~ 

42-1 
'i 

20 

12 

ROCKER ARMS, COVER 
& PUSHRODS - 1966 

& LATER 

8 
9 

0-----30 

23 

11)-35 

1- 34 

It [}-29 
~25 
6-27 
~28 
®-4 

f: 
o " 31 



ROCKER ARMS, COVER & PUSH RODS -1966 & LATER A2·1 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

906 SCREW. 1/4-20 x 7/812 pI. ClS,( nd. (4) (black) . 79 - Classic 
3750 SCREW. 1/4-24 x 7/8 x 12 pl. hd. (4) 66 to Early 76 - FL. FLH 
3770 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 7/812 pI. ctsk. hd. (4) Late 76 to • - FL, FLH. FLH80, Classic 

2 6001 WASHER. 7/16 x 3i4 x 1/32 (DiacK) (4) .......... ,. , 79 - Classic 
6466W WASHER. 7/16x3/4x025(2) . 66 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-SO, Classic 

3 6002 WASHER, 5/16 x 5/S x 1/16 (b!ack) (9) . 79 - Classic 
6016 . WASHER. 11/32x 11/16x 1116(9). Late S3 to • - FLH-80 
6316HW WASHER. 5/16x5/8x 1/16(9). 80 to Early 83 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClassIc 
6702 WASHER, 5/16x 11/16x 1116(9) 66 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Ciassic 

4 6762B WASHER,11/16x59/64xl/32(2). 66 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
5 7509 NUT. 5/16-24 x 1/2 hex. (black) (9) .. 79 - ClassIc 

7753 NUT, 5/16-24x17/64x 112 hex. (9). 66 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
6 7873 ACORN NUT, 7/16-20 x 11/16 x 5i8 hex. (chrome) (2) . Sl to • - FLH-SO, Classic 

7875 ACORN NUT, 7/16-20 x 5/S x 5/8 hex. (chrome) (2) . 66 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7 10014 CLAMP, hose (4) . Late St & Early S2 - FLH-SO, Classic 

~:) 8 11101 C-RING, rocker arm shaft (2); push rod cover - upper (2; 
Late 79 to Early SI) . 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, C!asslc 

9 11118 QUAD SEAL, push rod cover - upper (4) . Late Sl to • - FLH-SO, C:assic 
10 11132 O-RING, push rod cover - middle (2) . Late 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-SO. Classic 
11 11133A QUAD SEAL, push rod cover - lower (2). Late 79 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
12 17034-48A GASKET SET, top overhaul. 66 to 7S - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

17034-S0A GASKET SET, lOp overhaul ... ........ 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, C:assic 
13 17360-66A ROCKER ARM, rear exhaust a~d front intake. 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
14 17375-66A ROCKER ARM, front exhaust a~d rear intake ........ 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
15 1742S-57 BUSHING. rocker arm (4) 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
16 17448-57 SCREW, rocker arm shaft end (2) . 66 to Early 71 - FL, FLH 

1744S-71A SCREW, rocker arm shaft end (chrome) (2) .... Late 71 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
17449-77 SCREW, rocker arm shaft end (black) (2) . NI A 79 - Classic 

17 17450-73 WASHER, rocker arm shaft (2) .. 73 to 81 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
~8 17452-66 SPACER, rocker arm (2) ....... . ........ 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
20 17540-69 GASKET, rocker arm cover (2) . 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
21 17550-S0 ROCKER ARM COVER KIT, rear, with 17508-66A STUD. 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

17552-S0 ROCKER ARM COVER KIT, front, with 1750S-66A STUD. 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
22 17611-668 SHAFT, rocker arm (2) 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
23 17904-66 PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY (2). 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
24 17920-53A LIFTER, hydraulic - push rod (2) . 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
25 17935-79B COVER, upper push rod. 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
26 1793S-4SB COVER, lower push rod (2) 66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 

17938-79 COVER, lower push rod .. ............ . ......... Late 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
27 17945-36B CAP, cover spring (2) 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
2S 17947-36 SPRING, push rod cover (2). ........ 66 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-SO, Classic 
29 17950-66 RETAINER, spring cap (2) ............ . ....... 66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
30 17955-36 CORK WASHER, push rod cover (upper) (4) 66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

" 

31 17955-4S CORK WASHER, push rod cover (lower) (2). 66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH. FLH-SO, Classic 

7 



8 

43~ 
45--e 
44~ 

I 

I 

42-

12 

ROCKER ARMS, COVER 
& PUSH RODS - 1966 

20 

1 
39 37 

24 lC ~ 

~
'\ "-:.~ .<>AJ'\ 

. ~ .<Z:: v V \ 7 
32-; V . . 36 

33C1w ~ L:.! 38 

& LATER 

8 
9 

0---30 

UQ=25
29 

ft-27 
ij------28 
®--4 

f:: 
o 11 

31 

~-35 

1- 34 



:' 
" 

ROCKER ARMS, COVER & PUSH RODS - 1966 & LATER A2·2 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

32 
33 

35 
36 
37 

38 

39 
40 
4~ 

42 
43 

44 
45 
46 

PART 
NO. 

IB522-53A 
18534-Z9A 
18556-57 
18570-38 
18599-81 
18000-66C 
18603-80A 
18597- 81 
18602-80A 
18~98"-81 

18610-668 
IB610-76A 
18bJJ-48B 
lS633-48C 
18634-48B 
18660-53 
62484-81 
62783-66A 
62785-66A 
63526-57 

63527~57A 

63529-57 
6354382 

NAME 

TAPPET, w:lh rolle: (2). 

KIT, :appelrollor (2) 
TAPPET ADJUSTING SCREW. 'i,l:h CuI (2) . 
NUT, Idppet adjusting sc~ew . 
FI rll.~G, lappet gUide 
TAPPET GUIDE, front cylinder. NiA 
TAPPET GUIDE, fronl cyllOde' . 
TAPPET GUIDE, ironl cy!inoe' 
TAPPi::lliU,[)I:, reaf cylinder 
TAPPET GUIDE. rc~' cy!>noer 
TAPPET GUIDE. rear cylinder N/A 
TAPPET GUIDE. tear cylillder 
GASKET, rapper QJlde, rear cyrnCer 
GASKET, tappet gUide, rear cylinder. 
GASKET, tap~et gUide, Ironl cy.ic.der . 
SCREW, tappet guide (4) 
Oil LJr~E FITTI NG, rocker arrr cover - iront , . , 
Oil LINE TUBE, top cover creSS-C'1eI (chrome) . 
Oil LINE TUBE, crankcase to top caver (chrome) 
Oil LINE FITTING, rocker am] cever (2 - Early 82 & 
Earlier) . . ....... . 
NUT, oil line 14) ....... . 
SLEEVE, 011 line (4) 
Oil LINE FITTiNG, rocker arm cover. 

USED ON 

66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Cass'c 
66 to • -" FL FlH. FLH-80, C'il551C 
66 to • FL, FLH, FlH·80. C'aSSIC 
6610 • FL, FLH. FLH-BO. C cissic 
Late 81 & Early 82 - FLH·30, ClaSSIC 
66 to Early 16 FL, FLh 
Late 76 to *, FL, FLH, FLH-80. Cassie 
Late 81 & Early 82 - FLH-80. Class,c 
Late 8L 10 - - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 81 & Early 82 - FLfl-BO, ClaSSIC 
66 10 Early 76 - Fl, FLH 
Lale 76 to Early 81 FL, FL", F~H·80, ClaSSIC 
66 to Early 83 - FL. FLH, FLfl·80. ClaSSIC 
Late 83 to • - FLH-80 
6610 * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
66 to Early 76 FL, FLH 
81 to * - FLH-80, ClaSSiC 
66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
6610 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 

66 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
66 10 * FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciasslc 
66 to' FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
Late 82 to • FLH-80, Cfasslc 

9 



40 

~ 

~W'~ / 
42 

----, 
:- @ 
: "'38 I 
I 
I 
I 

--.J 

4B~ 



CYLINDERS, ROCKER ARMS, VALVES AND GASKETS -1965 & EARLIER A2A·1 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

I 
2 
3 

4A 
4B 
5 
6 

8 
9 

10 
11 
'2 
13 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
21 
21A 

22 
26 
28 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

43 

44 

45 

PART 
NO. 

534 
3750 
6150W 
6459HW 
6495HW 
6516HW 
6521W 
6522HB 
6524W 
67628 
7039 
7727 
7825 
7867W 
16602-30 
16770-48 
16776-48 
16776-63 
16777-48 
16777-63 
16814-77 
16831-30 
16853-48 
16865-52 
17028-58 
17034-48A 
17360-48 
17507-48 
17541-488 
17905-53B 
17920-53A 
17935-48B 
17938~488 

17945-368 
17947-36 
17950-48 
17955-36 
17955-48 
18057-48 
18071-48 
18082-60 
18086-80 
18089-80 
18100-49 
18102-49 
18138-79A 
18139-79A 
18140-79A 
18141-79A 
18143-79A 
18167-49 
18170-49 
18186-51 
18187-51 
1819451 

----------------------
NAME 

COTTER PIN, 3132 x 7/8 
SCREW, 1!4-24 x 7/8, 12pt nd, (41, 
WASHER, No, 10x3/8x 1/16(as req,) 
WASHER, 7/16x3/4x 1/8(5). 
WASHER. 7/16 x 15/16 x 1/8 uear cylinder only) , 
WASHER, 7/16x1-J/8x 1/16(21. 
WASI'ER, 29/64x 1-1!8x3/32 
WASHER, 29/64 x 1-1/8 x 5/32 
WA6riER, 291o. x ,-118 x 1/64. 
WASHER, ;1/16x59/64xlI32(2), 
LOCKWASHER, 7/16 (4) 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (8) 

LOCKNUT, 7/16-20 x 7! 16 X 518 nex,( 2) 
CASTLENUT,7/16-20 """" 
NUT, 7/16-20x1/2x5/8nex. (4) 
GASKET, cylinder head , 
GASKET, front cylinder base, 
GAS KET, front cylinder base . 
GASKET, rear cylinder base 
GASKET, rear cylinder base, 
BOLT, cylinder head (5) . 
STUD, cylinder base (4)" 
BRACKET, engine rr:ounting . 
BOL T, engine bracket· cemer. 
SET OF MOTOR GASKETS 
GASKET SET, top overhaul, 
ROCKER ARM, rear exhaust ana Iront ,nlake. 
PAD, rocKer arm cover ,. 
GASKET, rocker arm cover (2) . 
PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY, (2) 
PUSH ROD, hydraulic unit (2) 
COVER, upper push rod (2) . 
COVER, lower push rod (2) , 
CAP, cover spring (2) 
SPRING, push rod cover (2) 
RETAINER, spring cap. 
CORK WASHER, push rod cover· upper (4) 
CORK WASHER, push rod cover - lower (2) , 
INSERT, valve seat (2) 
INTAKE VALVE, 
EXHAUST VALVE (special 0,156 O.S, head) , 
EXHAUST VALVE std. (Ni1tan) 
EXHAUST VALVE sid (Eaton), 

USED ON 

521065 Ft, FLH 
Lale 53 to 65 FL. FLH 
54 to 65 ~ FL. FLH 
41 to 65 - FL, FLH 
48 to 65 - FL, FLH 
48 10 65 - FL, FLH 

~/A 41 to 65 FL, FLH 
41 to 65 - FL, FLH 
41 to 65 Fe, FLH 
41 to 65 FL, FLH 
41 to 65 FL. FLH 
48 to 65 :L, FLH 
48 10 65 -- FL, FLP! 
52 10 65 - FL, FLH 
41 to 65 - FL, FLH 
48 to 55 - FL, FLH 
48 to 62 - FL, FLH 
63 to 65 FL, FLH 
48 to 62 FL, FLH 
63 to 65 FL, FLH 
4810 65 - FL, FLH 
41 10 65 - FL, FLH 

NIA 48 to 65 - FL, FLH 
N/A 52 to 65 - FL, FLH 

60 to 65 - FL, FLH 
60 to 65 FL, FLH 

NI A 48 10 65 FL, FLH 
48 10 65 FL. FLH 
48 10 65 - FL, FLH 

N/A 53 to 65 - FL, FLH 
53 to 65 - FL, FLH 
43 to 65 - FL, FLH 
48 to 65 ~ FL, FLH 
411065 - FL. FLH 
41 to 65 FL, FLH 
48 to 65 FL, FLH 
48 to 65 FL. FLH 
48 to 65 Flo FLH 
48 to 65 - FL, FLH 
48 10 65 - FL, FLH 
52 to 65 - FL, FLH 
48 to 65 - FL, FLH 

OILER. front intake valve, Nt A 
48 to 65 - FL, FLH 
491065- FL, FLrl 

OILER, rear intaKe valve, NIA 
VALVE GUIDE, in. & ex. - 0,001 D,S. 0,0, (cast Iron)(2) 
VALVE GUIDE, in, & ex, - 0008 O.S 0.0, (cast iron) (2) 
VALVE GUIDE, in, & ex, - 0,006 OS O. D. (cast iron) (2) 
VALVE GUIDE, In. & ex. - 0,004 as, 0,0, (cast iron) (2) 
VALVE GUIDE, 10, and ex 0,002 as, 0,0, (casl iron) (2), 
VALVE GUIDE, intaKe 0.004 a,s, 0.0. 

49 to 65 FL, FLH 
48 to 65 FL, FLH 
48 10 65 - FL. FLH 
48 to 65 - Flo FLH 
48 to 65 - FLo FLH 
48 to 65 - FL, FLY 
48 10 65 - FL, FLH 

VALVE GUIDE, intake 0.008 D,S. 0.0. 
VALVE GUIDE, exhaust 0.003 D,S. 0 D, 

48 to 65 - FL, FLH 
N/A 48 to 65 - FL, FLH 
N/A 48 to 65 FL, FLH VALVE GUIDE, ex,~aust - 0.004 C.S. O.D. 

VALVE GUICE. exhauSI- 0008 C,S 0,0. . N/A 481065 FL, FLH 

11 



40 

~ 

~15"~ / 
42 

r­
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

..J 

@ 

. "-38 

• _31 



CYLINDERS, ROCKER ARMS, VALVES AND GASKETS -1965 & EARLIER (CONT'D) A2A·2 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

47 18205-57 VALVE SPRING KIT, includes inner & ouler spring 55 to 65 - FLH 
50 18204-36A VALVE SPRING, i~ner (2) , , ,N/A 41 to 65 - FL 
5' 18221-36 COLLAR, valve spring, upper (2; , 41 to 65 - FL, FLH 
52 18222-48 COLLAR, vaive spring, lower (2) 48 to 65 - FL, FLH 
53 18228-36 VALVE KEY (2) 41 to 65 .- FL, FL~ 
55 18522-53A TAPPET, with roller (2), 53 to 65 - FL, FL~ 
56 ',8534-29A KiT, tappet roller (2) 41 to 65 FL, FLH 
57 18556-57 TAPPET ADJUSTING SCREW, with nut 12}. 57 to 65 FL, FLH 
57A 1857Q-38 NUT, lappet adjuSting screw 57 to 65 - FL, FLH 

~- -"-

59 18633-486 GASKET, tappet guide, rear cylinder, 48 to 65 - FL, FLH 
18634-48B GASKET, tappet guide, fronl cylinder, 48 to 65 - Fl, FLH 

60 18660-53 SCREW, tappetguide(4j" Late 53 to 65 - I'L, FLH 

13 



21 
1 I 
~ ~ 

I·~ ; 1~ '16 

--------------------- -- - ----------~ 

6 
6 5 \ 
\ ~ ~~ 
~d).~~ 
~~\ 

32 \ 31 36 "e 36 

1 2 
24 22 

20 j~ I 

® 
~ \ I 

.,s,\ I i~ 
I 

1 

14 

17 
19 

PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS 
AND FLYWHEELS 

PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND FLYWHEELS A3·1 ----------------------------------
RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

14 

1 2660 
2 6506 
3 9101A 

9102A 
9103A 
9104A 
9105A 
9106A 
9108A 

4 9171A 
9172A 
9173A 
9~74A 

9,75A 
9176A 
9179A 

5 9180 
9181 
9182 
9183 
9184 
9185 
9186 

NAME 

SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/8 Polldrlv pan hd, (4), 
WASHER, flywheel- bronze (2) , 
ROLLER, crank pin, Q,188xQ,329 - std, (36) 

ROLLER, crank pin - 0,0002 OS (36) . 
ROLLER, crank pin 0,0004 O,S, (36) , 
ROLLER. crank pin 0,0006 O,S, (36) 
ROLLER, crank pin - 0,0008 O,S, (36) , 
ROLLER. crank pin 0,0010 a,s, (36) , 
ROLLER, crank pin - 0,0002 U,S, (361 ' 
ROLLER, crank pin, 0,188 x 0,662 - std, 118) 
ROLLER, crank pin -- 0,0002 as, (18i 
ROLLER. cranK pin - 00004 O,S (lS) , 
ROLLER, crank pm 0,0006 O,S, (18; , 
ROLLER, crank PIl1- 0.0008 a,s, f 16; , 
ROLLER crank pin - 0,0010 O,S, 118) 
ROLLER, crank pin - 0,0002 US (18i ' 
ROLLER. crank pin - 00002 O,S, (Ill ' 
ROLLER, crank pin 00004 0 ,s, (17\ 
ROLLER, crank pm - 0,0006 as, (171 , 
ROLLER, crank pIn - 0.00080.S, (17) . 
ROLLER. crank pm 0.0010 O,S. 117) , 
ROLLER. crank pIn - 0,0002 U.S (17) 
ROLLER, crank pin slandard (17) 

USED ON 

48 to Early 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
Late 70 10 • FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 
51 to 72 FL, FLH 
51 to 72 - FL, FLH 
51 to 72 FL, FLH 
51 to 72 - FL, FLH 

N/A 51 to 72 - FL. FLH 
51 to 72 Fl, FLH 
51 to 72 - FL. FLH 

N/A 51 to 72 FL, FLH 
51 to 72 - FL, FLH 

N;A 51 to 72 - FL. FLH 
51 10 72 - FL, FLH 

NIA 51 to 72 - FL. FLH 
NfA 51 to 72 - FL, FLH 
'!;fA 51 10 72 ~ FL, FLH 

73 to • Fl, FLH, fLH-80, Class;c 
73 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
73 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80, C,assic 
73 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
73 to • - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
73 to' FL. FLH. FLH-BO, Class.c 



PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND FLYWHEELS (CONT'D) A3·2 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON -_._ .. ------------------------- ------

6 

7 
8 

9 

9441A 
9442A 
9443A 
9444A 
9445A 
g446A 
9450A 
11218 
21994-83 
21991-80A 
21992-80A 
21993-80A 
22101-53C 
22101-74A 
22103-530 
22103-74A 
22104·530 
22104-74A 
22105-530 
22105-74A 
22106-530 
22106-74A 
22107-53C 
22107-74A 
22108-530 
22108-74A 
22109-53C 
22109-74A 
22141-556 
22141-74A 
22143-55C 
22143-74A 
22144-55C 
22144-74A 
22145-55C 
22145-74A 
22145-55C 
22145-74A 
22147-55C 
22147-74A 
22148-55C 
22148-74A 
22149-55C 
22149-74A 
22191-78 
22192-78 
22194-78 
22196-78 
22325-556 
22327-556 
22328-55B 
22329-556 
22330-556 
22331-558 
22334-786 
22335-788 

ROllER, crank pin - sid. (34) . 73 to • FL. FLH. FLH·80, ClassIc 
ROLLER, crank pin - 0.0002 O.S 134) 73 to • - FL. "LH, FLH·80, Classic 
ROLLER, crank Pin 0,00040.S (34) , 7310 • FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
ROLLER, crank pin 0.0005 O,S. 134) ,. 73 to • - FL. FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
ROLLER. crank pin 00008 OS. (34) 73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO. Classic 
ROLLER. cra~k pin - 0.0010 O.S. (34) 73 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-80, C'assic 
ROLLER. crank pin - 0.0002 U.S. (34) 73 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, C:assic 
KEY, c-ank pm and gearshafU,2) , , . . Late,St to • - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0.000 U.0, . 0 I (U , - FLH-80, C:asslc 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, - 0,010.8. 81 to • FLH·80. C,assic 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. 0.020,S. 81 to' FLH-80, Classic 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, 0.030.S 81 to' - FLH-80, Classic 
PISTON, RINGS, PtN & LOCK RING ASSY. std. N/A 53 to 73 - FL 
PISTON, RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - std, ., ... N/A 74 to 80 - FL 
PISTON, RINGS •. P!N & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0.01 O,S. N/A 55 to 73 - Fl 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0.01 OS. NI A 74 to 80 - FL 
PISTON, RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0.02 D,S. N/A 53 to 73 - FL 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0,02 O.S. N/A 74 to 80 - FL 
PISTON, RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0.03 O,S. .. 53 to 73 FL 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RiNG ASSY. 0.030.S, N/A 74 to 80 - FL 
PISTON, RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, 0,040.S ... 53 to 73 FL 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, 0,040,S, N/A 74 to 80 - FL 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY ~- 005 O.S, NI A 53 to 73 - FL 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0.05 a,s, N/A 74 to 80 - FL 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, - 0.05 O.S, NI A 53 to 73 - FL 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, - 006 O.S .. ' 74 to SO - FL 
PISTON. RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0,07 O.S N/A 53 to 73 - FL 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0,07 D,S, NI A 74 to 80 FL 
PISTON, RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, std N/A 55 to 73 FLH 
PISTON, RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. std, . 74 to 80 FLH 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. 0,010.S. N/A 55 to 73 - FLH 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOC~ RING ASSY. - 0,01 D,S, N/A 74 to 80 FLH 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0.02 O.S. N/A 55 to 73 - FLH 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, - 0.02 O,S, 74 to 80 - FUi 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0,03 D,S, N/A 55 to 73 - FLH 
PISTON, RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, - 0,03 OS N/A 74 to 80 FLH 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0,04 O.S, N/A 55 to 73 FLH 
PISTON, RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0.04 O.S. N/A 74 to SO - FLH 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0 05 O.S N/A 55 to 73 FLH 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. 0.05 D,S, N/A 74 to 80 -- FLH 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0,06 D,S,. N/A 55 to 73 - FLH 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0,06 O.S, N/A 74 to 80 - FLH 
PISTON. RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY - 0.07 O.S. N/A 55 to 73 - FLH 
PISTON. RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - 0.07 O.S.. 74 to 80 - FLH 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. - std ........ 78 to 80 - FLH-80, Classic 
PISTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. 0010.S. 78 to 80 - FLH·80. Classic 
PISTON, RINGS. PIN & LOCK RING ASSY, - 0,02 O.S ... 78 to 80 FLH-80. Classic 
PiSTON, RINGS, PIN & LOCK RING ASSY. 0.030.S ... 78 to 80 FLH-80, Classic 
PISTON RING SET - std.. 55 to 80 - FLH; 65 to 80 - FL 
PISTON RING SET 0,01 O,S. . , ... 55 to 80 - FLH: 65 to 80 FL 
PISTON RING SET 0,020.S. .,., ... , 55 to SO - FLH; 65 to 80 - FL 
PISTON RING SET - 0.03 D.S, , 55 to 80 - FLH; 65 to SO FL 
PISTON RING SET 0.04 O.S. . 55 to 80 - FLH: 65 to SO FL 
PISTON RING SET - 0.05 O.S. . .. .. .. . . 55 to 80 - FLH: 55 to 80 FL 
PISTON RING SET - std. (0.06 O.S, FL, FLH) .. 55 to 80 - FUi; 65 to' - FL. FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
PISTON RING SET - 0.070.S. (0.01 O,S" FLH-80. Classic) 55 to 80- FLH; 65 to Early 83 FL, F~-80. Classic 

15 



1 
~ 

21 
I 

~ 

~ 
15 C< 
27 26 

6 
6 5 \ \ "b .. 
~~Il 
&~\ 

32 \ 37 36 
" 36 e 3 35 

11)1 3 35 4 315 I I 

~
!. ; 35. I I Ii'" ~ 1/' I I ~" 

l' 11~~~ 
~ ®~; '~7 2 

~~ I 24 22 
I 34 20 I I 

33 J-;~ 
~® 

<iP 
f 
I 
1 

~9 
30 

1 ,,~ 

7 \ 39 25 
21 23 ~ / / 

~~ 
\ 
28 

PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS 
AND FLYWHEELS 

PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND FLYWHEELS (CONT'D) A3·3 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

21920-83 
21921-83 
21922-83 
22336-78B 
21923-83 
22337-78A 
21924-83 

9 22355-53 
22358-53 

10 22581-32 
11 22582-52 

22588-78 
22589-83 

12 22735-32 
13 22750-73A 

22762-73 
22764-83 

14 23906-74 
23905-78F 

15 23909-80 
15 23919-72 

16 

NAME 

PISTON RING SET - std .... 
PISTON RING SET - 0.005 O.S. 
PISTON RING SET - 0.01 O.S .. 
PISTON RING SET - 0,02 D,S. 
PISTON RING SET - 0.02 D,S. 
PISTON RING SET - 0.03 D,S, 
PISTON RING SET - 0.03 D,S 
PISTON RING SET - std. 
PISTON RING SET - 0,02 D,S" 
LOCK RING. pislon pin (2). 
LOCK RING. piston pin (2) . 
LOCK RING, pislon Pin (2) 
LOCK RING, piS Ion pin (2) 
PISTON PIN, with lock rings - std, . 
PISTON PIN - std. 
PISTON PIN - 0,004 D,S,. 
PISTON PIN - std, 
SET OF FLYWHEELS AND SHAFTS, wilh rods 
SET OF FLYWHEELS AND SHAFTS. with rOGs . 
SPROCKET SHAFT 
FL YWHEEL, left 

USED ON 

Late 83 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
Late 83 to • - FLH·80, ClassIc 
Late 83 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
78 to Early 83 - FLH·80, Classic 
Late 83 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
78 to Early 83 - FLH·80, Classic 
Late 83 to • - FLH·80, Classic 

NI A 53 to 64 - FL 
NI A 53 to 54 - FL 
N/A 41 to 72 - FL, FLH 

73 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
Late 77 to Early 83 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C;assic 
Late 83 to • - FLH-80 

N/A 41 to 72 - FL, FLH 
73 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 
73 to Early 83 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
83 to • - FLH·80 
74 to 80 - FL, FLH 
78 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
Late 81 to' - FLH·80, ClassIc 

.. N/A 72 to 80 - FL, FLH 



PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND FLYWHEELS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

17 

18 

19 
20 

?1 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 

29 
30 

31 

32 

33 
34 
30 
36 
37 
38 

39 

PART 
NO. 

23922-78 
23922-80 
23924-78 
239Z6--SJA 
23940-41A 
23961-41 
23961-80A 
23966-··54A 
23969-80 
23969-83 
23973-41 
23985-12 
23985-18 
23985-54 
23985-56 
24001-65 
24001-70 
24001-72 
24006-58 
24006-73 
24006-80 
24006-83 
24016-80 
24017-72 
24017··80 
24023-36 
24281-41A 
24281-74A 
24281-80 
24281-83 
24334-36 
24335-36 
24345-36A 
24356-36A 
24366-51 
24366-71 
24367-71 
24385-408 
24387-408 
24388-40B 
24389-40B 
24390-40B 
24391·-408 
26348-15 

NAME 

FLYWHEEL, right 
FLYWHEEL, fight. 
Fi. YWHEEL. lel! . 
FL YWHEEL. lell .. 
FL YWHEEL. right. 
CRANK PIN 
CRANK PiN 
NUT, crank pin (2), ' 
NUT, crank pm (2)_ 
NUT, c,ank pin (2) 
WASHER, flywheel (2) , , 
KEY, gear shaft 
KEY, crank pin _ 
KEY, gear shaft pinion (2·54 to Early 75) , , 
KEY, sprocket shall. , 
SPROCKET SHAFT , 
SPROCKET SHAFT, , 
SPROCKET SHAFT, 
GEAR SHAFT , ' 
GEAR SHAFT , , 
GEAR SHAFT 
GEAR SHAFT. , , 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

N!A 

N!A 

USED ON 

78 to Early 81 .. FLH·80. Casslc 
Late 81 to Early 83 - FLH·SO. Classic 
78 to Early 81 - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 81 to Early 83 - FLH-80, C:asslc 
,il 1080 - FL, FLH 
41 to Early 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassIc 
Late 81 to • - FLH·80, ClassIc 
54 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 ClassIc 
Lale (II to Early 83 FLH-80, Classic 
Late 83 to • - FLH-80 
41 to Early 70 - FL, FLH 
41 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to Early 81 - FL, FlH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
54 to • - FL, FLH. FLfi-80 
56 to 71 - FL, FLH 
65 to 69 - FL. FLH 
70 & 71 - FL, FlH 
72 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
58 10 72 - FL, FLH 
73 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
Late 81 to Early 83 - FLH·80, Classic 
Late 83 to • FLH-80 

NUT, gear shaft Late 81 to • - FlH-80, Classic 
NUT, sprocket sha't. , , 72 10 Early 81 FL: FLH, FlH·80, Classic 
NUT, sprocket shaft, Late 81 to • - FLH·80. Classic 
NUT, gear and sprocket shafts (2·41 to 71) , 41 to Early 81 - Fl. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SET OF CONN, RODS WITH BEARi';GS & CRANK PIN, 41 to 73 FL, FLH 
SET OF CONN. RODS WITH BEARINGS & CRANK PIN, ,_, 74 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
SET OF CONN_ RODS WITH BEARINGS & CRANK PIN Late 81 to Farly 83 - FLH·80, Classic 
SET OF CONN. RODS WITH BEARiNGS & CRANK PIN, . Late 83 to • FLH-BO 
BUSHING, piston pin 0,0020.5 0.0, .,,' 4110· - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
BUSHING, piston pin - 0,010 a,s, 0,0_ (2). 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
BUStliNG, rear con'necting rod -lower (2) 41 to • -- FL, FlH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
BUSHING, from connecting rod -lower 41 to' - FL, FlH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
RETAINER, crank Pin roller (4) ., '" N!A 51 to 72 - FL, FLH 
RETAINER, crank pin roller - rear rod (2)., 73 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
RETAINER, crank pin rolier - Iran! rod, 73 to • FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS std". _ 41 to' Fl, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS 0,0004 O,S,." 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Class:c 
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS 0,0006 O,S, . 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS - 0,0008 O.S_ 41 to • - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS - 0,0010 D,S.,. " 41 to' - FL, FlH, FLH-BO, ClassiC 
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS - 0,0002 U.S, 41 to • _. FL, FLH, FLH-SO, ClaSSIC 
KEY, gear shaft pinion" " .. , , '" , . , . Late 75 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

A3·4 

17 



1l-1 
18-® 

I 

26 1 30 32 3 
ill 
() ij (lID 

25 34 3t 3,3 / 

®OQj) 0 

CRANKCASE 



;;) 

A4·1 CRANKCASE 
~~-----~-----~~---~------------~ - - ..... ---
RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

1 341 
2 534 
3 700 
4 704 

720 
5 723 

6 3427 
7 3428 
8 3430 
9 3504 

10 3505 
11 3506 
12 3974HW 
13 4401W 
14 4432W 
15 4435W 
'6 4806 
17 6016 
18 6400HB 
19 6701 
20 6702 
21 6774 
22 7041 
23 7753 

24 7775 
7809 

25 9028 
9029 

26 9120 
9121 
9122 
9123 
9124 
9125 
9126 
9127 
9128 
9129 
9130 
9131 
9132 
9133 
9134 

27 9220A 
9219 
9221A 
9218 
9222A 
9217 
9223A 
9224A 
9225A 
9421 

28 9979 
29 11007 
30 11160 
31 12026B 
32 23741-65 
33 24002-70 
34 24029~55 

NAME USED ON 
.-~-------- .... -~-.-----

DOWEL PIN, oil PUr:1P mounling 
COTTER PIN. 3/32 x 5/8 (4) .. 
DRAIN PLUG 
PLUG. timing hole . 
PLUG. lirr.ing nole .. 

N/A 41 to 73 .- FL, FLH 
411066 FL. FLH 
41 to 70 FL FLK 
41 to 69 FL. FLK 
70 to' - f-L, FLH. FLH·80, C'assIc 

PLUG, oil pump vent hOie - use wilh 24519-730 & 
24524-770 crankcases when uSing 80 & eal,ler oil pump 
BOLT,5/16-18x3-1/2rex.l1c.I.2) . 

70 10 80 ~ FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ci2SSIC 
79 to' - FL, FLH, rLH·80, ClassiC 
79 to tit - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciassic 
79 10 • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, C;asslc 
8210 • - FLH·80, ClaSSiC 

BOLT, 5/16-24 x 5-112 hex. hd (3; 5 - Late 81) .. 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 5 hex. hd .. 
BOLT, 5-3/8 hex.lld. (2). 
STUD, 5/16-24 x 5·9/16 
STlJD, 5/16-24 x 5-3/4 (2; 3 - 84 & Later) 
BOLT, 5/~6-24x3/4hex. tid. (2). 
BOLT. 3/8·24 x 2-3/4 hex. hd .• (2) 
BOLT, 3/8-16x3-1/4 hex hd (2). 
BOLT,3/8-24x3-1/2hex. hd. (2). 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1/2hex. M. (3) 
WASHER, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 (14) . 
WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 7164 (4) .. 
WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 1116 (2). 
WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16x 1/16(13; 14 80 & Later). 
WASHER, 3/8 x 5/8 x 1/16 (2). 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2) 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (6; 9 - 82 & Later) .. 

LOCKNUT. 3/8-24 x 7 116 x 9/16 hex. (4) 
NUT. 3/8-24 x IS/32x9/16hex. (4) 
BEARING. lell crankcase (TimKsn) 
BEARING, leH crankcase (Timken) .. 
SHIM, bearing assembly. 00925-.0915 .. . 
SHIM, bearing assembly. 0.0945-.0935 .. . 
SHIM, bearing assembly, 0.0965-.0955 
SH 1M. bearing asser:1bly, 0.0985- ,0975 .. 
SHIM, bearing assembly, 0.1005-.0995. 
SH 1M, bearing assembly, 0 1025-.1015 . 
SHIM, bearing assembly. 0.1045-.1035. 
SHIM, bearing2ssemllly, 0.1065-.1055 .. 
SHIM, bearing assembly. 0.1085-.1075 
SHIM, bearing assembly. 0.1105'.1095. 
SHIM, bearing assemllly, 0 1125-.1115 .. 
SHIM, bearing assembly, 0.1145-.1135. 
SHIM, bearing assembly. 0.1165-1155 
SHIM, bearing assembly, 0.1185- .1175 ... . 
SHIM, bearing assembly, 0.1205-.1195 ... . 
ROLLER, right bearing. 0.250 x 0.490 Ig. - std (28) 
ROLLER, right bearing - 0.0001 O.S. (28). 
ROLLER, right bearing 0.0002 O.S. (28). 
ROLLER. right bearing - 0.0003 O.S. (28). 
ROLLER, right bearing 0.0004 O.S. (28) .. 

82 & 83 •. ~ FLrl-80. ClassiC 
82 to • FLH·80, ClassiC 
41 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C',ass!c 
73 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80. Ciasslc 
41 10 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

NI A 76 to 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
Late 83 10 • - FLH-80 
6310' FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
41 to 70 - FL, FL~ 
79 to Early 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 74 to 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
41 to Early 81 FL, FLH. FLH-BO. Classic 
41 10 Early 81 FL. FLH, FLH,80, ClaSSIC; 
82 to' - FLH·80, Classic 
67 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciasslc 

N/A 411066 - FL, FLH 
69 to • FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
55 to 68 FL, FLH 
69 to • FLH-80, Classic 
69 to * - FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
69 to •. -. FLH-BO, ClassiC 
69 to • - FLH·80. Classic 
69 to • - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
69 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
69 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
69 to • - FLH-80, Class'c 
69 to • FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
69 to • FLH-80, Classic 
69 10 • - FLH-80, ClassiC 
69 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
69 to • - FLH-80. Classic 
69 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
69 to • - FLH-SO, Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to' - FL. FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • FL, FLH, FU1·80, ClaSSIC 
58 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
58 to • - FL, ~LH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
58 to' - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 10 • - FL, FL~. FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
54 to 57 FL, FlH 

ROLLER, right bearirg ~ 0.0005 O.S (28). 
ROLLER, right bearing - 0.0006 O.S. (28). 
ROLLER. fight bearing - 0.00080.8 (28). 
ROLLER, right bearing - 0.00 ' 0 O.S. (28). 
BEARING ROLLER, 0.1875 xO.BOO Ig - SId (13) 
CLIP. air cleaner hcss (breather) . Late 78 to Eariy 81 Fl, FLH, FlH-80, ClassiC 
RETAINING RING, right bearing .. 
SNAP RING. bearing . 
OIL SEAl 
SHIM. sprocket st1aH bearing - 0.003 .' 
SPACER, sprocket shat: 
SPACER, sprocket .sh,aft - 0.336 tnick . 

58 to * FL, FLK. FLH-80. Classic 
Late 83 to • FLH-80 
70 to • FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 

N/A 55 to 68 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
70 :0 • - Flo FlH. FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
55 10 64 - FL, FLH 

19 



r 
I 

--

ll-{J 
18--® 

26 
30 32 31 

I l r 

O~· 
33 25 

~O 

CRANKCASE 

lUSTRATION I --=EE NEXT IL . I ALSO S 

41 40 41 29 

I I h I ~ 
@(D) y@~ 

I ~~ ~ 38 
~= T 39' 

,( Ino ",-
41/ U 



CRANKCASE (CONT'D) 
-----

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

34 

35 
36 

37 
38 

39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

54 
55 

PART 
NO. 

24032-70 
24033-70 
24034-70 
24035-70 
24036-70 
24037-70 
24490-36 
24519-66A 
24519-70 
24519-73F 
24524-77E 
24553-83 
24599-58A 
24BOO-58A 
24601-58A 
24608-54 
24650-58 
24650-81 
24651-58 
24649-81 
24652-58 
24645-81 
24653-58 
24654-58 
24655-58 
24692-58 
24791-36 
24805-30 
24809-30 
24811-63 
24815-40 
24918--52A 
25405-82 
26390-68 
43578-35 
63533-15 
63533-41 
63533-65 

63541-70 
63578-52 

NAME USED ON 

SPACER. sproc~et shatt - 0.06 thick. . . 70 to • FL. FLH. FLH-80. Ciassic 
SPACER. sprocket shafi- 0.09 thick. 70 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClassIc 
SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.12 thick. 70 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80. C;asslc 
SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.15 thick. 70 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
SPACER, sprockel shaft 0.18 rhic~ . 7010' - FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
SPACER, sprocket shaft 0.21 thick 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C,assic 
CRANKCASE GUARD. 41 to Early 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
SET OF CRANKCASES. N/A 66 to 69 - FL, FLH 
SET OF CRANKCASES. . N/A 701072 - FL, FLH 
SET OF CRANKCASES. 73 to * - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
SET OF CRANKCASES (black) . NI A 79 to 82 Classic 
HEll-COIL INSERT (4) . . 84 10 • FLH-80 
BUSHING, righlcrankcase - std. 58 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, C:assic 
BUSHING. right crankcase - 0.002 O.S 0.0. . 58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C;assic 
BUSHING, right crankcase 0.0050.S.0.o. 5810 * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SCREW, crankcase gear side bushing (2) , ....... NIA 54 1078 - FL, FLH 
RIGHT BEARING - std. N!A 58 to 81 - FL, FlH, FlH-80. Classic 
RIGHT BEARING 0.00010.S 58 to • FL. FlH, FLH-80. Classic 
RIGHT BEARING 0.00020.S. 58 to' - Fl, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
RIGHT BEARING 0,00030.S...... . ........ 58 to' FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
RIGHT BEARING - 0.0004 O.S, 58 to • Fl, FlH, FlH·80, Classic 
RIGHT BEARING - 0,0005 O.S. 58 to * - FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
RIGHT BEARING - 0.0006 O.S. 58 to • - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
RIGHT BEARING - 0.0008 O.S 58 to • - Fl, FlH. FlH-80, Classic 
RIGHT BEARING - 0.0010 O.S. ... ........ 58 to * - Fl, FlH, FlH-80, Classic 
WASHER, right bearing (2) 58 to • - FL. FLH. FlH-80, Classic 
BOLT, front engine mounting (2) . NI A 41 to 72 - FL, FlH 
CRANKCASE STUD, S/16-24x5. 411078 - Fl, FlH, FlH-80 
CRANKCASESTUo,5/16x6(3).. N/A 41 to 75 FL, FLH 
STU~, Circuit breaker mounting clamp NI A 66 to 69 FL, FLH 
CRANKCASE STUD, 11/32 x 5-27132 (2) . . 48 to 78 FL, FlH. FLH·80 
NUT, breather pipe . . . . . . . . 65 to 67 - Fl, FlH 
BRACKET, clamp. . late 82 to • FLH·SO, Classic 
CRANKCASE STUD (2).. . . ........... 76 to 79 ~ Fl, FUi, FlH-80, Classic 
RETAINER. right roller bearing (2). 5810' - Fl, FlH, FlH-80, Classic 
FITTING, vent pipe tubing. NI A 41 to 64 - Fl, FLH 
FITTING. vent hose lale 66 to • - FL, FLH, ~lH-80, Classic 
FITTING, oiler return line hose, 65 - FL, FLH: 

TEE, rear chain oiler. , 
FITTING, vent hose 

79 to * -- FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 79 - Fl, FLH, FlH,80, Classic 
65 & Early 66 Fl, FlH: 
late 76 to 78 - Fl, FlH, FLH-80 

A4·2 

21 



22 

CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE 
1969 & EARLIER 

25 
24 



CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE - 1969 & EARLIER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
21A 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

PART 
NO. 

275 
378 
655 
1430 
2341HW 
9058 
23985-54 
24010-54 
24023-54 
24641-36 
24703-54 
24981-66 
24982-66 
25225-36C 
25275-36 
25313-50 
25313-73 
25314-50 
25315-50 
25316-52 
25523-56 
25550-36 
25550-57 
25551-36 
25552-36 
25553-36 . 
25554-36 
25555-36 
25556-79 
25557-79 
25558-79 
25559-79 
25581-36 
25582-54 
25785-30A 
25791-36 
25794-36 
25800-36 
25856-36 
26345-39 
26348-15 
26348-36 
26349-54 
62702-52 
63526-57 

NAME 

DOWEL PIN. 1/8 X 1/4 (2). 
DOWEL PIN, gear cover (2) . 
PLUG, oil screen 
SCREW, left hand thread. 
SCREW, 114-24 x 1-118 ctsk, no. (12). 
NEEDLE BEARiNG, crankcase cam gear. 
KEY, gear shaft(2) 
PINION GEAR, . , . 
NUT, gear shalt, 
BUSHING. oil pump shaH. 
SPACER, gear shaft pinion 
OIL SCREEN, crankcase 
OIL SCREEN SPRING. 
GASKET, gear cover. 
BREATHER SCREEN 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.115 thick 

N/A 
" N/A 

" N/A 

NlA 

NIA 

BREATHER VALVE, wit,; gear ..... , , . 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve 0.120 thick . 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve 0.125 thick 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0,110 thick, .. 
CAM GEAR (Victory) , , , , . , . . . , , . , , . , .. 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.050 thicK 
LOCKWASHER, cam gear. 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear 0.055 thick 
TH'lUST WASHER, cam gear 0,060 thick 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear 0,065 thick, .. 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0,070 thick. , , 
THRUST WASHER. cam gear - 0.075 thick ... 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.080 thick 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear -- 0.085 thick. 
THRUSTWASHE~, cam gear - 0.090 thick, .. , .. , .. 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.095 thick 
BUSHING, gear cover . 
BUSHING, gear cover pinion shaft. 
BUSHING, idler gear (3) ... 
IDLER GEAR STUD. 
SCREW, idler gear stud .... 
SPACER, idler and circuit breaker gear (2) 
STUD, circuit breaker drive gear ... 
DRIVE GEAR, oil pump 25 T .. 
KEY, oil pump gear , 
RETAINING RING, drive shalt. , , 
DRIVE GEAR. oil pump ... ,.,' 
GASKET, oil screen plug , .. 
FfTTING, rocker arm oil line . 

N/A 
" N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

NIA 

USED ON 

41 to 69 - FL, FLn 
65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
66 to 69 - FL, CLH 
Late 59 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
58 to 69 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
54 to 69 FL, FLH 

.54 to 69 FL. FLH 
04 to 69 FL, FLfi. FLH-80 
54 to 69 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
54 to 69 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
66 to 69 - FL. FLH 
66 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 FL, FLH 
50 to 69 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 FL, FLH 
50 to 69 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
50 to 69 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
52 to 69 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
56 to 69 - FLH 
41 to 69 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to 69 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 FL. FLH. FLH-80 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 
54 to 69 FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 FL, FLH 
41 1069 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 10 69 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 FL, FLH 
54 10 69 FL. FLH 
66 to 69 - FL, FLH 
66 to 69 - FL, FLH. FLH-BO 

A4A 

23 



18 44 

f~~ 
I 43 
I 45 
I 
I 
I 

38 37 
/ 39 
(0( 

27 
41 

CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE 
1970 & LATER 

CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE -1970 & LATER A4B·1 
RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

24 

1 
lA 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
7A 
8 

10 
lOA 
11 

12 

13 

14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
19A 

275 
358 
653 
657 
1301 
1305 
1308 
1601 
2511 
2622 
2628 
2829 
4740 
4810 

4813 

4814 

6099 
6192 
6194 
6703 
8699 
9058 
9965W 
10046 

NAME USED ON 

DOWEL PIN (2 - as required) . 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
DOWEL PIN, (2) . . . . 70 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
PLUG, crankcase. . . 70 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
PLUG, oil screen. . 70 10 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClassIc 
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Pozidnv til. hd. (3) . 70 10 Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
SCREW, 1/4·20 xl Poziorlv IiI. hd. (2). 7010 Early 80 - FL, RH, FLH-80, Classic 
SCREW, 114-20 x 1-3/4 Pozidriv iii hd... . NIA 7010 Early 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80. C,assic 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/2 ctsk. tlal hd. (2) 80 to • _. FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SCREW. No. 10-24 x 1/2 sell tapping pan hd (2) ..... Late 82 to • - FLH-80. Ciassic 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 7/16 Pozioriv. hd. (2) .. 72 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SCREW, No. 8-32x7/16ctsk. hd.(2) 70& 71- FL, FLH 
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 hex. socket hd. (sell locking).. Late 80 & Early 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SCREW. 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 knurled socket nd (2) . . 84 to • - FLH-80 
SCREW. 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 hex. socket hd. (wI locking 
patch) .............. . 
SCREW. 114-20 x 1-3/8 hex. soc:,et hd. (wi locking 
patch) (2; 3- Late 81 & Later) . 
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-118 hex. socket hd. (w/lockmg 
patch) (2) 
WASHER, 1/4 x 7116 x 1/16 (5) .. . 
WASHER, No.8 x 7/16 x 3/64 (2) ... . 
WASHER, 13/64x7/16xl/64(2) 
WASHER, 1/4 x 5/8x 1/16 
POP RIVET, 5/32 x 3/8 x 5/16 dia. hd. (2) 
NEEDLE BEARiNG, crankcase cam gear .. 
CLAMP. electronic ignition wire. 
CLAMP, electronic ignition wire .. 

Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Class IC 

Late 80 to 83 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
83 to • FLH-80 
80 to • - FL, FLH, "LH-80, Classic 
80 to • FL, FLH. FLH·aO, Classic 
10 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
80 & Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassIc 
Late 81 to • -- FLH-80, ClassIc 



CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE -1970 & LATER A4B·2 

RETAIL INDEX 
PAICE NO. 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 

PART 
NO. 

11002 
11105 
16837-78 
23985-54 
24010-54 
24023-54 
24040--78 
24041-78 
24042-78 
24043-78 
24044-78 
24045-78 
24046-78 
24582-77A 
24641-36 
24703-54A 
24981-70 
24982-70 
25216-738 

25225-70B 
25260-78 
25275-82 
25261-82 
25313-50 
25313-73 
25313-77B 
25314-50 
25315-50 
25316-52 
25320-79 
25321-79 
25322-79 
25323-79 
25325-79 
25326-79 
25327-79 
25328-79 

NAME 

'1ETAINING RING, oil pump dr;ve shaft 
O·RING. 
STUD, 7/16-20 x 1-1/4Ig. (8) . 
KEY, gear shall(3; 2 - Late 75 & la'sr) . 
PINION GEAR .. 
NUT, gear shaH. 

USED ON 

70 to • FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
,_ate 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-60, Classic 
7410' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLd 
70 to Early 77 FL FLH 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Cassie 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-60. Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 

PINION GEAR. '.4751-56 pitCh dia. (orange) . 
PINlON GEAR. 1.4745"':'51 pitch dia. (white) 
PINION GEAR, 1.4737-45 p;tch dla. (yellow) . 
PINION GEAR, 1.4729-37 pitch dia. (red) . 
PINIO~ GEAR, 1,4721-29 pitch dia. (blue) .. 
PINION GEAR, 1,4715-21 pilch dia. (green) .' 
PiNION GEAR, 1.4710-15 pitch aia. (black) 
CAM AND PINION GEAR SET .. 

. '-. Late 77 :0 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
La1e 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
La1e 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to Early 83 - FL, FLH FLH-80 Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic BUSHING, 011 pump shaft, 

SPACER, gear shaft pinion. 
OIL SCREEN. 

. . . . . . . .. 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

OIL SCREEN SPRING 
GEAR COVER KIT ..... , .. 

Consists of besides inDex nos. IDA, 15 & 65: 
25258-80A GEAR COVER 
25262-80 SPACER 

GAS K ET, gear cover. 
FITTING, crankcase to air cleaner hose 
COVER, breather valve. 
SPACER, gear cover. 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.115 thick 
BREATHER VALVE, with gear . . ....... . 
BREATHER VALVE, with gear (plastic). .. . ........ ,. 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.120 thick, 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve 0, 125 thick ... , . 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.110 thick. 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.110 thick (steel) .. 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.115 thick (steel) . 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.120 thick (sleel) .. 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.125thick (steel) .. 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve 0.130 thick (steel) . , 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve 0,135 thick (steel) .. 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.140 thick (steel) .. 
THRUST WASHER, breather valve - O.14Sthick (sleel) . 

70 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 83- FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
73 to 79 - FLH-80 
70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
70 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
70 to Early 79 -- FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to Early 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to Early 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, "LH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to Early 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Lale 79 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

NOTE: Order plastic washers only with plastic breather valve assemblies. Do not intermix steel and plastic parts. 
25320-82 THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.130 thick (plastic) Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
25321-82 THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.135 thick (plaStiC) Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
25322-82 THRUST WASHER, breather valve 0.140 thick (plastic) Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
25323-82 THRUST WASHER, breather valve 0.145 thick (plastic) Late 82 to • ~ FLH-80, Classic 
25325-82 THRUST WASHER, breather valve 0.150 thick (plastiC) Late 82 to' - FLH-80, Classic 
25326-82 THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.155 thick (plastic) Late 82 to' FLH-80, Classic 
25327-82 THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.160 thick (plastiC) Late 82 to' FLH-80, Classic 
25328-82 THRUST WASHER, breather valve - 0.165 thick (plastic) Late 82 to • - FLH-80. Classic 

25 



26 

3 
49-~ 
21--@ 

CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE 
1970 & LATER 

6 1--
10 
12 



CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE - 1970 & LATER (CONT'O) 

RETAil INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

41 

43 
44 
45 

46 
47 

49 
50 

52 
53 
54 

56 
57 
58 

59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

64 

65 
66 
67 
68 

PART 
NO. 

25523-70 
25527-81A 
25528-81A 
25529-81A 
25530-81A 
25531-81A 
25532-81A 
2boJ4-81A 
25550-36 
25550-57 
25551-36 
25552-36 
25553-36 
25554-36 
25555-36 
25556-79 
25557-79 
25558-79 
25559-79 
25581-70 
25582-54 
25582-73 
26263-80 
26345-39 
26345-73 
26346-70 
26348-15 
26349-54 
26349-73A 
32504-80 
32508-77 
32511-78 
32503-77 
32521-83 
32513-77 
32584-70 
32588-70A 
32591-70 
32591-80 
32601-78 
32606-82 
32607-70 
32608-70 
45830-48 
56609-52 
63526-57 
83162-51 

NAME 

CAM GEAR. 
CAM GEAR, 2.7324 - 2.7334 (orange) 
CAM GEAR, 2.7334 - 2.7344 (white), . . ...... . 
CAM GEAR. 2.7344 - 2.7354 (yellow) , 
CAM GEAR, 2.7354 - 2.7364 ('ed) , . 
CAM GEAR, 2.7364 - 2.7374 (blue) 
CAM GEAR, 2.7374 - 2,7384 (green) , 
(;AM GEAR, 2,7384 - 2.7394 (black). 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.05 thick, 
LOCKWASHER, cam gear, 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.055 thick, . 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.060 thick. 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0,065 thick, 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.070 thick. 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.075 thick 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.080 thick. 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.085 thick ........ . 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.090 thick .. 
THRUST WASHER, cam gear - 0.095 thick ... 
BUSHING, gear cover ............. . 
BUSHING, gear cover pinion shaft .. . 
BUSHING, gear cover pinion shaft .............. . 
PLUG, oil screen 

USED ON 

70 to Early 77 - FLH 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7010 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7010 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7010' - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
7010' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7010 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7010 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to Early 73 - FL, FLH 
Late 73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 72 - Flo FLH DRIVE GEAR, oil pump - 25 T ..... , .... 

DRIVE GEAR, oil pump - 24 T. ' . ' 
DRIVE SHAFT, oil pump ... 
KEY, oil pump gear (2 - gear shaft - 75 & later) 
DRIVE GEAR, oil pump 

73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
... 70 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
N/A 70 to 72 - FL, FLH 

DRIVE GEAR, oil pump. 73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
INNER COVER, timer, . ' 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
TIMER COVER, Gold Eagle (accy.) . . . ...... . Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

80 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic TIMER COVER, "No.1" ...................... . 
TI M ER COVER, "No: 1" . . ........... . Late 78 &79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

83 to • - FLH-80 TI M ER COVER .. . . .. 
TIMER COVER, "No.1" (accy.).. N/A Late 77 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

70 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic LABEL, timer cover. . . NI A 
COVER, timer ......... , ... , .... , ....... ' NI A 70 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
GASKET, ignition timer cover. . . . . . ........... . 70 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
GASKET, ignition timer cover. 
STUD, ignition timer cover (2) .. 
STUD, ignition timer cover (2) 
STUD, ignition timer cover (2) . 
STUD, ignition timer cover (2) . , 
PLUG, crankcase oil line ........... . 

80 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 72 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

.......... 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
NI A Early 70 - Flo FLH 

. . . . . . . . .. Late 70 to Early 72 - FL, FLH 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 

CLAMP, circuit breaker wire ........... . 70 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
.... 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
FITTING, rocker arm oil line .......... , .. 
OIL SEAL, 

A4B·3 

27 



1968 & LAUR I 

11967 & EARLIER 1 ..J! ~~---------B5--- ~---
14/~@~83 ~ ~_54 

12/ ~~ ~ ~ 55 
64 ~ ~--58 

<1 ___ 17 

62 8 

cJ,~ 

28 

~1 
a--60 

/ 
33 
40 

OIL PUMP 



OIL PUMP 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
~ 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

26 

27 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
41A 
42 
43 
44 

PART 
NO. 

223 
700 
1183 
2872W 
3429 
5430W 
6156 
6377 
6581 
6703 
6736 
7036 
7069 
7626W 
7634 
7638 
7691W 
8866 
9914 
11002 
11105 
24819-36 
24820-36 
26190-73 
26200-688 
26201-480 
26202-65 
26207-83 
26227-58 
26231-78 
26234-82 
26239-82 
26245-41 
26246-68A 
26247-78 
26257-50A 
26258-688 
26262-80 
26263-80 
26265-68A 
26273-80B 
26276-80A 
26278-84 
26315-48 
26315-68A 
26317-68A 

NAME 

DOWEL PiN 
PLUG, oil pump body. 
SCREW, No. 10-32 x 5/16 Phillips hd .. 
BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 hex. hd. (2) .' 
BOLT. 1/4-20 x 2-3/4 hex. hd. (4) . 
80LT, 1/4-24 x 2-3/4 hex. hd. (4) 
WASHER, 13/64x3/8x 1132 (brass) . 
WA3HEA. 3/8 x 5/8 x 1/32 (2) 

USED ON 

80 to Early 82 - FLH·80. Classic 
68 to • - FL. FLH, cLH-80, Classic 

NIA 65;067 - FL. FLH 
79 to' - Fl, FlH. FLH·80, Classic 
79 to • - Fl, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
681078 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
Late 50 10 • - FL. ~cH. FlH·80. Classic 
54 to 78 FL, FlH, FLH-80 

A5-1 

WASHER, 17132x15/ 16xI/64(orass). 
WASHER, 1/4x5/8x 1/16(4) 
WASHER,1/4x5/8xl/16(4) 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (7: 2 - 81 & later) . 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 

Late 80 to Early 83 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

LOCKNUT, No. 10-32x3/16x3/8hex. 
NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. (brass) .. 
NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. hd ... 
NUT, 1/4-24 x 5/32 x 5/16 hex. (5; 2 - 68 to 79) . 
BALL, check valve, 3/8 dia. . . . .. . .. 

Late 83 to ' FLH-80 
50 to ' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
64 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 67 - FL, FLH 
64 to ' - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 64; 68 & 69 FL, FlH 
50 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

WIRE TERMINAL, femalespadetype.1/4slot, 14-18wire 41 to 81 - Fl, fLH, FLH-aO, Classic 
70 to ' - Fl, FLH, FLH-BO, ClasSiC RETAINING RING, oil pump. . ....... . 

O-RING, check valve cover screw (2·81 & Later) . 
MOUNTING STUD, 1-11/16 (2) 
MOUNTING STUD, 2-1/4 (4). 
OIL PUMP KIT 

Late 78 to • FL, FlH, FlH·80, ClaSSic 
. N/A 41 to 67 - FL, FLH 

41 to 67 - FL, FLH 
73 to ' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
68 to 72 - FL, FLH Oil PUMP ASSEMBLY .. 

OILPUMPASSEMBLY 
Oil PUMP ASSEMBLY 
SPRING, relief valve. 

........ N/A 48 to 64 - FL, FLH 

OIL SEAL .......... . 
WASHER, relief valve plug (telt) .. 
COVER, oil pump .. 
COVER, oil pump. 
GASKET, oil pump body ..... . 
GASKET, oil pump body .... , ........ . 
TU BE, cover - upper (bent) .. 
GASKET, oil pump cover . 
GASKET, oil pump cover 
SPRING, check valve. 
PLUG (2) ... 
TUBE, pump & cover (2) .... 
GASKET, oil pump Mdy (paper) 
GASKET, oil pump cover (paper) .. 
COVER ASSEMBl y, oil pump 
DRIVE GEAR 

....... N/A 65 to 67 - FL, FlH 
late 73 to' Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
68 to' - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
54 to 80 - FL. FLH. FlH-80. Classic 
late 82 to Early 84 - FlH-80 
Late 82 - Classic 
41 to 67 - FL, FLH 
68 to Early 80 - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to • - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
50 to 67 - FL, FlH 
68 to Early 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 to ' - FU1-80, Classic 
81 to ' - FLH-80, Classic 

. .. 68 to Early 83 FL, RH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 8010' FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH. FlH-80, ClassiC 
Late 84 to ' - FLH-80 

NIA 48 to 67 - FL, FLH 
DRIVE GEAR .. 
IDLER GEAR .. 

. . . . . . . . . . 68 to • - FL, FLY, FLH·80 Cassie 
. .. 68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

29 



~60 

I 1968 & lATER I OIL PUMP 

30 



OIL PUMP (CONT'D) 

RETAil 
PRICE 

INDEX 
NO. 

45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

62 
63 
64 
65 
67 
68 
69 
70 

PART 
NO. 

26326-62A 
26327-52 
26327-68 
26328-74 
26338-68 
26340-36 
26346-70 
26348-15 
26348-36 
26362-36 
26363-36 
26363-56 
26374-54 
26377-68 
26390-68 
26400-54 
26400-82 
26410-82 

26424-50 
26552-72 
26560-63 
26569-58 
63533-15 
63533-41 
63540-62 
63610-70 
63614-72 

NAME 

DRIVE IDLER GEAR .. 
IDLER SHAFT . 
IDLER SHAFT. 
DRIVE GEAR .. 
ELBOW. oil pump (2) . 
KEY. oil pwnp gear . 
DRIVE SHAFT ... 
KEY, drive snaft (2) . 
RETAINING RING, drive shaH. 
COVER SCREW, check valve spring. 
SPRING. check valve. 
SPRING, check valve .. 
SPRING. relief valve (2) 
PLUG, relief valve .. 
MOUNTING STUD, oil pump (2) . 
VALVE, oil pump. 
VALVE, oil pump .. 
VALVE KIT. 

ConSists of: 
3212 SET SCREW, 3/8 . 16 x 1/4 socket 
26400-82 VALVE. oil pump 

FITT I NG, pump cover, 
OIL PRESSURE SWITCH. only. 
TERMINAL, oil pressure switch. . ......... . 
FITTING. oil pressure switch, 
FITTING, oil line (short) .. 
FIniNG. oil line hose (2) .. 
FIniNG, oillins hose (2) . 
ADJUSTING SCREW. chain oiler (hex. hd.). 
ADJUSTING SCREW, chain oiler (slot hd.). 

USED ON 

Late 62 to • - FL. FLH. FLH·80, C:asslc 
Late 62 to 67 - FL. FLH 
6810 • - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Casslc 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80. C~assic 
68 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80. Ciass:c 
41 to 67 - FL, FLH 
70 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
4' to' - FL. FLH, FLP. eo, Classic 
41 to • FL. FLH. FLH·80, ClassiC 
41 1080 - FL. FLH, FLH·BO, Classic 

A5·2 

N/A 
41 to 55; 56 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
56 to 65 - FL, FLH 
Late 54 to 72 - FL, FLH 
68 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
68 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 54 to Early 82 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
Late 82 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 10 Early 82 - All FL Models 

N/A 50 to 64 - FL. FLH 
41 to' - FL. FLH. FLH·80, Classic 

NIA Late 63 to 67 - FL, FLH 
N/A 581067 - FL. FLH 
NI A 48 to 64 FL. FLH 

68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
65 to 67 - FL. FLH 

N/A 41 to 64; 68 to Early 72 - FL, FLH 
Late 7210 Early 83 - FL, FLH. FLH·80. ClassiC 

31 



32 

35 
40 

/ 
(6fJ 

6 

~ 

L;i 
10 

CARBURETOR 
LATE 1978 TO 1980 



CARBURETOR - LATE 1978 TO 1980 AS-1 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. 

~~- ..... -~.~------~----

NAME USED ON 
------_ .. - - -------------------- -------

2 
0 v 

" 
~ 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 
1 ~ 

12 

12A 

13 
:4 
15 
~6 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
35A 
36 
37 
38 

39 

930 
6702 
7504 
7620W 
7739 

SCREW, No. 10-24 x H/4 Poz,d'lV ha. (2). 
WASMER, 5/16x 11/16x ~/16(2) 
NUT, No. 10-24x 1/8x5/160.:x. (21 

Late 78 '0 80 - FLH·80 ClassIc 
Late 78 iO 80 - FLH·80. Classic 
80 - FL, FLH, FLlHO, Class;c 
Late 78 & 79 FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
I.ate 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FL~-80 Classic 

27021-7~A 

NUT, No. 10-24x 1/8x3/8hex. (2) 
LOCKNUT, 5/16·18 x 11/32 x ~/2 hex. (2) 
iNTAKE PIPE. La:e 78 to Early 80 FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 

27021-78 
27045-78 

j,\TAKE MANiFOLD 
CHOKE SHAFT KIT. 

ConSists of: 
Choke lever, shaft, washer, clip. 
screws (2) and disc 

Late 80 ~ FL, FLH, FLH-80. Class!c 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 

27046-78 PLASTIC PARTS KIT. Late 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

27062-78 
27063-80 
27078-80 

27093-78 

ConSists of: 
Springs (3), clips (2). cam choke lever, 
washers, ball and wiring 

SEAL, intake manifold clamp (2) Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-8G, Classic 
CLAMP, intake manifold nCludes screw and nut (2). Late 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
HIGH ALTITUDE KIT (4000·6000 ft.) ... 80 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 

ConSists of besides high al1itude label: 
27888-78 MAIN JET, 1.60 mm 

HIGH ALTITUDE KIT. . . NI A Lale 78 & 79 FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
ConSists of besides high altitude label: 
27098-78 MAIN JET, 1.55 mm. 

27094-78 HIGH ALTITUDE KIT. . .. N/A LateJ8 & 79 - FL, FLH 

27304-76 
27306-76 
27307-76 
27308-76 
27309-76 
27311-76 
27313-76 
27314-·76 
27320-76 
27321-76 
27322-76 
27328-76 
27333-76 
27335-76 
27338~76 

27360-76 
27361-76 
27362-76 
27366-76 
27367~76 

27368-76 
27369-76 
27371-76 
27372-80 
27373-76 
27385-76 
274G6-78A 
27166-80A 
27467~78A 

27467-80A 

Consisls of oesides high altitude :abel: 
27888-78 MAIN JET, 1.60 mm. 
27897-78 LOW SPEED JET, 0.72 mm. 

SCRoW, choke cable bracket. Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
SCREW, fast idle cam & high aiL accelerator pump SlOP NI A Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
SCREW, wire block. 
PIN, float. 
SCREW, tloat pin 
RUBBER CAP, accelerator pump 
SCREW, throttle stop. 
SPRING, thrortle stop screw. 
SCREW, throttle cable bracket ... 
BRACKET, throWe cable 
SPRtNG, throttle lever . 
THROTILE LEVER . 
LOCKWASHER, throttle lever. 
NUT, throttle lever. 
CLIP, float valve. 
a-RING .. 
DIAPHRAGM, accelerator pump. 
SPRING, diaphragm. 
SCREW (5). 
SCREW 
CLIP, overflow hose 
HOSE. overtlow 
FITTING ... 
LOW SPEED JET, 0.070 mm 
ROO, acce,erator Dump. 59.5 'l1m .. 
PLUG, low speed jet. 
CARBURETOR (B78B) 
CARBURETOR (B78D) (Sidecar 79 & later) 
CARBURETOR (B80B) 
CARBURETOR (B80D) .. 

La1e 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
Late 78 to 80 FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Lale 78 10 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·BO, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·BO. Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FlH, FLH·SO, Classic 
Late 78 10 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
Lale 78 10 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, C':asslc 
Late 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
Lale 78 10 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FlH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
LaW 78 10 80 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, ClassiC 
Late 78 to 80 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
Lale. 78 to 80 FL. FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
Late 78 to 80 FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
Late 78 to BO FL, FLH, FLH·BO, ClaSSIC 
Lale 78 - FL, FlH, FLH·BO 
80 FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 78 to SO - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·SO, ClaSSIC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH·80, C'asslc 

. NI A 80 - FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
NI A Late 78 & 79 - FL, FLH 

....... N/A 80 - FL, FLH 

33 



35 
4D 

/ 

r~ 

CARBURETOR 
LATE 1978 TO 1980 



:!J 

CARBURETOR - LATE 1978 TO 1980 (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

40 27594-76 
41 27882-78 
42 27883-78 
43 27884-78 
44 27885-78 
45 27886-78 
46 27887-78 
47 27888-78 
48 27889-78 
49 27890-78 
50 27891-80 
51 27892-78 
52 27893-78 
53 27894-78 
54 27895-78 
55 27898-78 
56 29058-77 
57 29250-78 
58 29253--78 
59 45092-66 

NAME USED ON 

FIniNG. 79 to 80 - FL, I=LH, FLH-80. Classic 
BRACKET, c~oke cable . Late 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
CAP. low speed mixMe screw. Late 78 & 79 FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
SCREW. low speed mixture. . ...... , . Late 78 & 79 - Flo FLH. FLH-80, Classic 

Late 78 & 79 - Flo FLH FLH-80, Classic SPRING, low speed mixture ad:usting screw. 
FLOAT VALVE. with clip. 
FLOAT 
MAIN JET, 1.60 mm. (Late 78 & 79 FL, FLH - Hi-Altitude) 
O-RING, bowl 

Late 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - Flo FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 78 to 80 - fL, FLH, fLH-80, Classic 

BOWL. .. 
HOUSING, accelerator pump 
O-RING, low speed mixture adjusting screw . 
WASHER, low speed mixture adjusting screw. _ 
LOW SPEED JET, 0.68 min .. , .. ,. 
LOW SPEED JET, 0.10 mm. , , . 
MAIN JET, 1.65 mm_ ._ 
GASKET. air cleaner to carburetor 
INSULATING SPACER .. , .. , ... 
STUD, 5/16-18x 1-3/4 (2) .. 
CABLE GUIDE _ ..... 

Late 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·8D, ClaSSIC 
Late 78 & 79 FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

. .. Late 78 & 79 - FL, FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
Late 78 to SO - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, fLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

A6·2 

35 



I 

I . 20 
~ s,-

3D 

CARBURETOR 
1981 & LATER 



CARBURETOR -1981 & LATER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1A 
2 
3 
4 

6 
I 
8 

9 
~O 

11 
12 
13 
t4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

PART 
NO. 

930 
2871W 
6702 
7620W 
7739 
21021-78 
27062-78 
27U63-80 
27078-80 

27130-81 
27136-81 
27137-81 
27139 81 
271,11-81 
27142-81 
27143-81 
27145-81 
27304-76 
27307-76 
27308-76 
27309-76 
27311-76 
27324-83 
27325-83 
27327-83 
27330-83 
27333-76 
27335-76 
27338-76 
27360-76 
27361-76 
27362-76 
27366-76 
27367-76 
27368--76 
27369-76 
27371-76 
27373-76 
27385-76 
27494-81A 
27882-78 
27886-18 
27887-78 
27889-78 
27890-78 
27891·-80 
27892-78 
21895-78 
27898-78 
29058-77 
29250-78 
29253-78 
45092--66 

NAME 

SCREW. No. 10-24 x 1-1/4 PClGr'V iiI. hd. (2). 
BOLT. 5/16-18x 1-1/4hex. hO. (2) 
WASHER, 5/16 x 11116 x -.;' 16 (2: 3 . Late 82 & Later) 
NUT No. 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8 nex. :21 
LOCKNUT. 5!16'18x 11!32x 112 hox. (2) 
iNTAKE MANIFOLD. 
SEAL, mtake manifold ciamp 
CLAMP, ,ntake mJnlfold - ·ncludcs screw and nut (2) . 
HIGH ALTITUDE KIT (4000-5DO~ It) . 

Consists of besides high alt,tude label: 
27888-78 MAIN JE1, '.60 mm 

SCREW, trronls srop 
SPRING, throttle s:op SCi'ew & fast idle screw (2) 
WASHER, throtUe stop screw (2) 
SCREW WITH WASHER, Ihrc,:le cable bracket. 
BRACKET, Ihrollle cable 
CHOKE LEVER KIT. 
LEVER KIT, acceierator pump 
SCREW. fast idle 
SCREW WITH WASHER, chOKe cable bracket 
SCREW, wire bleck 
PIN, float 
SCREW, lIoat pin. 
RUBBER CAP, accelerator p.mp 
D-RING, bowi . 
BRACKET, cho~e cable. 
BRACKET, Ihrottle cable 
BOWL 
LDCKWASHER, throltle iever . 
NUT, throttle lever. 
CLIP, float valve. 
D-RING. 
DIAPHRAGM, accelerator pump. 
SPRING, diaphragm. 
SCREW (5) 
SCREW 
CLIP, overflow hose 
HOSE, overflow . 
FITTING 
ROD, accelerator pump, 59.5 mm .. 
PLUG, iOW speed jet 
CARBURETOR (B78F) 
BRACKET, choke cable 
FLOAT VALVE, with clip. 
FLOAT 
a-RING, bowl .. 
BOWL. 
HOUSING, accelerator pump 
O-RING 
LOW SPEED JET. 0.70 mm, 
MAIN JET, 1.65mm. (S;d.j 
GASKET, air cteaner 10 carburetor. 
iNSULATING SPACER, 
STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 (2) 
CABLE GUIDE 

USED ON 

81 10 • FLrl·80 ClaSSIC 
Late 82 to • - FLH80. C'asslc 
81 to' - FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH-80. Clc.solc 
81 & Eariy 82 -- FLH·80, Ciass,c 
81 to • FLH·80, C,assc 
8 t to • - Fl.H·80. ClaSSIC 
81 10 • FLH·80, C,assic 
81 to • - FLH'bU, LIJSS,C 

8t to • - FLH-BO, Classic 
81 10' FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
81 10 • - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to 83 FLH-80, Ciasslc 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, ClassiC 
81 10 • - FLH-80, ClaSSic 
81 10 • FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 te • - FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 10 • - FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • FLH·80 
84 to • -- FLH-80 
84 to • FLH-80 
81 10 • - FLH-BO, Classic 
81 te ' - FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • FLH-80, ClassiC 
81 to • - FLH-80, ClassiC 
81 10 • FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
81 to ' - FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FlH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 10 ' - FLH-BO, Classic 
81 10 • - FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • FLH-80, Class!c 
81 to • FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH-BO, Classic 
81 to 83 -- FLH-SO, Classlc 
81 to • - FLH·80, Class:c 
81 to • - FLH-80, Class:c 
81 to 83 FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to 83 - FLH-80, Classic 
81 to' FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to ' - FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
81 10 • FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • FLH-80, Classlc 
81 & Early 82 FLH·80, Class,c 
81 10 • - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 

A6A 

37 



38 

45 ____ 58 

8 
lO-
II 

1 , 
13 

CARBURETOR 
1976 TO EARLY 1978 



CARBURETOR -1976TO EARLY 1978 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PART 
NO. 

930 
6702 
7620W 
7725 

NAME 

SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1-1/4 Pozidr v Ii, M.(2) 
WASHER. 5115 x l1r6x 1116(2) 
NU'T. No_ 10-24 x j/8 x 3/8 rex. (2). 
LOCKNUT, 5f16-24 x 11/32 x 112 hex. (2) 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 x 11132 x Ii 2 hex. (2) 
STU8. 5/16-18 x 1- 111'6(2) 
STUD, 5/16-18 x5/16-24 x 1-3/~ (2) 
CAR~:JRETOR REPAIR KIT 
INTAKE MANIFOLD _ 
CHOKE SHAFT KiT _ 
PLASTIC PARTS KIT_ 
a-RING, intake manifold (2) 

NIA 

USED ON 

76 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
76 10 Early 78 - FL. Fl.H 
76 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
76 & 77 FL, FLH 
Early 78 - FL. FLH 
Early 78 - FL, FLH 
77 - FL. FLH 

12 
13 
14 
15 
-,6 

7739 
24820-78 
24823-80 
27006-76 
27021-71A 
27045-78 
27046-78 
27060-55 
27063-57 
27077-78 
27155-76A 
27304-76 
27305-76 
27306-76 
27307-76 
27308-76 
27309-76 
27310-76 
27311-76 
27312-76 
27313-76 
27314-76 
27315-76 
27319-76 
27320-76 
27321-76 
27322-76 
27328-76 
27333-76 
27335-76 
27336-76 
27337-76 
27338-76 
27339-76 
27340-76 
27348-76 
27348-77 
27355-76 
27356-76 
27358-76 
27359-76 
27360-76 
27361-76 
27362-76 
27364-76 
27366-76 
27367-76 
27368-76 
27369-76 
27371--76 
27373- 76 
27379-76 
27385-76 
27395-76A 

CLAMP, Intake manifold witn screw and nut (2) . 

76 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL. Fl.H 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 

17 
18 
~9 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

GASKET, spacer (2) 
CARBURETOR. 
SCREW, choke cable bracket. _ . 
BRACKET, choke cable. 
ADJUSTING SC.~EW. pump slmke_ 
SCREW. wire block. 
PIN, float _ 
SCREW, float pin. 
ROD, accelerator pump (860A) 
RUBBER CAP. accelerator pump 
O'RING ... 
SCREW, throttle stop .. 
SPRING, throttle stop screw 
ADJUSTING SCREW, low speed mlx:ure' 
SPRING, low speed adjusting screw 
SCREW, throttle cable bracket 
BRACKET, thro\lle cable 
SPRING, throltle lever .. 
THROTTLE LEVER 
SPRING WASHER, t~rottle lever 
NUT, throttle lever .. 
O-RING .. 
FLOAT VALVE, With Clip. 
CLIP. float valve 
FLOAT _ 
MAIN NOZZLE. 
LOW SPEEO JET. 1.00mm. 
lOW SPEED JET, 0.88 mm .. 
GASKET, low speed adjusting sClew . 
w;AIN JET. 1.85 mm .. 
O-RING, bowl 
BOWL. 
G-RING (2) 
DIAPHRAGM, accelerator pump. 
SPRING, diaphragm. 
ACCELERATOR PUMP HOUSING. 
SCREW (5) 
SCREW 
CUP. overflow hose. 
HOSE. overflow . 
FITTING 
ROD, accelerator pum". 5951':1m (860B) 
SPACER (860Al 
PLUG. :ow speed je: .. 
BOWL. 

. NiA 
N/A 

Early 78 FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
75 to Early 78 FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL, FLH 

... N/A 

76 to Early 78 - FL, FlH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 

. N/A 

. N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

76 to Early 78 FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL. FLH 
76 10 Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL. FLH 
76 to Eany 78 - FL. FLH 
76 to tarly 78 - FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
76 to Eany 78 - FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - Flo FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
76 FL. FLH 
77 to Early 78 Flo FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
76 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
76 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 10 Early 78 - Flo FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - Fl.. FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, ELH 
76 to Early 78 FL. FLH 
7610 Early 78 - FL. FLH 
76 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
Lale 77 10 Early 78 - FL. FL-1 

A8·1 

39 



40 

45 
~58 

1 , 

13 

CARBURETOR 
1976 TO EARLY 1978 

, 



CARBURETOR -1976 TO EARLY 1978 (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

59 

60 
61 
62 
63 

PART 
NO. 

27416~76 

27417-76 
27418-76 
27419-76 
27420-76 
29058-77 
29250-78 
33298-65 
45092-66 

NAME 

MAiN JET, LBO mm. , 
MAIN JET, 1.75 mm. , 
MAl N JET. 1.70 mm. 
MAIN JET, 1.65 mm, 
MAIN JET, 1.60 mm, 
GASKET, air cleaner back plate , 
SPACER, intake manifold to carburetor . , . , , . , , , . 
STUD. carbo taint. man" 5/16-18x5/1&24xH/2Ig. (2). 
CABLE GUIDE " ' . , ... '. , .. , , , , .. , .. 

USED ON 

76 10 Early 78 Fl, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FlH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
Late 77 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
Early 78 FL, FLH 
76 - FL, FLH 
76 to Early 78 FL. FLH 

A8·2 

41 



42 

~-27 
~26 ..(9 

I 
I ©_15 

l-
@-:: 

.
' 25 
., 32 

t--,,~A 

CARBURETOR 
1971 TO 1975 



CARBURETOR -1971 TO 1975 A9 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 930 SCREW. No. 10·24 x 1-1/4 Poz. pan hd. (2). 71 to 75 - FL. FLH 
2 6016 WASHER. 11/32 xIII 16 x :r6 71 to 75 - FL. FLH 
3 7725 LOCKNUT. 5116-24 x 11/32 x 1/2 (2) 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
4 27021-71A INTAKE MANIFOLD 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
5 27023-71 GASKET. 71 to 75 - FL. FLH 
6 27060-55 O-RI'lG, inlake man,fold (2). 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
7 27063-57 CLAMP ASSEMBl Y (2) . 71 to 75 FL, FLH 
8 27132-71 REPAI R PARTS AND GASKET KIT 71 10 75 FL, FLH 

27155-72B CARBURETOR .. 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
9 27164-71 ROLL PiN, accelerator pump. N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FlH 

10 27271-71 SCREW, Ihrottle stop, No. 8-32 slotted hex. hd, . NiA 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
11 27272-71 SPRING, throttle return N/A 71 to 73 - Fl. FLH 
'2 27272-74 SPRING, throttle return . N/A 74 & 75 - FL, FLH 
13 27281-71A THROTTLE SHAFT AND LEVER N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
14 27282-71 THROTTLE PLATE. N/A 71 to 75 - Fl, FlH 
15 27326-71 a-RING ... 71 to 75 FL, FlH 
16 27341-71 LEVER, accelerator pump . 71 to 75 FL, FLH 
17 27342-71 SCREW WITH LOCKWASHER. No. 1/8-40 (4) .... N/A 71 to 75 Fl, FLH 
18 27389-71 BOOT, accelerator pump . 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
19 27396-71 SCREW WITH LOCKWASHER, No. 4,36. 71 to 75 - FL, FlH 
20 27403-71 WASHER, main Jet (fiber) N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
21 27404-71 WASHER, idle jet (Iiber) N/A 71 to 75 - Flo FlH 
22 27459-74 BAACKET, throttle cable 75 FL, FLH 
23 27612-71 MAIN JET, 0.90 mm. (C66-173) . N/A 71 to 75 FL, FLH 
24 27613-71 SPRING, throttle stop screw .. N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
25 27614-71 MAIN JET, 0.95mm. (C66-174). N/A 71 to 75 FL, FLH 

27618-71 MAIN JET, 1.00 (C66-155) . N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
27619-71 MAINJET,1.05(C66-156) ... N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
27620-71 MAIN JET, 1.10(C66-157). N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FlH 
27621-71 MAIN JET, 1,15 (C66-143) . ,., ......... , . N/A 71 to 75 - Flo FLH 
27622-71 MAIN JET, 1.20 (C66-15S). ........ , , NlA 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
27623-71 MAIN JET. 1.25(C66-1S9). N/A 71 to 75 - FL. FLH 

26 27630-71 FLOAT ... N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FlH 
27 27631-71 PIN. float. N/A 71 to 75 - Flo FLH 
28 27641-71 IDLE ADJUSTING SCREW .. 71 to 75 FL, FLH 
29 27642-71 SPRING, iele adjusting screw . 71 to 75 - Fl, FLH 
30 27645-71 BOWL. .. N/A 71 10 75 - FL, FLH 
31 27646-71 GASKET, bowl .. , ......... 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
32 27651-75 MAIN JET, 0.95 mm. (C66-183-19) N/A Late 75 - Fl, FLH 

27652-75 MAIN JET, 1.00mm. (C66-183-20) NfA Late 75 - Flo FLH 
27653-75 MAIN JET, 1.05 mm. (C66-183-21) .. N/A Late 75 - FL, FLH 
27654-75 MAIN JET, 1.10 mm. (C66-183-22) . N/A Late 75 FL, FLH 
27655-75 MAIN JET. 1.15mm. (C66-183-23) . N/A Late 75 FL, FLH 
27656-75 MAIN JET, 1.20mm. (C66-183-24) ... N/A Late 75 FL, FLH 

33 27659-71 SPRING, float ... N/A 71 to 75 - Fl, FLH 
34 27663-71 CHOKE PLATE .... N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
35 27664-71 CHOKE SHAFT AND LEVER. N/A 71 to 75 - Fl, FLH 
36 27665-71 PIN. choke friction spring ... N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
37 27666-71 FRICTION SPRING. choke ... N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
38 27686-71 SCREW, wire block, No 8-36 (2) .. N/A 71 1075 Fl, FLH 
39 27725-71 IDLE JET. 60 mm. N/A 71 to 75 FL. FLH 
40 27737-71 CLIP, fuel valve ..... .... N/A 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
41 27748-71 FUEL VALVE, with clip. 71 to 75 FL, FLH 
42 27750-72 IDLE JET, .65 mm. N/A 74 & 75 - FL, FLH 
43 27762-ilA ACCELERATOR PUMP. 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
44 27763-71 BOWL DRAIN PLlG 'lilA 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
45 3329B-65 STUD, 5116,24 x 1-1/2 (2) . 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
46 45092-66 CABLE GU i DE. 71 to 75 - FL, FLH 
47 63578-52 INLET FITTING 71 to 75 FL. FLH 

43 



USTRATION ITEMS IN ILL X NUMBERS 
WITHOUT 1NOiR AVAILABLE 

ARE NO-=L~ON::G~ __ 

CARBURETOR 
1967 TO 1970 

I 
9 

0-13 

63-1 i 
~--62 



CARBURETOR -1967TO 1970 A10 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 515 COTTER PIN 1/16x3/4 .. 67 10 70 FL. FLH 
2 711 WELCH PLUG, body (2) N/A 67 to 70 ~ FL, FLH 
4 930 SCREW, No. 10·24 x 1-1/4 Pozidnv tli. hd .. 67 to 70 ~ FL, FLH 
5 2540 SCREW, No. 4·36 xl 14 iii. hd ... N/A 67 to 70 ~ FL, FLH 
6 2589 SCREW, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Pozld'·v pan hd. (2) 67 to 70 ~ FL. FLH 
7 6189W WASHER. NO.8 x 3/8 x 1/32 67 to 70 ~ FL. FLH 
7A 6969 LOCKWASHER, No.4 67 to 70 ~ FL. FLH 
8 7776W LOCKNUT. 3/8'24x9/32x9/16(3) . 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
9 11107 a-RING. carburetor adapter (2) .. 67 to 70 FL, FLH 

10 24824~67 STUD, carburetor adapter 2' 67 to 70 FL, FLH 
13 27060-55 a-RING, manifold (2) ... 67 to 70 FL. FLH 
14 27063-57 CLAM P ASSEM BL Y (2) .. 67 to 70 ~ FL. FLH 
17 27147~66 REPAIR PARTS KIT. 67 to 70 ~ FL. FLH 
18 27347-69 SPRING. accelerator pump plunger. N/A 67 to 70 ~ FL. FLH 
19 27352-66 SCREW. intermediate speed mixlu'e adl. N/A 67 to 70 - FL, FLH 

';: 20 27353-66 PACKING RING. intermediate speed adj. screw. N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
21 27354-66 WASHER, Intermediate speed adj. screw .... .. N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
22 27406-26 BALL. choke shaft friction spring .. .... N/A 67 to 70 FL, FLH 
23 27407-66 CHECK BALL. N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
27 27595-66 PIN. inlet valve lever. N/A 67 to 70 FL. FLH 
28 27596-66 RETAINING SCREW, inlet valve lever pin .. N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
29 27598-66 GASKET. inlet seat . N/A 67 to 70 -- FL. FLH 
30 27599-66 SPRING. inlet valve lever. N/A 67 to 70 ~ FL, FLH 
31 27619-66 MAIN JET ~ 0.059" .... N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
32 27640-66 GASKET. main jet .. N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
33 27644-66 WASHER. idle speed screw ... N/A 67 to 70 FL. FLH 
34 27658-66 CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY . N/A 67 to 70 - FL, FLH 
35 27661-66 SEAL, choke shaft. . N/A 67 to 70 FL. FLH 
36 27668-·56 CHOKE DISC RELIEF VALVE .. N/A 67 to 70 FL. FLH 
37 27669-66 SPRING. choke relief valve N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FlH 
38 27671-55 FRICTION SPRING. choke shaft .. N/A 67 to 70 - Flo FLH 
39 27673-66 CHOKE DISC 67 to 70 ~ FL. FLH 
40 27688-66 SCREW. idle mixture adjusting .. N/A 67 to 70 ~ FL, FLH 
41 27689-61 SPRING. idle and intermediate adj. screws (2) . N/A 67 to 70 - FL, FLH 
42 27691-59 SPRING. throttle lever stop screw N/A 67 to 70 - FL, FLH 
44 27706~66 SPRING. throttle shaft .. N/A 67 to 70 - FL, FLH 
45 27707~66 SEAL. throllle shaft .. N/A 67 to 70 FL. FLH 
46 27708-67 THROTTLE SHAFT AND LEVER ........ . .. N/A67to70 FL. FlH 
47 27712~66 SEAL WASHER. throttle shaft ... N/A 67 to 70 ~ Fl. FLH 
48 27714-66 TH ROTTLE DISC . ....... , N/A 67 to 70 ~ FL, FLH 
50 27716-55 RETAINING CLIP, choke lever wire block " N/A 67 to 70 ~ FL. FLH 
50A 27716-61 SPRING WASHER ....... N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
51 27716-67 WIRE BLOCK. choke lever. N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 

'., 52 27717-66 SCREW. throttle lever stop N/A 67 10 70 - FL. FLH 
53 27718-67 CHOKE SHAFT AND LEVER " .. , ......... N/A 67 to 70 FL. FLH 
54 27720~61 SCREW. wilh lock washer choke & throttle discs (4) NI A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
55 27740-66 LEVER, inlet valve. .. N/A 67 to 70 FL, FLH 
56 27746~66 INLET SCREEN (2) ......... , .. ,' , N/A 67 to 70 FL, FLH 
57 27747~66 CUP. idle adj. screw. N/A 67 10 70~ FL. FLH 
58 27759~66 LEVER. accelerating pump . N/A 67 to 70 ~ FL. FLH 
59 27760-66 ACCELERATI NG PU M P . ..... ,. , N/A 67 to 70 - FL, FLH 
60 27804-66A DAPHRAGM COVER N/A 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 
61 27806-66 GASKET. diaphragm cover. N!A 67 to 70 - FL, FLH 
62 27812~66 PLUG SCREW. diaphragm cover. NfA 67 to 70 FL. FLH 
63 27814-66 RETAINING SCREW. diaphragm cover (6) . N/A 67 to 70 F~. FLH 
64 27B16~65 DIAPHRAGM NIA 67 to 70 FL, FLH 
65 45092~66 HOSE GUIDE, on manifold stud 67 to 70 - FL. FLH 

45 



46 

AIR CLEANER AND CHOKE 
LATE 1978 & LATER 



AIR CLEANER AND CHOKE - LATE 1978 & LATER A11 

RETAIL 
PRICE 

INDEX 
NO. 

lA 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
6A 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PART 
NO. 

725 
2774 
3413 
3447 
3458 
3767B 
3987 
6016 
6046 
6095 
6702 
7041 
7230 
7638 
mow 
7744 
8103 
9979 
10020A 
11013 
25260-78 
27452-82 

27450-82 
27451-82 
29057-78A 
29058-77 
29061-78 
29064-78 
29071-79 
29113-78 
29113-79A 
29114-78 
29114-79A 
29213-79 
29214-71 
29239-78 
29252-78 
29252-79 
29255-78 
29261-80 
29270-78 
29272-78 
29299-78 
42269-70 
63591-82 

NAME 

PLUG, backl~g plate hOse . 
SCREW. 1/4·20 x 5/8 Pozidriv Jan hd. (3) 
SCREW. 5;16·18x 5/8 socket hd. (2) . 
BOLT, 5/'6-i8x3/4 hex. hd.I.2). 
SCREW. 5116·18 x 1 soc~et rod. 
BOLT, 1/4·20x5IBhex. hd. (3\ 
BOLT. 5116 x 3/4 hex. hd. (4) (2 - 1980 & Later). 
WASHER, 11/3~ .: ~:,'::;; :: ~-S 14) . _ .......... . 

WASHER. 5/16x9/16x 1/32 ib;ack) . 
WASHER. 5/16 x 5/8 x 1/16 (steei & rubber)(3) 
WASHER. 5116 x 11/16 x 1116 (4). 
LOCKWASHEA, 5/16 (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 external tooth (3) 
NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. 
LOCKNUT. 5/16·18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex_ (2) 
JAM NUT, 5/16'24x3/8x 1/2 hex. (2) 
CLIP NUT. rear bracket (2) 
CLIP, breather hOSe. 
CLAMP. hose 
RETAINING RING, choke cabie. 
FITTING, crankcase to air cleaner hose .... . 
NUT KIT, choke cable . . ...... . 

Consists of: 
NUT, 5/16·24 hex. machined 
GROMMET (black) 

GRILL, air intake. 
GASKET, air cleaner to carbureto' . 
COVER. air cleaner. . _ ..... _ .... 
BAFFLE. 
SAFETY LABEL, air cleaner 
BRACKET, rear. 
BRACKET. rear, . 
BRACKET. front 
BRACKET, front _ 
CONTROL CABLE, choke. 
KNOB, choke wire 
BACK PLATE. air cleaner. 
SEAL STRIP. air cleaner backmg plate. 
SEAL STRIP, air cleaner backing plate. 
FILTER ELEMENT .... 
BACK PLATE, air cleaner. 
TRIM. air cleaner "1200". 
TRI M. air cleaner" 80" 
TRIM STRIP, air cleaner cover (black) 
CLEVIS PIN. backing plate 110se 
HOSE, air cleaner backing plate. 

USfD ON 

82 to • - FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
Late 78 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, C,assic 
Late 78 to 83 - FL. FLH. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
80 to • - Fl. FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
79 to 82 - Classic: 84 to • - FLH·80 
79 to' FL, FLH. FLH·80. ClassiC 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 Classic 
Late 83 I!l,' FLH·B() 
79 to 82 - ClaSSIC: 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 78 to • - FL. FLH. FLh-80. Ciassic 
~ate 78 to Early 83 - FL. FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSic 
Late 78 to' FL. FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
79 to' FL, FLH. FLH,80, Classic 
Late 78 to • - FL. FLH. FLIi·80, Classic 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
Late 78 to' FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
80 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·BO. Classic 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·aO, Classic 
Late 78 to 83 - FL. FLH. FLH·80. ClaSSic 
Late 78 to' FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to 83 - FL, FLH. FLH·80. ClassiC 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

79 to 82 Classic; 84 to • - FLH·80 
Late 78 to • FL, FLIt, FLH'80, Classic 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClassiC 
Late 78 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Early 80 to • FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

NI A Late 78 & 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
80 to • - FL. FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
Late 78 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
Late 78 to • - FL. FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 to Early 80 FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
Late 80 to • FL, FLH. FLH·80, ClassiC 
Late 78 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 80 - Flo FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
78 10 • - FLH'80, Classic 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80. ClassiC 
Late 80 to 81 - FL. FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
Late 80 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 

NOTE: Hose is soid only in oulk length under the following part number. Cut to required length. 
43 63500-68 HOSE, 3/81.D. x 5/8 0.0. re,nlorced rubber (25 ft. Ig.) . Late 78 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 

47 



48 

AIR CLEANER AND CHOKE 
EARLY 1978 & EARLIER 

15 18 13 37 
!\ \ \ \ 

@@@@c(Q 



AIR CLEANER AND CHOKE - EARLY 1978 & EARLIER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9-

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

PART 
NO. 

24C2W 
2758 
3738 
3765 
3825 
3987 
6702 
7036 
7038 
7041 
7608 
7638 
7683 
7744 
7851W 
9957 
27452-82 

29018-71A 
29018-78 
29020-71 
29024-73 
29030-56 
29035-41A 
29036-66 
29035-72 
29058-77 
29084-73 
29086-73 
29086-75 
29144-77 
29205-69 
29205-76 
29206-78 
29212-71 
29214-67A 
29214-71 
29216-67 
29220-67 

NAME 

SCREW, 5/16·24 x 11/16 Pr:11 ps ~d .. 
SCREW, 1/4·20 x 1/2 'hiilios he (3) 
BOLT. 1/4· 28 x 5/8 hex. hd. 
BOLT. 1/4·28x5/8hex M. 
BOLT. 1/4·28x 1 hex. hd .. 
BOLT, 5/16-18x 3/4 hex. hd .. 
WASHER, 5116 x 11/16x 1116. 
LCCKWASHER. '/4. 
LCCKWASHE(3/8. 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16. 
NUT, No. 8·32 x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. 
NUT, No. 10·32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. 
LOCKNUT,I/4·28x5/16x7iI6hex. 
JAMNUT, 5/16-24 x3116x 1/2 hex. (2) . 
JAMNUT, 3/8·24x7/32x9fI6hex hd. 
CLIP, chOke wire. 
NUT KIT, choke cable 

ConSists of: 
27450-82 NUT, 5/16·24 hex. 

N/A 

USED ON 

56 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
67 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
71 10 78 - FL, FLH 
67 to 77 FL, FLH 
Early 78 FL. FLH 
Late 77 to Early 78 FL. FLH 
La'e 77 to Early 78 FL, F:"H 
71 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
67 10 70 - Flo FLH 
67 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
71 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
67 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
71 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
57 to 70 -. Flo FLH 
71 to Early 78 FL. FLH 
71 to Early 78 FL, FLH 

27451-82 GROMMET, black 
SUPPORT BRACKET . N/A 71 1077- FL. FLH 
SUPPORT BRACKET 
BACK PLATE, air cleaner 
BACK PLATE, air cleaner 
COVER, air cleaner ... 
MESH, air cleaner . 

N!A 
... N/A 

N!A 
N/A 

FILTER ELEMENT, wire mesh type.......... N/A 
FIL TER ELEMENT, foam type, 'II/screen (2-5/8" wide) . 
GASKET, air cleaner back plate . . .......... , . 
COVER, air cleaner. , , .. , , ... , ... , , , . , , .. , .. . 
FILTER ELEMENT, loam type, 'II/screen (3" wide) ... . 
FILTER ELEMENT, foam type, 'II/screen (3-1/2" Wide) . 
RUBBER SEAL, air cleaner cover. 
TRiM, air cleaner.. .. , , , , , .. 
TRI M, air cleaner - "1200" 
TRIM, air cleaner- "1200cc" 
CONTROL CABLE, choke, 
KN08, choke wire 

. N/A 
N/A 

.. N/A 

Early 78 FL, FLH 
71 to Early 75 - FL, FLH 
Late 75 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
56 to 66 FL, FLH 
41 to 66 - Flo FLH 
67 to 71 - FL, FLH 
67 to Early 75 - FL, FLH 
Late 77 to Early 78 FL, FlH 
67 to Early 78 - Fl, FLH 
Late 75 to 76 - Flo FLH 
77 to Early 78 Flo FLH 
Lete 77 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
67 to 75 FL, FLH 
76 & 77 - FL. FLH 
Early 78 - FL, FLH 
71 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
67 to 70 - FL, FLH 
71 to Early 78 - FL, FLH KNOB. choke wire 

WIRE, choke control , 
TUBE, choke wire. 

N/A 671070 FL. FLH 
N/A 671070 FL, FLH 

A12 

49 



ALTERNATOR 
1970 & LATER 

(oIP.mD@) 

I I 
3 4 

_10 
11 
12 



ALTERNATOR -1970 & LATER 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

603 ROeL PIN. roW. 
2 2216W SCREW. No 4·24 x 1/2 Phillips h,d (2). 
3 2653 SCREW, No. 10·24 x 7iB fd. ,-,0 (4) 
4 7,18 LOCKWAS,",ER, No 10 internat IOOln (4) 
5 l' 084 RETAINING SPRING. rotor magee! ring. 
6 29954-71 RETAINER, aiternalOr plug. 
7 29956-70 ROTOR ASSEMBL Y . 
8 29957-81A ROTOR ASSEMBL Y . 

10 29965-70 STATOR .. 
11 29965-75 STATOR. 
12 29957-818 STATOR. 
13 29988-73 LOCKING PLATE, stator (2) . 
14 71871-75 MALE PLUG, stator with wires. 

.. , ..... 

USED ON 

76 to 81 - FL, FcH, FLH·80, Casslc 
71 to • - FL. FLH. FLH·80. C.asslc 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C'cSSIC 
tarly 7Q - Flo Fl.H 
76 to 81 - FL. FLH, FLH·80. Cass,c 
71 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80. C,assic 

A13 

70 to 80 - Flo FlH; 76 to 81 FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
82 to' FLH·80, Classic 
70 to 75 FL, FLH 
76 to 80 FL, FLH. F_H·80. Classic 
81 to • -- FLH·80, Ciasslc 
7010' FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
75 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSiC 

51 



52 

GENERATOR 
1958 TO 1969 

26 
\ 

Q) 

36-~ , 
-----------~~~--------------------------------------~ 

'14 

13 ,\, 
\ 1i 
®@ 

@~ 
18 



GENERATOR -1958 TO 1969 

RE.TAIL INDEX 
PRIce NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
21A 
22 
24 
25 
26 
28 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
43 

44 
46 
47 
48 

PART 
NO. 

603 
1374 
2587 
2589 
2690W 
5911 
6165W 
6186 
6193 
6324W 
7036 
7069 
7124 
7220 
7634 
7638 
7676 
7683 
7725 
9007 
9064 
9921 
11004 
29975-65A 
30011-58 
30012~·58 

30095-61 
30132-61A 
30143-58 
30145-46A 
30201-58A 
30201-65 
30276-58 
30280-58 
30350-66 
30421-58A 
30426-58 
30453-58 
30475-66 
30851-61 
30851·-65A 
31035-58 
31096-58 
31097-58 
31098-58 

NAME USED ON 

RO_L PIN (2) . ........ 58 to 69 FL, FLH 
SCREW,1/4·28x3/4Pozidrivpanhd 661069 FL, FLH 
SCREW, No. 10·32 x 518 POlidriv Dan hd. (2). 58 to 69 FL, FlH 
SCREW. No. 6-32 x 1/4 Pozidriv pan hd. (4) . 58 to 69 FL. FLH 
SCREW, No. 10·32 x 7/8 sq. ho. (2). ...... .... 58 to 69 - FL. FLH 
INSULATING BUSHING (2) . 58 to 69 -- FL, FLH 
WASHER, No. 10 x 3/8x 1/32 (3) 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 
WASHER. No. 10 x :/2 xl 18lfiber) (2) 58 to 69 - FL._FLH 
WASHER, No.1Ox 15/32x 1132 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 
WASHER,5/16x11/16x3/32 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4. .. . 6610 69 .. FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (2) . 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER. 1/4 int. toolh (2) 58 to 69 Fl, F~H 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 ext toOth (2) . 58 to 69 FL, FLH 
NUT, No.10-32xl/8x5/16hex.(brass)(2) 581069 - Fl, FLH 
NUT, No. 10-32x 1/8x31Bhex. (4)... 58 to 69 - Fl, FLH 
NUT,1/4-28x3/16x7/16hex 66 to 69 - FL. FlH 
LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 x 5/16 x 7/16 hex. . . ..... " 58 to 69 - Fl, FLH 
lOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 x 1/2 nex. ......... 581069 - FL, FLH 
ARMATURE BEARING, gear end.. 58 to 69 FL, FLH 
NEEDLE BEARING, commutator end ......... , .. N/A 61 to 69 FL, FLH 
WIRE TERMINAL, NO.6 hole. 58 to 69 FL, FLH 
RETAINING RING (2) . 58 to 69 - Fl, FLH 
GENERATOR, less drive gear - 12 V. . . 65 to 69 - Flo FLH 
SCREW, end cover (2) ..... , , . . . . . . . . .. 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 
SCREW, frame (2) . 581069 - Fl, FLH 
END PLATE, generatorlrame... 58 to 69 - Flo FLH 
END COVER, . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 to 69 Fl, FLH 
GASKET, generator mounting .. 58 to 69 FL, FLH 
OIL SEAL, armature. 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 
FIELD COIL. . . NI A 58 to 64 FL, FLH 
FIELDCOIL-12V.. .. ........ 65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
POLE PIECE (2) ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 
SCREW, pole piece (2) . . . . . . . . . . 58 to 69 - Fl, FlH 
BRUSH HOLDER PLATE ASSEMBLY .. ' 66 to 69 - Fl, FlH 
CABLE, positive brush. . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . 66 to 69 - Fl, FLH 
PAIR OF GENERATOR BRUSHES, ........... 58 to 69 - Flo FLH 
BRUSH SPRING (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 
BRUSH COliER. 66 to 69 - FL, FLH 
ARMATURE 6 V. . . NI A 61 to 64 FL, FLH 
ARMATURE - 12 V. .. 65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
OIL DEFLECTOR, gear end. . . . .. 58 to 69 - Fl, FLH 
CUP, terminal bolt. . 58 to 69 - Fl, FlH 
INSULATOR. terminal 58 to 69 - Fl, FLH 
INSULATOR, terminal bracket 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 

A14 

53 



54 

ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM 
1980 & LATER 

12 23 
~ I J 
! ~@-@~//.@@ 9 I / 

1 11 I 
39 

38 

;' 
;,!~ 
!~I( ~8 
~~34 



" ,J 

ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM - 1980 & LATER A15 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 
-------------------------------.. ---... --

1 1301 
2 1601 
3 26118 
4 2659 
5 2661W 
6 2829 
7 3473 
8 3826 

3842 
9 4726 

10 6192 
6194 

11 6497HW 
12 6516HW 
13 6702 
14 6703 
:5 6716 
16 7036 

7038 
17 7041 
18 7069 
19 7118 
20 7638 
21 7683 
22 7753 
23 7825 
24 81158 
25 8699 
26 9857 
27 9881 
28 9900 
28A 9908 
29 9965W 
30 10006 
30A 10046 
31 31607-64 
32 31609-80 
34 31727-72 
35 3172S-78A 
36 31BOO-78A 
37 31980-65B 
38 31981-658 
39 32000-37A 
40 32311-83 

32312-78A 
41 32342-58 
42 32400-80A 
43 32401-80 

32402-83 
44 32399-84 
45 32504-BO 
46 32511-78 
4GA 32521-83 
47 32591-80 
48 32606-82 
50 72051-77 
51 72341-5BA 
52 74536-77A 
53 74539-77A 
54 83162-51 

SCREW, No. 1/4·20x H/4Pozidriv fil. hd .. 
SCREW, No. 8·32x 1/2flathd. (2). 
SCREW, No. 10-32 x 1/2 hex. hd. 
SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/8 Pozidriv pan hd. (2). 
SCREW. No. 10-24 x li2 self lapping Phillips rd. hd ... 
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 hex. socket ho (self-iocKing). 
SCREW, No. 10-32 x 112 hex. washer hd, (2). 
BOLT, 1/4-28xH/4 he~ hd. (2) 
BOLT,l/4-L~x '·I/.:nex. hd.(2) .. 
BOLT, 7/16·20x H/2nex. hd. 
WASHER, No. 8x 7/16x3/64(2) 
WASHER, 13/64x7/16xl/64(2). 
WASHER, 7116 x H/8 x 1/16 (as req'd.) 
WASHER,7/16xl';/8xl/812) . 
WASHER,5/16x11/16xl/16(2) ........ 
WASHER, 1/4x5/8x 1/16 
WASHER, No.lOxl/2x3/64(2; 4-Late84&Later). 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (2) . . ............ . 
LOCKWASHER. 3/8 (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2) 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (2) .. 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 internal tooth (2) .. 
NUT, NO.l0-32xl/8x3/8hex. (2). 

80 - FL rl, FLH-80 
80 to • - FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
80 10 • - FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
8010' - FLH, FLH-BO. Classic 
80 & Early 81 - FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 82 to' - FLH·80. ClassiC 
80 to Early 82 - ~LH, FLH-80, Cassie 
80 to • FLH, FLH-80, C:assic 
80 to 82 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
83 to • - FLH·80 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • -- FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to Early 82 - FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
80 to • - FL, FLH·80, Classic 
80 to • FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 82 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
80 to Early 82 - FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
80 to Early 82 - FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH·80, Classic LOCKNUT,1/4-28x5/16x7/16hex.(2) 

NUT, 5/16-24xl/4xl!2hex. (2) 
LOCKNUT,7/16·20x7/16x5!8hex .. 
SPEED NUT, coil cover (2) .... 

......... 80 to Early 82 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

POP RIVET, 3/16 x3!8x 3/8 dia hd. (4) 80 to' FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
WIRE TERMINAL, ring type No.1 0 hole - #16-22 wire 80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 

TERMINAL ADAPTER, spark coil . . . .. . ... 
CONNECTOR, wire. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ....... . 
TERMINAL, spark plug cable (2) . 
CLAMP, ignition wire 
CABLE STRAP (3) 
CLAMP, ignition wire. 
RUBBER CAP, spark pllig cable (2) 
SPARKCOIL ............. . 
PLATE, spark coil ....... . 
BRACKET, spark coil 
SPARK COIL COVER, includes Item 7 . 
SPARK PLUG CABLE, 5·1/2 in. 
SPARK PLUG CABLE, 16 in .... 
BRACKET, spark plug cable. 
SPARK PLUGS, bulk package 12 5RBA. 
SPARK PLUG, No. 5RL - 0.040 gap (2) 
GASKET, spark plug (2). 
SENSOR ASSEMBLY. 
TRIGGER ROTOR .. 
TRIGGER ROTOR 
IGNITION MODULE ASSEMBLY. 
iNNER COVER, timer 
OUTER COVER, timer" No.1" 
OUTER COVER, timer .... 
GASKET, ignition timer .. 
STUD, timer plate (2) ..... 
CONNECTOR, pin and socket .. 
STUD, snark coil bracket to frame (2) . 
PIN, ignition module (2) ... 
SOCKET, ignition module .. 
SEAL ... 

80 & Early 81 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • - FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 

........... 80 to • FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 

. , .. , . . .. 80 to • FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
80 to Early 82 FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
80 to Early 82 - FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 

. . . . . . . . .. 80 to • FLH, FLH-aO, Classic 
80 to • FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
80 to 83 FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
84 to • - FLH-80 

.. 80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to' - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to 82 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
83 to • - FLH·80 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

. . . .. 80 to • FLH-80, Classic 
8010' - FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
80 to Early 82 - FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
80 to • FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSic 

.. . .. .. .. 80 to • - FLH, FLH-80, Classir. 

55 



~' 

('J{\~ 
21 

9 
16 25 

~. I / / t{if.~:::@@ 
12 16 I ~ 

15 39 

ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM 
LATE 1978 & 1979 

56 



ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM - LATE 1978 & 1979 

RETAIL INDEX 
NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
28A 
29 
30 
31 
32 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
53 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

PART 
NO. 

615 
620 
623 
635 
1047 
1301 
2554 
2646 
3473 
3570T 
3842 
4726 
6006 
6192 
6497HW 
6516HW 
6969 
7038 
7041 
7069 
7118 
7638 
7683 
7753 
7825 
8115B 
9857 
9881 
9908 
9931 
10006 
31607-64 
31609-6SA 
31727-72 
3172S-78A 
31800-78A 
31980-65B 
31981-656 
32000-37A 
32311-83 
32342-58 
32503-77 
32505-78A 
32522-70 
32522-,80 
32598-78 
32601-78 
32602-78 
32602-80 
32605-70 
32610-78 
32629-70 
32629-80 
56609-52 
71774-77 
72341-56A 
83162-51 

NAME 

ROLL PI.N, plate .. 
ROLL PIN, weight (2) 
ROLL PIN, plate. ... --
PIN, breaker weight (usew/32629-S0) (2) . _. 
SCREW, No. 8-36 x 1/4 til. ha_ 
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv IiI. hd .. 
SCREW, No. 4-40 x 5/8 pozidriv par, hd. (2) .. 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 3/4 Pozidriv pan hd. 12} . 
SCREw, No. 10-32 :<'172 hex. washer hd. (2). 
SCREW, No. 10-32 x 2 hex. hd. 
BOLT. 1/4-28 x 1-1/2 hex. hd. (2) . 
BOLT, 7/16·20x 1-1/2 hex. hd_ 
WASHER, No.4 x 1/4 x 1/32 (2) 
WASHER. No. 8)(7/16x3/64(2) 
WASHER, 7/16 x 1-1/8 x 1/16 (as req'd.) .. 
WASHER, 7/16)(1-1/8xl/8(2)_ 

USED ON 

Late 78 & 79 - FLH. FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLY, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FlH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, C!assic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH80, Ciassic 

. . _. Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, RH·80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH-8Q, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH-80. Classic LOCKWASHER, No.4 (2) . 

LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2) . _ ... 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2) . _.' 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (2) 

. _ . , . . . . . . . . Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classl~ 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

LOCKWASHER, No. 10 internal tooth (2) .. 
NUT, No.1 0-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. (2) .. 
LOCKNUT,1/4·28x5/16x7/16hex_(2) 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2) .. 
LOCKNUT, 7116'20x7/16x5/8hex _ _ " 
SPEED NUT, coil cover(2) . 

Late 78 & 79 - FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

WIRE TERMINAL, ring type - No. 10 hole 
TERMINAL ADAPTER, spark coil., 
TERMINAL, spark plug cable. 

#16-22 wire Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 

WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type, 3/16 slot. #1&20 wire 
CABLE STRAP (3) .. - " .. . 
RUBBER CAP, spark plug cable (2) 

Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - RH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

SPARK COIL ..... . .. _ ... __ ... __ Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLI-:·80, Classic 

PLATE. spark coil .. 
BRACKET, spark coil .... 
SPARK COIL COVER, with hardware 
SPARK PLUG CABLE, 5-1/2" 
SPARK PLUG CABLE, 16" . - . 
BRACKET, spark plug cable. 
SPARK PLUG. No. 5R6A (2) .. 
GASKET, spark ptug (2). 
TIMER COVER, "'No.1"' 
WEIGHT & ROTOR ASSEMBLY (Teilon coated) 
WEIGHT & PIN (2) . 

_ ,_ Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 FLH. FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FI.H·80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 76 & 79 FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

WEIGHT & PIN (use with 32629-80) (2). . ...... . 

Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH-80, Classic IGNITiON MODULE ASSEMBLY. 

SCREW. timer plate (2) ..... _ . _ 
TRIGGER ROTOR .... _ ... _ .. . 
TRiGGER ROTOR (use with 32629-80) .. 
SPRING, weight (2) . 
PLA TE. timer. 
SHAFT AND PLATE 
SHAFT AND PLATE (Teflon coated) . 
CLAMP, ignition wire. 
INSULATOR, female spade terminal 
STtJD, spark coil bracket to trame (2) 
SEAL 

Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
.,. NIA Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

Late 78 & 79 FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

NIA late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
late 78 & 79 - FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

NIA late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 78 & 79 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

A15A 

57 



58 

IGNITION CIRCUIT BREAKER 
EARLY 1978 & EARLIER 

~/18 

~ \ 
24 

0-19 

25 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
! 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L __ 



IGNITION CIRCUIT BREAKER - EARLY 1978 & EARLIER 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

615 
2 620 
3 623 
3A 635 
:1 '047 
h 25B~ 

6 ?S94 
7 35701 
8 blO6 
9 6156 

10 6165W 
11 6182W 
- 2 6189W 

lZ 6335 
14 7015 
15 7115 

16 7608 
'7 7626W 
18 7683 
19 11101 
20 29603-48 
21 30505-47 
22 30507-47A 
23 30605-48A 
24 32516··66 
25 32517-70 

26 32522-67 
27 32522-70 
28 32522-80 
29 32525-36A 
30 32533-70 
31 32542-54A 
32 32542-70A 
34 32577-70 
37 32601-78 
38 32605-67 

32605-59 
39 32605-70 
40 32607-70 

32608-70 
40A 32609-78 
41 32618-70A 
43 32629-70 
44 32629-80 
46 32661-70 
47 32669-47 
48 32670-70 
49 32676·64 
50 32678-49 
51 32726-30A 
52 62150-50 
53 70456-73 

NAME 

ROLL PIN breaker plate 
ROLL PIN. oreaker welghl (2) 
ROLL PIN. oreaker pi,lIe .. 
PI~, breaker weighl, use w/32629-80 (2) 
SCREW, No. 8-36 x 1/4 fil. hd. '.2 Late 72 and racer) 
SCREW, No. 8·32 x 5/16 POZidri, pa1 no. (3) .. 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/4 PozldfiV pc, I[ rod 
SCREW, timer. 
FIBER WASHER, No.8x1i2xl/16(2) N/A 
WASHER. 13/64 x 3/8 x 1/32 .. 
WASHER, 3/16 x 3/8 x 1/32 (2) 
WASHER, NO.lOx7/16x 1/32(2) 
WASHER. 11/64 x 13/32 x 1132 (2) .. 

WASHER, No.4 x 5/16 x 1/32 (2) 
LOCKWASHER, No.8 
LOCKWASHER, No.8, inlernal tooth (2 - Late 72 and 
laler) 
NUT, No. 8-32 x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. 
LOCKNUT, No. 10-32 x 3/16 x 3/8 hex. (2) 
LOCKNUT, 1/4-28x5/16x 7/16hex. 
O'RING, circillt breaker hOUSing . 
OIL SEAL, breaker stem. 
PIN, circuit breaker wire. 
ECCENTRIC SCREW, breaker points. 
BREAKER POINT SET. 

N/A 
NIA 

CLAMP, circuit breaker. .. N/A 
WEIGHT AND CAM ASSEMBLY (Teflon coateo) 

Consists of: 
32522-80 WEIGHT & PIN (2) 
32533-70 CAM 
32605-70 SPRING (2) 
32629-80 SHAFT AND PLATE (Teflon coated) 

WEIGHT & PIN, breaker assembly (2). . ... N/A 
WEIGHT & PIN, breaker assembly (2) 
WEIGHT & PIN (use w/32629-80) (2) . 
BUSHING, breaker hOUSing (2) N/A 
CAM, cirCUit breaker (use w/32629-80) (2) .... 
~M.. NM 
CAM, circuit breaker 
CIRCUIT BREAKER BASE ASSEMBL Y . 
SCREW, Ignllion breaker plate (2) . 
SPRING, breaker weight (2) NI A 
SPRING, breaker weight (2) . N/A 
SPRING, breaker weight (2) . 
STUD, ignition breaker plate (2) . NIA 
STUD, Ignl1l0n breaker plate (2) 
ELECTRONIC IGNITION CONVERSION KIT. . N/A 
BASE, circuit breaker . 
SHAFT AND PLATE. 
SHAFT AND PLATE (Teflon coated) . 
BREAKER POI NT SET. 
LOCK SCREW, breaker points. 
ADAPTER, terminal - cirCUit breaker. 
PIN, cirCUit breaker wire .. 
INSULATOR, wire stud. 
CONDENSER AND BRACKET . 
RETAINING RING, breaker plate (2) 
WIRE. circuit breaker to coil. 

N/A 

N/A 
NIA 

N/A 

USED ON 

70 :0 Early 78 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
70 te Early 78 FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
6' to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
47 to 69 - FL. FLH 
65 10 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 FL. F LH 
41 '069 FL, FcH 
49 to 69 ., FL, FLH 
65 10 69 FL, FLH 
65 to 69 FL. FLH 
65 to Early 70 - FL. FLH; 
Lale 72 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
6b to 69 - FL, FLH 
48 to 69 - FL, FLH 

61 10 Early 78 FL. FLH 
48 to 69 FL, FLH 
65 to 69 FL, FLH 
66 to 69 fL, fLH 
66 to 69 _. FL, FLH 
65 FL, FLH 
47 to 69 - FL, FLH 
47 to Early 63; 65 to 69 - FL. FLH 
48 to 69 - FL, FLH 
66 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 FL, FlH 

67 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - fL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
65 to 69 FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
Late 72 to Earfy 78 - FL, FLH 
67 10 Early 69 - FL, FLH 
Late 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
Earty 70 Fl, FLH 
Late 70 to Early 72 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - fL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FlH 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 63: 65 to Early 72 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
49 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
65 & 66 FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 FL, FLH 

A16 

59 



4 
/ 6 rcJ) 
~~ 5 t}:11 

26 

~10 
@-12 

2 
/ --
~-

11 
/ 14 11..". 

"~~ 

SAND CA SPARK COIL 8 & EARLIER 
RLY 197 

~ 
\ 

1 



SPARK COILS AND CABLES - EARLY 1978 & EARLIER 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 

3473 
3842 
4725 
4726 
6497HW 
6516HW 
6703 
7038 
7041 
7069 
7230 
7638 
7683 
7684 
7753 
7825 

NAME 

BOLT, No. 10·32 x 1/2 hex. washer ~d. (2) . 
BOLT, 1/4·28x 1-112 hex. hd. (2) 
aOLT, 5/16·24 x 2-3/4 hex. hd. 
BOLT, 7!15-20xH/2 hex. hd .. 
WASHER, 7/16x H/8x 1/16. 
WASHER,7/16xl-1/8x1/8. 
WASHER,1/4x5/8xI/16. 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2) . 
LoCKWASHER, 5/16 (2) 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, 114 ext. tooth. 
NUT, No. 10·32 x f/8x 3/8 hex. (2). 
LOCKNUT, 1/4·28x5/16x7/16hex. (2) 
ACORN NUT, 1/4-28x3/16x3!8hex. 
NUT, 5/16-24x 1/4x 1/2hex. (2). 
LOCKNUT,7/16-20x7/16x5/8hex. 
SPEED NUT, coil cover (2) . 
SPARK COIL - 6 V. (2). 

USED ON 

65 to Ear:y 78 - FL, FLH 
65 to Ea~'y 78 - FL. FLH 
61 ~o Ea'ly 78 - FL. FLH 
66 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
66 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
66 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
61 to 64 FL. FLH 
65 to Early- 78 - FL. FLH 
61 1064 "FL, FLH 
61 to 64 FL, FLH 
61 to 64 FL, FLH 
61 to Early 78 FL. FLH 

. ,. 65 10 Early 78 FL, FLH 
61 to 64 FL, FLH 

. . . . . . .. 65 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
66 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
6510 Early 78 - FL, FlH 

N/A 61 to 64 - FL, FLH 
65 to Early 78 - FL, FLH RUBBER CAP, spark plug cables (2) . 

SPARK COIL - 12 V .. . . . . . . . . . .. 65 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
TERMINAL, spark plug cable 
BRACKET, spark coil. 
PLATE, spark coil. . . . .............. . 
SPARK COIL COVER, with hardware . 
SPARK PLUG CABLE, 5·112" . 
SPARK PLUG CABLE, 16" . 
SPARK PLUG CABLE, 9-1/2" 
BRACKET, spark plug cable 
SPARK PLUG, NO.4 .. 
SPARK PLUG, No. 3-4 
SPARK PLUG, NO.3. 
SPARK PLUG, No, 2 
SPARK PLUG, NO.5. . ...... . 
SPARK PLUG, No. 5A6 0.025 gao (2) .. 
SPARK PLUGS, bulk package 500 No. 5A6. 

N/A 61 to Early 78 - Fl, FlH 
65 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
65 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
65 10 Early 78 - FL, FLH 
75 to Early 78 - FL, FlH 
75 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 

NI A 65 to Early 78 - Fl, FlH 
66 to Early 78 - FL. FLH 
48 to 74 - FL. FlH 
48 to 74 - FL, FLH 
48 to 74 - Fl, FLH 

N/A 48 to 74 - FL, FLH 
58 to 74 - FL, FLH 
75 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 

NI A 77 & Early 78 - FL, FLH 

81158 
31604-6' 
31607-64 
31609-65A 
31620-47 
31724-65 
31727-72 
3180D-78A 
31980-658 
31981-65B 
31991-74A 
32000-37A 
32301-47A 
32301-60 
32303-47A 
32305-48A 
32307-58 
32310-77 
32310-77X 
32312-77 SPARK PLUG, No. 5R6 0.025 gap (radio noise 

28 
29 

30 

32342-58 
32352-77 

suppression) (2) . 
GASKET, spark plug .. 
TUNE UP KIT .. 

Consists of: 
30605-48A 
32301-60 
32726-30A 

BREAKER POINT SET 
SPARK PLUG, No. 3-4 (2) 
CONDENSER AND BRACKET 

32353-77 TUNE UP KIT. 

32354-77 

Consists of 
32301-60 
32661-70 
32726-30A 

TUNE UP KIT .. 
ConSists of: 

SPARK PLUG. No. 3-4 (2) 
BREAKER POINT SET 
CONDENSER AND BRACKET 

32310-77 SPARK PLUG. No. 5A6 (2) 
32661-70 BREAKER POINT SET 
32726-30A CONDENSER AND BRACKET 

72341-56A STUD, spark COil bracket to frame (2) .. 

.. Late 77 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
Late 58 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 FL, FLH 

. . . . . .. 70 to 74 FL, FLH 

75 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 

65 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 

A17 

61 



.--"~ 
/" .... , 

-1 

U 
~~~~~~ ~~~ 1 

................ ~ -16 ........ ______ 

13 

/ 23 B 9 ~'-~ 24 I I. ~~ 
'1- -~ -~@ ____ ~22 ~/ 

~,!J ---- J I ~2B 
<- ~ --------



STARTER SHAFT AND HOUSING -1965 TO 1982 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
26 
27 
28 

PART 
NO. 

334A 
2551W 
2872W 
7036 
7676 
9062 
9063 
11039 
11041 
11101 
24811-59A 
31443-65A 
31445- 65A 
31465-65 
31465-79 

31478-65A 
~1482-65 

31482-70 
31485-65 
31493-67 
31501-65 
31502-65 
31503-65 
31503-70 
31531-69 
60516-65A 
60559-80 

NAME 

ROLL PIN, starter shaft housing (2). 
BOLT, 1/4·20 x 1 hex, hd,.". 
BOLT, 114·20 x 1·1/2hex. hd, 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (2) ., 
NUT, 1/4·28x3/16x71f6hex. (2). 
NEEDLE BEARING, starler shaft housing, 
NEEDLE BEARiNG, chain housing cover, 
RETAINING RING. shifter collar 
SI'A(;I:K, starter shaft. , 
O'RING, deflector plate . 
STUD, starter Shaft housing (2) N/A 
STARTER DRIVE GEAR UNIT .................. ,.' 
SHIFT LEVER, starter gear, , , ... , , ,. .., 
STARTER SHAFT HOUSING, with bearing (Prestolite) 
STARTER SHAFT HOUSING, with bearing (Prestolite) 
(plate shifter transmission) " .. , , ' , , , , , , , , 
PI VOT BOLT, shift lever .. , , , , . , , , , , , 
STARTER SHAFT, , , ' 
STARTER SHAFT. 
GEAR, starter shaft """ 
NUT, starter shalt (left hand thread) , .. , , , , , , , 
THRUST WASHER, starter shaft housing. 
THRUST WASHER, chain cover, 
SHIFTER COLLAR "',.,",.,",. 
SHIFTER COLLAR ,. 
SPACER ." ... ,", .... , .. ,' 
PLATE, oil deflector , ... , ' , , , 
GASKET, oil deflector plate , 

A18 

USED ON 

65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 79 10 81 -- Classic 
79 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 79 10 81 - Classic 
79 to 82 - Flo FLH, FLH,80 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 82 - FL FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - ClaSSIC 
65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80: 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH80: 79 to 81 ~ Classic 
Late 65 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH·80 
65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 Classic 
65 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 

Late 79 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80: Late 79 to 81 Classic 
65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 - ClassiC 
65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 Classic 
651082 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-8G; 79 to 81 - ClassiC 
65 to 71 - FL F LH 
65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
65 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80: 79 to 81 Classic 
80 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80: 80 & 81 - Classic 

63 



64 

STARTER SHAFT AND 
HOUSING - 1982 & LATER 

11 
21 \ ' 

12 lO 
~\g) 

/ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L/ 

/ 

,/ 
/ 

,/ 
14 



STARTER SHAFT AND HOUSING - CLASSIC ·1982; FLH·80 ·1983 & LATER A18A 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

334A ROLL PIN, starter shaft ~ousing (4) 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
2 2825W SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1 socket hd. 82- Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
3 3768 BOLT, 1/4-20x 2-1/2 hex. nco (2) 82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
4 3993 BOLT. 114-20 x H/4 hex. hO. (21 . 82 - Classic; 83 10 • - FLH-80 
5 6703 WASHER, 1/4x5/8x 1!~6(2i. 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH ·80 
6 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (4) . 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
7 9062 NEEDLE BEARING, starter shalt housing 82 - Classic; 83 to * FLH·80 

.... 8 11039 RETAINING RING, shifter collar. 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
9 31300-S0A SHIFTER LEVER KIT, starter gear 82 - ClassIc; 83 to • FLH·80 

10 31310-80A S,ARTER SHAFT 82 - Classic; 83 to • FLH-80 
11 31311-80 SPACER, starter shaH ., ....... , , 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
12 31312-80 NUT, starter shaft 82 Classic: 83 to • - FLH-80 
13 31320-80 GASKET, starter shaft housing. 82 - Ctassic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
14 31321-80 GASKET, starter cover. , ...... , ......... 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-BO 
15 31340-80 GEAR, starter shalt .. ...... , . ........ , . . .. 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
16 31341-80 OIL SEAL, starter shatl housing. 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
17 31387-80 STARTER SHAFT HOUSING. 82 - Classic; 83 to • FLH-80 
18 31397-80 STARTER COVER. 82 - Classic; 83 to • FLH-80 
19 31443-65A STARTER DRIVE GEAR UNIT. 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLrl-80 
20 31478-65A PIVOT SOL T, shift lever .... 82 Classic; 83 10 • - FLH-80 
21 31502-65 THRUST WASHER, chai~ cover. 82 Classic: 83 to • - FLH-80 
22 31503-65 SHIFTER COLLAR ................. "" . 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-BO 

65 



66 

STARTER MOTOR 
LATE 1966 TO 1982 

r- _-----
I _------I _-
L--

17 
I 

~ 



STARTER MOTOR - LATE 1966 TO 1982 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

2682 SCREW. No. 10-32 x 3/8 Phli;:ps ~c 
2 6253W WASHER. 1/4 x 3/4 x 1/16 

6703 WASHER, 1/4 x 5/8 x 1/16 (2) 
3 7036 LOCKWASfiER, 1/4 .. 
4 7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 internal toGtn .' 
5 7220 LOCKWASHER. No 10 external loorh """"",. , 

6 7230 LOCKWASfiER, 1/4 externallootr. (2) . 
7 7676 NUT, 1 14-28 x 7/32 x 7/16 hex. (2) . 
8 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 x 7/32 x 7/16 hex. 13) . 
9 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64x 112 .. 
9A 9073 BALL BEARING, drive end 

10 31458-66A STARTER MOTOR, only (Pres'olite) . N/A 
11 31476-66 BRACKET. starter r.lOtor .. 
12 31534-66 SET OF BRUSH SPRINGS .. 
13 31535-66 SET OF THRU-BOLTS . N/A 
14 31536-66 COVEA ASSEMBLY, commutaTOr end. . N/A 

J 15 31537-66 BRUSH PLATE AND HOLDER ASSEM8LY . N/A 
16 31538-66 COVEAASSEMBLY, driveer.d. 
18 31540-66 FRAME AND FIELD COILS. asser.lb ed N/A 
19 31541-66 SET OF FOUR BRUSHES . ..... ,.,' . 
20 31542-66 ARMATURE. 
21 31565-67 END GOVER KIT, starter. 
22 31568-67 BRAG KET, end cover ................. ,., .. , .. 

A19 

USED ON 

La;e 661082 - FL, FLIi, FLH-80; 79 to 81 C,asslc 
Late 66 to 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
79 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80: 791081 ClaSSIC 
Lale 66 10 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80: 79 to 81 Classic 
Late 66 10 82 FL, FLH. FLH-80: 79 to 81 ClaSSIC 
Late 6610 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80: 79 1081 ClaSSIC 
Late 66 10 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80: 79 1081 Classic 
Late 6610 82 FL, FLH. FLH-80: 791081 ClaSSIC 
Late 66 to 82 FL. FLH, FLH-ov; 79 10 81 Claso>c 
Late 66 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80 79 to 81 - Classic 
Late 66 to 82·· FL, FLH. FLH-80: 79 to 81 Classic 
Late 66 to 82 - FL. FLH. FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
Late 66 IO 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80: 79 to 81 - ClaSSIC 
Late 66 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80; 791081 - Classic 
Late 66 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-8D; 79 to 81 - ClaSSIC 
Late 6610 82 FL, FLH, RH·aD; 79 to 81 - Ciassic 
Late 66 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80; 791081 - Classic 
Lale 66 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
Late 6610 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80: 791081 - Classic 
Late 66 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
Late 66 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80: 79 to 81 - ClasSIC 
Late 66 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
Late 66 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80: 79 to 81 - Classic 

67 



STARTER MOTOR 
1982 & LATER 

19 

13 \fi ®", 
-( ®'e\\ ~ 1 

\ 3 
3 



STARTER MOTOR - CLASSIC ·1982; FLH·80 ·1983 & LATER A19A 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO, 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
9A 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PART 
NO. 

2682 
6703 
6716 
7036 
7220 
7620W 
7624 
7688 
31499-83 
31565-67 
31568-67 
31570-73 
31575-73 
31576-73 
31577-73 
31578-73 
31579-73 
31580-73 
31581-73 
31582-73 
31583-73 
31584-73 
31585-73 
31586-73 
66098-82 

.~--------------------------------

NAME 

SCREW, No.1 0-32 x 3/8 Philiips hd. 
WASHER, 1/4 x 5/8x!/16 (2) 
WASHER, No. 10 X 1/2 x3/64 (2) ... 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 .... 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 externa!lcoth 
NUT. No. 10-24x1/8x3/8 hex. (2) 
NUT. No.1 0-24 x 1/4 x 3/8 hex. (2) 
NUT.1/4-20x7l32x7/16hex. (3). 
BRACKET, starter motor support ... 
EN D COVER KIT, starter .. 
BRACKET, end cover .. 
STARTER MOTOR, only (Hitachi) . 
BRUSH, field coil mounted (2) .... 
SET OFTHRU·BOLTS. . ....... . 
COVER, drive end. 
COVER, commutator end With bushing ......... . 
FRAME AND FIELD COILS, with 2 brushes. 
ARMATURE, with ball bearing. 
BRUSH HOLDER, with 4 springs & 2 brushes .. 
BRUSH (2) .. 
BALL BEARING, armature drive end. 
SET OF THRUST WASHERS, armature commutator end. 
SCREW, with lockwasher (2) ............ . 
INSULATOR, terminal .... 
BRACKET, starter motor support. 

USED ON 

82 - Classic; 83 10 • FLH·80 
82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
82 Ciassic; 83 to • - F~H-80 

82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
82 Classic; 8310 • - FLH·80 
82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
82 Classic, 83 10 • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • FLH·80 
82 - Classic; 83 to • FLH·80 
82 - Classic; 83 to • FLH·80 
82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-SO 
82 - Classic; 83 to • FLH-80 
82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH·SO 
82 Classic; 83 to * - FLH-80 
82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
82 - Classic; 83 to « FLH·80 
82 - Classic; 83 to • FLH-80 
82 - Classic; 83 to « - FLH·80 
82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
82 Classic; 83 & Early 84 - FLH-80 

69 



/----4 

2 8 

JnJ KICK STARTE 
1969 & EARLIER 



KICK STARTER - 1969 & EARLIER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

,0 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

PART 
NO. 

2664 
4336W 
4411 
6016 
7038 
7220 
7753 
7S11 
7977 
8241 
11101 
33068-54 
33080-36 
33032-16 
33085-36 
33096-548 
33150-59 
33152-59 
33175-16A 
33182-63A 
33202-63 
33213-31 
33215-30 
33277-36A 
33288-37 
33290-38 
33291-36 
33295-36 
33298-65 
33350-36 
33355-36 
33358-36 
33381-39 
33391-36 
33393-50 
33396-39 
33430-50 
33430-59 
33438-50 
37072-79 

NAME 

SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/16 Pozldriv hd. 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 1-1/8 hex. he, . 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 hex. he. 
WASHER, 11/32x 11/10x 1/16 (9). 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 , 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 externallOoth 
NUT, 5/16·24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (9) 
NUT, 1/2-20 x 7116 x 718 hex .. 
NUT, 5/8·18 x 1/4 x 9/16 hex .. 
RIVET,3/16x5/32(3) ........... . 
a-RING. 
STARTER CRANK, only (black) ........ . 
WASHER. slarter crank 
LOCKWASHER. starter crank (2) . 
SPRING. starter crank 
STARTER CRANK SHAFT .. 

NIA 

SPRING COVER KIT. complete ....... . 
STUD. starter spring w/spnng cover screw hole. 
STARTER PEDAL, complete (black cubber) . . ........ . 
PEDAL COVER, starter (black) 
AXLE PLATE, starter crank pedal 
BUSHING, pedal pin. 
WASHER. pedal pin ........ . 
STARTER COVER. transmission. 
BUSHINGS. pair. starter cover. 
LOWER BUSH ING. starter cover. 
UPPER BUSHING, starter cover .. 
GASKET. starter cover ..... . 
STUD, slarter cover (9) 
GEAR, starter crank 241.. 
PI N. starter crank gear . . ...... . 
CAM PLATE. starter crank gear .. 
STARTER CLUTCH ... 
SPRING. starter clutch. 
KEY. starter clutch (2) . 
LOCKWASHER. starter clutch . . ......... . 

... N/A 

N/A 

STARTER GEAR, mainshalt 16 T. . ........ . 
STARTER GEAR, mainshaft 14 T. 
BUStliNG, mains~aft starter gear 
FILLER PLUG, starter cover ..... . 

USED ON 

41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69- FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
54 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69 FL. FLH 
41 10 69 FL. FLH 
41 to 69 FL. FLH 
54 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69 FL. FLH 
41 to 69 FL. FLH 
41 to 67 FL, FLH 
63 to 67 FL. FLH 
63 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69 FL. FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 FL, FLH 
41 to 69 FL, fLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 
65 to 69 FL. FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 
67 to 69 - FL. FLH 
Late 59 to 66 - FL, FLH 
Late 50 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 - FL. FLH 

A21 

71 



Q 45 40 
42----~ / 44 

@fPrPl / I a f) @(j) 1\ 43 
11 ,2 ' / N I 44 41 12 42 

FOOT SHIFTER 
LATE 1979 & LATER 

43 / @~ J / /11 I 
46 () tf$\ Hi> &il / r~@~ 

15A 7' 
45 

FOOT SHIFTER - LATE 1979 & LATER A22·1 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: See "FOOT GEAR SHIFTER" group for loot lever linkage parts. 

1 215 PI N, shift lever ... ...... , ... Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
2 650 PLUG. cover Late 79 to • - Fl, FlH, FlH-80. Classic 
3 2818 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 hex hd .. late 79 to • - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
4 2872W BOLT, 1/4-20 x '1-1/2 hex. ha .. Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
5 2881W BOLT, t 14-20 x 2 hex. hd. (4) .. , .... ,. _. Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
6 3789A SCREW, 1/4-20 x3/4 socket iiI. hd, (4) .. Late 79 to • FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
7 3802W BOLT, 1/4-20x 7/8 hex. hd. (2) .. late 79 to • FL, FlH. FLH-80. Classic 

72 



FOOT SHIFTER - LATE 1979 & LATER A22·2 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

8 
9 

10 
lOA 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
15A 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 

23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
51 
53 
55 
56 
57 
58 

PART 
NO. 

3993 
6701 
6703 
6736 
6750 
6752 
7036 
7775 
7776W 
11036 
11171 
12010 
25715-47 
25811-11 
32535-48 
33158-80 
33165-80 

33165-80 
33167-79 
33170-79 
33170-79A 

33174-79 

33176-79 
33177-79 
33187-79 
33188-79 
33190-79 
33196-79 
33197-79 
33198-79 
33199-79 
33201-79 
33901-79 
34020-79B 
34040-52 
34062-52 
34068-52 
34158-36 
34159-36 
34168-52 
34179-33 
34180-33 
34184-79 
34186-76 
34461-72 
34476-72 
34494-74C 
34517-80 
34518-80 
34652-80 
34661-80 
34824-79 
35836-74 

NAME USED ON 

Lale 79 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic BOLT, 1/4·20 x 1-1/4 hex, hd, (2) .' 
WASHER, 3/8x 13/16x 1116. 
WASHER, 1/4x5/8x 1116(5). 
WASHER, 9/32 x 5/8 x 1/16 (5), 
WASHER, 21132 x 718 x 0,007 (as req,). 
WASHER, 21/32 x 27/32 x 1/8 (as req,) 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (7) _ ... 

Late 79 to Early 81 - Fl, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
late 79 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FlH·80, Classic 
late 84 to • - FLH·80 
Late 79 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Class:c 
Late 79 to • - Fl, FLH, flH·80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FUI·80, Classic 
Late 81 to' - FLH-80, Classic LOCKNUT, 3/8-24x7116x9/16 hex, 

LOCKNUT, 3/8·24 x 3/4 x 9/16 hex, 
RETAINING RING, shifter paw,s (2). fork shaft (1), 
O·RING. 

Late 79 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, HH, FLH-80, Classic 

OiL SEAL, shaft cover _, 
GREASE FITTING, shilt lever 
WASHER, transmission neutral switCh, 
THRUST WASHER, shill lever (2) 
SHIFTER COVER ASSEMBLY, 4 speed, 
COVER, shifler- with pawts, """" __ " 

COVER, shifter with pawls, 
COVER, only 

Late 80 10' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
Late 79 10 *- FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 79 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FU-f-BO, Classic 
82 Classic 
Late 79 to * FL, FLH, FLH·80; 
Late 79 to 81 - Classic 
82 - ClaSSic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

SHIFTER COVER ASSEMBLY, 4 speed, 
SHIFTER COVER ASSEMBLY, 4 speed _ .. 

Late 79 & Early 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

COVER, shifter shalt, _ , 

COVER. shiller shalt '" 
SHIFTER LEVER ASSEMBLY, with fitting and pin" 
SPACER, shift lever, . 
PLUNGER BODY, cam follower, 
ARM, shift lever, _ , 
GASKET, shaft cover 
LOCK, plunger body bolt . 
BUSHING, neutral switCh, , , , , , _ , , , , ' 
SPRING, shifter pawls, , , . , , , , __ , , 

Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80; 
Late 80 & 8t - Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·aO: 
Late 79 to 81 - ClaSSic 
82 - ClaSSic 
Late 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

, __ , Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 7910 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 79 10' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic PAWL CARRIER SPRING (2) . 

TRANSMISSION NEUTRAL SWITCH 
SHIFTER CAM ASSEMBLY _, 

,'_,,', __ '" Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

RETAINING RING, shifter cam, 
SHIFTER CAM FOLLOWER, ,_ 

Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC SPRING, shiller cam follower, 

SHIFTER FORK, mainshaft __ , 
SHIFTER FORK, countershaft_ 
ROLLER, shifter finger (2) , 
NUT, shifter fork (2) 
LOCKWASHER, shifterlork (2) 
SHIFTER FINGER, only (2) _ . , 

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , " Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
" __ . ____ Late 79 to' FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
" " . _ . , Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClassiC 

FORK SHAFT KIT, includes Items 15 & 36 ' , ' , 
SPACER, shifter paWl, 
SHIFTER PAWL (2) 
PAWL CARRIER 
SHIFTER PAWL STOP, rear, 
SHIFTER PAWL STOP, fronl . 
SHAFT, shifter lever, _ 

, , ___ , ,_ Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH'BO, Classic 
Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClassiC 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - Fl, FLH, FLH·aD, Classic 
Late 79 to • FL, f'LH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClassiC 

, . ,. ,. " Late 80 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
" , , ,_" Late 80 to' - FL, FLH, FLH80. Classic 

Lale 80 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
SHIFTER KIT, incluaes ilems 34,39,51,53 & 55 _. 
GASKET, shifter cover _, 

Late 79 & Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

THRUST WASHER, shifter cam ,.,"'" Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 

73 



FOOT GEAR SHIFTER 

74 



FOOT GEAR SHIFTER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO, 

2 
3 
4 
6 
7 
8 
9 

,0 
11 
12 
13 
'4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

44A 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

50 

PART 
NO. 

515 
534 
623 
1369 
1608 
1719W 
1761W 
1764W 
1765W 
1766W 
1767W 
1772W 
2360 
2597 
4014W 
4337W 
4713W 
6220W 
6375B 
6750 
6752 
6754 
7038 
7041 
7124 
7130W 
7230 
7231 
7620W 
7744 
7753 
7800W 
9106A 
9851 
11031 
11036 
33390-26 
33630-70 
33638-52 
33638-70 
33644-65 
33660-70 
33660-74A 
33664-81 
33851-52A 
33870-51 
33871-67 
33878-51 
33960-36A 
33960-65 
34019-73 

A23·1 

NAME USED ON 

COTTER PIN, 1/16 X 3/4. 5110' FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
COTTER PIN, 3/32 x 5/8. 51 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
ROLL PI,~ (2) ... , , , . , ' . , 74 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 11/16 jj!, hd, 52 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SCREW, No, 6-32 x 7/16 ctsk, Pozidriv flat hd, 52 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
SCREW, No, 8-32 x 5/8 Phillips hd, 65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SCREW, No, 10-24 x 1/2 clsk, hd, (3) " ,. , ". , .. N/A 52 to 64 FL, FLH 
SCREW, No, 10·24 x 1·5/32 socKet hd, 65 to Early 7.9 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic _ 
SCREW, 1/4·24 x 2 socket hd (2) . 59 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
SCREW, 1/4-24 x 13/16 socket hd. (9) 59 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SCREW, No, 10-24 x 1/2 clsk, hd. (3) . 65 to Early 7.9 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
SCREW, No, 10-24 x 1·3/8 socket hd, (5) 65 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-8Q, Classic 
SCREW, 1/4-2Qx H/4Pozidnvovalctsk, hd, N/A 52 to 64 - FL, FLH 
SCREW, 1/4-24x3/8rd, hd",. 52 to' - FL FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1·1/4 hex, hd"" 52 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-8Q, Classic 
BOLT, 3/8-24 x H/4 hex. hd, .,. Late 65 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
BOLT, 3/8-16x3/4 hex, hd, (3). .".,',.,.,.,' 52 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
WASHER, 1/4 x 7/16x 1/32. 52 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
WASHER. 3/8 x 9/16x 1/32, ,.,"" "',., 65 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
WASHER,43/64x55/64xQ,007(asreq.J .. "",," 41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
WASHER, 43/64x55/64xQ.014 (as req,j, "".,,' 41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
WASHER, 21/32 x 55/64 x3/32 (2) ,. N/A 41 to Early 76 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (3) . . 52 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16. , ... ,... , .. ,",., 41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal tooth , ' .. , 52 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 internal tooth Late 65 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classlc 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 external tooth, 52 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
LOCKWASHER, 114 external teoth clSk .. ,' 52 to 64 - FL, FLH 
NUT, No, 10·24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. 52 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·aO, Classic 
NUT,5/16-24x3/16xl/2hex.. 52 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
NUT,5/16-24xI/4xl/2hex.. 4110' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
NUT, 3/8-24x21/64x9/16 hex,. Late 65 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
PIN, shifter pawl carrier (2) , 52 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
GREASE FITTING, lever bracket. ,,,,,,,,, 52 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
RETAINING RING, . , , , ... , . , , , . , . . . 65 to 73 FL, FLH 
RETAINING RING, fork shaft. , Late 76 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SPRING, snifter gear :,',. 41 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
BRACKET, shift lever. 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
BUSHING, shift lever, "., , .. ,' , .. N/A 52 to 69 - FL, FLH 
BUSHING, shift lever. , . , , . , . , , , .. 70 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
COVER, shift iever . , , , . 65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SHIFT LEVER", "" " '" " '" N/A 70 to 73 - FL, FLH 
SHIFT LEVER (chrome) '" "., .. '" ., .' 74 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SHIFT LEVER .... , ,.," , 74 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
SHIFTER ROO,.".. N/A 52 to 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
END, shift rod ,.,.'" N/A 51 to 66 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
END, shift rod .. ,",., ... , , , . , . 67 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SCREW, shift rod and shalt lever. N/A 51 to 64 - Flo FLH 
SHIFTERGEAR(4speedonly-1965&later) N/A 41 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
SHIFTER GEAR (3 speed & reverse) NI A 65 to 70 - FL, FLH 
SHIFTER CAM (casting). ' . , 52 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 

75 



76 

FOOT GEAR SHIFTER 

--40 

"'\ 

~_" .... ~/97 ",-., i= _ 

3 "!'i - J' -'\;,"'. '" 

~---Mrfi\C49 
39;W~ 

11 D@ .J : 

I 1 I 
53 65 51 52 )5 \ 

~@ &~====!~&(Q)~ 
\\\J III 

I 
50 

1-11 24 22 63 £ 63 22 24 

67 61 64--. /38 ~64 !~ 61 
I /:.62 ]2 ill 68 I) "/69 68, I J 

@)\@j~©\~@/7 ,@<>1il/@t2J) jDJ @@@@~ @® 
\\ I / 22 ~I/ / 

66 . 23 52A 23 66 



FOOT GEAR SHIFTER (CONT'D) A23·2 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

51 34031-41 SHAFT. shifter cam... . ........ 52 to Early 79 - Flo FLH. FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
52 34036-36 OIL SEAL, shifter cam shaft. .. N/A 41 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
52A 34036-80 G-RING. . . . . . . . . . . . 41 to Early 79 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
53 34050-36 LOCK SCREW, shifter cam shall ........ ,. .,. 41 to Early 79 - Flo FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
54 34062-52 CAM FOLLOWER. . 52 to • - Fl. FlH. FLH-BO, Classic 
55 34064-52 RETAINER, cam follower .. . .... , 52 to Early 79 - FL, FlH. FLH-80, Classic 
56 34066-52 WASHER. cam follower retainer. 52 to Early 79 - Fl, RH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
57 34068-52A SPRING. cam follower. .. . . ........ ,. 52 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FlH-BO, Classic 
60 34158-36 SHIFTER FORK. mainshaft.. . ... ,....' ... 41 to' Fl, FLH, FLH-BO, (;Iassic 
61 34159-36 SHIFTER FORK, counters haft (4 sneed) . 41 to • - FL. FLH, FlH-BO, ClaSSIC 
62 34160-39 SHI FTER FORK, countershaft (3 saeed & reverse) NJ A 41 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
63 34165-36 SHIFTER FINGER (2) . . . . . NJ A 41 to Early 76 - FLo FlH 
54 34158-39 ROLLER, shifter linger (2) .. 41 to Early 79 - Fl, FlH. FLH-80. Classic 
65 34175-36 BUSHING, shlflerfork(2).. .,. N/A 41 to Early 76 - FL, FlH 
66 34179-33 NUT, bushing(2).. . ....... 41 to' - Fl, FLH. FlH-80, Classic 
67 34180-33 

11 58 34182-76 
lOCKWASHER, bushing (2). 41 to • - Fl, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
SHIFTER FINGER (2) , ......... late 76 to Early 79 Fl, FLH. FLH-BO, Classic 

34184-79 SHIFTER FINGER, (2) .... . . . . . . . . .. Late 79 to • Fl, FlH. FlH-80, Classic 
69 34186-75 FORK SHAFT KIT, Includes items 38 & 52A.. .. .. 41 to Early 79 Fl, FLH. FlH-80. Classic 
70 34428-52 BUSHING. shifter shaft lever.... 52 to Early 79 FL, FlH, FlH-80, Classic 
71 34435-52 BUSHING. shifter shaft (bronze) .' 41 to Early 79 - FLo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
72 34447-52 LEVER. sh;fler shaft .......... , ........... ,. 52 to Early 79 - Flo FLH, FlH-BO. Classic 
73 34453-52 SHIFTER SHAFT. .. . ...... .... NJA 52 to Early 79 - FL. FLH. FlH,80. Classic 
74 34477-53 SHIFTER PAWL. left - without spring ... NI A 52 to Early 75 - FL. FLH 
75 34478-53 SHIFTER PAWL. right - without spring N/A 52 to Early 75 - FL, FLH 
76 34478-75 SHIFTER PAWL (2) .. . .. .... N/A late 75 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
77 34482-53 SPRING, Shifter pawl (2) .. .. .. ........ 52 to Early 79 FL, FLH. FlH-80, Classic 
78 34488-52B CARRIER, Shiller pawl. .,. N/A 52 to Early 79 FL, FlH, FlH-BO. Classic 
79 34498-52 BUSHING, pawl carrier... N/A 52 to Early 79 - FLo FlH. FLH-BO, Classic 
80 34500-52A SPRING. pawl carrier (2) .. 52 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FlH-BO. ClassiC 
81 34525-54 RETAINER. pawl .... , , ..... NI A 52 to Early 79 - Fl. FLH, FlH-BO. Classic 
82 34551-52 COVER, shifter.. ...... ..... 52 to Early 79 - Fl. FlH. FlH-BO, Classic 
83 34552-52 GASKET, shifter cover. . 52 to Early 79 - Fl, FLH, FLH·BO, Classic 
84 34555-52 SHIELD, dust cover, ...... '. . ..... , ,. NI A 52 to Early 79 - FL, FlH. FLH-80. Classic 
85 34560-52 ADAPTER PLATE, shiller.... . ...... ,. NJA 52 to Early 79 - FL, FLH. FLH-SO, Classic 
86 34565-52 GASKET, adapter plate.. 52 to Early 79 FL, FlH, FLH·80. Classic 
87 34600-74 SHIFT LEVER, with cover .... , N/A 74 to Early 79 FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
88 34505-54A SHIFT LEVER, without cover. . . . . . . .. N/ A 54 to 73 FL, FLH 
90 34509-52 COVER, shift lever (black) . . . 52 to Early 79 FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
92 34609-65 COVER, shift lever (white) . 65 to • - Fl. FLH. FLH-BO, Classic 
93 34611-65 COVER, shift lever (black) (2) 65 to· - Flo FLH. FlH-aO, Classic 
94 34690-55 SHIFT lEVER, with cover (heel & toe) .. . 65 to 73 - Fl, FLH 
95 34690-74A SHIFT LEVER, with cover (heel & toa) (chrome) 7410' - FLo FLH. FLH-80. Classic 

34797-70 CONVERSION KIT, handshift to foolshifl . . . . NI A 70 to Early 79 - FL, FlH. RH-80. Classic 
96 34798-79 SHIFTER ASSEMBLY. 4 speed, N/A Early 79 - Classic 

34799-55 SHIFTER ASSEMBLY, 4 speed ... ,......... N/A 65 to Early 79 FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
97 34803-59 COVER. shifter .,......... N/A 59 to Early 79 Fl, FlH, FlH-BO, Classic 
98 34824-36 GASKET, shifter cover. . . . . . 59 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
99 42269-30 CLEVIS PIN, shift rod, . . . . . . . .. 5210 74 - FL. FLH 

77 



~ 
29 

78 

HAND GEAR SHIFTER 

26 
-28 



HAND GEAR SHIFTER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
,3 
t4 
15 
15 
17 
~8 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
36 
38 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
48 
488 
49 
49A 
50 
5i 
52 
53 
53A 
538 
S3G 
54 
55 

PART 
NO. 

515 
534 
1765W 
1766W 
2333W 
2664 
3237W 
3720 
J(Jtl 

6400H8 
6750 
6752 
6754 
7036 
7041 
7069 
7683 
7725 
7727 
7753 
7775 
8872 
11036 
33390-26 
33631-66 
33656-66 
33675-37A 
33676~-66 

33745-31 
33775-37 
33775-47 
33776-66 
33778-47 
33778-66 
33789-66 
33791-66 
33857-66 
33865-66A 
33870-51 
33875-66 
33878-51 
33960-36A 
33960-65 
34010-76 
34019-73 
34030-36 
34031-41 
34036-36 
34050-36 
34053-36 
34057-36 
34062-52 
34064-52 
34066-52 
34068-52A 
34158-36 

NAME 

COTTER PIN. 1116 x 3/4 (2) . 
COTTER PIN, 3!32x5/8 
SCREW, 1/4-24 x 2 sockel he. (2) .. 
SCREW, 1/4·24 x 13/16 socket hd. (9) 
SeA!}V, 1/4-24x13/15ctsk hd.(10to1 4) ... 

SCREW, No. 10·24 x 7116 PozidrN pan hd. 
SET SCREW, shift lever braCket 

. BOLT, 1/4·28 x 7/16 hex hd ,2:. 
BOLT, 1/4-28x5/8hex. r.d. (2)."~ 
WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 7164 (2). 
WASHER, 43/64 x 55/64 x .007 (as ceq.). 
WASHER, 43/64 x 55/64 x014 (as req,) 
WASHER, 2t 132 x 55/64 x 3132 (2) 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 . 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (3) . , 
LOCKNUT,1/4·28x5/16x7/16hex 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 x 112 hex, 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. 
NUT, 5/16·24 x 17/64 x 112 hex. 
LOCKNUT, 3/8'24 x 7/16 x9/16 hex. 
STEEL BALL. 112 in .. 
RETAINING RING, lark shalt .. 
SPRING, shifter gear ... 
SUPPORT BRACKET, shift lever. 
LEVER (small tank) 
LEVER, (ieft hand onfy) . 
LEVER (large tank) . 
BALL, hand shift lever (black) ... 
STUD, shift lever, with bushing 
STUD, shift lever 
PIVOT SHAFT, hand shift lever 
BUSHING, shift lever stud. 
BUSH lNG, hand shift lever . 
GUIDE, shift lever (4 speed) . 
GUIDE, sr.ifllever (3 speed and reverse). 
SHIFTER ROD. 
SPRING, shill lever (2) , 
END, shift rod (2), ., ,., 
SHOULDER BOLT, shift lever .. 
SCREW, shift rod & shaft lever 
SHIFTER GEAR (4 speed only on 1965 & later). 
SHIFTER GEAR (3 speed and reverse). , 
SHIFTER CAM (3 speed and reverse) 
SHIFTER CAM (4 speed) . 
SHAFT, shifter cam. , . 
SHAFT, shifter cam 
OIL SEAL, shifter cam shaft 

NiA 

N/A 

NIA 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

.... N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

.. " N/ A 

LOCK SCREW, shifter cam shaft ana fork shaft .. 
CAP SCREW. cam plunger. NIA 

N/A SPRING, plunger bali. 
CAM FOLLOWER , . 
RETAINER, cam follower. 
WASHER, cam follower retainer. 
SPRING, cam follower. , . , 
SHIFTER FORK, mainsr,all ,. 

USED ON 

51 10 Early 79 FL, FLH 
51 to Ear!y 79 FL, FLH 
65 10 Early 79 FL. FLH 
65 10 Early 79 - FL, FLH 
41 1064 FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
47 to 65 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 FL, FLH 
41 to Early 79 FL, FLH 
41 to Early 79 FL, FLH 
41 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
41 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 10 Early 79 - FL, F:"H 
52 to Early 79 Flo FLH 
41 to Early 79 FL, FLH 
66 10 Early 79 - FL, FLH 
41 to Early 76 - FL, FLH 
Late 76 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
4 i to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 10 Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
41 to 55 - FL, FLH 
66 10 Early 79 -- FL, FLH 
41 to 65 - FL. FLH 
41 to 65 - FL, FLH 
47 to 65 FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 FL. FLH 
47 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
51 to Early 79 FL, FLH 
66 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
41 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
41 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
65 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
Late 76 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
Late 76 to Early 78 FL, FlH 
41 10 Early 76 - FL, FLH 
Late 76 to Early 79- FL, FLH 
41 to Early 79 FL, fLH 
41 to Early 76 FL, FLH 
4; to Early 76 FL FLH 
41 to Early 76 -- FL. FLH 
Late 76 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
Late 76 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
Late 76 to Early 79 FL. FLH 
Late 76 to Early 79 FL, FLH 
41 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 

A24·1 

79 



HAND GEAR SHIFTER 

~ 
29 

51,-m:rll ===;-=;==»0 ' : 
II 49A 

66 
53-0 
52~ 

80 



HAND GEAR SHIFTER (CONT'D) A24·2 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

~6 34159~36 SHIFTER FORK, countershaft (4 speed) , ' , 41 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
34160-39 SHIFTER FORK. coun!ershatl (3 speed and reverse) N/A 41 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 

57 34165-36 SHIFTER FINGC:R (2) , N/A 41 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
58 34168-39 ROLLER. shifter finger (2) , , 41 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
59 34175-36 BUSHING, shifter fork (2) , ' N/A 41 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
60 34~79~33 NUT, bushing (2) , 41 to Early 79 - FL FLH 
61 34180-33 LOCKWASHER. bushing (2) 41 to Early 79 - FL. FLH 
61A 34186-76 FORK SHAFT KIT, , 41 to Ear'y 79 - FL FLH 

Consists of bes ides shat!: 
11036 RETAINING RING, lork shaft 
11171 O-RING 

62 34430-36 BUSHING. shifter shaft N/A 52 to Ear,y 76 - FL, FLH 
53 34448-51 SHIFT LEVER, Wllh shaft 51 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
64 34459-26 LEATHER WASHER, shift shaft" 41 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 

34797-70 CONVERSION KIT, handshift 10 foolshift , N/A 70 to Early 79 FL, FLH 
64A 34800-65 SHIFTER CAM & COVER ASSEMBLY (3 speed and 

;;J reverse) N/A 65 to Early 78 FL, FLH 
54 B 34801-65 SHIFTER CAM &COVER ASSEMBLY (4 speed) , N/A 65 to Early 79 -- FL, FLH 
65 34802-65 COVER, shifter N/A 65 10 Early 76 FL, FLH 
65A 34803-59 COVER. shifter, , N/A Late 76 10 Early 79 - FL. FLH 
66 34824-36 GASKET. shifter cover, . , 41 10 Early 79 - FL, FLH 
67 38460-52 U- BOLT, support bracket. N/A 66 to Early 79 - Fl, FLH 

81 



TRANSMISSION - MAINSHAFT & HOUSING 

19 
31A 

\ 

21 

36 
39 

/' 

/' 
/' 

/' 

/' 

/' 
/' 

16 

~ 

TRANSMISSION - MAINSHAFT AND HOUSING A25·1 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

NOTE: 
1 375 
2 707 
3 1864B 
4 2333W 
5 2607 
6 3789A 
7 6016 
8 6099 
9 6'OOHB 

6474 
10 6701 
11 7036 
12 7038 
13 7753 
14 7800W 
15 9020 

82 

NAME USED ON 

Additional mainshaft parts may be found in the next section. 
DOWEL PIN (2). . . .................... . 
DRAIN PLUG. 
SCREW, 1/4·24 x 5/8 ctsk. hd. (2) . 
SCREW, 1/4-24 x 13/16 ctsk. hd. (4) 
SCREW, 114·20 x 3/4 POlioriv pan ho. (4) .. 
SCREW, 114·20 x 3/4 hex. socket hd. (4) . 
WASHER,11/32xII/16xI/16(9) .... 
WASHER,1/4x7/16x3/64(3) 
WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 3132 (4). 
WASHER (4) 
WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 1116 .. 

. LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (4) . 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (5) . . .. .. .... .. 
~UT, 5/16-24x 1/4 x 112 hex. (9) .. . 
NUT, 3/8·24 x 21/64 x 9116 hex. (4) 
BALL BEARING, mainsha1t. 

41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
4~ to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 
La~e 80 to • FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 81 - ClassIc 
41 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
82 to • - FLH·80, ClassIc 
41 to' - FL. FLH, FLh·80, Classic 
Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 
41 to' FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
4110' FL, FLH, RH·aO, Classic 
41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 



til 

TRANSMISSION - MAINSHAFT AND HOUSING (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
27A 
28 

PART 
NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: Additional mainshaft parts may be found in the next section. 
16830-29A STUD, 3/8·24 x 1·13/16 (2) . . ............. 65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
16830-54 STUD, 3/8·24 x 2·5/16 (2: 4 - 1970 to (979)... 65 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
24823-80 STUD, 5/16·18 x 51 16·24 x 1·314 (4: 5 - 1970 & later). 65 to • - Fl, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
33031-36 TRANSMISSION GASKET SET........ NIA 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
33031-65A TRANSMISSION GASKET, SEAL & LOCKPLATE KIT 65 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Ciassic 
33031-80 TRANSMISSION GASKET, SEAL & LOCKPLATE KIT 80 to' - Fl, FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 
33237-64 SPACER, reverseidlergear. NIA 64 'v Early 79 - FL, Fc~ 
33276-70 COVER, transmission (see Kick Starter for 1969 & Earlier 

cover) 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
33290-38 LOWER BUSHING, transmission cover. 70 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
33291-36 UPPER BUSHING, transmissicn cover. 70 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
33295-36 GASKET, lransmission cover... 70 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
33298-65 STUD, 5/16·18 x 51 16·24 x 1-112 t 5: 4 - 1970 & later). 65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
33353-78 BUMPER PLATE, starter crank. .......... 41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
33429-39 01 L DEFLECTOR, mains haft starter gear . 41 to 69 - Fl, FLH 
34090-84 BEARING INNER RACE. .. . Late 84 to' - FLH·80 
34701-78 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (3 speed & reverse) . NIA Late 78 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 

A25·2 

34702-78 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (4 speed). Late 78 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSic 
34702-79 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (4 speed) . NIA Late 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
34702-80 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (4 speed). . ........... 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
34703-78 TRANSMISSION HOUSING KIT (4 speed) 65 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
34705-65B TRANSMISISON HOUSING KIT (3 speed) .. ' .... NI A 65 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
34711-80 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (4 speed). . . 81 - FLH·80, Classic 
34714-82A TRANSMISSION HOUSING (4 speed). 82 to • - FLH·80, Classic 

29 34720-56 VENT SCREW, transmission housing. . 56 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
30 34723-47 STUD, gear box bottom, oversize (4) . 47 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
31 34724-36 BOTTOM STUD, transmission housing (4) . . 41 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

34726-84 STUD, transmission housing (4) .. 84 to • - FLH·80 
31A 34797-70 CONVERSION KIT, handshiftto footshift . NIA 70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
32 35039-65 MAINS HAFT. . . . . . . . . . . .. 65 to 69 - FL, FLH 

35039-70B MAINSHAFT KIT. 70 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
35039-80 MAINSHAFT .. .. .. . . . .. . . .. . .. . Late 80 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
35039-84 MAINSHAFT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. Late 84 to • - FLH·80 
35040-50 MAl NSHAFT ............... . . . . . . . .. 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 

33 35046-36 NUT, mainshaft bearing, with lockwasher.. 41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
34 35050-40 LOCKWASHER, mainshaft bearing.. . . . 41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
35 35072-70 GEAR, mainshaft Second (handshift - 3 speed & rev.) -

36 

37 

38 

39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

35073-70 

35100-36 
35100-79 
35111-36 
35111-80 
35282-59 
35306-59 
35322-38 
35337-36 
35365-36 
35440-38 
36140-36 
36150-31 
36158-36 
37072-79 
37436-36 
62702-52 

22 T. . . ... NI A 70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
GEAR, mainshaft low & reverse (3 speed & rev.) - 15 & 
26T............. NIA 70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
HOUSING, mainshaft bearing. 41 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic HOUSING, mains haft bearing. 
RETAINING PLATE, bearing housing ... 
RETAINING PLATE, bearing housing 

. . . . . . . . . .. 41 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

GEAR, mainshaft low & second (4 speed) - 15 & 20 T .. . 
GEAR, mainshaft third (4 speed) - 24 T ............. . 
BUSHING, mainshaftsecond & third gears (handshift). NIA 
RETAINING RING, mainshaft second & third gears. 
WASHER, mainshaft second & third gears ..... . 
CLUTCH, mainshaft ......... . 
IDLER GEAR (3 speed & rev.) - 14T ........... . 
BUSHING, idler gear (3 speed & rev.). 
IDLER GEAR SHAFT (3 speed & rev.) 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
59 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
59 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 
41 to Early 79 - Fl, FLH 
41 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 

FILLER PLUG. . . ........ . 
BUSHING, mainshaf! (2) . 
WASHER, drain plug. 

70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
........ 41 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 

83 



84 

SSION - COUN 

29 

<, '\~~~ ~ ///, 
, "~ / 26 \ 

'"/ "<5\~\ P \) 
/ ~~Q 

31 
33 



) 

TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT A25A-1 

RETAil INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

IA 
2 

3 

4 
5 

6 
8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

13 
13A 
~4 

~5 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 

PART 
NO. 

NOTE: 
857 
7911 
8905 
8906 
9034 
9085 
9086 
11115 
12013A 

12022 
24823~80 

33031~36 

33031~65A 

33031~80 

33082--16 
33338-83 
35065-658 
35067-77A 
35070-77 
35070-80 
35070--':S2A 
35079-80 
35079-82A 
35094-31 
35094-65 
35125-37 
35129-36 
35131-36 
35159-39 
35171-37 
35175-38 
35203-36 
35211-36 
35216-36 
35230-39 
35231-36 
35614-65 
35614--76 
35614-80 
35630-36 
35635-69 
3566S-36A 
35699-76 
35700-69 

35701-76 
35703-69 

NAME USED ON 

See previous section for additional transmission parts' listing, 

SCREW. No, Hl-24 x 3/8 knw'ed socket hd. 82 to * - FLH-80, ClassIc 
NUT.1/2-20x7!32x7!8nex.. 411079 - FL. FLH. FLH-30, C,asslc 
NEEDLE BEAR!I\lG, mainshafl La;e 77 to 81 - FL FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 
NEEDLE BEARING, ma,nsnall 82 to * FLH-80. CIJSSIC 
RDLLER,iT\lindrivegear&aJlJnte'Sllatt,O.125xQ,615-std.(44) 41 to 77-- FL. FLH 
ROLLER, main anve gear & countelsnat - 0,0004 O,S, (44) 41 10 Early 77 - FL. FLH 
ROLLER, ,cain dnve gear & COl,d","'," - n nMR O,S, (44) 41 to Early 77 - FL. "LH 
D-RING. countershafL 6510 * - FL. FLH. FLH-80, ClassiC 
OIL SEAL. mam crive gear 65 & Early 66 FL. FLH: 

Late 81 to • - FLH-80. ClaSSiC 
OIL SEAL. main drive gea' . Lale 66 to Early 81 FL FLH, =LrlSO. ClaSSIC 
S rUD. 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-3/4 (6: 7 - 1970 & later) . 
TRANSM ISSION GASKET SET, NI A 
TRANSMISSION GASKET, SEAL & LOCKPLATE KI~ 
TRANSMISSION GASKET, SEAL & LOCKPLATE KIT 
LOCKWASHER. counlersha!: cui, 
SPROCKET KIT. malnshaft. cham drive. With Hem 1 
MAIN DRIVE GEAR - 26 T, (loose rollers) , 
MAIN DRIVE GEAR - 26 r (wi caged roller beanng & seal) 
SPACER. ma.nshaft , 
SPACER. ma,nshaft . 
SPACER. mamshalt , 
SPACER. malflshatt sprocket, 
SPACER, malflshatt . , 
BUSHING, main dllve gear, 
BUSHING, main dnve gear 
OUTER RACE, mainshaft oear:ng 
RETAINING RING. outer race. 
RETAINING WASHER, bearing roile, 
GIL DEFLECTOR. main dnve gear, 
SPACER. main gear 
KEY, dllve gear spacer 
SPROCKET, mainshaft - 22 T. 
LOCKNUT, mamshaft sprocket 
LOCKWASHER. malnshaf! sprocket 
OIL SEAL. matnshaft , 
CORK WASHER. malnshilll 011 sedi, 
COUNTERSHAFT . 
COUNTERSHAFI 
COUNTERS HAFT 
END PLATE, countershafl 
GEAR, speedomeler dllve 7 T. 
CLUTCH, counlershalt (4 speed) 

N/A 

GEAR, countershait - 15& 17T (4 speed) .. 
COUNTERSHAFT GEAR, with retaming nngs- 15 & 17 1, 
(4 speed) . 
GEAR. countershafl- 15 & 19 T, (3 speed & rev.), NI A 
GEAR. counlGrshart 15 & 19 T, (3 speed & rev.) N/A 

6510 • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, C'asslc 
4 I 10 64 - FL. FLH 
65 10 79 ~ FL. FLH, FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 
80 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
41 to 79 FL. FLH. FLH-BO, Cassie 
80 to 82 FL. FLH. FLH-80; 80 & 81 - Cassie 
41 to Early 77 FL. FLH 
Law 77 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 77 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Clzsslc 
80 & 81- FL. FLH. FLH-S8. C'asslc 
82 ClaSSIC; 83 to • FLH-80 
80 & 81 - FL, FLH. FLH-BO. ClaSSIC 
82 FLH,SO 
41 to 64 FL. FLH 
65 to • FL. FLH, FLH-80 ClaSSIC 
41 \0 Early 77 FL. FLH 
41 to Early 77 FL, FL~ 
41 to Ear:y 77 FL, FLH 
41 :0 64 - FL. FLH 
41 :0 Early 77 - FL. FLH 
41 10 Early 77 - FL. FLH 
41 !O 79 FL. FLH, Fi.H-80. ClaSSIC 
41 to' FL. FLH. FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
41 to Early 83 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
41 to 79 -- FL. FLH. FLI'-80, C:as~lc 
41 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
41 to Early 76 - FL. FLH 
Late 76 to 79 - FL. FLH. FLH80, ClaSSIC 
80 to *- FL. FLH. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
41 to 79 FL. FLH. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
69 to 80 FL FLH, FLH-80, Cla~slc 
41 to '- FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 76 [Q 80 FL. FLH. FLH-80, ClasSiC 

69 10 Early 76 FL. FLfi 
Lale 7610 Early 79 FL. FLH 
69 to Early 76 - FL, FLH 

85 



SION - COUNT 

8 

\ 

86 



TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT (CONT'D) A25A·2 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: See previous section for additional transmission parts' listing. 
34 357'6-76 GEAR, CQuntershaft 15&17T" ... , . , . 81 & 82 - FLH-80, Classic 

35716-84 GEAR, courlershaft 3rd & 4th, 83 10 • - FLH-80 
35 35751-36 GEAR, countershalt secone (4 speed) 21 T, 41 to • Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
36 35762-39 GEAR, countershalt low (3 speed & rev,) - 25 T. , 41 to Early 79 - Flo FLH 

35765-36 GEAR, countershaft low (4 speed) - 26 T. ....... , .. 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
35775-39 GEAR, countershaft reverse - 23 T, ' 41 to Early 79 - FL, FLH 

37 •• 7Qo':"'36 BuSHING, countershalt low 8. ~everse gea~: , 41 10 • FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
38 35791-36 BUSHING, counlershalt low & second gears (4 speed) " 41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
39 35810-36 RETAINING RING. countersha/t low & second gears (4 speed) , 41 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
40 35811-36 WASHER, counlershaft second & low gears (4 speed) " , 41 to' - FL, FLH, ~LH80, Classic 
41 35812-36 WASHER, low & reverse gears, , . 41 10 • - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
42 35875-36 SET OF WASHERS, countershafl - gear end ' , 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

35876-36 WASHER. cDuntarshaft. gear end ,074 thick, 41 to' - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
35877-36 WASHER, countershatt, gear end -078 thick. 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

.~ 35878-36 WASHER, countershaft, gear end - ,082 thick, , ' 41 to • FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
J 

35879-36 WASHER. countershafl. gear end 085 thick, 41 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
35882-36 WASHER, counlershall, gear end ,090 thick 41 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
35883-36 WASHER, counlershalt, gear end - ,095 thick, , 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
35884-36 WASHER. countershalt, gear ena - ,100 thiCk, 41 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

43 35915-36 RETAINING WASHER, countershatt bearing (outer), , " 4110' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
44 35917-36 RETAINING WASHER, counters haft bearing (Inner) (2) , " 41 to Early 76 - FL, FLH 
45 35920-36 RETAINING RING. countershaft bearing (2) , ' 41 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
46 35961-52 NEEDLE BEARING, countershalt (2), , . , . . . . . . Late 76 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
47 36045-76 BUSHING. counlershaft (starter side) "'" Late 76 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

36046-36 BUSHING, counlershaft (starter side) "" 41 to Early 76 - FL, FLH 
48 36048-36 BUSHING, counlershait (clutch side), .. ".,. , 41 10 Early 76 - FL. FLH 

36048-76A BUSHING. countershatt (clutch side & starter side 80 & Later) Late 76 to • - FL, FLH. FLH'80, Classic 
49 37741-67 OIL SEAL, mainshaft 80 & 81 .- FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

37741-82 OIL SEAL, mainshafl , . , . 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 

87 



,---­
I 

11 

35 

21 

(ill, G W)~ 
10 ,I \ 

29 23 

--- - - -_. ~====;=~~:tJ;» 

m~ 0'-31 
&-Q<> UJ 6/<r:>· 

~---------~_------~I 
41 

CLUTCH -1941 TO EARLY 1984 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 

PART 
NO. 

534 
6443HW 
6702 
7039 
7837W 
8226 
8227 
8232 
9540A 

NAME 

COTTER PIN. 3/32 x 5/8. 
WASHER, 13/32x 11/16x 1116, 
WASHER, 5/16x 11/16x 1116. 
LOCKWASHER, 7/16. , , . . . . .. .. 
NUT, 7/16·20x3/8x 11/16hex .. 
RIVET, 3/16x 7/32 (orass)(8) .. 
RIVET, 3/16 x 9/32 (brass) (9) .... , 
RIVET, 3/16 x 11/32 (brass) (23) . , . 
ROLLER, clutch hub bearing (20) 

4D 

CLUTCH 
-TO EARLY 1984 

A26·1 

USED ON 

41 1069 - FL, FLH 
41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 1069 - FL, FLH 
41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to 73 FL, FLH 
41 10 Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
41 to Early 64 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
59 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

8 11000 RETAINING RING ......... , , .. . , . ,. 70 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
9 11096 

10 12014 
11 33163-658 
12 33290-38 
13 33291-36 
14 37070·_·398 
15 37074-38A 
16 37077-68 
17 37228-75 
18 37285-41 

37285-75A 

88 

RETAINING RING. 
01 L SEAL. mamshaft nut .... . 
STARTER RING GEAR. , .. . 
BUSHING, release lever shaft (lower) , 
BUSHING, release lever shaft (upper) . 
RELEASE FINGER ....... . 
STUD, release lever (finger shaft) . 
CLUTCH SPRING (10) ......... . 
OIL SLINGER ... 
PUSH ROO, clutch 
PUSH ROD. clutch .. 

Late 75 to Early 84 FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
6510 Early 84 - FL. FcH. FLH-80, Classic 
65 to Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH'80, ClaSSIC 
41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to Early 84 FL. FLH, FLH~80. Classic 
6810 Early 84 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
Late 75 to Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Ciassic 
41 to 64 FL, FLH 
Late 75 to Early 84 FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 



CLUTCH - 1941 TO EARLY 1984 (CONT'D) A26·2 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

19 37305-41 BEARING & PUSH ROD KIT 411064 - FL, FLH 
Consists 01 besides push rod: 
11096 RETAINING RING, Dush rod bearing 
37070-39B RELEASE FINGER 
37228-75 OIL SLINGER 
37313-80 THRUST WASHER, Inner 
37312-75 BEARING, push rod 
37436-36 BUSHING, clutch rod 

37:Ju~-65 BEARING & PUSH ROD KIT 65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
Consists of besides push rod: 
11096 RETAINING RI~G. push rod bearing 
37070-39B RELEASE FINGER 
37228-75 OIL SLINGER 
37313-80 THRUST WASHER, inner 
37312-75 BEARING, push rod 
37436-36 BUSHING, CIUICh rod 

., 
j 37305-70 BEARING & PUSH ROD KIT 70 to Early 84 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClassIc .. 

Consists of besides push rod: 
11096 RETAINING RING, push rod beartng 
37070-39B RELEASE FINGER 
37228-75 OIL SLINGER 
37313-80 THRUST WASHER, inner 
37312-75 BEARING, push rod 
37436-36 BUSHING, clutch rod 

21 37312-75 BEARING, push rod Late 75 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
22 37313-80 THRUST WASHER (2) Late 75 to Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
23 37337-36 OIL SEAL, push rod (cork) . 41 to 64 - FL. FLH 
25 37357-41 ADJUSTING SCREW, push rod .. 41 10 Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
26 37361-41 NUT. adjusting screw. 41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
27 37496-41 NUT, mainshaft (clutch side) N/A 41 to 64 - FL. FLH 

37496-65 NUT, mainshaft (clutch side) . 65 10 Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
29 37503-41 LOCKWASHER, clutch nut. 41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
30 37523-15A KEY. clutch. 41 to Early 84 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
31 37549-41 LINING. hub friction disc. 41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
32 37550-41B CLUTCH HUB ASSEMBL Y 41 to Early 84 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
33 37566-58 RETAINER. clutch hub roller 58 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

37567-41A RETAINER, clutch hub roller - With rollers. 58 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FL,+80. Classic 
34 37574-44 SPRING. hub bearing plate (3). 44 to Early 84 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
35 37576-41 PLATE, hub bearing. 41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
36 37581-47 NUT, hub stud (3) 47 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
37 37583-41 STUD, drive hub (3) .. 41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
38 37585-41 PIN, clutch hub (7) 41 to Early 84' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
39 37702-70A CLUTCH SHELL AND SPROCKET, with starter ring gear 41 to 64 - FL. FLH; 

70 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - ClaSSIC 
37707-82 CLUTCH SHELL AND SPROCKET. with starter ring gear. 82 - Classic; 83 & Early 84 - FLH-80 

40 37850-68 SET OF LINED CLUTCH DISCS. 68 to Early 84 - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
41 37855-41 SET OF CLUTCH LININGS AND RIVETS. N/A 41 to 67 - FL, FLH 
42 37860-41 LINING. clutch friction disc (7) N/A 41 to 67 -- FL, FLH 
43 37871-41 RELEASING DISC 41 to Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, C;assic 
44 37930-68A FRICTION DISC (5) .. 68 to Early 84 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
45 37975-81 DRIVE DISC (steel) (4) . 41 to Early 84 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. ClassIc 
46 38010-41 PRESSURE PLATE . 41 to Early 84 - FL. FLH. FcH-80. Classic 
47 38025-41 SET OF CLUTCH DISC BUFFERS. 41 to Early 81 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Ciasslc 
48 38077-41 CLUTCH SPRING (10) 41 1067 - FL, FLH 

89 



CLUTCH LATER 
- E 1984 AND 

6-® 
5-'i'i) 

13-~ 
ll-ffi 
12",~ 
3-~ 

lD--.Gtj 
8-\@ 



CLUTCH - LATE 1984 & LATER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 

::; 
b 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

PART 
NO. 

2881W 
6099 
6443HW 
7036 
7039 
7837W 
7848W 
11000 
11096 
33290~38 

33291-36 
37070-39B 
37074-38A 
37089-84 
37090-84 
37285-84 
37312-75 
37313-80 
37357-84 
37496-84 
37523-15A 
37550-84 
37707-84 
37800-84 

37871-84 
37902-84A 
37902-84 
37903-84 
37904-84 
37905-84 
37906-84 
37907--84 
37931-84 
37975-84 

NAME 

BOLT, 1/4-2Qx7!8hilx hd. 4). 
WASHER, 1/4x 7/16x 1116 ~) 

WASHER, 13i32x !1/16x 1 16 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (4) . 
LOCKWASHER, 7i16. 
NUT, 7/16-20 x 3/8 x 11/16 hex. 
NUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 112 rex. 
RETAINING RING .. 
RETAINING RING 
BUSHING, release lever shaft -owe: 
BUSHING. release lever shall upper. 
~ELEASE FINGER. 
STJD, release finger. 
ROD END, clutch push rod . 
ROD END. clutch push rod .. 
PUSH ROD, clutch release. 
BEARI NG, push fod .. 
THRUSTWASHER, inner (2) . 
ADJUSTING STUD, push rod. 
NUT, mainshaft (clutch Side) . 
KEY, clutch ......... . 
CLUTCH flUB, inner. 
CLUTCH SHELL AND SPROCKET. with starla' nng gear. 
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, complete - except mainsnaf! nut, 
rod ends, push rod, o-ring and tnrust washer ..... _ . _ 
DIAPHRAGM SPRING PLATE , .. 
PRESSURE PLATE 
ADJUSTER PLATE. 
RELEASE PLATE, center. 
RETAINING RING, external bearing. 
RETAINING RING, internal - beanng . 
BEARI NG, clutch assembly 
RETAINING RING, pressure plate .. 
FRCTION DISC (6). 
DRIVE DISC (7) 

USED ON 

Late 84 10 • - FLH-80 
Late 84 (0 • -- FLH-80 
!..ale 84 10 • - FLH-80 
~ale 84 :0 • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 tJ • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • -- rLH-dU 

Late 84 to • - F LH-80 
Late 84 Ie • - FLH-80 
Lale 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 10 • - FLfl-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Lale 84 to' FUHO 
Late 84 to' FLH-80 
Late 84 to' FLH-80 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
Late 84 to' FLH-80 
Late 84 to' FLH·80 

Late 84 to • FLH-80 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
Late 84 to' fLH-80 
Late 84 to •..... FLH-80 
Late 84 10 • FLH-80 
Late 84 10' FLH-80 
Late 84 to' FLH-80 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
Late 84 to • FlH·80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 

A26A 

91 



17 

UTCH FO 
1978 & ~R~~E~TROL 

92 



CLUTCH FOOT CONTROL- 1978 & EARLIER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

~O 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 

PART 
NO. 

534 
2773 
2882W 
3775 
6702 
7036 
7038 
7039 
7041 
7231 
7638 
7691W 
7837W 
7851W 
7984 
11037 
36810-65A 
36811-65 
36812-65 
36816-65A 
36830-36 
36842-41 
36857-36 
36869-48 
36869-70 
36871-40 
36880-36 
36899-41 
36906-36 
36909-36 
36913-41 
36916-36 
35917-36 
36917-65 
37052-65 

NAME USED ON 

COTTER PIN, 3/32 x 5/8" 41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
SCREW, 1/4~20x1/2Pozidrivpanhd" .. , 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
BOLT, 5/16-1Bx5/8hex. hd",., """',... 651078 - FL, FLH 
BOLT.3/8-16x2hex.hd.(3)... 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
WASHER. S/16x 11/16x '/16.. 41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 114,. 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 .. , 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
L"r;KWASHER, 7116. 41 to 78 - FL. FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16.... 65 to 78 -~ Fl, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4exl. toothclsk. 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. 41 to 78 FL, FLH 
NUT, 1I4-24x5/32x7/16hex. . ..... ,. 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
NUT, 7/16-20x3/8x 11/16. 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
JA'v1NUT,3/8-24x7/32x9/16hex. ", .. ,.' 41 t078- FL, FLH 
NUT,5/8-24x7/32x7/8hex, ....... ' N/A 41 to 78 FL, FLH 
RETAINING RING, rod end. , . . . . , . , .. , .. , 65 to 78 - FL, FLH 
FOOT LEVER AND BRACKET NI A 65 to 78 FL, FLH 
FOOT LEVER. . . . . . . . , , ... , , . , , .. , . .. NI A 65 to 78 - FL, FLH 
STOP PIN, clutch pedal. . . . . NI A 65:0 78 FL, FLH 
LEVER, operating rod " ... , NI A 65 to 78 - FL, FLH 
COVER, toot lever bearing, . , , . , . . . . . NI A 41 to 78 FL, FlH 
BRACKET, foot lever ... ' ... , ' , , , . , , . ,. .., .. ,. 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
BUSHING, footlever bracket. .. N/A 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
SPACER, foot lever bracket(3 or 1), N/A 48 to 78 FL, FLH 
SPACER, foot lever bracket,. ... N/A 70 to 78 - FL, FlH 
STUD, foot lever spring. N/A 41 to 78 - Fl, FLH 
SPRING, foot lever, , . . .... ,... . ... N/A 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
FRICTION DISC, foot lever. , . , NI A 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
FRICTION WASHER, toot lever. " ....•........ N/A 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
WASHER, foot lever shaft (Inner) N/A 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
WASHER, foot lever shaft (outer) NI A 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
ROD END, clutch lever.. .... . ........... N/A 41 to 78 - FL, FLH 
PULL ROD, clutch laver....... . ..... N/A 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
PULL ROD, clutch lever. , ............ , ..... , .. NI A 65 to 78 - FL, FLH 
RELEASE LEVER (1968 & later hand shift only) , ,. NI A 65 to 78 - FL, FLH 

A27 

93 



94 

6~ ~ 
9--(!j) 

23~ 

5 

f1 24 

\\~ 

3 
5 

/ 32 fB 

~~~ 

i 

~42 

33 
/ 35 

~i 
""" i@-fO 

f3 ---f 

CH HAND CONT 



) 

CLUTCH HAND CONTROL 

RETAIL 
PRICE 

INDEX 
NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

" 10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
14A 
15 

'6 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 
42 

PART 
NO. 

515 
991 
1205 
2585 
2695W 
2770W 
4015 

. 6099 
6703 
6807W 
7115 
7620W 
7691W 
7S00W 
10059 
11036 
11143 
33626-72 
37053-68 
37054-79A 
38608-58 
38508-72 
3850B-82A 
38609-68 
38609-72 
38618-6BC 
38623-08 
38712-68 
45002-41 
45002-65A 
45017-82A 
45023-41 
45023-55 
45024-55A 
45030-28 
45030·-65A 
45031-41 
45031-65 

45032-82 
45033-49 
45033-65 
45034-68 
45036-68 
45036-82 
45039-68 
4b044-82 
62576-65A 
62576-79 

NAME USED ON 

COTTER PIN, 1/16x3/4 52 to 64 - FL, FLH 
SCREW. No. 10-24 xl PoMriv Iii. ~d. (2) 52 to 64 - FL. FLH 
SCREW, No, 1024 x 3/4 POZioriv III. nd. 72 - FL, FLH 
SCREW. No. 8-32 x 51 16 Poz;oriv pan hd 68 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, C,assIc 
SCREW, No. 10·24 x 1-1/8 Phi"ips nd, (4), 72 to * Fl. fLH, FLH-80 C:asslc 
SCREW, 114-20 x 3/4 scif tapp,ng Phillips rd. hd, 68 fa • fL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 7/8 hex. socKel rd, hd. (2) 82 10 * .- FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
WASHER,1/4x7/16x3/64(2), B2 to' - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
WASHER, 1/4 x 5/8·xlI16" 68 to '-- FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
WASHER, 15/32 x 314 x 1/64, 52 to 54 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, No, 8 In!. tooth.. 68 to • - FL, FLH, FU-i-80. Classic 
NUT, No. 10-24 x 118 x 3/8 hex. (2). . . 52 to 64 - Fl. FLH 
NUT, 1/4·24x 5/32 x7/:5. " .... , .... 411064 - fL, FLH 
NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex... , . , , , , .. 68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C;asslc 
CLAMP, c<ulch cable, 84 to • FLH-80 
RETAINING RiNG, pivOl pin., 651081 FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
RETAINING RING, pivol pin, .. ,.,' ... , B2 10 • - FLH·80, Classic 
BRACKET, mirror mounling (oandshift only). N/A 72 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
RELEASE LEVER, clutch. NIA 58 to Early 79 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
RELEASE LEVER, clulch (painted) . Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
BRACKET, hand lever. 68 to 71 - FL, FLH 
BRACKET, hand lever (blacK) , ., " , , ,. ' 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
BRACKET, hand lever (black) 82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
HAND LEVER AND BRACKET. . 68 to 71 FL, FLH 
HAND LEVER AND BRACKET, includes items 34 & 37 . 72 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
CABLE AND COIL ASSEMBLY 6810' FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
CABLE GUIDE PLATE. 58 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Class:c 
CLAMP, clutch cable (at frame front) 68 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
HArlD LEVER AND BRACKET .. , 52 10 64 - FL. FLH 
HAND LEVER AND BRACKET. . 55 to 67 - FL, FLH 
HAND LEVER,only , 82 to * - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
BRACKET, hand lever N/A 52 to 64 - FL, FLH 
BRACKET. hand lever .. ,.. 65 to 67 FL, FLH 
HAND LEVER, includes items 37.38 & 39. 65 to 81 FL. FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
CLAMP, lever bracket. . . 52 to 64 - FL, FLH 
CLAMP, lever brackel 6510 71 - FL, FLH 
PIVOT SCREW, hand lever 52 to 64 - FL, FLH 
PIVOT PIN, hand lever 65 to 71 - FL, fLH 

PIVOT PIN, hand lever 
CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever. 
CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever. 
CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever 
CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever. 
CABLE ANCHOR PIN. hand lever. 
BUSHING, hand lever cable arc~or p,n (plastiC) (2) 
CLAMP, clutch cables 
MOUNTING BRACKET. oil tank 
MOUNT:NG BRACKET, 011 tank 

74 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciassic 
82 to • - FLH-80, ClassiC 

NIA 52 to 64 - FL, FLH 
NI A 65 to Early 68 FL. FlH 

Early 68 FL, FLH 
Late 6810 81 - FL, FLH, FlH·80, Classic 
82 10 • FLH-BO. ClaSSIC 
LaIC 68 to • - FL. FlH, fLH·80, ClaSSIC 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
65 10 Early 79 - FL, fLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
late 79 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80. Ciasslc 

A28 

95 



12 
\~ 
~ 

"''''-8 
9 

BOOSTE CLUTCH EARLIER 
1967& 

c . 



CLUTCH BOOSTER - 1967 & EARLIER A28A 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

---_ .... -

1 1374 SCREW, 1 I 4·28 X 31 4 Pozidriv oan he. _ 52 '0 67 - FL, FLH 
2 2751 SCREW, 1 I 4-28 x 5/16 Phil'ips ho (2) N/A 52 to 67 - FL, FLH 
3 6400HB WASHER. 3/8 x 13/16 x 7164 (2). 52 to 67 FL, FLH 
4 6703 WASHER, 1/4 x 5/8 x 1/16 (2) . 52 to 67 FL. FLH 
5 7638 'WT, :-':0. 10-32 x 1!8x3/8hex. 52 10 67 FL. FLH 
6 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 7(16 hex .. 52 to 67 FL, FLH 
7 7727 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 nex. 52 to 64 - FL, FLH 
8 7744 NUT, 5/16·24 x 31 16 x 1/2 hex. (2) . 52 to 67 - FL, FLtl 
9 f753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 112 hex. 52 to 67 - FL, FLH 

10 7775 LOCKNUT. 3/8-24 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. (3) 52 to 67 - FL, FLH 
11 9851 GREASE FITTING , ....... . ..... " . 52 to 67 - FL. FLH 
12 10006 STRAP, Clutch booster cable. 52 to 67 FL, FLH 
13 11037 RETAINING RING (2) 52 to 67 FL, FLH 
14 36916-36 END, olutch lever rod. N/A 52 to 67 FL, FLH 
15 36918-52 ROO, olutch lever NIA 52 to 67 - FL, FLH 
16 38460-52 U-BOLT, booster bracket .. IliA 52 to 67 - FL, FLH 

.' .. 
1? 38618-52 CABLE AND COIL ASSEMBLY (Buckhorn bars) .. 52 to 57 - FL, FLH :.! 

97 



98 

1 

~ 

~ 
11 
19 

32 

Jz 
~~~ 

1

_, I 
i I 

33 34 35 

BELT, CHAINS 
AND SPROCKET 

41 



BELTS, CHAINS AND SPROCKETS A29·1 

RETAIL 
PRICE 

INDEX 
NO. 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
t9 

20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 

32 
33 

34 

35 

36 

PART 
NO. 

857 
1783 
2514 
38628 
4401W 
6703 
7038 
7825 
8524 
8532 
23985-12 
24003-55 
24032-70 
24033-70 
24034-70 
24035--70 
24036-70 
24037-70 
24051-80 
24052-80 
24053-80 
24054-80 
25715--47 

33163-658 
33338-83 
33341-83 
35203-36 
35211-36 
35216-36 
35850-84 
35851-84 
35852-84 
37702-70A 
37707-82 
37707--84 
39976-65B 
39990-65 
39992-65C 
39993-65 
39996-65 
39998-65 
40003-79 
40007-36A 
40028-15E 
40029-15E 
40033-15 
40034-15 
40052-15 
40052-65 
40053-15 
40055-39 
40066-12 
40070-28 
40091-15 
40092-15 
40093--15 
40094-15 
40209-55 
40210-55 
40211-55 

NAME 

SCREW. No. 10-24 x 3/8 krurlec socket hd. 
SCREW, 5/16-18 x ?i8 POlicriv f,at clsk. nd (2) .. 
BOLT, 1/4-28 x 2 hex. hd. (2j 
BOLT, 1/4·?8 x 1-15/16 hex. hd. \2) 

BOLT, 3/8·24 x 2-3/4 hex. hd. 
WASHER. 1/4 x 5/8 x 1116 (2). 
LOCKWASHER 3/8. 
LOCKN UT. 7116·20 x 7/16 x 518 hex. (5) 
RIVET. 3i16x5/8(f6). 
RIVET, 3/16xl (16). 
KEY, compensatmg sprock€t shaft 
NUT, motor sprocket. 
SPACER, sprocket shaH - .060 thick. 
SPACER. sprocket shaft - .090 thick 
SPACER. sprocket shaft - .120 rhick .. 
SPACER, sprocket shall- .150 ihick . 
SPACER, sprocket shaft .180 thick. 
SPACER, sprocket shaft .210Ihick. 
SPACER, compensating sprocket (.010) 
SPACER, compensating sprocket (.020) 
SPACER. compensating sprocket (.040) 
SPACER, compensating sprocket (.060) . 
GREASE FITTING, sproc~et shaft nut .. 

STARTER RING GEAR .... 
SPROCKET KIT. mainshaft, chain drive - includes 857 SCREW 
SPROCKET KIT, mainshafi, be~ drive - includes 857 SCREW . 
SPROCKET, mainshatt - 22 T .... , ..... . 
LOCKNUT, mains haft sprocket 
WASHER. mainshaft sprocket .. 
SPACER. sprocket shaft - .010 thick (as req'd). 
SPACER, sprocket shaft - .020 thick (as req·d). 
SPACER, sprocket shaft .030 thick (as req'd). 
CLUTCH SHELL AND SPROCKET, with starter ring gear 
CLUTCH SHELL AND SPROCKET, with starter ring gear 
CLUTCH SHELL AND SPROCKET, with starter ring gear .. 
PAD ASSEMBLY. chain tensioner 
CHAIN TENS lONER SHOE .. 
NUT, chain tensioner . 
PLATE, chain tensioner . 
LOCKWASHER, chain tensioner plate 
ANCHOR PLATE, chain tensioner . 
BELT, transmission sprOCKet to rear wheel sprocket 
FRONT CHAIN, solo _ .. 
REAR CHAIN (Duc.{worth) . 
REAR CHAIN (Diamond) . 
REAR CHAIN - 25 It. (DUckworth) . 
REAR CHAIN 25 It. (Diamond) , . 
CON NECTING LINK. rear chain (Diamond, slip lit) . 
CONNECTING LINK, rear chain (Diamond, press fit) 
CONNECTING LINK, rear cham (Duckworth, Slip jit) . 
CONNECTING LINK, front chain (Duckworth). 
SPRING, connecting link, rear chain ... 

USED ON 

82 to • - FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
65 to • FL. FLH. FLH-80. C'assic 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
6510 Early 84 Fl.. FLH, FLH·80, Classlo 
65 tc' FL_ FLH. FLH·80. C'assic 
Late 84 10 • FLH80 
65 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80. C;2SS;C 
7310 • - FL, FLH. fLH-80, C,asslc 
60 to 60 r_, rLn 

67 to 72 - FL, FLH 
04 10 60 FL. FLH 
55 to 71 FL, FLH 
70 to' FL, FLH. FLH-80. Ciassic 
70 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80, Ciasslc 
70 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
70 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
70 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80, C,assic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
82 Classic 
82 Classic 
82 ClassiC 
82 - Classic 
4810 64 - FL, FLH. 
79 to' - FL. n.H. FLH·80, Classic 
65 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
80 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLh-80; 80 & 81 - Classic 
82 - Classic; 83 to ' FLH-80 
41 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to ' FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
41 to Earty 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
70 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
70 to * FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClassiC 
70 to • FL, FLH, FlH-aO, ClaSsiC 
70 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
82 - Classic; 83 & Early 84 - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
65 to * - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
65 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Ctasslc 
65 to' FL. FLH. FLH'80, ClassiC 
65 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to • FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
82 - Classic; 83 to • FLH-80 
41 to * - FL, FLH, FLH,80. Classic 
41 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH80, Classic 
41 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to 82 FL. FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - ClassiC 
41 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - ClaSSIC 
41 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 ~ Classic 
66 to 82 ... FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 Classic 
41 to 82 - FL, FLH, FlH-aD; 79 to 81 ~ ClassiC 
41 to • - Flo FLH. FLH-aO, Classic 
41 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-aO; 79 to 81 - Classlc 
41 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
41 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
41 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
41 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
41 to 82- FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 ClassiC 

SPRING. connecting link, Iront chain (Duckworth) 
OFFSET REPAIR LINK, rear chain (Diamond) 
OFFSET REPAIR LINK, rear chain (Duckworth) . 
DOUBLE REPAIR LINK, rear chain (Damond) 
DOUBLE REPAIR LINK, rear chain (DUCKworth). 
MOTOR SPROCKET - 22 T. N/A 551071 FL, FLH 
MOTOR SPROCKET ~ 23 T .. NI A 55 to 71 FL, FLH 
MOTOR SPROCKET 24 T. NI A 55 to 71 FL, FLH 

99 



100 

32 
I 

~ 

68 -tt~ ~ 
I \ / 

BELT, CHAINS 
AND SPROCKET 

33 34 3S 

.;: '" I " < " , <) ') ') 0 0 '/ , " ' .. 'J <. ~ ? 0 

3D . 

((~ , €;~ 

~'lJ>I "39 . 

38 
/~----------------~/'~--------~-------

" 

44 



BELTS, CHAINS AND SPROCKETS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

37 40217-79 SPROCKET, rear wheel (black) 
38 40270-65A COMPENSATiNG SPROCKET KiT 24 T 

':0271-65A COMPENSATING SPROCKET .<iT 23 T NiA 
40272-65A COMPENSATING SPROCKET KIT 22 T. NlA 

39 40275-55A COMPENSA,ING SPROCKET 24 T .. N/A 
40 40275-70 COMPENSATING SPROCKET 24 T. 

40275-83 COMPENSATING SPROCKET 24 T. 
40280-70 COMPE:'iSA n~G SPROCKET - 22 T. (Sidecar) ... 

40282-70 COMPENSATING SPROCKET 23 T. 
41 40299-70 SLIDING CAM 

40299-83 SliDING CAM 
42 40324-70 CUP 
43 40375-7C SHAFT EXTENSION. 
44 40384-70 RETAINER & COVER ASSEM 8L Y, w I spring washers .. , . 

J 
40384-83A RETAINER & COVER ASSEMBL Y, wi spnng washers 
40385-70 RETAINER & COVER ASSEMBL Y, w! out spring washers. 

45 40392-70 NUT .. 
46 41197-73 BOLT, rear sprocket (5) ... 
47 41470-62 SPROCKET KIT, fear wheel 

41470-67 SPROCKET KIT, rear wheel . 
48 41470-73A SPROC,~ET, rear wheel (shot blast & chrome) . 
~9 41485-30 DOWEL PIN, rear wheel sprocket. 

41485-67 DOWEL PIN, rear wheel sprocket. 

USED ON 

82 - ClaSSic: 83 to * - FLH·80 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
65 to Early 70 - FL. FLH, FLH,80, Classic 
65 to Eariy 70 - FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
55 to Early 70 - Fl, fLH 
Late 70 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH'80, Cassie 
83 to * - FLH'80 
late 70 to • - FL FLH, FLH'8C 
Late 70 to 81 - Classic 
Late 70 to • - Flo FLH, FLH'BO. Classic 
late 70 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH'80, Classic 
83 to • FLH·80 
Late 70 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 7010 • FL, FLH, FLf1·80, Classic 
Late 70 to 82 ..... FL, FLH, FLH'80, ClaSSIC 
83 to * FLH'80 
Late 70 to 82 fL, FLH, FLH,80, Classic 
Late 70 10' FL, FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
73 10 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
62 to 66 FL, FLH 
67 to 72 FL, FLH 

A29·2 

73 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·8Q; 79 to 81 - Classic 
41 to 66 - FL, FLH 
67 to 72 FL, FLH 

.>: 

101 



FRONT BRAKE CONTROL 
1982 & LATER 

8 2 

6 \ \ ~ 
\~~ 

FRONT BRAKE CONTROL - 1982 & LATER 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

1 2579 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/8 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. (2) 
2 2664 SCREW, No. 10-24x7/16 Pozidrivpan hd. . . . . . . . . . . . 
3 4015 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 7/8 hex. socket rd. hd. (2). 
4 6099 WASHER, 1/4 x 7116 x 3/64 (2) ... 
5 7069 lOCKWASHER, No. 10 .......... ,' . 
6 7620W NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. 
7 11143 RETAINING RING, external. . . . . . , . . 
8 38712-68 CLI P, brake hose. 
9 41731-82 GASKET, brake hose (2) ...... 

10 41747-82A SOL T, front brake hose ... 
lOA 42304-82 FRONT BRAKE HOSE .. 
11 45012-82 GASKET, master cylinder cover ... 
12 45013-82 MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, with hand lever. 
13 45016-82 HAND LEVER, Iront brake . 
14 45031-82 PIN, stoplight switch & pushrod. 
15 45032-82 PIN, hand lever pivot .... 
17 45042-82 FLUID LEVEL WINDOW KIT. 
18 45044-82 CLAMP, master cylinder ........ 
19 45051-82 PUSH ROO, stoplight switch & master cylinder. 
20 45057-82 COVER, master cylinder. 
21 45063-82A REPAIR KIT, master cylinder .. 

102 

A30 

USED ON 

82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - RH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FlH-80, Classic 
82 to' FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • FlH-80. Classic 
82 to • FlH·80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to * FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to * - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 



6 
5 4 10 2 

~'65~ 

FRONT BRAKE CONTROL 
1972 TO 1981 

FRONT BRAKE CONTROL - DISC BRAKE -1972TO 1981 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 2628 SCREW. Nc,8-32x7/16ctsk, tld, (2)", 72 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
2 2664 SCREW, No, 10-24 x 7/16 Pozldriv par. hd, 73 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
3 6811W WASHER.1/4x3/4XI/64(2) 72 to 81 FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
4 7069 LOCKWASHER,No,10 72 to 81 - FL FLH. FLH·80, ClassIc 
5 7620W NUT, NO, 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex, 73 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassIc 
6 9990W CLAMP, brake hose (mounted on fork side), 72 - FL, FLH 
7 11015 RETAINING RING, hand lever pivot pin, 72 to 81 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
8 11063 RETAINING RING, master cylinder piston, , 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
9 11137 O-RING. master cylinder piston, 72 10 81 FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 

10 38712-68 CLIP, brake hose, , 72 to 81 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
11 45012-72 GASKET, master cylinder cover, 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
12 45013-72 MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, with hand 'lever (black) , 72 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
13 45016-72 HAND LEVER, front brake 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciassic 
14 45024-72 BODY, master cylinder (black), 72 10 81 - fL, FLH. FLH~80, Classic 
15 45031-72 PIN, master cylinder plunger. 72 to 81 - FL, fLH, FLH-80, Classic 
16 45032-72 PI N, hand lever plvol , 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
17 45053-72 PISTON, master cylinder, 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
18 45054--72 DUST WIPER, master cylinder 72 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
19 45055-72 PLUNGER, master cylinder 72 to 81 FL, FLH. FLH-80, C,assic 
20 45056-77 P'STON CUP, master cylinder. 72 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
21 45057-72 COVER. master cylinder, 72 to 81 FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
22 45059-72 CUP. piston spring. 

" 72 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
23 45061-72A SPRING, piston return master cylinder " 72 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
24 45063-72 REPAIR KIT, master cylinde' 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-SO. ClassiC 
25 45071-72 SPRING, plunger - master cylinder 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
26 45105-77 WARNING LABEL, master cyiinder (DOT 5) , , 77 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
27 45120-72A FRONT BRAKE HOSE, 72 to 81 FL. FLH, FLH80, Cl2SSIC 
28 63609-72 TUBE FITTING, 1/8-27 NPSF. Late 73 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

A30A 

103 



104 

25 
32 
33 

\ 

16A 
- 31 

52 

DISC BRAKE 
1972 TO EARLY 1980 

I 
'\1ll" I 

/ v 

18 
48 

'~ 
/' 

44 /~ 
46 



DISC BRAKE - 1972 TO EARLY 1980 A31·1 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO, 

1 
2 
3 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
~3 

'4 

;6 
16A 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 

31A 
32 
33 
34 
35 
37 
38 
39 

PART 
NO, 

520W 
2652 
2664 
2668 
2879W 
S989 
6718 
7039 
7069 
7130W 
7145W 
7620W 
7778 
7843 
38712-68 
41198-73 
41670-73 
41734-73 
41749-58 
41768-73 
41806-72B 
41813-79 
41814-76 
42300-73A 
43530-35A 
43885-72 
44000-780 
44002-78 
44004-78 
44005-78 
44007-80 
44006-80A 

44008-80 

44011-81 

NAME 

COTTER PIN, 1/8 x 1·1/4 (2) 
SCREW, No. 10 x 3/8 self tapping hex. hd. (2) . 
SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/16 Pozioriv pan hd. 
SCREW, No. 10-24x 9/16 Pozidnv lId .. 
BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1 hex. hd. (5). 
SPACER, brake hose clamp .. 
WASHER, 1/2 x 1-1/6x3/32(2) .. 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (5) . 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 ....... . 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 inlernal tooth (5) 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 external tooth (5) 
NUT, NO.l0-24xI/8x3/8hex. 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 x 7/16 x 91 16 hex. (5) 
CASTLE NUT, 1/2-13 x 7/16 x 31 4 ~ex. (2) 
CLIP, brake hose. . ........ . 
BOLT, 3/8-16x 1 thin hex, hd.(5) ...... .. ....... 
ANTI-VIBRATION KIT, includes 41671-73 CLIP. 
BOLT, 112-13 x 1-1/8 hex. hd. (drilled)(2) 
BLEEDER VALVE, caliper .. 
CLIP, vibration damper - FRO,~T BRAKE ONLY 
DISC, brake (front & rear) . 
DISC, brake (front & rear) . 
PLATE, brake disc. 
REAR BRAKE HOSE .. 
SCREW, wheel mounting, 3/8-20 sooket hd. (5) ... 
SPACER, front axle - left. ........... NI A 
CALIPER ASSEMBLY, front only (black) 
SHIM, piston side - anti-rattle .. 
INSULATOR ... . 
PAD SET. .......... . 
SEAL, caliper piston. 
CALIPER AND PISTON ASSEMBLY, outer - FRONT 
BRAKE - consists of items 31, 38 & 48. 
CALIPER AND PISTON ASSEMBLY, outer - REAR BRAKE 
- consists of, besides outer caliper, items 38 & 48 ... 
CALIPER AND PISTON ASSEMBLY. ouler - REAR BRAKE 

Consists of besides outer oaliper: 
44012-81 SLEEVE KIT, with bushing 
44118-80 PISTON, with boot and seal 
44146-77 BLEEDER VALVE. caliper 

USED ON 

73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, HH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
72 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
72 - FL. FLH 
Late 72 to Early 80 - FL, F'_H, FLH-80. Classic 
73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Early 73 - FL. FLH 
72 to Early 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-BO, Claoslc 
72 - FL. FLH 
79 to Early 80 - ClaSSIC 
73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to Early 80 - fL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
72 to Early 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
72 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
72 to Early 78 - FL, FLH 
Late 78 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 76 to Early 80 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
73 to Early 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
72 - FL, FLH 
72 - FL, FLH 
72 to Early 80 - F'L, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 78 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
72 10 Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to Early 80 - fL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

44070-72 ANTI-VIBRATION KIT .. Late 73 10 Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

44105-72 
44106-72 
44106-80 
44107-72 
44108-72 
44111-72 
44118-80 
44123-72 

Consisls of: 
3775 
4720W 
6416 
44066-84 
44067-84 
44068-84 
44071-72 

BOLT, 3/8-16 x 2 hex. hd. 
BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-314 hex. hd. 
WASHER, 3/8 x 1 x 5/64 (2) 
BUSHING 
SPRING 
LOCKNUT 
BUSHING 

BRAKE CALIPER, outer 
BRAKE CALIPER. inner 
BRAKE CALIPER, inner (black) 
MOUNTING PIN .. 
LABEL, caliper. . .. ., .. 
FLANGE, brake diSC 
PISTON, with coot & seal .... 
SPRING WASHER, caliper. 

NIA 72 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
72 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
72 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
72 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

NIA 72 - FL. FLH 
72 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Claoslc 

NIA 72 to Early 74 - FL, FLH; 
77 10 Early 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

105 



106 

25 
32 
33 

\ 

16A 
31 
52 

DISC BRAKE 
1972 TO EARLY 1980 

I 

I ~, ! 
/ ~ 

1B 
48 

'~ 
/ '", 

44 / ~ 
46 



DISC BRAKE - 1972 TO EARLY 1980 (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

40 44124-72 PIN. brake pad (2) . 
41 44127-72A O-RING, caliper "is ton 
44 44132-72 WASHER, caliper bolt (4) 
45 44133-72 DUST BOOT. caliper. 
46 44134-72A BOLT, caliper(4) . 
47 44135-74 PAD SET. with piston a-ring. 
48 44146-77 BLEEDER VALVE, outer caliper. 
49 44154-73 ANCHOR ARM, caliper bracket 
50 44166-73 BRACKET, caliper mounting .. , . ., ....... 
51 44197-77 LABEL, brake caliper (bright aluminum & black) . 
52 44331-73 CALIPER MOUNTING STUD KIT, consists of besides 

mounting stud, locknut & washer, Items 40, 53 & 55 ,. 
53 45821-75 BUSHING, caliper mounting bracket - long (steel) .. 
55 45822-75 BUSHING, caliper rnOl:nting bracket short (steel) . 
56 47519-72 OIL SEAL, flange . . . . . . . . . . . , 

) 

USED ON 

72 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
72 to Early 80 - FL, FLH. FLH·8C, Classic 
72 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
72 to Ear,y 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassIc 
72 to Early 80 FL, FLH, FLH~80, Classic 
72 to Early 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Early 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 10 Early 80 ~- FL, FLh, FLH-80. Classic 
73 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

7310 Early 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
72 to Early 80 FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
72 to Early 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
72 to Early 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

A31·2 

107 



108 

27 

6~ I -1''V 
1 

DISC BRAKE 
LATE 1980 & LATER 

10 
12 
17 



J 

DISC BRAKE - LATE 1980 & LATER A31A 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
2B 
29 

30 
31 

PART 
NO. NAME 

NOTE: See next pages for 1981 & later rear ceake caliper components. 

USED ON 

520W COTTER PIN, !lax 1-1/4 (2) Late 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
3775 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 2 hex. Ild.. late 84 10 • FLH·80 
6416 WASHER, 3/8 x, x 5/64. . Late 84 to • FLH-80 
6718 WASHER, 1/2 x 1-1116 x 3/32. Late 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7843 CASTLE NUT, 1/2-13 x 7/16 x 3/4 hex. (2) . Late 80 FL, FLH, FlH-80. ClaSSIC 
41734-73 BOLT,1!2-13xl-1/8_hex.hd.(criled}(2) LateBO-- FL, FUl, FLH-80, ClassiC 
44U1l0-780 CALlPE" "ClClt'VI ~u . complete FRONT ONL Y . . . Late 80 to • - r'., FlH, FLH-aD. C'assic 
44002-78 SHiM, piston side - anti-rattle.... Late 80 to' - FL, FLH. FLH-80 Classic 
44004-80 INSULATOR, 1-3/4 rcundx 5/16 thick Late 80 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
44005-78 PAD SET... Lale 80 (0' Flo FLH, FLH-80. C:assic 
44006-80 CALIPER AND PISTON ASSEMBLY, outer FRONT BRAKE 

4400B-80A 
44007-80 
44008-80 

ONLY (black), conSists 01 items 11, '7. 20,23 & 25 .... 
CALIPER AND PISTON ASSEMBLY. outer - FRONT ONL y 
SEAL. caliper piston ... 

Late 80 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FL~-80. Ciassic 
Late 84 to • - FLH- 80 

44066-84 
44067-84 
44068-84 
44070-72 

44105-80 
44106-80 
44107-72 
44118-80 
44124-72 
44132-72 
44133-72 
44134-72A 
44146-77 
44154-73 
44166-73 
44197-77 
44331·_·73 

45821-75 
45822-75 

CALIPER !\NO PISTON ASSEM BL Y, outer - REAR BRAKE 
ONLY (black). consists of, besides outer caliper, items 
1t, 20, 23 & 25 ......... . 
BUSHING, front brake caliper .. 
SPRING. front brake anti-vibration 
LOCKN UT, front brake caliper. 
ANTI-VIBRATION KIT, front brake caliper 

Consists of besides items 2 & 13-15: 
4720W BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 hex. hd, 
6416 WASHER, 3/8 x 1 x 5/64 (2) 
44071-72 BUSHING 

BRAKE CALIPER. outer - FRONT ONLY (blaCk) . 
BRAKE CALIPER, inner (black) 
MOUNTING PIN 
PISTON, with boot & seal 
PIN, brake pad (2) 
WASHER, caliper boll (4). 
DUST BOOT, caliper .. 
BOLT, caliper ( 4) . 
BLEEDER VALVE, caliper. 
ANCHOR ARM, caliper bracket. 
BRACKET, caliper mounting .. 
LABEL, brake caliper (bright aluminum & black) . 
CALIPER MOUNTING STUD KIT, consisls of. besides 
mounting stud, locknut & washer, items 21, 30 & 31 .. 
BUSHING, caliper mounting bracket long (steel) . 
BUSHING, caliper mounting bracket - short (steel) 

Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C:assic 

Late 80 - FL, RH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
Late 80 to Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSic 

Late 80 to Early 84 FL, FLH. FLH·SO, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH"80, Classic 
Lale 80 to • FL, FLH, FLH"SO, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 80 to' FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, RH-80, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late SO - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 80 to' FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 

Late 80 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-BO, Classic 

109 



110 

REAR BRAKE CALIPER 
1981 & LATER 



REAR BRAKE CALIPER - 1981 & LATER A31B 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 520W COTTER PIN, 118 x 1-1/4 (2) 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
2 3987 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2). 81 to • - FLH·80. Classic 
3 6333 WASHER, 5/16 x 7/8 x 5/64 (2) . 82 to • - FLH·80, Classic 

6702 WASHER, 5/~6x 11/16x 1/16(2) 81 - FLH·80, Classic 
4 6718 WASHER, 112x 1-1/16x3/32. 81 to • FLH-80, Classic 
5 7843 CASTLE ~UT, 1/2·13 x 7/16 x 3/4 hex .. 81 to • - FLH·80, Classl~ 
5A 11149 a-RING (4) , 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
6 40916-81 BRACKET, caliper mounting rear, includes 

11,,9 a-Ring (4). 81 to • - FL~-80, Classic 
7 40917-81 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, complete - rear, . , 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
8 40919-81 CLEVIS PIN. rear caliper bracket .. 81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
9 41734-73 BOLT, 1/2-13x H/8 hex. hd. (driled) . 81 to • - FLH-80. Classic 

10 43945-79 BOOT (2) .. 81 to • FLH-80, Classic 
11 43946-79 PISTON. includes boot & seal (2) . 81 to • FLH-80, Classic 
12 43947-79 SEAL, piston (2) .. ,", .. ,., .. 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
13 43957-80 PAD SET. 81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
15 44038-80 PLATE(2) ...... .... , .... , 81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
16 44039-80 PIN (2) .... 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
17 44042-80 SPR!NG WASHER (2) . ............. 81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
19 44146-77 BLEEDER FIniNG .... 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
20 44155-81 ANCHOR ARM, caliper bracket . 81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 

111 



112 

FRONT BRAKE AND CONTROLS 
1971 & EARLIER 

~-54 

19/~@ 
13------ ~ 5----

@ 
I 

26 



FRONT BRAKE AND CONTROLS - 1971 & EARLIER A32 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

515 COTTERPN, 1/16x3/4(2-411064). 41 to 71 - Fl, FlH 
3 991 SCREW. No. 10·24 xl POl,dnv iii. hd. (2) 41 to 64 - FL. FLH 
4 1205 SCREW. No. 10·24 x 3/4 POIdr,'1 HI hd. (2) 65 10 71 - FL, FLH 
5 2664 SCREW, No. 10·24 x 7/16 Palieriv pan hd. 50 to 71 Flo FLH 
i 3207 SET SCREW, No. 10·32 x 3/16 siol ho. N/A 49 to 71 Fl, FLH 
8 6375B WASHER, 3/8 x 9/16 x 1/32 49 to 71 - Fl, FLH 
9 6702 WASHER. 5/16x 11/16x 1116. 49 to 71 -- FL, FLH 

10 6807W WASHER. 15/32x3/4 x 1164 41 to 71 - FL, FLH 
12 7039 LOCKWASHER 7110. 48 10 71 - FL. FLH 
'3 7220 LOCKWASHER No. 10 ext. toolh . 50 to r - FL. FLH 
14 7620W NUT, No. 10·24 x 1/8 x 3/8 nex. (2). 41 to 71 - FL. FLH 
15 7691W NUT, 1/4·24 x 5/32 x 7/16 hex .. 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
16 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16·24 x 11/16 x 112 !lex. 49 to 71 FL, FLH 
17 7744 ~UT, 5/16·24 x3/16 x 112 hex .. 50 to 71 FL, FLH 
18 7837W NUT. 7116·20 x 11115 x 3/8 rex .. 41 to 71 FL. FLH 
19 9963 CUP, tront brake cable .. N/A 50 to 71 - FL, FLH , 
21 11036 RETA;NI~G RING, hand lever pivot pin. 65 to 71 - FL. FLH 

" 

22 .1j835 -69 SPRING, brake shoe (2) 49 to 71 - FL, FLH 
24 43530-3SA SCREW, wheel mounting 3/8·20 SOCKet hd. (5) .. 49 to 71 - FL, FLH 
26 43886-30 NUT, axle sleeve. N/A 41 to 71 - FL, FLH 
30 44401-498 SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS. 49 to 71 - FL, FLH 
32 44448-48 PIVOT STUD. N/A 49 to 71 FL, FLH 
33 44454-48 WASHER, pivot stud .. N!A 49 to 71 FL, FLH 
38 4b002-41 HAND LEVER AND BRACKET . 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
39 45002-65A HAND LEVER AND BRACKET Late 68 & Early 69 - FL, FLH 

45002-69 HAND LEVER AND BRACKET ... N/A Late 69 to 71 - FL. FLH 
41 45023-41 BRACKET, hand lever . N/A 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
42 45023-65 BRACKET, hand iever .. 65 to Early 69 - FL, FLH 

45023-69 BRACKET, hand lever. N/A Lale 69 to 71 FL, FLH 
43 45024-65A HAND LEVER, includes items 50 & 51 . 65 to 71 FL, FLH 
44 45030-28 CLAMP, lever bracket ... "<, •• _. 41 to 64 FL, FLH 
45 45030-65A CLAMP, lever bracket 65 to 71 FL, FLH 
46 45031-41 PIVOT SCREW, hand lever. 411064 - FL, FLH 
47 45031-65 PIVOT PIN, hand lever .. ....... 65 10 71 - FL, FLH 
48 45033-49 BUSHING, hand lever. . . . . . . . . 49 to 64 - FL, FLH 
49 45033-65 BUSHING, hand lever .. N/A 65 to Early 68 FL, FLH 
50 45034-68 CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever (used without bushingS). 68 to 71 - FL, FLH 

45036-68 CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever (used with plastiC bushings) Late 68 to 71 - FL, FLH 
51 45039-68 BUSHING, hand lever cable anchor pin (plastic) (2) . Late 68 to 71 FL. FLH 

45060-54 CABLE AND COIL ASSEMBLY .. Late 69 to 71 FL. FLH 
54 45092-66 GUIDE, control cable 66 to 71 FL, FLH 
55 45137-51 CABLE CORE 49 to 71 FL, FLH 
56 45159-50 ADJUSTING SCREW, brake cable . N/A 50 to 71 - FL, FLH 
58 45202-50A CABLE TUBE (handshift: all models, 1968, straight) .N/A 49 to 71 - FL. FLH 
59 45205-49 FITTING, cable tube N/A 49 to 71 - FL, FLH 
61 45216-49 CLAMP, brake cable clevis .. N/A 49 to 71 - FL. FLH 

113 



REAR BRAKE CONTROL 
LATE 1979 & LATER 

114 

5-i 
11_@ 

~-16A 
17A-Q;i, 35 

~-21 
1-2 



:, 

REAR BRAKE CONTROL - LATE 1979 & LATER A34 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
5A 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
16A 
17 
17A 
18 
19 
20 
21 
21A 

22 
22A 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

PART 
NO. 

515 
2652 

3419 
3825 
4319 
4410 
4713W 
6220W 
6334 
6486HW 
6702 
7038 
7130W 
7643W 
7676 
7740 
7825 
10003 
10006 
10036 
36956-65A 
36962-67 
36964-67 
38712-68 
40912-81 
40912-84 
41670-73 
41745-79 
41746-79 
41754-79A 
41764-79 
41835-69 
42269-70 
42300-73A 
42301-79 
42304-79 
42304-84 
42309-70 
42314-71A 
42318-72 
42319-72 
42327-70 
42333-79 
42374-77B 
42375-77 
42376-77A 
42401-79 
42402-79 
42455-80 
42480-79 
45105-77 
47730-77 

NAME 

COTTER PIN, 1/16x3/4. . ......... . 
SCREW, No. 10-16 x 3/8 seil lapDing hex. washer hd. 
(2 - 81 & Earlier) . 

USEO ON 

Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

Late 79 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic BOLT, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4 hex. hd. 

BOLT, 1 14-28 x 1 hex. hd .. 
BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1 hex. hd .. 
BOLT, 1/4-28x7/8hex. hd .. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. Late 79 & Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C,assic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 

BOLT. 3/8-16 x 3/4 hex. hd. 
WASHER, 1/4x7/16x1/32 .. 

Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late_79 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 19 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic WASHER, 7/16x 15/16x1/16. 

WASHER,7/16x13/16x3/32. 
WASHER,5/16xI1/16x1/16(2). 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2) .. 

.. . . . . . .. Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

LOCKWASHER, 3/8 internal tooth (3) ... 
JAMNUT, 318-16 x 7/32 x 9/16 hex. 
NUT,1/4-28x7/32x7/16hex. 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-18x 1/4x 1/2 hex. (2) ............ . 
LOCKNUT, 7/16-20x7/16x5/8hex. (2) .. . 
CLAMP, rear brake hose ... 
STRAP, brake tube to frame (2) ... 
CLAMP, rear brake hose. . . . . . ........ . 
PAD KIT, brake pedal, includes index nos.: 9,16,19 & 20 
SPACER, brake pedal pad .. 
PAD ONL Y, brake pedal ... 
CLAMP, rear brake hose - small (2). 
REAR BRAKE HOSE . 
REAR BRAKE HOSE .. 
ANTI-VIBRATION KIT. 
COVER, master cylinder (without sidecar) (chrome) 
COVER, master cylinder (with sidecar) (chrOme) .. 
MASTER CYLINDER. . . . ......... . 
RUBBER BOOT, master cylinder. 
SPRING, foot lever ... 
CLEVIS PIN .. 
REAR BRAKE TUBE. 

Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 83 to • - FLH-80 
Late 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 tG • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 to Early 84 - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 79 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
Late 79 to • - FL, FI.H, FLH-80, Classic. 
late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 & 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

STUD, master cylinder .. 
FRONT BRAKE TUBE ..... 
FRONT BRAKE TUBE . 

. ............ Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

BRAKE LINE TEE (used wi sidecar) . 
BRACKET, brake front tube. 
BRAKE LINE TEE (used wlo sidecar) 
HOSE PAD, brake iront tube. 
CLAMP, rear brake hose - large ........... . 
PLUNGER, master cylinder 
REPAIR KIT, master cylinder. 
SCREW, master cylinder (2) 
COVER, master cylinder. 
FOOT LEVER AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY. 
LEVER, foot brake (chrome). 
GASKET, master cylinder ... 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY, only. 
WARNING LABEL, master cylinder (DOT 5) (2 - 79 to 81) 
CARRIAGE BOLT, brake line tee, 3/8-16 x 1-3/8 

Late 79 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
Late 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to Early 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Lale 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

115 



REAR BRAKE CONTROL 
EARLY 1979 & EARLIER 

116 



'''i; 
0' 

REAR BRAKE CONTROL - EARLY 1979 & EARLIER A35 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
~ 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
25A 
26 
27 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
58 
59 
60 
61 

PART 
NO. 

515 
2652 
3953W 
4401W 
4420 
4713W 
6220W 
6334 
6448HB 
6486HW 
7038 
7039 
7041 
7748W 
7753 
7800W 
7825 
7848W 
9851 
10006 
11137 
36956-65A 
36962-67 

NAME USED ON 

COTTER PIN, 1/16 x 3/4. 
SCREW. No. 10·15 x 3/8 self lap nex. wasr .. hd. (2) .. 

58 to Early 79 Fl, FLH, FLH-80, ClassIc 
71 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
58 to 69 - Fl, FLH BOLT, 5/16-24 x 112 hex, hd.. . , ...... ,' 

BOLT, 3/8-24 x 2-3/4 hex, hd. 
BOLT, 3/8·16x2·3/4 hex. hd, 
BOLT, 3/8,16 x3/4 hex. hd .. 
WASHER, 1/4x7/16x 1/32" 
WASHER, V 16 x 15/'6 x 1116, 
VVA~HtK, JI8 x 13/16 x 3132 
WASHER, 7/16x 13/16x3/32. 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8. 
LOCKWASHER,7/16 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16, . 
NUT, 5/16·18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex" 
NUT, 5/16,24x 1/4x 1/2 hex" 
NUT, 3/8·24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. 
LOCKNUT,7/16·20x7/16x5/8hex, 
JAMNUT, 7/16-20x1/4xl1!16hex" 
GREASE FITTING. 
STRAP, brake tube to frame (2) , . 
O-RING, repair Kit , , . , , , . , , , 

70 to Early 79 - Fl, FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 
58 10 72 - FL, FLH 
58 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
58 to Early 79 - FLo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
5!l to Eafy 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
65 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classc 
58 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
58 to Early 79 Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

. , "" ,.,. 58 to Early 79 Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to 69 FL, FLH 

... , , .. ' 58 10 Early 79 - FL, FlH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
65 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

. , , " 58 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

PAD KIT, brake pedal, includes index nos.: 10, 17,23 & 24 , 65 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
67 - FL, FLH; SPACER, brake pedal pad. . ' .. , .. , . , 
Early 79 FL, FLH,FLH-80, Classic 

36964 .. ·67 PAD ONLY, brake pedal. 6710 Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
38712-68 CLAMP, braKe rear hose - small (2), 70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH,80, ClaSSic 
41670-73 ANTI·VIBRATION KIT. 73 to Early 79 - Fl, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41737-63 MASTER CYLINDER COVER KIT, w 16701 WASHER" N/A 63 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
41761-58 MASTER CYLINDER., " 58 to 72 - Fl, FLH 
41761-78 MASTER CYLINDER, , ' 73 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41762-58A REPAIR KIT, master cylinder '.,' 5810 Early 79 Fl, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 

NOTE: Must order 41773-58 valve and seal tor use on 1972 and earlier vehicles with drum brake. 
41764-70 RUBBER BOOT, master cylinder, ,.. 7010 Eariy 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41765-58 FILLER PLUG, master cylinder, . , , " , " . 58 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41766-58 WASHER, filler plug"". 58 to Early 79 - Fl, FlH, FLH,80, Classic 
41769-58 MASTER CYLINDER SPRING, with cap, valve, & seat 58 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41786-79 WARNING LABEL, master cylinder (round) " " " . Mid 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41835-69 SPRING, foot lever" .. ,., ., ., " 70 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH,BO, Classic 
42269-30 PIN, rear brake rod clevis 58 10 69 - FL, FLH 
42269-70 CLEVIS PIN""" " ... ,., 70 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH,80, ClassiC 
42302-58 FRONTTUBE, "'"'' "'," . , , . '" N/A 58 to 69 - FL, FLH 
42303-70A REAR BRAKE TUBE, , .. , , . , ' . N/ A 70 to 72 FL, FLH 
42304-70A FRONTTUBE, .. ,"",. 70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
42309-70 BRAKE LINE TEE (used wi sidecar) .,"'". 70 to Early 79 - Fl, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
42311-58 PLUG, rear brake line.", 58 to 72 Fl, FLH 
42314-71A BRACKET, brake tronl tube" . , . Late 72 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
42318-72 BRAKE LINE TEE (used wlo sidecar) . Late 72 10 Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
42319-72 HOSE PAD, brakeirontlube, , Late 72 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH,80, Classic 
42321-71 BRAKETUBE KIT, front {rubber mounted) , ., tV/A 71 to Early 72 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
42327-70 CLAMP, brake rear hose -large. 7010 Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH,80, Classic 
42333-70 PLUNGER, master cylinder .,' 7010 Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
42401-70 FOOT LEVER AND BRACKET. NIA 70 to 72 FL, FLH 
42401-73A FOOTLEVERAND BRACKET 73 to Early 79 - FL, FlH, FLH-80, C,assic 
42402-70 LEVER, fool brake NI A 7010 72 - FL, FlH 
42402-73A LEVER, 1001 tlrake (chrome) , , ..... ,""", .. ,. 73 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH,80, Classic 
42411-70 STOP PLATE, toot orake lever .. , , . , ' , , " NI A 70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
42480-70 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, only N/A 70 to 72 - FL, FLH 
42480-73 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, only,. 73 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
45056-77 CUP, repair kit" 58 to Early 79 Fl, FLH, FLH,SO, Classic 
45105-77 WARNING LABEL, master cylinder (DOT 5) """', N/A 77 to Early 79 FL, FLH, FLH,80, Classic 
50658-35 SPACER, master cylinder stud (2) 58 to Early 79 - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
83566-51 BRAKE L'NE only, N/A 58 to 69 FL. FLH 

117 



118 

<lfJ 6""\ 
10 

28 

~~~ 
7 12 

14 

REAR WHEEL DRUM BRAKE 
1972 & EARLIER 



REAR WHEEL DRUM BRAKE - 1972 & EARLIER 
RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
3 
4 
5 
5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
19 
20 
21 
22 
24 
25 
28 
32 
33 
34 
35 
35 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

PART 
NO. 

2592 
3720 
4020W 
4319 
6716 
7022 
7038 
7059 
7220 
7242 
7813 
7988 
7993 
8095A 
9995 
41400-57 
41425-37 
41596-30 
41595-63 
41600-57 
41650-58 
41720-58 
41740-63 
41741-63 
41742-58 
41743-58 
41744-58 
41748-63 
41749-58 
41750-63 
41801-58A 
41801-63 
41808-53 
41835-58 
41836-58 
41836-63 
41837-58 
41837-63 
41841-31 
42300-63 
43530-3SA 
43531-35 

NAME 

SCREW, No 10-24 x 1/2 POZlcriv pan hd, 
BOLT, 1/4-28x 7/16 hex, hd 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-3/8 hex, hd, 
BOLT, 3/8-24x 1 hex. hd. (2) 
WASHER,No.l0xl/2x3/64, 
LOCKWASHER, 5/8, . , 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8, 
LOCKWASHER, No, 10 

USED ON 

53 to 72 - FL. FLH 
58 :0 62 - FL, FLH 
58 to 62 - FL, FLH 
63 to 72 - FL, FLH 
58 to 72 - FL. FLH 
58 to 82 - FL, FLH 
58 to 72 FL, FLH 
5810 72 - FL, FLH 

, cOCKWA,,'H:K, No. 10 external tooth (2) 58 to 6;) _. FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 5/8 external tooth 58 to 73 - FL, FLH 
NUT, 5/8-18x9/16x 15/16 58 to 62 -- FL, FLH 
NU~, 5/8-18 x 1/4x 1 hex..... 58 to 72 - FL. FLH 
LOCKNUT5/8-18x3/8xI5/16hex. 53 to 72 - FL. FLH 
NUT, 1-20x3/8 x 1-3/8 hex.. "IIA 58 to 72 - FL, FLH 
CLAMP, rear brake hose ,~/A 58 to 72 FL, FLH 
REAR BRAKE DRUM, with sprocket. N/A 67 to 72 FL. FLH 
DOWEL PIN, brake shell (5) NI A 58 to 72 FL, FLH 
COLLAR, rear axle steeve. N/A 58 to 72 - FL, FLH 
SPACER, siaeDlate . .. , ... ,. N/A 63 to 72 - FL, FLH 
AXLE SLEEVE. , , .. .. ' .. ..... . ... N/A 67 to 72 - FL, FLH 
SlOE PLATE ASSEMBL Y , NI A 58 to 62 - FL, FLH 
ANCHOR STUD. , , . 58 to 52 - FL, FLH 
WHEEL BRAKE CYLINDER , . , ... , , , 63 to 72 FL, FLH 
BLEEDER FITTING, wheel brake cylinder.. N/A 63 to 72 - FL, FLH 
SCREW. wheel cylinder. . . . . . , . . . . . . . 58 to 72 - FL, FLH 
BOLT, wheel cylinder. N/A 58 to 72 FL, FLH 
GASKET, cylinder fitting (2) ...... ,.... N/A 56 to 72 FL, FLH 
REPAIR KIT, wheel cylinaer . , . 63 to 72 - FL, FLH 
BLEEDER NIPPLE, wheel cylinder, 58 to 62 - FL, FLH 
SWIVEL FITTING, braKe cylinder. . ... ,... 6310 72 - FL, FLH 
SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS (cast iron drums). Late 58 to 62 FL. FLH 
SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS, std ... , .. , 63 to 72 - FL, FLH 
SET Of REAR BRAKE LININGS AND RIVETS., ... N/A 63 to 72 - FL. FLH 
RETAINER. brake shoe (2)...... .."....... 58 to 72 FL, FLH 
RETURN SPRING, brake shoe . ." .... ,.... 58 to 62 FL, FLH 
RETURN SPRING, brake shoe, ., , .'. , .. " .... ,. N/A 53 to 72 FL, fLH 
SPRING. brake shoe ... , 58 10 62 - FL, FLH 
SPRING, brake shoe .. , ... ,. N/A 63 to 72 - FL, FLH 
RIVET, brake lining (18) 63 to 72 - FL, FLH 
!lEAR BRAKE HOSE ... ' 63 10 72 - FL, FLH 
SCREW, wheel mounting socket, std, - 3/8-20. 48 to 72 - fL, FLH 
SCREW, wheel mounting socket- 7/15-20 O.S,.,. ,N/A 58 to 72 - FL, FLH 

A36 

119 



120 

WHEELS 
1973 & LATER 

61 25/ e 31 

<... ~@ /~((!J 
4 /(fj) / 

51 13 f 53 17 21 



i_";, 
"",7 

WHEELS - 1973 & LATER A37·1 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 

3 
.; 

5 
6 
7 
8 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

PART 
NO. 

1604 

1605 

323~W 

3771 
6027 
6516HW 
6590HW 
6653 
6655 
7022 
7068 
7130W 
7136 
7145W 
7778 
7825 
7837W 
7845 
7986 
9052 
11027 
33080-36 
40217-79 
40906-82A 
40908-81 
40909-81A 
40911-81 
40932-81 
40934-82 
40939-79A 
40981-73 
41196-73 
41196-83 
41197-73 
41198-73 
41470-73A 
41552-73 
41580-79 
41592-79 
41594-73 
41595-73 
41806-72B 
41813-79 
41814-76 
43006-40A 
43032-40B 
43085-81 
43304-73 
43483-77A 

NAME 

SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 cts,( rat socket lId. wi locking 
palch (rear only) (5) . 
SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-112 ctsk. I'at socket hd. (rear 
only) (5) . 
SETSCREW,I!4-20x5/16slotha. (2). 
BOLT, 7/16-14 x 1-1/2hex. nd. (5) 
LOCKWASHER, 25/64 ctsk. exlerna' toot II (5) 
WASHER,7/16xl-1/3xI/81. 5) . 
WASHER,I/2xl-1/8x3/32. 
WAS~ER, 5/8x 1-5/16x3/32 .. 
WASHER, 5/8x 1-112 x 1/8. 
LOCKWASHER, 5/8 .. 
LOCKWASHER, 1/2 .. 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (5) . 
LOCKWASHER, 7/16 internal 100tr, (5) .. 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 external tooth (5). . ....... . 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. (5) 
LOCKNUT, 7116-20x7/16x5/81Iex. (5) 
NUT, 7116-20x3/8x 11/16hex. (5) ........ . 
NUT, 112-20 x 7/16x3/4hex .. 
NUT, 5/8-18 x 7/16 x 1-1/16 hex .. 

USED ON 

81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 

81 - FLH-80 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Cassic 
82 - Classic: 83 to • - FLH-80 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 - Classic: 83 to • - FLH-80 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, '::asslc 
73 to Early 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
73 to • -, FL, FLH. FLH-80, Ciassic 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
79 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - ClaSSIC 
79 to 82 - Classic 
73 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C'assic 

ROLLER BEARING (2). 
RETAINING RING (2) . 
WASHER. 

. ... 73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 - FL, FLH 

SPROCKET, belt drive (black) 
SPACER, rear cast wheel (2) . 
WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16" (chrome) 
DISC, brake includes index nos. 5 & 30. 
PLATE, brake disc (rear only) 
SPACER, bearing - inner ... 
SPRI NG, brake disc. 
DISC ASSEMBLY, rear - includes item 29 ........... . 

82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
73 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 - Classic: 83 to • - FLH-80 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 

WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16" (blacK) NIA 73 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
SPACER, bearing - ouler (2 Iront; 2 rear) .... 
SPACER, bearing - outer (2 tront: 2 rear) 
BOLT, rear sprocket (5). . ...... . 
BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1 thin hex. hd. (front only 81 & later) (5) . 
SPROCKET, rear wheel (shot blast and chrome) 
AXLE, rear wheel ........ . 

73 to Early 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 83 to * - FLH-80 
73 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80. C,assic 
73 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - ClaSSIC 
73 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - ClaSSIC 
82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 AXLE, rear wheel. 

SPACER, rear axle. . . . . . . .. 82 - Classic; 83 to * - FLH-80 
SPACER, tront axle - lett .......... . 
SPACER, rear axle - lett . 
DISC, brake - wilh plate. 
DISC, brake (front only 81 & later) . 
PLATE, brake disc (front only 81 & later) . 

73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - ClaSSIC 
72 to Early 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 76 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

RIM, 16" (black) NI A 73 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
SPOKE AND NIPPLE, 16" rim - metric (40) 
RIM, 16" (chrome) 
AXLE CAP, front laced wheel - 2" diam. (chrome) 
WHEEL ASSEMBLY, cast alurr.lnum - witll bearings & 

seals (black finish) . 

73 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
73 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
73 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 

73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

121 



122 

46 
48 
\ 

WHEELS 
1973 & LATER 

26 
44 

/ 

61 / 

Iff i~ 



", 
'1.1 

WHEELS - 1973 & LATER (CONT'O) 

RETAil INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

Sl 
:")2 

53 
S.:; 

:;~ 

56 

57 
58 

G9 

6~ 

62 

PART 
NO. NAME 

43485-- (5 WHeEL ASSEMBLY, cast aiL.n1l1J:TI -- w;th ocaflngs & 

434%-·84 
43532-··· 73 
43040· 73A 
43559-- 73 
43601 78 
43602--78 
43603--78 
43615 .. 82 
43346~83 

43875--73 
43899-86 
44441--7S 
44ql--79 
~·1443--81 

47519--72 
47S19--83A 
95578-41 
95581--47 
95582~47 

95587--75 
95588~75 

95590-77 
95591--77 
95592--78 
95593--18 

seals (Silver) 
WH:o! ASSEMBLY cas! renr ItiCck). 
STt;O (5) 
WHEEL rlUB, complele 
WASHI:H [2 Irom;? learj. 

SPACER, between bearings (W! 'Ianges; 4,420 (orange) 
SPACER, between bearings (wi :Iangesl -- 4434 (ye!low) 
SPACtR between oeanngs (w Illarge;, .. 4.448 (white) 
SLEEVE, roar cast wheel. 
FROm AXLE 
FRONT AXLE. 
AXLE CAP, lront lacod wheei (WIti' set scce"s 323~WJ (2) 
HUBCAP, jrcntcas! wheel 
HUBCAP, froo! cas, wheel -- 4·3/8' dlam, 
HUBCAP. 4·7/16' diam, 
OIL SEAL. cast wheel (2) . 
OIL SEAL, laced wheel (cast wheel· 80 & later) (2) 
WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/20z 0,275' :.D, 
WHEEL WEIGHT. 3/4 oz. 0,275 ID. 
WHEEL WEIGHT, 10z. 0.275 1.0. 
WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/2 oz. (cast aluminum wheel) 
WHEEL WEIGHT, 1 oz (casl alUlnn"m wheel) 
WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/20z -Icast aluminum wheel) (black) 
WHEEL WEIGHT, I oz. -- (cast aiu,T,num wheel) (black) . 
WHEEL WEIGHT ,112 oz. (caslwheelj (gold) 
WHEEL WEIGHT, 1 oz. (casl wheel) (gold) 

A37·2 

USED ON 

73 10 79 -- FL, FLH, FL!-'·80, Casslc 
Late 84 10 • FLH·80 
73 to 82 -- FL, FL~, FLH·80: 73 1081 C:ass,c 
73 to Late 81 -- FL FLH, FL.,·80, ClaSSIC 
73 to • ~ FI" FLH, FLH·80, Class" 
73 to •. - FL, FLH. FLH·80, C:asslc 
73 to • -- FL. FLH, FLH-80, Ciassi~ 

~;.~ FLH, Fl"-80, C:ass;c 
Late 84 to • -,- FLH·80 
81 to • -- FLH·80, Classic 
73 to 80 -- FL, FLH, FLH·8C, ClaSSIC 
79 10 • -- FL. FLfi, FLH·80. Cassie 
73 10 ~arly 79 ~ FL FLH, FLH·80, C,assic 
Lale 79 & 80 FL, FLH, FLH·SO, ClaSSIC 
81 10 • ~ FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
731079 -- FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
7310', FL, FLH, FLH80. ClaSSIC 
7310 •.... FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
7310 • FL. FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
7310 * FL. FLH, FLH·80, C:assic 
73 10 78 FL, FLH, FLH·80 
73 to 78 ~ FL, FLH, FcH·80 
73 to • ~ FL. FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
73 to • ~ FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
80 & 81 -- FL. FLH. FUHlO. ClaSSIC 
80 & 81 ~ FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

123 



WHEELS 
1972 & EARLIER 

23<1 

124 

15 
I Qt--... i.m 

.. Will 

45 """ ... 
I 
, 1oootOiI..,.-, ;..0 ~ 

'" "'" 

33 41 37 
i \ 

~~ (Q)~~~fi~ . 
31 

19 8 
I , 

m jlJl;1 0 r§J @l 
,/ 

18 



WHEELS - 1972 & EARLIER A38 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

534 COTTER DIN 3/32 x 7/8, 41 to 72 - FL, FlH 
2 2660 SCREW, No, 10-32 x 3/8 Pozidriv pan hO, 12) , late 70 to 72 Fl, FlH 
3 6300 WASHER, 5116x7!16x 1/32, N/A 41 1066 FL, FlH 
, 6590HW WASHER. 112x 1·1/8x3/32 , 49 to 66 Fl, FlH , 
4A 7118 lOCKWASHER, No, 10 Internal ;OOlh (2) , Late 70 10 72 - Flo FLH 
~ 7230 lOCKWASHER, 1/4 externaltoOlh i5) , 41 te 66 FL, FLH 
6 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex, i2) , 41 to 72 - Fl, FlH 
7 7734W CAST I.E NUT, 1/2-20 x 91 16 x 31" hex, 41 te 72 - Fl. FLH 
8 7813 NUT, 5i 8-18 x 9/16 x 15116 hex, , 41 te 72 -- FL, FLH 
9 922CA ROLLER (26) 41 to 66 - Fl, FLH 

10 9851 GREASE FITTING (2) , 41 to 66 -- FL, FlH 
11 24721-30 ROLLER RETAINER 41 to 66 FL. FLH 
13 41196-55 SPACER, wheel hub. 67 to 72 FL, FLH 
i4 41210-55 OIL SEAL, wheel bearing, 67 to 72 Fl. FLH 
15 41552-67 REAR AXLE .. 67 to 72- Fl, FLH 

') 
16 41576-36 BOLT, axle adjuster (21 ' 41 to 72 - FL, FlH 
~8 41595-67 SPACER, rear axle, N/A 67 to 72 - FL, FLH 
19 41603-32 LOCKWASHER, rear axle nul, N/A 41 to 72 - Fl, FLH 
20 43006-40A RIM, 16" (black) ... , N/A ,11 to 72 - Fl, FLH 

43085-81 RIM, front and rear - 16" (chro~e) , 41 to 72 - Fl, FlH 
23 43032-408 SPOKEANO NIPPLE, 16" rim - metric (40) 41 to 72 FL, FlH 
27 43542-67 LOCKNUT, wheel bearing (L,H. thread), 67 to 72 FL, FLH 
29 43549-67 SPACER, wlleel bearing, , , . 67 to 72 - Fl, FLH 
30 43552-,39 THRUST WASHER, inner. .N/A 41 to 66 - Fl, FLH 
31 43554-35 lOCK RING, Ihrustwasher (2) N/A 41 to 66 - Fl, FLH 
32 43556-35 SLEEVE, thrust bearing. N/A 41 to 66 - Fl, FLH 
33 43558-39 THRUST WASHER, reller bearing - brake side . N/A 41 to 66 - FL, FLH 
34 43560--35 ADJUSTING SHIM - 0,002 thick 41 to 66 - FL, FLH 
36 43563-35 THRUST WASHER, thick (2 per hub) . 41 to 66 - Fl, FLH 
37 43564-35 RETAINER brake side (cork) . N/A 41 to 66 - Fl, FLH 
38 43566-35A COVER, outer thrust bearing. NIA 41 to 66 FL, FLH 
40 43570-35 WASHER (cork) . 41 to 66 FL, FLH 
41 43571-35 WASHER brake side (cork) . N/A 41 to 66 FL, FLH 
42 43574-55 THRllST WASHER, wneel hub, 55 to 66 - FL, FLH 
43 43576-35 GASKET, inner thrust beanng cover, N/A 41 to 66 - FL, FLH 
44 43577-67 BEARING, whee! hub and brake drum i2 front 3 rear) . 67 to 72- Fl, FLH 
45 43578-35 ROLLER RETAINER - brake side. 41 to 66 - FL, FLH 
46 43592-70 RETAINER, wheel bearing locknul , Late 70 to 72 - FL, FLH 
47 43875-48 FRONT AXLE. N/A 49 to 66 Fl, FLH 

43875-67 FRONT AXLE N/A 67 to 71 FL, FLH 
48 43885-72 SPACER, tronl axle - leI! , . N/A 72 - FL, FLH 
49 95578-41 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/2 02. 0,275" 1.0, 41 to 72 -. FL, FLH 
50 95581-47 WHEEL WEIGHT, 3/4 Ol - 0,275" I. D. 41 to 72 - FL, FLH 
51 95582-47 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1 oz, 0.275' 1.0. 41 to 72 - FL, FlH 

125 



126 

-56 

I 
_ I 57 
iii ' -------41 

43",­
CJ 

44__.. 
ID 

~~---51------~ 
ad 

FRONT FORK 
EARLY 19n & EARLIER 

42 

.. 

0-55 
©-54 
0-52 
t§-S3 

r!j~46 

kJA5 
\8 



FRONT FORK - EARLY 1977 & EARLIER 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
E 
7 
8 
9 

1G 
11 
: 2 
13 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
38 
4t 

42 

NO. 

515 
559 
2417 
4729 
6649 
7039 
7124 
7725 
7744 
7763W 
7947W 
45498-72A 
45509-726 
45695-73 

45690-69 
45697-69 
45700-69A 
45708-50B 
45710-58 
45711-51A 
45717-63 

45718-48 
45718-60 
45733-48 
45752-50 

45753-50 

45754-60 
45757-49 
45765-49 
45766-49 
45768-,49 
45769-49 
45775-49 
45775-50 
45776- 49 
45777-50 
45778-50 
45800-50A 

45807-72 

NAME 

COTTER PIN. 1/16x3/4 
COTTER PI;'J, 1/8 x H/4 aCjustobie lork . 
SCREW, 1/4-28 x 5/8 Pozior.v -,i. cd (4) 
BOLT, 7,i16-20 X H/4 hex, hd, ~2) 
WASHER, 9/16 x 3/4 x 1/2 ac,ustatile forK (2) 
LOCKWASHER.7i'15 adj. :t:rk (2). 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 ,nterna: teeth adj fo~k 
LOCKI'JIIT.5/16-24xl1iI6x 1!2hex 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 3/16 x 1/2 h.ex, 
NUT, 5/16·18 x 3/16 x 9/ 16 hex. - adjustable larK , 
CAST~E NUT, 5/8-18 x 112 x -5116 hex. 
FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY 
FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY - adjuslaOle , , 
FRONT FORK CONVERSION ~iT - ncn'adiustable 

10 aQjustable for sidecar , . 
Consisls of beSides Items 15, 25. 26, 34 & 87: 

2661W SCREW, headiamp, adapter ring, No, 
10-24 x 112 se!1 tapping 
Phillips rd. hd, (6) 

56589-60 COVER, hand'eear clamp 
(polished) 

67842-60 ADAPTER RI~JG, headlamp 
housing (chcon:e) 

FORK STEM AND BRACKET, VI/bearings - adj. fork, 
FORK STEM adjustable fork. . . , , , .. , , .. , , , 
FORK STEM AND BRACKET, 
FORK BRACKET adjustabie fork . NI A 
WASHER, fork brackel 001, (2) 
BOLT, fork bracl<et. 
LOCKWASHER, fork stem nut (1«lt used with steering 

damper) 
NUT, forI< stem 
NUT, lork stem (not used with steering damper) , . 
OIL SEAL, tube plug (2) , , 
WASHER, upper bracket bolt- adjustable iork 

(used w/sidecar) (2) , 
BOLT, upper bracket - adjustab!e fork, 

(used w/sidecar) (2) 
BOLT, upper brackel (2) 
BREATHER VALVE (2) , 
STUD, baffle (2) N/A 
SPRING, ballle stue (2) , ' N/A 
CUP, lower baffle (2) . N/ A 
CUP,upperbaffle(12) .,." N/A 
PLUG, slider tube (2), N/ A 
PLUG. slider lObe - adjustable for" (2). 

PLUG, fork tube (2) " 
PLUG, fork tuoe adjustable fork, , NI A 
FILLER SCREW, with valve - acjustable fork. . N/ A 
FORK SLIDER. right with bushings (polished) .. 

FORK SLIDER, left With bushings (poiished), .. , N/A 

USED ON 

49 to Early 77 -- FL. FLH 
58 to E3"ly 77 - FL, FLH 
,19 :0 EJ;!y 77 - FL, FLH 
55 ~o Ea;ly 77 - FL FLH 
5010 Eac;y 77 FL, FLH 
72 to Eacly 77 FL, FLH 
72 10 Early 77· FL, FLH 
49 10 Early 77 - I-L, cLH 
49 10 Early 77 FL, FLH 
60 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
58 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
72 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
72 to Early 77 FL, FLH 

60 to Eariy 77 FL. FLH 

60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
50 to Early - FL, FLH 
60 10 EarlY 77 - FL, FLH 
50 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
58 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
50 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 

60 to Early 77 FL. FLH 
49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
60 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
50 to 72 FL. FLH; 
Late 76 & Early 77 - FL. FLH 
50 10 72 FL, FLH: 
late 75 & 77 FL, FLH 
60 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
50 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL. FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
50 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
tg to Eariy 77 - FL, FLH 
50 to E"rly 77 - FL, FLH 
50 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
50 to 68 - FL, FLH 
72 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
72 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 

A39·1 

127 



128 

-56 

ijj_49 
~ a-50 

"'~8 

FRONT FORK 
EARLY 1977 & EARLIER 

~~32 
~? 
@ 

@-9 

~-29 
~--1 
1-30 



FRONT FORK - EARLY 1977 & EARLIER (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO, 

43 

45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
~4 

55 
55 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

66 
67 

68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
7'0 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
85 
86 
87 

PART 
NO. 

4582,-75 

40822-75 

45823-49 
45824-49 
45826-49 
45830-48 
45836-48 
45840-48 
45849-49 
45850-48 
45852-48A 
45854-48 
45856-48 
4~950-48 

45964-49 
45972-48 
46051-49A 
46100-48 
46111-48 
46121-48 
46125-48 
46128-48 
46161-49 

46172-48 
46700-60 

46715-48 
46718-48 
46720-48 
46727-48 
46730-48 
46731-48 
46732-48 
46740-60 
46741-71 
46743-60 
46746-52 
46751-48 
48300-60 
48311-60 
48315-60 
48330-48A 
48365-48A 
56121-73A 
56129-73A 

~~~~~------------~~--~------------~ 

NAME 

UPPER 3USHiNG, :ork slider - lor,g (disc Crake 
mounting) . 

LOWER BUSHING, fOI~ slider - sho'! (disc brake 
mounting) 

LOWER BUSHiNG, fork sliOer (2) 
UPPER BUSHING. fork slider (2) , 
SHIM, slider bushing (as req,) , 
DRAIN PLUG (2) , 
BOTTOM CAP, right slider. , 
STUD, right slider bottom cap (2) 
SET OF OIL SEALS AND GASKETS, , 
FELT WASHER, upper oil seal (2) 
UPPER OiL SEAL (2) 
WASHER, retaining ring (2) " 
RETAINI~G RING (2) 
SLIDER TUBE (2) , 
COVER, slider (stainless) (2) , 
TAPER BUSHING, lork tube, 
SET OF FORK SPRINGS, , 
DAMPER TUBE (2) , 

USED ON 

72 to Eally 77 FL, FLH 

72 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
49 to Ear'y 77 fL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 

NiA 49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 

, " 49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 - FL, FLh 
49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 

NI A 49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
4910 Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 

GASKET, damper tuoe stud, , , , , , , " 49 10 Early 77 FL, FLH 
LOWER BUSHING, damper tube (2) , 
GASKET, damper tube bushing, ' 
WASHER, damper tube end (2) , . 

49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
, , , . , . " 49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 

49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
VALVE KIT, damper tube (2) (fits damper tubes with square 

corner - no radius on valve seat) " 
RETAINING RING, slider tube (lower) (2) 
STEERING DAMPER, complete, , , 

Consists of: 
NUT, fork slem 

49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77- FL, FLH 
60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 

45718-48 
46715-48 
46718-48 
46720-48 

SPIDER SPRiNG, sleering damper 
PRESSURE DISC, steering damper 
PRESSURE DISC, lower steering 
damper 

46727-48 FRICTION WASHER, damper (2) 
46730-48 ANCHOR PLATE, damper 
46731-48 PiN, anchor plate 
46740-60 ADJUSTING SCREW ASSEMBLY 
46751-48 SPRING, adjuscing screw 

SPIDER SPRING, steering damper, 
PRESSURE DISC, steering dampe' 
PRESSURE DISC, lower, damper, 
FRICTION WASHER, damper (2) 

49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 10 Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FlH 
4910 Early 77 - FL, FLH 

ANCHOR PLATE, damper" ... , .. " '" , , , 
PIN, anchor plate 

, , , " 49:0 Earry 77 - FL, FLH 
4910 Early 77 - FL, FLH 

PIN, anchor plate, . 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASSEM BLY , 
LABEL, steering damper knob. 
ADJUSTING SCREW, damper, ' 
KNOB, damper. 
SPRING, adjusting screw, 
HEAD BEARING (2) 
HEAD CUP (2) 
HEAD CUP \ Timken) (2) . 
CONE SEAT, upper - '/11th guard 
DUST SHIELD, head nearing - lower. 
FORK BRACKET, handlebar (non-adjustable), 

, FORK BRACKET, handleoar (adluSI2ble) , 

NI A 49 (0 Early 77 - FL, FLH 
60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
50 to Early 77 - FL, FlH 
6010 Early 77 FL, FLH 
60 to Early 77 FL. FLH 
49 10 Eariy 77 - FL, FLH 
60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
60 10 Early 77 .- FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
49 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
73 10 Early 77 - FL, FLH 
73 10 Early 77 FL. FLH 

A39·2 

129 



130 

45 .':-9 

FRONT FORK - SHOWA 
LATE 1977 & LATER 



FRONT FORK - SHOWA - LATE 1977 & LATER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
13 

14 
15 

t6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 
30 
31 

PART 
NO. 

559 
2417 
4729 
6649 
6702 
7039 
7041 
7124 
7748W 
7763W 
7947W 
45405-75A 
45498-72A 
45509-72B 
45690-69 
45695-77 

45697-69 
45700-69A 
45708-50B 
45710-58 
45711-51A 
45717-63 

45718-48 
45718-60 
45733-48 
45752-50 
45753-50 
45777-77 
45778-77 
45815-84 
45816-84 
45821-75 
45822-75 
45825-77A 

NAME 

COTTER PIN, 1/8 x 1-'14 - adjustable 10'K , . 
SCREW, 1/4-28x5/8 Pozidnvtruss hd, (4)" 
BOLT. 7/16-20x 1-1/4 hex, no, (2), 
WASHER, 9/16 x 314 x 112 - adjus:able forK (2) 
WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1116 (2), 
LOCKWASHER, 7/16 (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal tooth (4) ., 
NUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex, (2) 
NUT, 5/16-18 x 3/16 x 9/16 hex, - adjustable :orK 
CASTLE NUT, 5/8-18xl/2x 15/16hex", 
SCREW AND WASHER, damper tube (2) , , , , , ' . , , 
FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY . , , . , , ' , , 
FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY adjustable, , ' 
FORK STEM AND BRACKET, wfoearings adjustable, 
FRONT FORK CONVERSION KIT non-adjustable to ad-

justable for sidecar, , " "".,."" 
Consists of besides items 4, 14, 25-28, 43 & 68: 
2661W SCREW, headlamp adapter ring No, 10-24 

x 1/2 self tapping Phillips rd, hd, (6) 
67842-60 ADAPTER RING, headlamp housing (chrome) 

NOTE: For two piece handlebars oraer 56589-60 COVER 
FORK STEM - adjustable fork, , , , , . , , , . , . , , , , , , 
FORK STEM AND BRACKET, . , . , . 
FORK BRACKET adjustable lark 
WASHER, adjustable fork bracket bolt (2) , 
BOLT, adjustable fork braCKet. """" 
LOCKWASHER, lork stem nut (not used with steering 
damper) , , , , , , , , , , , , ' , . , . , , , , , , . , , , , 
NUT, fork stem ", .. ,""',.,' ,,' 
NUT, fork stem (not used with steering damper) , . 
OIL SEAL, fork lube plug (2) ., 
LOCK PLATE, upper bracket bolt - adjustable lork (2) " 
BOL T, upper bracket - adjustable lork (2) ,."" 
PLUG, fork tube - adjustable fork, , , , , , ' , , , , , , , , , 
FILLER SCREW, fork plug adjustable fork, , 
FORK SLIDER, right - complete 
FORK SLIDER, left complete 
BUSHING, brake caliper - upper, ,,"'," 
BUSHING, brake caliper - lower, 
SLIDER TUBE (2) , , , , . , 

USED ON 

Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • ,- FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Lale 77 10 • - FL, fLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLli, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 77 10 • - FL, FLH.":LH·80, C:assic 
Late 77 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

Late 77 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 77 to • - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - Fl, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to' - FL, FlH, FLH-80. Classic 

Late 77 to • - FL, FLH. FlH-80. Classic 
late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
Late 77 to • - Fl, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to' - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH -80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

A40-1 

131 



132 

45 
.\-9 
~, 

! --~~ 

~~ ~ 34_____ . 
~l 

I 
I 
I 
I .~ 

: u 
I 44~~ 
I '@i 
I 
I 

31~ 

FRONT FORK - SHOWA 
LATE 1977 & LATER 

'1 
I 
I 
I 
[ 
! 



FRONT FORK - SHOWA - LATE 1977 & LATER (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
56 
57 
58 
5g 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

65 
66 
67 
68 

PART 
NO. 

45828-77A 
45829-77 
45831-77 
45832-77A 
45834-77 
45837-77 
45838-77 
45839-77 
45842-77 
45843-77 
45844-77 
45845~77 

45855~77 

45858-77 
45859-77 
45964-49 
46700~60 

46715-48 
46718-48 
46720-48 
46727-48 
46730-48 
46731-4B 
46740-60 
46741-71 
46743-60 
46746-52 
46751-48 
48300-60 
48311-60 
48315-60 
48330-48A 
48332-48B 
48361-80 
48365-48A 
56121-73A 
56129-73A 

NAME 

FORK SLIDER, right with bushings (poiished). 
FORK SLIDER, left with bushings (polished) . 
DAMPER TUBE (2) , . 
AXLE CAP, right slider, 
LOWER STOP (2) 

USED ON 

Late 77 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Lale 77 to • - FL. FLH, FLH80, ClassiC 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH', FLH·80, Classic 
Lale 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

SPRING (2) ""'" 
PLUG, lark tube (con-adjustable) (2)", 
CAP, upper bracket (2) .. . 
RETAINING RING. oil seal (2)., 
OIL SEAL, slider (2) , , , , 
WASHER, slider (2) , 
O-RING, slider tube plug (2) 
SPRING, slider tube (2) 

, " Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late I{ to • - rL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·BO, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

DRAIN SCREW, slider (2), , , 
RING, damper tube (4)" 
COVER, slider (stainless) . 
STEERING DAMPER, complete, 

, , " Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 77 to' FL, FLH, FLH·BO, Classic 

, , , , , , " Late 77 to· FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Consists of: 
45718-48 NUT, lork stem 
46715-48 SPIDER SPRING, steering damper 
46718-48 PRESSURE DISC, steering damper 
46720-48 PRESSURE DISC, lower - steering damper 
46727-48 FRICTION WASHER, damper (2) 
46730-48 ANCHOR PLATE, damper 
46731-48 PIN, anchor plate 
46740-60 ADJUSTING SCREW ASSEMBLY 
46751-48 SPRING, adjusting screw 

SPIDER SPRING, steering damper, 
PRESSURE DISC, steering damper . , , ' . , ' , , , , . , , 
PRESSURE DISC, lower, damper , . , . , . , , , , , , , . , 
FRICTION WASHER, damper (2) ,." .... ,,", .. , .... 
ANCHOR PLATE, damper. , , . , , , , , .... " , , , " 
PIN, anchor plate, , , , , , , , , , , ' , , .... 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASSEMBLY.,., .,,"" "", ",. 
LABEL, steering damper knob. , , , , , , , ' 
ADJUSTING SCREW, damper"""."""", 
KNOB, damper, , , , , , , , , .. , , . , , . , , , , , , , 
SPRING, adjusting screw, . , .. , . , . , 
HEAD BEARING, cup & cone (2) .. "."".""""" 
ADAPTER CUP, bearing cup (2) ..... , , . , " , . , , , 
BEARING CUP (2). , , .. " , , . " ,. '" , , " , 
CONE SEAT, upper - with dust shield , , , . , . , , , 
CONESEAT, upper- with dust shield ." ... ,.""", 
DUST SHIELD, nead bearing - upper, . , , . , , , , , , , 
OUST SHIELD, head bearing - lower ..... , .. 

Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
Late 77 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 77 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClassiC 
Late 77 to • ~ FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to 83 - F L, FLH, FLH-80 
84 to • FLH-80 
7g to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic FORK BRACKET, upper (non adjustable) .. , , " , . , , 

FORK BRACKET, upper (adjustable) '. Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

A40-2 

133 



ME AND REAR F 

134 



FRAMEANDREARFORK 
RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
5A 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

12A 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
19 
20 
20A 
21 

22 
23 

24 

25 
26 
27 
28 

29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

PART 
NO. 

3974HW 
4319 

4336W 
4337W 
4362 
4724 
6324\101 

7038 
7041 
7130W 
7643W 
7725 
7753 

7767 
7800W 
7813 
9052 
9851 
24490-36 
41570-77 
41576-36 
41583-84 
47013-720 
47015-81 
47094-58 
47261-68 

47446-79 
47500-73 
47500-78 
47510-58 
47513-58 
47517-58 
47519-72 
47519-83A 
47548-84 
47554-73 
47698-65C 
47730-77 
48311-60 
62538-82 
68797-68A 

NAME 

BOLT. 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (4; 2 - Late 77 & Later) .. 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 1 hex. hd. (4 - Early 77; 2 Late 77.79 
& Later) .. 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 1-1/8 hex. ho. (2) . 
BOLT, 3/8-24xH/4hex. he 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 1-3/8 hex. hd. (2) . 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 1-1/2 hex. Md. . . . . ....... .. 
WASHER. 5/16x 11/16x3/32 (2) .......... . 

N/A 

LOCKWASHER. 1/4 (4 - Eariy 77; Late 77 to Early 82; 3) 
LOCKWASHER. 5/16 (4; 2 -lale 77 & Later) ... 
LOCKWASHER. 3/8 internal tooth .. 
JAMNUT, 3/8-16x7/32x9/16 hex. (2) . 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2) 
NUT. 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 112 hex. (4; 2 - Lale 77 

& later) . . ......... . 
FLANGE NUT (2) . 
NUT. 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 91 16 hex. (2 Early 77 & Earlier) 
NUT, 5/16-18 x 9/16 x 15/16 hex. 
ROLLER BEARING (2) .. 
GREASE FITTING, rear fork . 
CRANKCASE GUARD ..... 
ADJUSTER, rear axle (2) . 
BOLT, axle adjuster (2) . 
ADJ USTER, rear axle (2) . . . ........ . 
fRAME (fits Police models through 84) 
FRAME .. 
BUSHING. seat post (2) . 
GUSSET PLATE. frame (repair part only -- welded to 

loft down tulle) ...........•. 
REAR FORK ... 
REAR FORK (used with siren - Late 78 & Later) . 
REAR FORK.. " ..... , 
PIVOT BOLT, rear fork. 
lOCKWASHER, pivot bolt. 
SPACER, pivot bearing (2) . 
SEAL. pivot bearing (2) . 
SEAL, pivot bearing (2) .......... . 
END COVER. rear axle (2) 
END COVER, rear fork (2) 
TRANSMISSION MOUNTING PLATE 
CARRIAGE BOLT, transmission mounting plate (2) ., .. 
HEADCUP, frame (2) ,., ... 
MOUNTING BRACKET, oil filter. 
END PLUG, frame (2) . 

USED ON 

41 to Early 81 - Flo FlH, FLH·BO, ClaSSIC 

77 to • -- FL, FLH. fLH-80, Ciasslc 
4 ~ to Earty 77 - FL. FLH. 

A41 

:.ate 82 to' - FLH·80, Classic; 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
41 to 84 cl, FLH. FlH·80, Classic 
Late 82 to • FLH-80. Classic 
73 to Early 84 FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
77 to • - Flo fLH, FLH-BO, C:assic 
41 ;0 Early al - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 7710 • - FL. FLH. FlH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to • - FL. fLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
73 to Ea:ly 84 - FL, FLH. RH-8D, Classic 

41 to Early 81 FL, fLH. FLH·80. ClassiC 
Late 84 to • FLH· 80 
late 82 to • - FLH-80. Classic; 41 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
5810 72 - fL, fLH 
58 to • - FL, fLH. FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80. ClassiC 
41 to Early 81 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. Ctassic 
73 to Early 84 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 72 FL, FLH 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
65 to Early 81 FL, fLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 81 10 • FLH-80. ClassiC 
58 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH·BO. ClaSSIC 

58 to Early 68 - FL, FLH 
82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
73 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
58 to • FL, FLH. fLH-80, Classic 
58 to' Flo FLH. FLH-80. ClaSSic 
58 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7310 83 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
58 to 72 - FL, FLH; 84 to • - FLH-8D 
Late 84 to • - fLH-80 
73 10 Early 84 - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
65 to • FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
60 to • - FL. FLH. fLH-80, Classic 
Lale 82 10 • FLH-80. Classic 
80 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

135 



136 

2911 

~ 0 ~eJ 

I 0@~ "'-- ~ 
/ I I ~ ~ 

10 B 4 1 10 

24 

~ 10 B 4 
--; 1/ I. 

_ ""- "'" ~~ ""'«l 

!=RONT AND REAR 
HIGHWAY BAR 

___ 20 
22 

71 7 '-_(l}-
I 

1 10 12 

18 
,....--_---J~~_~ 

\ 



FRONT AND REAR HIGHWAY BAR A42 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO, NO. NAME USED ON . _M. __________ · 

1 2851 BOLT, 3/8x7/8hex, hd, Late 79 to • Fl, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

2 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24x3/4hex hd 58 10 • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Ciassic 

3 4014W BOLT, 5/16-24x 1-1/4I;ex. ha, Lale 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 

4 4411 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 ~ex, hd, . 5810' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciassic 

5 4434W BOLT, 3/8·24 x 3-1/4 hex, hd 6510 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Glasscc 

6 59428 SPACER, righllcwe~ mount (SlOgle muffier) 65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

7 6336B WASHER, 5/16x 15/16x5!32(clacK) Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-8Q,Classic 

8 6448HB WASHER, 13132 x 13/16 x 3/32 Lale 79 !O • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

9 6702 WASHER. 5/16 x 11/16 xl /16 58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

10 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2) . Late 54 10 • - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

11 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 x 112 hex, 58 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-SQ, Classic 

12 7783 NUT, 3/8-16 x 5/16x 9/16 hex .. Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

13 7800W NUT, 3/8-24x21/64x9/16 nex. (2), ........ 58 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

14 49027-79 REINFORCEMENT, front highway bar 'op Late 79 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

15 49037-588 FRONT HIGHWAY BAR KIT (blaci(). 58 to Early 79 Fl, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 

j 
16 49038-58B FRONT HIGHWAY BAR KIT (chrome) . .. ,',., . 58 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 

17 49040-79 FRONT HIGHWAY BAR (chrome) . Late 79 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 

18 49135-67B REAR HIGHWAY BAR KIT (black) NIA Late 67 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
19 49137-678 REAR HIGHWAY BAR KIT (chrome) . Late 67 to • - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
20 49168-67B REAR HIGHWAY BAR, left (chrome). Late 67 10 • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

21 49169-678 REAR HIGHWAY BAR, righl (chrome) Late 67 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 

22 49170-678 REAR HIGHWAY BAR, left (black) , Late 67 to 78 FL, FLH, ELH-aO 

23 49171-67B REAR HIGHWAY BAR, right (biack) , . Late 67 to 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
24 506S8-70A STUD, left front - footshilt (chrome). ..... ,., . Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

26 65276-62 MUFFLER CLAMP (2 in, dia,) Late 67 to' - FL, FLH, FLH,80, CtassiC 

137 



5 
~ 6 

12 

1\ 
r@lJ eD, 
I I 

--.J 
/ a:= 6LJ ~ I ~ ______ ~ 

3 

138 

JIFFY STAND 
AND CENTER STAND 

25-----& 

6 
I 

4 0-28 



JIFFY STAND AND CENTER STAND 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME: 

2634W SCREW, ~o. 8-32x 1/2 rd. hd. (2) N/A 
lA 396QW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1 hex. hd. (2). 
2 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex. hd. (4; 2 Late 81 & Later) . 
3 4434W BOLT, 3/8·24 x 3-1/4 hex. hd. \used with standard exh.) 
4 4440W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 4 hex. hd ... 
5 4450W BOLT, 3/8·24x4-1/2hex. hd. ,usedwlthoualexh.). N/A 
6 5905 BUSHING. center stand (2) NlA 
7 6334 WASHER, 7116x 15/16x 1116. 
e 7039 LOCKWASHtR, 7/16. 
9 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) 

10 7513 ACORN NUT, 7/16-20xl11i6x5!8hex. 
11 7753 NUT, 5/16-24x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (3) .. 
12 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8·24 x 7/16 x 91 16 hex. (2) 
13 7837W NUT, 7/16'20x3/8x 11!16hex .. 
14 49400-59A OENTER STAND ASSEM BL Y, with fittings .. 
15 49404-61 CLIP, centersland .... ...... " .. N/A 

:~~ 17 50011-30A SPRING, jiffy sland leg. ", ...... 
18 50013-74A JIFFY STAND ASSEMBL Y (chrome). 
19 50014-74 LEG BRACKET .. 
20 50015-74 LEG STOP .. ....... , .... 
22 50028-74A BRACKET, spnng .. 
23 50036-36 BRACKET, spring ... ",." , N/A 
25 50052-70 TIP, jiffy stand leg .. 
26 50061-36E LEG, jiffy stana (chrome) . , . ,.",.,' , 

28 50100-70 BUMPER, Jiffy stand ... , ... 

USED ON 

Late 61 to 81 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 81 to • - FLH· 80, Classic 
41 to' FL, FLH. FLH,80, Classic 
58 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH,80 
58 to 81 -- FL, FLH, FLH·80, C,assic 
58 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 6' to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 
41 to' FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 61 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
58 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
58 to' FL, FLH, FLH-aO, Classic 
79 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
70 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH,80 
48 to • ,- FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

A43 

139 



COMFORT FLEX SEAT 
1977 TO 1980 

140 

, 
15-iiJ : 



COMFORT FLEX SEAT -1977TO 1980 A44 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO, NO. NAME USED ON 

2698 SCREW, 5/16 x 5/8 socket liliister M. 12) Late 78 to 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, C:asslc 
2 6702 WASHER,5/16xl~/16x1/16(2) Lale 78 to 80 - FL. FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
3 4391 BOLT, 5/16·24x5/8hex hd. (3). 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C,asslc 
4 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2) . ' 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
5 9955 CLAMP, worm drive (2) . 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-8Q, Classic 

52510-77 SUSPENSiON ASSEMBLY. N/A 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, F'-H·80, C'assic 
6 52514-77A SEAT, only (blaCk vinyl). 77 10 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C,a,sic 

52514-78 SEAT, only (black leather) . N/A 7R 10 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
7 52516-77A SEAT, only (white vinyl) ,1Ji A 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

52516-78 SEAT, only (white leather). N/A 781080 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
8 52518-77A SEAT, only (brown vinyl) N/A 77 10 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

52518-78 SEAT, only (brown leather) N/A 78 10 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
52533-78 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT (brown leather) , N/A 78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
52534-77 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT (white vinyl) .. N/A 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
52534-78 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT (While leather) . N/A 78 to 80 - FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
52536-78 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT (blaCk leather) . N/A 7810 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Ciassic 

;; 9 52567-77 BACKREST ASSEMBLY (black vinyl) . 77 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
52568-77 BACKREST ASSEMBLY (blaCK leather) N/A 77 to 80 FL, FLH, FLrl-80, C,assic 

10 52569-77 BACKREST ASSEMBLY (brown vinyl) . N/A 77 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
52580-77 BACKREST ASSEMBLY (brown leather) .. N/A 77 10 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 

11 52581-77 BACKREST ASSEMBLY (wnile vmyl) . 77 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
12 52603~77 PI N , seat post 77 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
13 52620~77 HANDRAIL ASSEMBL Y .... 77 to 80 FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
14 52622~77 SUPPORT PLATE, handrail ..... ""', .. 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
15 52623-77 LOCKNUT, support plate to handrail 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
16 52801-77 SUPPORT, seat .. ,"", ... 77 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
17 52802-77 BUSHING (8) . ..... , ... 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
18 52803-77 ADJUSTING BRACKET, seal suspe·1sion - front 77 1o 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
19 52804-77 ADJUSTING BRACKET, seat suspension rear 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
20 52805-77 SEAT SUSPENSION BASE. 77 to 80 - FL, FlH, FlH·80, Classic 
21 52806-77 BRACKET, spring mounting upper. 771080 - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
22 52807-77 BRACKET, spring mounting lower. 77 to 80 ~ FL, FLH, FLrl·80, Classic 
23 52808-77 RETAINER, spring (4) . 77 to 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
24 52809-77 SPRING, compression (2) , .... ,.,. , 77 to 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
25 52810-77 DAM PER, spring 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
26 52811-77 SHAFT, fender bracket ,. 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
27 52812-77 SHAFT, seat support (2) 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
28 52813-77 BRACKET, support fender 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FlH·80, Classic 
29 52814-77 SPACER, spring upper bracket •••••••••• < 77 to 80 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
30 52815-77 SPACER, spring lower bracket. 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
31 52816-77 HARDWARE KIT, seat suspension ... 77 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
32 59731-77 FENDER REINFORCEMENT, w/weldnuls N/A 41 to 76 - FL, FLH 

141 



COMFORT FLEX SEAT 
1981 & 1982 

142 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

! @@ 

ll-IA 
J 

I 

16 



) 

COMFORT FLEX SEAT -1981 & 1982 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

2151 
1A 3489 
2 3787 

2551W 
3 4391 
4 521 ~4-79 
5 52147-80 
6 52148-80 
7 52149-80 
8 52150-80 
9 52153-80 

10 52154-80 
11 52156-80 
12 52157-80 
13 52159-80 
14 52162-80 
15 52163-80 
16 52418-81 
17 52419-81 
18 52420-81 
19 52421-81 
20 52514-77A 

52516-77A 
21 52567-77 
22 52620-77 
23 52622-77 
24 52623-77 

NAME USED ON 

SCREW. 114-20 x 3/4 Phillips truss 'ld. (2) 
SCREW. 5/16-24 x 5/8 hex. seckel buttc~ hd. (2) 
BOlT.1/4-20x3/4hex. hd. (2) 

81 & 82 - FLH·80, C'assic 
81 & 82 - FLH·80, Classic 
81 - FLH·80. C.assic 

BOLT. 1/4-20 X 1 hex. hd. (2). 
BOLT, 5116-24x5!8hex.1d ... 
SUPPORT, backrest (2) . 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY, upper. 
HANDLE. 
ROD .. 
SPRING, compression (2) 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY, lower. 

82 - FLH-80. Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH-80. ClassiC 
81 & 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH-80. Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH-80. Classic 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 & 82 - FLH·80, ClassiC 
. , ... , ... 81 & 82 - FLH·80, Classic 

SHAFT (2) ........... . 81 & 82 FLH·80, ClassiC 
FRONT LINK 
BUMPER. 
DAMPER. 
SPRING .. 
SLIDER ASSEMBLY. 
SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY 
SUPPORT, seat 
HOOK. , ... 
CLAMP. 
SEAT (black vinyl) . 
SEAT (white vinyl) ..... . 
BACKREST ASSEMBLY (alack vinyl) 
HANDRAIL KIT .... 
SUPPORT PLATE, handrail .... 
LOCKNUT. support plate to handrail 

81 & 82 FLH-80. Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH·80. Classic 
81 & 82 FLH·80. Classic 
81 & 82 FLH·80. ClassiC 
81 & 82 - FLH·80, Classic 
81 & 82 FLH-80, Classic 
81 & 82 FLH·80, Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH·80. Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH-80, ClassiC 

....... N/A 81 & 82 - FLH·80. Classic 
. . . . .. 81 & 82 - FLH-80, ClassiC 

81 & 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
. . . . . . . . . . 81 & 82 - FLH-80, Classic 

81 & 82 - FLH·80, Classic 

A44A 

143 



19 

144 

~~\ 
'~I 11 28" 
25 20 ~ 

Y SEATS 
BUDD MOUNTED T POST 



BUDDY SEATS - SEAT POST MOUNTED A45 
------. 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

.... _-
1 3951B BOLT, 5116-24 x 7/8 sq, hd, (2), 65 to 80 - Fl, FLH 
2 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex, nd" 58 10 80 - FL, FLH 
3 4337W BOLT, 3/8-24 x H/4 r,ex, hd, ' 65 to 80 - FL, FLH 
4 4410 BOLT, 1/4-24 x 718 hex, hd, (2), 65 to 80 - FL, FLH 
5 6701 WASHER, 3/8x 13/16x 1116" 41 to 80 FL, FLH 
5 6703 WASHER, 1/4x5!8x 1/16(4), 65 to 80 Fl, FLH 
7 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (7) , . . . . . . . . . 41 to 80 FL, FLH 
8 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (3) , 411080 -- FL, FlH 
9 7682 LOCKNUT, 1/4·28x3116x7/16hex, (4) ", 60 to 80 - FL, FLH 

10 7753 NUT, 5/15-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex, (3) , , , 4~ to 80 - FL, FLH 
11 7800W NUT, 3/8·24 x 21/64 x 9/16 hex, (2) 65 to 80 - FL, FLH 
12 7851W NUT, 3/8-24 x 7132 x 9/16 hex, (5) , , 41 to 80 - Fl, FLH 
13 52506-65B SUPER DELUXE BUDDY SEAT, with handrail (white) N/A 58 to 80 - FL, FLH 
14 52507-55C SUPER DELUXE BUDDY SEAT, With handrail (black) N/A 58 to 80 FL, FLH 

52510-65A BUDDY SEAT FITTINGS N/A 65 to 80 - FL, FLH 
15 52520-64A BACK REST, buddy seat (white) , . N/A 65 to 80 - FL, FLH 

~ 52525-65 SHELL, buddy seat, N/A 65 to 80 - FL, FLH j/ 

16 52551~36A FRONT BRACKET, " ..... '" . 41 to 80 - FL, FLH 
17 52560-68 SPRING YOKE ASSEMBLY. 68 to 80 - FL, FLH 
18 52566-65 SUPPORT 80D 55 to 80 - FL, FLH 
19 52575-65 AUXILIARY SPRING (2) . 65 to 80 - FL, FLH 
20 52583-68 SUPPORT BRACKET, left, ... 68 to 80 - FL, FLH 
21 52584-68 SUPPORT BRACKET, right, ..... , .. , 68 to 80 - FL, FLH 
22 52586-68 SPRING BRACKET (2) '. 68 to 80 FL, FLH 
23 52595-65 BRACKET, spring yoke ". ........ . . . . , , . . 65 to 80 FL, FLH 
24 52602-65 STUD, spring support, ... ,.,., 65 to 80 FL, FLH 
25 52605-58 SPACER, support stud (2) 58 to 80 - Fl, FLH 
26 52608-68 SHOULDER BOLT. 68 to 80 - FL, FLH 
27 52609-65 CUP WASHER, spring mounting (2) , . 55 to 80 - FL, FLH 
28 52793--64 CLIP FASTENER, back rest (White plastic) (4) N/A 65 to 80 - FL, FLH 

145 



13 

~\ 

I 25 

-/ 

SEAT AND SEAT POST 

146 

19--- I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

• I 
\.~ ____ -.J 

r--~~---' 

, I 
~ I 

32~/ I 
/<31 I 

9?-!;9 I I 
20-~ I I 

I 
J 

I 
I 
I 
I 

16 

/ 
18 

/ 
11 

(:'\ ! 
~:9 0:;;;> 

~14 



SEAT AND SEAT POST 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

PART 
NO. 

4014W 
4380W 
4411 
6400HB 
7038 
7041 
7065 
7744 
7753 
7775 
7776W 
7851W 
8515 
8583 
9851 
51610-58 
51614-58 
51626-36 
51634-36 
51640-29 
51642-29 
51644-13 
51661-36 
51672-25 
51674-25 
51770-29 
51771-29 
51772-31 
51773-31 
51774-31 
51775-31 
51777-30 
51778-30 
51780-30 
51790-29 
51791-31 
51795-29 
51900-30 
51911-29 
51918-29 
51920-29 
51925-37 
51925-65 
51988-66 
52004-25 
52006-47B 
52090-25 
52096-34 
52098-34 
52103-31 
52104-38 

NAME 

BOLT. 5/16-24 x 1-1/4nex. ~c. (2) 
BOLT. 3/8·24 x 2 hex. M. 
BOLT. 3/8·24 x 1·3/4 hex. hd. 
WASHER, 3/8x 13/16x7/64 
LOCKWASHER,3/8 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (3) . 
LOCKWASHER, 9/16. 
NUT. 5/16-24x3/16x 1/2hex .. 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 112 r,ex .. 
LOCKNUT, 3/8·24 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. 
LOCKNUT. 3/8·24 x 3/4 x 9/16 hex. 
NUT, 3/8-24 x 7/32 x 9/16 hex. (2) . 
RIVET, 3/16x3/8 (4) ...... . 
RIVET, 1/4 x3/4 (3) .. . 
GREASE FITTING ..... . 
SEAT PLUNGER ASSEMBLY (150 to 220 Ibs.) 
SEAT PLUNGER ASSEMBLY (over 220 IbS.) ., .. 
PLUNGER, seat post. ... 
LOCKNUT, plunger. 
PLUNGER LINK .. 
RIVET, plunger link 
BUSHING. plunger link. 
ROD, seat post. 
NUT, seat pas trod . 
LOCKNUT, seat post rod . 
SET OF SEAT POST SPRINGS - std .. 
SET OF SEAT POST SPRINGS, heavy ..... 
SET OF SEAT POST SPRINGS, complete 
CUSHION SPRING, wilh coliar . 
CUSHION SPRING (2) 
CUSHION SPRING, short. . ...... , , .. 
RECOIL SPRING .. 
AUXILIARY SPRING 3 in. (2) ... . 
AUXILIARY SPRING - 2·1/210 ........ .. 
COLLAR, cushion spring (2) (over 220 1M.) 
SPACER, seat post spring (2) .,.,. 
ADJUSTING NUT, seat post spring 
SEAT BAR .... 
CROSS·BAR. 
PIN, seat bar clamp ....... . 
SPRING, clamp pin. 
BUSHING SET, seat bar 
BUSHING SET, seat bar ... 
PLASTIC PLUG, seat bar grease fitting hole. 
SEAT, standard .... 
SEAT, deluxe (black leather) . 
CLAMP PLATE, seat bar. 
WASHER, fran: bol! (2) . 
SOL T, front ... 
SPACER, rear stud - upper (4) . 
SPACER, rear stud -lower (2) . 

USED ON 

"ate 70 to 80 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
65 to Early 70 - FL, FLH 
Late 70 10 80 FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
4', to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C,assic 
41 to 80 - FL. FLH, FLrl-80, ClaSSIC 
48 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
4t 1080 FL, FLH,FLH·80, ClassiC 
65 to Early 70 - F L, FLH 
Late 70 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSic 
411080 - FL. FLH, FL~·80, Classic 
41 to 80 Flo FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
41 to 80 -- FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
41 to 66 - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
58 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
58 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH,80, ClassiC 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to 80 ~ FL, FLH, FlH·80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
41 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSsiC 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClassiC 
41 to 80 - Fl, FlH, FLH,80, Classic 
41 \080 FL, FlH, FLH-8Q, ClaSsiC 

N/A 41 to 80 - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 

NI A 41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClassiC 
41 to 80 - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 

N/A 41 to 80 - FL, FlH, FLH,80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FlH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH80, Ciassic 
41 to 80 - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, RH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
41 to 80 - FL, FlH, FLH,80. ClassiC 
41 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 

N/A 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
65 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
41 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 79 FL, FLH, RH-aO, Classic 
41 to 80 - Fl, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
41 to 80 - Fl, FLH, FL~-80, Classic 
41 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH,80, ClassiC 

. . .. 41 to 80 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
41 to 80 - Fl, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

A46 

147 



148 

BUDDY SEAT 
FRAME MOUNTED 

29 
30_ -' 

28 
",/ 21 
\Y i(f:;/ 

1 



BUDDY SEAT - FRAME MOUNTED A47 
.. --.. ~ .. --.---.-.. .. __ .. 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: REFER m DEALER ACCESSORY GU'DE FOR ADDITIONAL FRAME MOUNTED SEATS AND BACKHEST Kil S. 

1 2151 SCREW, 1 I 4· 20 x 314 Phi:llps froSS hd. (2) 79 to • -' FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 

2 2698 SCREW, 5/16 x 51 8 soc~el 1;1. hO. (2) 79 to • - FL. FLH. FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
3 2741 SCREW, 5/16·24 x 1-1/4 Poz. pan hd. Late 79 to • FL. FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
4 2784 SCREW, 5/16·18 x 7/8 Pez. truss hd. Lale 79 :0 • - FL, FLH, FL+80. Classic 
5 3442 BOL T. 5/16-24 x 5/8 hex. hd .. Ealiy 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. Ci2SSiC 
6 3487 SOL T. 5/16'24 x 5/8 hex. '"eking hd. (2) Late 80 to • FL, FLH. FL H·80. ClaSSIC 
7 3974HW BOLT, 5/16·24x3/4hex. hd. (6; 2·79 & later) . 58 to 64 - FL, FLH; 

79 to • FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
8 3991 BOLT. 5116·18x 7/8 hex. hd ... Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
9 4730 BOLT, 5/16·24 x 1·3/4 hex. hd. (2) . 66 to 78 -- FL, FLH, FLH·80 

10 5940 SPACER (2) NIA 36 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
; 1 63416 WASHER, 5/16x HIBx 1/16(2) ... 66 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
12 6701 WASHER, 3/8x 13/16x 1/16 (2). 58 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH·80 

'~ 
13 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11116 x 1/16 (4) .. 7910 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
14 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2) . 58 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
15 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(4). ... 7910 * FL. FLH, FLH-80, Cla:;sic 
16 7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 int. t(){)th (4) Late 79 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
17 7736 ACORN NUT, 5/16-24 x 19/32 x 91 16 hex. Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
18 7753 NUT, 5/16-24x 1/4x 1/2hex. (2). Lale 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
19 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 21/64 x 9/16 hex, (2) . 58 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
20 42520-80 SPACER, handrail & backrest bracket. Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
21 52115-85 SUPPORT, backrest (2) . 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
22 52120-79 SEAT AND HANDRAIL, frame mou~ted (btack vinyl) 79 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C:asslc 
23 52169-81 RAINCOVER, cloth seat ....... tv/A 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

52171-81 RAI NCOVER, cloth seat ... NIA 81 to 84 FLH·80, Classic 
24 52185-79 BRACKET, handrail & backrest Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
25 52186-79 SUPPORT BLOCK, hanorail & backrest .. Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
26 52411-79A SEAT, frame mounted (biack vinyl) .. 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
27 52465-65 SiDE CUP, seat cover (13) . N/A 65 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
28 52466-65 JOINT CLIP, seat cover .. .,"', .. N/A 65 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
29 52467-65A SEAT COVER REPLACEMENT KIT (black) . N/A 65 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
30 52469-65A SEAT COVER REPLACEMENT KIT (white) . N/A 65 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-BO 
31 52486-600 BUDDY SEAT AND HANDRAIL (b'ac~) .. 58 to 78 - Flo FLH, FLH'80 
32 52490-60C BUDDY SEAT AND HANDRAIL (while) N/A 58 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 

52511-65 BUDDY SEAT FITTINGS. .... -" .. N/A 65 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
52524-59 SHELL, buddy seat (universal Style) N/A 60 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 

33 52526-66 BACKREST, frame mounted buday seat N/A 66 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
35 52541-59 PLATE, rear bracket (2) N/A 58 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
37 52550-65 FRONT BRACKET. , ..... ' .. N/A 65 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
38 52554-59 REAR BRACKET . N/A 5810 78 FL, FLH. FLH-80 
40 91582-79 HANDRAIL, with hardware. 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 

149 



14 
15 

[J 'W 

~ 
I 

18 

FOOTBOARDS 
RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

1 2851 
2 4319 

3 4337W 
4 4370HB 
5 4401W 
6 4411 
7 6448HB 

8 7036 
9 7038 

10 7691W 
7742 

1 ' 7783 
12 50603-66 
13 50603-74A 
14 50614-66 
15 50616-66 
16 50619-74A 
17 50620-74 
18 50622-40 
19 50623-40 
21 50635-14A 
22 50635-82 
23 50655-70 
24 S0657-70A 
25 50SS8-70A 

50659-70 

150 

25 9 
1 7 24 6--- 17 
5 \ \ ' . 

'!!!!-~Ri" 
7 2 

8 t 

.0-21 

\ @}([JD> 

~i1@ 
/1 

9 11 10 

23~ 

~ 

FOOTBOARDS 

NAME 

SOL T. 3/8·24 X 1·3/4 hex. hd .. 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 1 hex. hd. (Ironllell - footshifl) 

(righl rear - handshilt) ... 
BOLT. 3/8·24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 1·9116 hex. hd. (handshift only) ..... . 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 2-3/4 hex. hd. , ..... , .. 
BOLT, 3/8·24 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (front lef! footshift). 
WASHER. 13/32xI3/16x3/32(2; 1·79&laler) ... , 

A48 

USED ON 

Late 79 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

70 to 79 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
70 to 78 - Fl. FLH. FLH-80 
70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
79 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
41 to Early 62 - FL. FLH 
79 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
41 to Early 82 - FL. FLH, FlH·80, Classic 
41 to • Fl. FlH. FLH·80. Classic 
41 to Early 82 - FL. FLH. FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 82 to • - FLH-80. Classic 

LOCKWASHER. 1/4 (4) .... 
LOCKWASHER. 3/8 (5; 3-78 & later) . 
NUT. 1/4-24 x5/32x7/16 hex, (4), 
LOCKNUT. 1/4-20 x 7/32 x 7/16 hex. (4) 
NUT. 3/8-15x5/16x9/16hex .... 
FOOTBOARD ... , . . . ... ... 

.. Late 79 to • - Fl. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 

FOOTBOARD. Includes index nos. 14. 16 & 17 
PAD. footbOard ... ' .. , , 
PAIR OF PADS. footboards (white) , 
UPPER PLATE, only - rubber mounted footboard (2) . 
RUBBER MOUNT. footboard (8) .. 
HiNGE. footboard - right front & left rear (2) . 
HINGE. footboard left front & right rear (2) . 
BOLT. hinge (4) ....... , .... .. 
BOLT. hinge (4) ... , ........ , , , ..... . 
STUD, fight rear. 
STUD, right fronl(chrome) " 
STUD, left Iront- loolshift only (chrome) . 
STUD. left front (handshill only). . .. ..,., 

N/A 66 to 74 - FL, FLH 
66 to • - FL. FlH, FlH-80. Classic 
66 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
66 to • FL. FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
66 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
66 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 

N/A 41 to 73 - FL. FLH 
N/A 41 to 73 - FL. FLH 

41 to Early 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. C,assic 
Late 82 to • - FLH-80. Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
70 to Early 79 FL. FLH, FlH-80. Classic 
70 to • - FL. FlH, FLH-80. Classic 
70 to 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 



~~~-~-- .... ----------~- .... --- .... ~-----~--~--------, 

FOOTRESTS 
RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5A 
6 
7 
8 
8A 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

260S 
3825 
4716W 
4720W 
6235 
6379W 
6701 
7036 
7038 
7145W 
7633 
7725 
7739 
7742 
7776W 
7800W 
50880-69 
50939-52 
50940-52 
50946-52 
50970-52 
50973-65 
52650-65 
52683-74 
52686-77A 
52688-65 
52690-77A 
52698-65 
52700-65 
60574-65 

22 
13 ~ 5A24 

\ ~~~ ~" 
@<'? ' 

FOOTRESTS 

A49 

NAME USED ON 

SCREW, 5/16-ISx H/2sockel hd. - shouldered (2) 
BOLT, 1 14-28 x 1 hex. hd. (2) .. 

Late 81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
65 to 77 Flo FLH. FLH-80, ClassiC 

BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. (4) 
BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (4) ......... . 
WASHER, 1 I 4 x 314 x 1 I 16 (2) ... . 
WASHER, 3/8 x 5/8 x 3/64 (2) . 
WASHER,3/8x13/16x 1/16(6: 2-81 & later) .. 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (2) 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2: 6 - 81 to 83: 4 - 84) .. 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2) .................... . 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. (4) 
LOCKNUT, 5116-24 x 11/32 x 112 hex. (2) . 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 x 11/32 x 112 hex. (2) .. .. 
LOCKNUT, 1/4-20x 7/32x 7/16 hex. (2) .... . 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 9/32 x 9/16 hex. (2) .. . 

81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
78 to 80 - FL, FLH. FlH-80, Classic 
41 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
84 to * - FLH-80 
78 to * FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 77 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
84 to • - FLH-80 
78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to Eariy 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 81 10 * - FLH-80, ClassIc 
41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
84 to • - Fltl-80 

NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. (2) .. . ........ 65 to 83 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 
FOOTPEG COVER KIT, chrome ............ . . . . .. 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
FOOTREST (2) .... 
RUBBER, footrest (2) 
FOOTREST, only (2) . 
SOL T, tootrest (2) .... 
STUD, footrest(2) 
SET OF FOOTRESTS AND FITTINGS .... 
STUD, footrest ..... . 
FOOTREST BRACKET, right - adjustable . 
FOOTREST BRACKET. rignt . 
FOOTREST BRACKET, left adjustable. 
FOOTREST SUPPORT, left. . . .. . .. 
FOOTREST SUPPCAT. right 
FOOTREST BRACKET. le't (on chain cover) 

.... 41 to' FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 10 Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

. . . . . . . . .. 65 to 77 - FL, FLH 
41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
77 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
65 to 77 FL, FLH 

. n to • - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to 77 FL. FLH 
65 to 77 - Fl, FLH 
65 to 77 - FL, FLH 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUIDE FOR HIGHWAY FOOTREST KITS. 

151 



152 

LUGGAGE B 
KING TOUR PAK 

31 
39 

~_-,.... __ 33~/ 
65 



LUGGAGE BOX (KING TOUR·PAK) (CLASSIC) A50·1 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

17 

17A 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

PART 
NO. 

------~----------

NAME USED ON 
--- - .. -----.~-----------.~--------~. ----

<'407E: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUDE FOR ADD!TIONAL PA:NTED PARTS< 
NOTE< See nexl group for luggage car'ler parts< 

2538 
2774 
2539 
2551W 
2589 
2831 
2888 
37678 
6970 
7112 
7115 
7520 
7590 
7608 
7626W 
7609W 
7742 
8420 
8692 
10006 
10007 
11016 
11410 
53161-BOA 
53162-80 
53275-80A 
53282-80 
53293-79 
53294-77 
53306-69 
53306-80 
53307-69 
53326-69A 
53329-69A 
53331-69 
53332-69 
53404-79 
53424-79 
53425-80 
53426-80 
53427-80 
53428-80A 
53429-80 
53431-80 
53433-80 
53434-80 
53435-80 
53437-79 
53439-79 
53440-79 

SCREW. 1/4-20 x 1 POlidriv pan hd. (4) < 
SCREW. 1/4-20 x 5/8 Pozidnv pan hd< (4) 
SCREW. No< 6-32 x 1/2 Pozidri, pa~, hd (8) 
BOLT. 1/4-20 x 1 hex. hd< (2). 
SCREW, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Pozidriv pan hd< (8). _, 
SCREW. No< 6,32 x 3/8 pozidri, Ir~ss hd< (2) 
SCREW, No< 8-32 xl 12 Pozicn, IrJss hd< (6) 
BOLT, 1/4-20 x 5i8 hex< hd. (2) < 
WASHER. 114 x 1/2 x 0<006 (2) < '" 
LOCKWASHER. No 6 internal tooth < 
LOCKWASHER. NO.8 internal lOoth (6) . 
ACORN NUT, No< 6-32x7/32x1/4 hex. (nylon) (B) 
NUT< No< 6-32 x lIB x 5/16 hex< 
NUT, No. 8-32 x 1/8 x 11/32 hex< (6) _ . 
LOCKNUT, No< 10·32 x 3/16 x 3/8 hex. (6) _ < 
LOCKNUT. No_ 8·32 x 3/16 x 3/8 hex_ . < < < < __ . 
LOCKNUT. 1/4-20x7/32x7i16hex (6) 
RIVET (4; 2 - 82 & Later) < < < < 
POP RIVET (2) .. 
CABLE STRAP (2) 
CABLE STRAP (3) . < < 
RETAINING RING < 
GROMMET. side light wiring (2) 
BOX BRACKET, lower (2) 
FOAM TAPE (3) . 
COVER, tour-pak (vivid black) < < 
COVER, tour pak . 
WARNING LABEL, tour-pal< . 
SPACER, box brackel < < 
LOCKING HOOK. luggage box cover 
LOCKING HOOK. tour'pak coveL 
LOCK. luggage box - with nurs 
LATCH PLATE. luggage box cover < < < < . _ < < < < < 
LATCH, luggage box cover < 
WASHER, locking gear 
WASHER. body lock < 
SPRING, luggage box (2) . 
NAMEPLATE, luggage box •• , KING TOUR-PAK" (brown) < 
GASKET. luggage box cover, < < 
HINGE, luggage box cover - upper (2) < 
HINGE. IJggage box cover -lower (2) 
HINGE PIN. luggage box cover (2) < 
BRACKET. luggage box brace (2) < 
BRACE. luggage box < _ _ < 
WASHER, box bracket (nylon) (6) < 
NAMEPLATE, luggage box, "KING TOUR-PAK" (black) 
MA T. luggage box 
LENS. luggage box side fight (2) < 
BULB, luggage box side light (4) < 
SOCKET, luggage box side light (4) < 

80 to 82 ~ FL, FLH, ~LH-80, ClaSSIC 
49 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80. CI2ssic 
82 - FLH-80, Classic 
80 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
4910 82 ~ FL, FLH, FLH-80 Ciassic 
82 - FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 79 ~ FL, FLH, FLH-BO. Classic 
82 - FLH-80, Classic 
82 FLH-80, ClassiC 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 
82 - FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 79 FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. ClassiC 
82 - Classic 
49 to 82 FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - ClassiC 
82 - Classic 
49 to 82 -- FL FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
49 to 79 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
80 to 82 FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH<, FLH-80. Classic 
80 to 82 - FL. FLH. FLH,80. C:asslc 
80 to 82 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
80 & 81 Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
49 to 80 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
4910 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80; 79 10 81 - Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-8D, ClaSSic 
49 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-BD, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80. ClassiC 
49 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
4910 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
491082 - FL. FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
49 to 82 FL. FLH. FLH-aO, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
49 to 81 FL FLH, FLH-aD. ClaSSIC 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH < FLH-aO, Classic 
491082 FL, FLH< FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
491082 - FL. FLH, FLH-80. ClassiC 

153 



154 

LUGGAGE 80 
KING TOUR PAK 

41", 

65 
33" /' 

/~ 



LUGGAGE BOX (KING TOUR·PAK) (CLASSIC) (CONT'D) A50·2 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
62A 

63 
64 
55 

PART 
NO. NAME 

--------------------------------
USED ON 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GU'DE FOR ADDIT'ONAL PAINTED PARTS. 

53457-79 

53477-80 
53477-80A 
53478-80 
53479-80 
53513-81 
53563-82 
53564-82 
57978-63 
70643-79A 
70644-79A 
70645-79 
70646-79 
71626-62 
72052-79 
72275-74 
74536-77A 
74539-77A 
90630-80 
90631-80 
90771-79 
90964-63 
90965-63 

LGHT KiT, luggage box, includes Items 4, 6, 10, 11, 13, 
17,18,22,41-43,53-57.59 & 60 
BRACE ASSEMBLY, luggage box - with brackets 
BRACE ASSEMBLY, luggage box - with brackets 
BACKING PLATE (2) .. ' 
BRACK:T, luggage box brace (2). 
LATCH, luggage box ccver . 
B'1ACKET, cover to box cable (2) . 
CABLE. cover to box ... 
GROMMET, side light wiring . 
CABLE ASSEMBLY, green - side nght(2) . 
CABLE ASSEMBLY, black side light (2) 
WIRING HARNESS, rear lender - "KING TOUR-PAK" ... 
WIRING HARNESS, luggage box side light .. 
KEY (Include serial no) .... 
RECEPTACLE. side light wire. .. .. 
CONNECTOR TAB, King Tour-Pak wiring harness 
SOCKET. King Tour·Pak wiring harness. . . . . ...... . 
PIN, King Tour-Pak wiring harness ....... . 
ROLLER. saddlebag latch - 0.58 diameter .... . 
ROLLER, saddlebag latch 0.45 diamler . 
PLUG. King Tour·Pak wiring harness. 
BACKiNG PLATE (10; a - Late 80 & later) 
RIVET (24; 28· Late 80 & Later) . 

49 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-BO, C!asslc 
Late 80 & 81 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
82 - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 80 to 82 - FL, FLIi. FLH-80. Classic 
Late 80 10 81 FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
82 - FLH·80, Ciassic 
82 - FLH·80. Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL. FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-aO, Classic 
49 to 82 FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 10 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
49 to Early 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
49 to 82 - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to 82 - FL, FLH , FLH-BO, Classic 
801082 FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
491082 FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
4910 82 FL, FLH, FLH-SO Classic 
49 to 82 . FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

155 



156 

I 
4~ 
60 

~ 33 
~39 

~-J2 

LUGGAGE CARRIER 
AND BOX 

(fOUR·PAI<) 



LUGGAGE CARRIER AND BOX (TOUR·PAK) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME 

A51·1 

USEO ON 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUIDE FOR PAINTED PARTS. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
l1A 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

18A 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

3787 
3974HW 
3996 
4041W 
6253W 
6647 
6702 
7041 
7232 
7685 
7753 
11016 
52185-79 
52185-84 
53291-69 
53293-79 
53294-77 
53295-77 
53297-77 
53298-77A 

48152-82 
53291-77 
53296-77 
53580-82 
53581-82 
53582-82 
53584-82 
53586-82 
84850-67 
53303-69 
53304-69 
53305-69 
53306-69 
53307-69 
53310-69A 
53311-69 
53312-69 

BCLT, 1/4-20 x 3/4 hex. hd. (4) . 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/Hex. hd. (2) .. 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2) 
BOLT, 5/16-24x 1-5/8 hex. he. (4) 
WASHER, 1!4x3/4xl/16(12) (8- Lale 77 & later) ... 
WASHER, 9/32 x 1-:', 3 x 1/16 nylon (4) 
WASHER, 5/16x 11/16x 1/16(2). 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) . 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 external tooth (4) 
LOCKNUT.1/4·20x5/16x7/16hex.(4) 
NUT, 5/16·24x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (4). 
RETAINING RING. 
SUPPORT BLOCK .. 
SUPPORT BLOCK .. 
SPRING, luggage box lock ..... 
WARNING LABEL, tour-pak .. 
SPACER, left front(use with 53298· 77A LOCK) .. 
LOCKING EAR, luggage box to carrier 
COVER, lock assembly. 
LOCK ASSEMBLY, luggage carrier 

Consists of: 
KEY (specify key no. 1 10 100) 
SPRING 
BRACKET 
LOCK 
SPACER 
SCREW 
CAM, lock release 
COVER, lock assembly 
NUT, lock bracket 

BOX BRACKET, left (2 - Late 77 & later) 
BOX BRACKET, right (locking) .. 
LOCKING EAR, luggage box to carrier 
LOCKING HOOK, luggage box cover ... 
LOCK (with key) (2-Early 82 & Earlier) 
GASKET, luggage box cover. . ...... . 
NAMEPLATE, "Tour-Pak" .. 
HINGE, luggage box cover (lower) (2) 

N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
58 10 Ea,ly 78 - FL, F LH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 77 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-8Q. 
Late 79 to' - FLo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
49 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80 
80 to 82 - FLo FLH, FLH-80 
Late 79 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 84 to • - FLH-BO 
49 to 76 - FL, FLH 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
77 to Early 84 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
77 to Early 82 -- FL, FLH, FLH-80 
77 to Early 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
77 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 

49 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80 
49 to 76 - FL, FLH 
49 to 76 - FL, FLH 
49 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80 

157 



158 

I 
I 

44 
60 

64-YI 

? 

~ 33 
~39 

'A--32 

LUGGAGE CARRIER 
AND BOX 

(TOUR·PAK) 

8-1i) 

"1 
55 



LUGGAGE CARRIER AND BOX (TOUR·PAK) (CONT'D) 

RETAil INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUIDE FOR PAINTED PARTS. 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
In 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 

63 
64 

53316-69 
53321-69A 
53325-69 
53326-69A 
53327-77 
'i~~?q-69A 

53331-69 
53332-69 
53399-86 
53403-58D 
53408-85 
53410--83 
53417-65A 
53418-65A 
53419-80 
53419-80A 
53450-52 
53453-84 
53454-52 
53454-84 
53455-52 
53456-52 
53456-84 
53492-79 
53548-84A 
53550-79A 
71626-62 
90630-80 
90631-80 
90964-63 
90965-63 

SPRING, luggage box (2) , 
COVER, luggage box (wMe) '" N/A 
HINGE, luggage box cover upper (2) 
LATCH P~ATE, luggage box cover, 
NAMEPLATE, • 'Electra Glide Classic" (brown) . 
LATCH, luggage box cover 
WASHER. locking ear (2) , 
WASHER, body lock. , ' 
OUTER CHANNEL KIT " 
LUGGAGE CARRIER 
OUTER CHANNEL (2) , ' 
RECEPTACLE, leaf spring (4) . 
LEFT BRACE .. , 
RIGHT BRACE , .. ' 
COVER, luggage box - with hardware (black) . 
COVER, luggage box - with hardware (black) , 
OUTER CHANNEL (2) , . , , .. , , , . , 
SPACER (2) , , .. , ,. , , " , , 
CROSS STUD (2) .. 
SCREW, outer channel mounting (4) ., ........... . 
SPACER (4) .. , " 
SPACER (short) (2) .. ' , . , , , ...... . 
SPACER, 
CENTERCHANNEL, ... , 
LUGGAGE CARRIER 
LUGGAGE CARRIER ... 
KEY (include serial no.) , .. N/A 
ROLLER, latch 0.58 diameter , 
ROLLER, latch 0.45 diameter, 
BACKING Pl.ATE (8) , .. , 
RIVET (20: 8 83). 

49 to 82 ~ FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to 82 - FL, Fl.H. FLH-80 
49 to 82 - Flo FLH, Fl.H-80 
49 to 82 - Flo FLH, FLH-80 
77 10 82 - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to 82 ~ FL, FLH. FLH·80 
83 to • - FLH-80 
58 to 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
83 to • - FLH-80 
83 to • - FLH-80 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 & 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
82 - FLH-80 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
49 to Early 84 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
49 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
49 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
49 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

Late 84 to • - FLH -80 
83 & Early 84 FLH-80 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
80 & 81 - FL, FLH, FLH'80 
82 - FLH-80 
49 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 

A51-2 

159 



11967 & LATER I 

9_(:0:) 

17 

21 
/ 7 

® ~~ 
I 
3 

29 
11 31 
14, \ 

Gi(ij 

160 

11966 & (ARLIER I 

SHOCK ABSORBERS 

~8 



SHOCK ABSORBERS 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME US~D ON 

--.... ----------------------------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
I' 
12 
13 

14 
15 
17 

21 
22 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 

604 
991 
3958 
5960W 
6379W 
64~6 

6718 
6722B 
6910W 

7069 
7572W 
7620W 
7775 

7812W 
7993 
54500-73 
54500-81 
54515-73 
54517-67 
54530-67 
54534-73 
54534-81 
54538-73 
54540-67 
54543-65 
54544-65 
54545-55 

54558-73 
54559-73 
54570-73 
54590-56 
54635-67 
54702-67 
54702-73 
54704-65 

ROLL PIN (2 or 4) . . . .. . .. 
SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1 Pazidriv til. hd. (2) . 
BOLT, 1/2-20x2-1/4 hex. hd. (2). 
SPACER, uoper stud {oat used wirf'. safety guards) (2) . 
WASHER. 3/8x5/8x 1/16(2). 
WASHER. 3/8 x 1 x 5/64 (4). 
WASHER. 1/2 x 1 x 3/32 (4) ....... .. 
WASHER. 5/8 x 1·1/8 x 1/32 (4) . 
WASHER, 1·21/32 x 2·15/32 x 3/32 
(w/2 drilled hcles) (3) . 
lOCKWASHER. No. 10 (2) . 

LOCKNUT. 112·20 x 19/32x3i4 nax. (2) 
NUT, No. 10·24 x 118 x 3/8 ~ex. (2). 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 7116 x gleO hex. (4) 

58 to 72 - Flo FlH 
58 to 64 - Fl. FlH 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
67 to 79 & 81 - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 70 to • - FL, FLH, FUHO, Class,c 
58 to 64 Fl, Fl~ 
73 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
58 to 64 FL, FlH 

67 to •. - FL, FlH, FLH·80. Cassie 
58 to 54 - FL, FLH 
67 to Early 70 FL, FLH 
58 to 64 - FL, FLH 
58 to 66 - Fl, FlH 
Late 70 to • - FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 

LOCKNUT. 1/2·20x5/15x 3/4 hex. (2) ...... ,.. Late 72 FL FLH 
LOCKNUT, 5/8·18 x 3/8 x 15/1611ex. (4) 58 to' FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClassiC 
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER, complete (2).. . 73 to 80 - FL, FLH, FlH·80, Classic 
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER, comp:ete (chrome) (2) . . 81 to • - FLH·80, ClassiC 
UPPER STUD (2) . 7310 • - FL, FLH, FlH-80. ClassiC 
LOWER STUD (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 to Early 72 FL, FLH 
ROTATING CAM, shock absorber (2) ., NIA 67 to 72 - FL, FlH 
SHOCK ABSORBER. only., 731080 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. Ciassic 
SHOCK ABSORBER, only. 81 to • ~ FLH-80, ClaSSic 
CAM SUPPORT (2). . .. 73 to • Fl, FLH, FLH-aO, Classic 
CAM SLEEVE, rear shock absorber (2) . . . .... NI A 57 to 72 FL, FLH 
OUTER WASHER, lower - upper 70 to 72 (4) , 55 to 72 FL, FlH 
INNER WASHER (4) . 65 to 72 - FL, FLH 
OUTER WASnER, upper - lower Late 72 (2). Late 65 to Early 70 - FL, FLH 

Lata 72 - FL, FlH, FlH-80. Classic 
ROTATING CAM, shock absorber (4) ,., 73 to 80 - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
CAM SLEEVE, rear shock absorber (2) .... 7310 • - FL, FLH, FlH·80, ClassiC 
SPRING, shock absorber (black) . 73 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
DIRT SEAL. . .... " 58 to • FL, FlH, FLH-80. Classic 
SPRING RETAINER, upper (2) ,." 67 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
COVER, shock absorber spring (2) .... , 67 to 72 - FL, FLH 
COVER, shock absorber spring (2) .. , , . , . . 73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
COVER, shock absorber stud - 3/8" hole (2) .,. Early 65 - FL, FLH; 

54708-65 COVER, shock absorber stud - 1/2" r.ols . 
Late 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

NI A Late 65 to Early 70 - FL, FLH 
85210-42A BUSHING (rubber) (2) .,' ,. . ...... , .... . 58 to 72 - FL, FLH 

A52 

161 



G1 ~ 
31 "--.. . ...... . ~ \mm" .1· 35 

~\~ ~49 ,:7 ~~".~ ~ ~55 52 

~I o 

32 ~ 

~i '"9 ~r)~H ?rr~' 
r \ 11 17 31 

;, 31 17 11 47~ 

fjlii" Cl'\" 66 12 20 

HANDLEBARS 
AND CONTROLS 



HANDLEBARS AND CONTROLS 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: Only curre,11 procuction handlebar assemblies are sold for parts order. 

2 
3 

" 5 
6 

7 
8 

11 
12 
13 

14 
:5 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 

34 

35 

36 
37 
38 

39 
39A 
40 
41 
<2 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

48 
49 

915 
2594 
2660 
2764W 
3207 
321..0 

3425W 
3431 
3507 
4015 
3720 
4336W 

4414 
4816 
5915B 
6099 
6379W 

7030W 
7036 
7068 
7069 
7620W 
7740 
7748W 
7768W 
9260 
9957 

9958 
9983 
45218-52 
45044-82 
55919-79 
55919-82 
55940-79A 
ob940-82 
55941-79A 
5b941-82 
55044-72 
56044-75 
56056-72 
56056-75 
56070-81 
56073-83 
56102-60 
56105-84 
56115-77 
56153-73 
56154-52 
56158-49 
56158-73 
56159-49 
56159--73 
56201-62A 
56205-62A 
56206-81A 
56216-53 

SCREW, 5/16-24 x5/8,elf-l~pp'ng POliO!iv III, hd. (2)., Late 79 & Early 80 - FLH, "LH-80. ClaSSIC 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/4 Pozldr:v pan 1d. (4) 54 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Casslc 
SCREW, No. 10,24 x 3/8 POlICri'l )an hd. 68 to 74 FL, FLH 
SCREW. 114-20 selHapplng Phiillps hd. (2). 60 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Cassie 
SETSCREW,ND.l0-32x3/16s0c,{et~d. , ... WA 54t074 FL, FLH 
SCREW, 5!16-18 x 1·1/4 socke: 1'1 hd. (4) 80 & Early 81 FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic: 

BOLT No. 12-24x3/4hex. hd. 
BOLT, 1/2-13 x 3-1/4 hex. hd. (2) . 
BOLT, 1/2-13x2-3/4hex. hd.(2) 
SCREW, 1/4·20 x 7/8 hex. socket rd 
BOLT, 1/4-28x 7/16 hex, r,d .. 
BOLT, 3!8-24 x 1-1/8 hex, hd, 

BOLT, 1!2-20x2-1/2hex.hd,(2). 

hd, (4), 

SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 hex, socket hd (4). 
SPACER, throttle cable clamp, 
WASHER,1/4x7/16x3/64(4). 
WASHER, 3/8 x 5/8 x 3/64 (2) , 

LOCKWASHER, No, 12 
LOCKWASHER. 1 14 . , , 
LOCKWASHER, 1/2 (2) , 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (2). , 
NUT, No, 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex, 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 1/2 r,ex, (2), 
NUT, 5/16-18 x 114 x 1/2 r,ex. (4: 2 84 & Later) . 
LOCKNUT, 1!2-13x 19/32 x3/4 hex, (2) 
ROLLER, handlebar grip, 
CLIP, control coil (timer) 
(1971 & laler throttle beneam !ank). 
CLAMP, throttle cable (beneath tank) 
CLIP, cootrol coil (carburetor) , 
CLAMP, throttle cabie (frame steering head). 
CLAMP, handlebar (2) ... . 
hANDLEBAR, only ....... . 
HANDLEBAR, only, 
CLAM', nandlebar lower right. 
CLAMP, handlebar lower right. . 
CLAM P, handlebar lower left 
CLAMP, handlebar - lower left, . , 
HANDLEBAR SIDE, right. bUCKhorn (chrome) , 
HANDLEBAR SIDE, right, buckhorn (chrome) 
HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, buck~orn (chrOme) . 
HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, buckhorn (Chrome) 
CLIP, wire routing (4) 
CLIP, wire routing (4) ....... , 
HANDLEBAR STUD, 10 mount radio speaker (2) .. 
STUD, handiebar mounting (2) . . , .... , , .. 
HANDLEBAR CLAMP, upper . 
SPACER, handlebar mounting (2) . 
BOLT, riser mounting (2) ., ....... . 
RUBBER BUSHING (2) 
RUBBER BUSHING, handlebar P.1oon!ing (4) , 

Late 83 to * - FLH·80 
NIA 71 to 74 - FL, FLH 

Late 80 to 83 - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
Early 84 - FLH-80 
82 to • FLh·80, ClaSSIC 
52 to 65 FL, FLH 
60 to 72 - FL, FLH 
76 to 79 - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Ciassic 
73 to 79 -- FLo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 81 to Early 83 FLH-80, C~asslc 

N/A 71 to 74 - FL, FLH 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
60 to 72 - FL, FLH 
7fl to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
71 to 74 FL, FLH 
52 to 65 FL, FLH 
60 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
68 to 74 FLo FLH 
68 to 74 - FL, FLH 
84 to • - FLH-80 
8010' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 80 to • - FLH, FLH, FLH·BO, ClaSSIC 
Late 73 & 74 - FL, FLH 

NI A 50 10 64 FL, F~H 
71 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 

.. 66 to 73 - FL, FLH 
49 to 65 FL, FLH 

N/A 681072 - FL, FLH; 74 - FL. FLH 
82 10 • - FLH-80, Classic 
80 & 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
80 to 83 - fL, FLH, FLH-BO, C'assic 
B4 to • FLH·80 
80 to 83 FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
84 10 • - FLH-80 

NIA 72 to 74 - Flo FLH 
75 10 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C'assic 

N/A 72 to 74 - FL, FLH 
75 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Cassie 
82 & 83 - FLH-80, Classic 
84 10 • FLH-80 

NIA 60 to 79 - FL, FLH 
Late 84 to *- FLH-80 
60 to' FL, FLH. FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 
7310 Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

N/A 60 to 72 FL, FLH 
49 to 72 - FL, FLH 

RUBBER WASHER (2) . N/A 
73 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 72 - FL, FLH 

CUPWASHER, handlebar'Tlounting(4) ....... . 
PAIR OF HANDLEBAR GRI PS - with plugs (white) N! A 
PAIR OF HANDLEBAR GRIPS - wilh plugs (black) 
HANDLEBAR GRIP, left (black) .. 

73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
62 to 80 - FL, F _H, FLH-80, Classic 
62 to 73 - FL, FLH 
81 to' FLH-80, Classic 

SPRING, handlebar gnp . . , ....... . N/A 54 to 74 FL, FLH 

A53·1 

163 



~ 
(!ill 

21-. 

42i 

37 ~m:::_:\:.:::::: .......... I~ l r -~49 ,l~ ~~55 52 

~ I . ~O 

32 ~ 

~l i. Cl(,ll\ ~ffl~ 1m p rr~' 
11 17 31 

18 "17 11 "~ 

54 26 36 

4./~;±;;;;;;;;;;;;;;::;jjI" ~ 
~8 ~-50 

~fj\i)"6 
\ "0 6 12 2 

HANDLEBARS 
AND CONTROLS 



HANDLEBARS AND CONTROLS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

50 56220-53 SLEEVE, )lJndlebar grip (2) . 
56220-58 SLEEVE. handlebar grip (2) 

51 56220-74 HANDLEBAR GRIP AND SLEEVE, right. 
56220··818 HANDLEBAR GRIP AND SLEEVE. right. 

52 56238-62 PLUG, hanalebar grip (2) . 
54 56278-10 ROLLER, handlebar gnp. 
55 56288-53 END SCREW. 
56 56377-65 CONTROL WIRE, on Iv 
57 56378-65 CONTROL W,RE AND PLUNGER. 
58 56400-53A PLUNGER KIT, conlrol cable 

56401-73 PLUNGER, control cable. 
59 56410-53 PLUG, control cable (2) 
60 56503-65 CONTROL COIL (throttle and timer) ...... ,., . 
61 NOTE: See section ABO. 
62 56589-60 COVER, handlebar clamp (po!lshed) 

" 
(used with steering damper) .. 

JI 63 56589-79 COVER, handlebar !;Iamp (polished) 
(used wiltl steering damper) . 

64 56590-60 COVER, handlebar clamp (polished) 
(not used with steering damper) . 

65 56590-79 COVER, handlebar clamp (pOlished) 
(nol used with steering damper) 

66 56609-52 CLAMP, carbUretor cable .. 

USED ON 

54 to 70 - FL, FLH 
71 to 74 - FL. FLH 
751080 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
6010 Early 83 FL, FLH, FUHO, Class)c 

.. N/A 57 to 74 FL, FLH 
NI A 54 to 74 FL, FLH 

57 to 73 FL, FLH 
N/A 54 to 73 FL. FLH 
N/A 5410 74 - FL, FLH 
NI A Late 73 & 74 - FL, FLH 

54 to 74 - FL, FLH 
53 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

60 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

80 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 

60 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C'assiC 

80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
52 to 65 FL. FLH 

A53·2 

165 



166 

HROTILE CONTROL 
1975 & LATER 



THROTTLE CONTROL- 1975 & LATER A54 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

916 SCREW, No. 8·32 x 5/8 til. hd. 81 - FLrl-80, C!asslc 
1203 SCREW, No. 8·32 x 7/8 Pozidriv liL nd. 75 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C~asslc 

2 3208 SET SCREW. Irroltle cable stop 751080 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
3 11155 SNAP RING, throttle screw. 75 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
4 56220-74 GRIP AND SLEEVE, throltle . " ...... , 75 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 

56220-81 B GRIP A'JD SLEEVE, throllle 81 to • - FcH·80, Classic 
5 56238-62 PLUG, handlebar grip. ... ,', .. 75 to • - FL, F:.H, FL:'·80. Ciass,c 
6 56300-74 LOWER CLAMP AND CABLE ASSEM BL Y. complete. 75 - Fl, FLH 
7 56302-74 FERRULE, throttle control wire. 75 - Fl, FLH 
8 56303-74 CO'JTROL WtRE AND FERRULE. 75 - Fl, FLH 
9 56313-75 CONTROL WIRE ASSEMBLY . 76 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

10 56323--81A IDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY. 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
11 56324-BIA THROTTLE CO~TROL ASSEMBLY. 81 to • FLH-80, Classic 
12 56389-74 CONTROL WIRE, only ....... 75 FL, FLH 
13 56392-77 UPPER CLAMP, throttle control . . . . . . . . 81 FLH-80, Classic 
14 56393-74A LOWER CLAMP, throltle controi .... 75 to 80- FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

·'1 .,' 15 56394-74 S'RING, throttle control clamp adjusting screw. 75 to • - FL, FLH, FLh·BO, Classic 
16 56395-74 UPPER CLAM p, throttle control ......... 75 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
17 56395-81 LOWER CLAMP, throttle control .... ......... 81 FLH-80, Classic 
18 56396-74 FRICTION SPRING, throttle grip .... 75 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
20 56397-74C KIT, throttle adjusting screw, includes items 3, 15 & 21 . 75 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
21 56402-83A ADJUSTING SCREW, throttle control clamp. 75 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
22 56500-79 THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY. 75 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
23 56502-74 CAS I NG, control wire . 75 - FL, FLH 
24 56505-74 LOCKNUT, throttle cable adjuster 75 FL, FLH 
25 56506-74 ELBOW, throttle cable .......... . . . . . . . . . . 75 - FL, FLH 
26 56507-74 ADJUSTER, throttle cable .. , .. .. , .. , ... 75 - FL, FLH 
27 56508-76 FERRULE, control wire - hand grip end 

(Plastic 90· angle plCce)(2· 81 & later) ... 76 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
56520-77 FERRULE, control wire - hand grip end 

(Steel 90· angle piece) ... . . . . . . . . . 76 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
28 70504-81 CLIP, throttle cables ....... 81 to • - FLH·80, Classic 

167 



168 

WINDSHIELD 
AND FAIRING 



') 

WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING A56 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

~OTE REFE:H TO DfALE:R ACCESSORY GLIDE FOR ADDITiONAL PAINTED PARTS. 

2 
3 
4 
;; 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
, 7 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 

29 
30 
3~ 
32 
33 

34 

36 
37 
39 
40 
41 

2725 

2726 
3787 
3960W 
3996 
4014W 
4036 
5933W 
6255B 
6261 
6314W 
6702 
6703 
6952 
6955 
7030W 
7651 

7686 
58033-49A 
58037-49A 
58048-50 
58049-50A 
58153-77A 
58160-69B 
58161-69 
58162-69 
58163-69 
58164-69A 

58165-69A 
58165-83 
58166-69A 
58166-83 
58167-69A 
58168-69· 
58171-69 
58178-77A 
58181-78 

58182--78 

58320-76 
58321-76 
58411-76 
58412-76 
584:6-77 

SCREW, No. 12-24 x 5/8 PhliLps :~JSS hd. 
(3 Lale 77 & ialer) . 
SCREW, No. 12·24 x 11/16 Philips I~uss ha. (4) . 
BOLT, 1/4-20 x 3/4 hex hd. (6) 
BOLT. 5/16·24 x 1 hex. hd. (2) .. 
BOLT. 5/16-24 x li8 hex. Ild. (2). 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. (2) . 

BOLT, 5/16-24 x HI2 hex. hd. (2; .' 
SPACER, fork bracket 10 fork. upper (2) 
WASHER, 1/4 x3/4 x 1132 (4) 
WASHER, 1/4 x 3/4 x 1/8 (rUbber) 14). 
WASHER, 5/16x9/16xl/8(2). 
WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1/16(4) .. 
WASHER, 1/4 x 5/8x 1/16 (8). 
WASHER (rubber & steel) (8; 4 83 & Later) . 
WASHER (rubber & steel) (4). 
LOCKWASHER, Nc. 12 (5; 3 Late 77 & la:er). 
ACORN NUT, No. 12·24 x 13/32 x 318 (5; 3 - Late 77 & 

60 to • FL FLH. FLH-ijO, C ass'c 
60 to Early 77~ Flo FLH 
50 10 • FL, FLH, FLH·eO, C,assIc 
81 to * FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
60 iO • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
60 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Ciasslc 
8~ to * - FLH-80, Classic 
60 1082 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
60 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Ciassrc 
60 10' - FL, FUi, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
60 to * FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
60 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
60 to *. FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
83 to • - FLH-80 
6010 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciasslc 

Laler) . 60 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
LOCKNUT, 114-20 x 5/16x 711.6 hex. (10) 60 to··~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
BRACE, windsr.ield Inner. NI A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
BRACE. windsh,eld - outer NI A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
CLAMP, windshield Molding (2) . NI A 60 to Early 77 FL. FLH 
BUSHING, windshield moldmg (2). 60 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT (black), . . Late 77 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80 
WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT (whlre).. 60 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
BRACKET, windshield lairing - upper. 90· (2) ........ 60 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
BRACKET. windshield fairing -lower, 60· (2).. 60 to' FL, FLH, RH-80, ClaSSIC 
TRIM, windshield fairing (white) .. .' 79 to 82 Classic; 60 1081 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
WINDSHIELD KIT (Lexan) .. . ....... , . . 60 to Early 77 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

Includes besides label: 
2725 SCREW, windshIeld braces, No. 12-24 x 17/32 Phillips hd. (3) 
7030W LOCKWASHER, windsrdeld braces, No. 12 (3) 
7651 ACORN NUT, wlndshleld braces, No. 12·24 (3) 
58181-78 WINDSHIELD 
58411-76 BRACE,oUler 
58412-76 BRACE, Inner 
58416--77 CUSHION TAPE, windshield brace 

FORK BRACKET, left (chrome) ........... . 
FORK BRACKET, left . 
FORK BRACKET, right (chrome). . ...... . 
FORK BRACKET, righl 
WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only (white) 

60 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
83 to • FLH-80 
60 to 82 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
83 to • - FLH-80 
60 to 82 - Flo FLH FLH-80, ClaSSIC 

TRIM, fairing brackets (white) (2) .. 
MOUNTING STUD, windshiela lainng (4). 
WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only (black) . 
WINDOW AND CUSHION TAPE KIT, 18-112" 

. N/A 
79 to' - ClaSSIC: 60 to 81 - FL. FLH. FLH·80 
60 to 84 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

high window 
WINDOW AND CUSHION TAPE KIT, 15-112" 
high window 
TRIM, windshield fairing (black) . 
TRIM, WindShield fairing (black) (2) 
BRACE, outer .. 
BRACE, lOner. 
CUSHION TAPE, wlodshielc b'3ce .. 

Late 77 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80 

60 to • FL, fLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 

late 77 10 • - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 77 to • Fl, FLH, FLH-8D 
Late 77 te • - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 77 10 • FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 77 to * - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

169 



WINTER WINDSHIELD 

9-

WINTER WINDSHIELD A57 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO.' NO. NAME USED ON 

2583 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 3/8 Pozidriv pan hd. 60 to Early 63 - FL. FLH 
2 2725 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 17/32 Phil. hd. (4). 49 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
3 2773 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd. (2) 49 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
4 7030W LOCKWASHER, No. 12 (7) . 49 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
5 7069 LOCKWASHER, ~o. 10 (3) . 49 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
6 7654W NUT, No. 12-24x5/32x 7/16 hex. (6) .. 49 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7 7754 WELD NUT, windshield bracket ...... N/A 49 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
8 9965W CLIP, apron to windshield (4) ....... 60 to Early 63 - FL, FLH 

57990-606 WINTER WINDSHIELD KIT (fits plastic shields) .. N/A 49 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Consists 01 besides left support: 
2604 SCREW, No, to-32 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd. 
2725 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 5/8 Phillips truss hd. 
2726 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 11/16 Phillips truss hd, 
7030W LOCKWASHER, No. 12 
7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 
7654W NUT, No. 12-24 x 5/32 x 7/16 hex 
9965W CLIP 
58073-63 SUPPORT, right 
58125-63 APRON, windshield 
58225-41 TEE NUT, center brace 

9 58072-63 SUPPORT, left N/A Late 63 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
10 58073-63 SUPPORT, right ..... Late 63 10 79 FL, FlH, FLH-80. Classic 
11 58125-63 APRON, windshield .. late 83 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
12 58225-41 TEE NUT, center brace. .... , ...... ,. , 49 to 79 FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSic 

170 



6 9 3 3 
\ I /, 
o® ~4\ T 
O~ @ @ 

'" ~ " " '" I) 0 ""~~" 
5------@ @-5 ~lV/ 5-~ @>-5 
/® @ 9~~ ®"g 9 '9 

~-15 LEG SHIELDS 

LEG SHIELDS A58 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 2592 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 112 Pozidriv pan hd. (7). 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
3 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x3/4 hex. hd. (4). 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
4 6016 WASHER, 11/32x11116x 1116(4) .. 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
5 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (4) . 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
6 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) .. 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
7 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (7). 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
8 7620W NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/8x3/8hex (7). 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
9 7676 NUT, 1/4-28x3!16x7/16hex. (8). 41 to 77 - FL. FLH 

11 58511-37 LEG SHIELO, left . 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
12 58531-37 LEG SHIELD, right. N/A 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
13 58554-51 BRACKET, leg shield (2) . Late 51 to 77 - FL, FLH 
14 58563-51 U-BOLT (2) Late 51 10 77 - FL, FLH 
15 58566-30 FLAP BRACKET, right. N/A 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
16 58568-36 FLAP BRACKET, left. 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
17 58581-37 FLAP, rubber (2) .. N/A 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
18 58587-36 LOWER BRACKET, left . 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 
19 58589-36 LOWER BRACKET, right . N/A 41 to 77 - FL, FLH 

171 



\(-2 
• 

172 

13 

2D 
18 
\ ® "'---....... '').---.... ~ 

4 

7", ~ 

15 
ISA 

,:;," 
10 ----=-''"'" 
11 ~~ 

FRONT AND REAR 
BUMPER 



;) 

FRONT AND REAR BUMPER 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

1 2871W 
lA 3477 
2 3765 
3 4091 

4 6703 
4A 6716 
5 7232 
6 7682 
7 7686 
8 8126 
9 81359 
9A 59166-80 

10 59254-69 
II 59261-77 
12 91007-6SA 
13 91014-68 
14 91021-68 
15 91075-688 
15A 91075-81 
16 91081-68 
17 91082-68 
18 91089-58 
19 91090-77A 
20 91091-61 
21 91107-77 
22 91123-77 

NAME 

BOLT. 5/16-18x 1-1/4hex. hd. (4) . 
BOLT. 5/16-18x H/4 hex. hd. (4) .. 
BOLT. 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex. hd. (3; 2 - Late 82 & Later) . 
SCREW. No. 10-24 x 1/2 setf tapping slotted hex. 

USED ON 

68 10 74 - FL. FLH 
75 to • - Fl, FLH. FLH-80. C:assic 
68 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 

washer r.d.. .. . 77 to • - FL. Fl.H. FLH-80. Classic 
WASHER.1/4x5/8x1/16(6;5 Late 81 & later) .. 68 to' FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
WASHER, No. 10 x 112 x 3/64 (2) 68 to' - FL. FLH. FLH-8Q. Classic 
LOCKWASHER. S/16 "xtflr~al toolh(4). 68 tn 74 FL. F! H. FLH-80. Classic 
LOCKNUT,1/4-28x3/16x7/16hex,(5) 6810' - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
LOCKNUT.1/4-20x5/16x7/16hex. ............ 68 to' - FL. FLH. FLH-BO 
SPEED NUT, reflector (2) .. ... 77 to' - Fl. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
SPEED NUT. rear bumper (2) . . 77 to • - FL. FlH. FLH-80, Classic 
LOCKPLATE. fender bolts (2). . ..... ... 75 to • - Fl, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
REFLECTOR. amber (2).. . N/A Early 77 - FL, FLH 
REFLECTOR. amber (2) . . . . . . .. ........... Late 77 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80. ClassiC 
REAR BUMPER. with fittings (used with saddlebags only). 68 to * FL. FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
REAR BUMPER, only. . . NI A 68 to 76 FL. FLH 
SUPPORT, rear bumper. NI A 68 to 76 - FL, FLH 
FRONT BUMPER, With fittings. 68 to 80 - FL. FLH. FLH-BO, Classic 
FRONT BUMPER. includes items lA & 9A . . 81 to • - FLH-80. Classic 
RUBBER BUMPER STRIP (white). NI A 68 to 76 - FL. FLH 
RUBBER BUMPER STRIP (black). NI A 68 to 76 - FL, FLH 
SPACER. front bumper (4) . 68 to Early BO Fl. FLH, FLH-80,Classic 
BRACKET. front bumper mounting. 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
TEE BOLT. front bumper. 68 to Early Bl - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
FRONT BUMPER, only. . 77 to • - Fl. FLH. FlH-80, Classic 
REAR BUMPER. only 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 

A59 

173 



36~9 ~40A 
15 @~[,l_ 
\ 19 
~ 

~ 
39A 

38 13 

l~_~ 
/ / 

70 

174 

52A 
\ 

~ !It 
I 

16~6l>. 
21 34---

..•. --~ B 
... ~-9 

12 

FRONT AND REAR 
FENDERS 

I ~ 
38A 



FRONT AND REAR FENDERS A60·1 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUIDE FOR PAINTED PARTS. 

2 
3 

'\A 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

;C 

i2 
13 
14 

15 
16 
'8 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
25 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
37 
38 
38A 
39 
39A 
40 
40A 
41 
41A 
42 

43 

932 
2272 
2592 
2604 
2530W 
2633 
2634W 
2710C 
3476 
3477 
3560W 
3561WA 
3991 
4018W 
4380W 
4411 
6029 
6335 
6701 
6703 
6715 
7041 
7069 
7115 
7118 
7220 
7232 
7233 
7~20W 

7624 
luJO 

7683 
7686 
7753 
7S00W 
8131W 
8133W 
8515 
8692 
10006 
11431 
11430 
11437 
38622-78 
53439-79 
59000-58G 
59082-79 
59101-79A 
59093-79 

SCREW. ! 14·20 x 112 Phillips hd. (chrome) (18) 
SCREW. 5/16·24 x 1-1/4 PoziC'iv o'lal Ci5k. hd. (4) 
SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 PGzldnv pan no. (3). 
SCREW, No. lG·32 x 1(2 Pozicrrv pan Ma. (4). 
SCREW. No. 8-32 x 5/16 sei!-'appi~g rd. hd. (5: 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 3/8 <eU·lapp.ng rd, hd. IS) . 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 112 self-lapp'ng rd. hd, (2). 
SCREW, No. 4-40x3/8 Phi:. hd. (4). 

N/A 

BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 hex. nd (4) (use wiG bumper) . 
BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 hex, nd. (4) (use wi bumper) . 
TEE BOLT, No. 10-24 x 3/8 (2) . 
TEEBCLT, No. 10-24 x 1/4 (2) . 

90 L T, 5/16-18 x 7 j 8 hex. hd. (4) .. 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 CtSK. hd. (2) 
BOLT, 3/8-24 x 2 hex. hd. (2) .. 
BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1·3/4 hex. hd. (2) .. 
WASHER, 5/32 x 3/8 debris def~ectGr (8) 
WASHER, No, 4 x 5/16 x 1/3214) 
WASHER, 3/8x 13/16x 1116. 
WASHER, 114 x 5/8 x 1/16 (2 - 82 & Later) . 
WASHER, No. 10 x 112 x 3/64 (3) 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (3) . 
LOCKWASHER, No, 8 inlernai tooth (2) 
LOCKWASHER, No, 10 internal looth (4) . 
LOGKWASHER, No. 10 Inlerna, 10010 (6) .. 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 external wotn ctsk. (4) 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 externa: tool~ (2) 
NUT, No, 10-24 x 1/8 Y 3/8 hex (3) 
NUT, No. 10-24; 1/4 x 3/8 hex. (4) 
NUT, No, 10-32x 1/8x3/Hnex. \2)., 
LOCKNUT,1/4-28x5/16x7!16hex, 
LOCKNUT, 1/4-20x5/16x 7/16hex. 
NUT, 5/t6-24 x 17/64 x 112 hex. 14). 
NUT, 3/8-24 x 21/64 x 9116 hex. (2) . 
NUT, No. 4-40 (4) 
SPEED NUT, refleclor (4) .. 
RIVET, 3/16x3/8(10) .. 
POP RIVET (8) 
CABLE STRAP, fender tip wires (2 - Lale 82) . 
GROMMET, speedometer cabie guide 
GRaM MET, rear fender 
GROMMET, wifing harness 
GU IDE, speedometer cable. 
BULB, fender tip lamp (2) . 
FRONT FENDER, prime 
LAMP ASSEMBLY, iront fender 
FRONT FENDER, prime . 
FRONT FENDER, prime fimsh ... 

,. NiA 

75 10 Early 80 FL. FLH, F~;-,·80, ClaSSIC 
5810 78 - FL. FL'l. FLH-SO 
41 to ' - FL, FLH, FcH-BO. Cass,c 
Late 82 to ' - FLH-80, Class.c 
59 to 61: 67 10 80 - FL, FLH, F,H-BO, ClaSSIC 
80 to Early 82 - FL. FLH, =LH·80. Casslc 
59 10 66 - FL, FLH 
54 to '- FL. FLH, FLH-80. Clas;,c 
75 to Early 80 - FL, FLH FL~'80, ClaSSIC 
75 to • -- FL, FLH, FLH-80. C!aSSiC 
57 !o • FL, FLH, FLH-80. G'assic 
57 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-aO, ClaSSIC 
49 to 74 FL, FLH 
63 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to 81 - FL, RH, FLH-80; Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
82 10' FLH-80, Classic 
82 - Classic: 83 10 • _ .. FLH-80 
54 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C!assic 
82 ClaSSIC: 83 to • F:'H-80 
79 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 70 10 Early 78 FL, FLH 
41 10 • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
59 to Early 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 82 to ' - FLH-80, Classic 
57 to ' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
5810' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
58 to 73 - FL, FLH 
4110' - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClassiC 
57 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 82 10 • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 - ClaSSIC; 83 to • - FLH-80 
79 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to ' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
58 10 73 - FL, FLH 
54 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 
69 10 71 - FL, FLH 
54 to 74 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
82 - ClaSSIC: 83 to • - FLH-80 
Lale 82 to • - FLH-80, ClaSS;C 
81 to • FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 82 to' FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • FLH·80, Classic 
Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
54 10 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
Late 82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
79 & 80 FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • FLH·aO, Classic 

175 



rtJ? 

)9A 
38 73 

lfil'-_~ 
/~ / 

70 

58 41 

'V4ir40 
~, 

176 

61 ~ 
\ 
74 

'I ~t 
I 

15~ 
21 34 

--~~~ 
12 

FRONT AND REAR 
FENDERS 

~0 
52 

/ 
61A 

===;==n 
I 

38A 



} 

FRONT AND REAR FENDERS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME 

A60·2 

USED ON 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUIDE FOR PAINTED PARTS. 

44 59136-69 FRONT FENDER BRACE (2) . N/A 69 to 74 - FL. FLH, FLH-80. CI2ssic 
59164-80 FRONT FENDER BRACE, left (prime) 7510 Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

45 59166-80 LOCKPLATE, fender bolt (2) .. 75 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
46 59167-80 FRONT FENDER BRACE, right (prime) . ... ' . 75 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

59169-80 FRONT FENDER BRACE, left (c~rome). N/A 75 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
59170-80 FRONT FENDER BRACE, right (chrome) N/A 75 to Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 

47 59180-80 LENS, front lender lamp. Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
48 59181-80 GASKET, lront fender lamp lens. Late 82 to • - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
49 59204-598 FRONT FENDER TRIM SET, with fittings "1200" . 67 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

59204-78 FRONT FENDER TRIM SET, with littlngs "80" . 78 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
50 59211-74 SIDE TRIM STRIP (2) .. 57 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
51 59216-598 FRONT FENDER TIP, with fittings" 1200" 67 to 80 - FL, FLH 
52 59216-78 FRONT FENDER TIP, with fittings "80" 78 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
52A 59233-76 FRONT FENDER TRIM KIT, lower - complete (accy) .. 54 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
53 59238-60 FENDER FLAP, less trim (black) 49 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

59239-60 FENDER FLAP, less trim (white) 49 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
55 59252-69 REFLECTOR KIT, front (amber) (2) . N/A 69 to 71 - FL, FLH 
56 59254-72 REFLECTOR (amber) (2) 72 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
57 59255-72 REFLECTOR (red) (2) .. 72 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 59646-80 FENDER DEBRIS DEFLECTOR 82 - Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
59 59601-798 REAR FENDER, with turn signals (prime). 79 to Late 82 - FL. FLH, FLH-80: 79 to 81 - Classic 

59604-69C REAR FENDER, with turn signals (prime) . Late 73 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH ·80 
60 59641-82A REAR FENDER (prime) ........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . , 82 - Classic: 83 to • - FLH-80 
61 59658-79 LAMP ASSEMBLY, rear fender Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
61A 59699-73 REAR END, rear fender .......... Late 74 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
62 59790-62 SCREW PLATE, rear fender (2) . . . . . . . . . . . 62 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 59853-58A REAR FENDER HINGE, with rivets 58 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
64 59862-30 HINGE PIN. 41 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 59887-59B REAR FENDER TIP, with fittings' '1200" . 67 to 80 - FL, FLH 
66 59887-78 REAR FENDER TIP, with fittings" 8O" 78 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
67 59932-58 REAR FENDER SUPPORT, left . N/A 58 to 76 - FL, FLH 

59932-77 REAR FENDER SUPPORT, left 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
68 59933-58 REAR FENDER SUPPORT, right N/A 58 to 76 - FL, FLH 

59933-77 REAR FENDER SUPPORT, right. 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
69 60386-84 FRAME, debris deflector. Early 84 - FLH-80 

60389-80 FRAM E, debris deflector .... , . 82 - Classic: 83 & Late 84 to • - FLH·80 
70 60494-80 BRACKET, debris deflector (2) . 82 - Classic; 83 & Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
71 68046-79 LENS, rear fender lamp. Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
72 68047-79 GASKET, rear fender lamp lens. .......... Late 82 to • - FLH-80, ClassiC 
73 70577-26 GROMMET, rear fender. 79 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
74 72275-74 CONNECTOR TAB, 2 terminal .. Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
75 91091-61 TEE 80LT, front fender . 79 to Early 81 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

177 



FENDER TRIM 

/\~ 
~ ~ (E 

Jlllfl4UVJ£ 

5 

I~ ,. 
L~· 

FENDER TRIM 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

178 

1 
2 
3 

3A 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 
12 
13 
14 

PART 
NO. 

7611 
7613A 
14015-82 
14016-82 
14023-83 
14024-83 
59076-77 
59077-77 
59078-77 
59079-77 
59080-77 
59121-80 
59122-80 
59150-79 
59151-79 
59152-79 
59153-79 
59154-79 
59155-79 
59156-79 
59157-79 
59158-79 
59159-80 
59173-81A 
59196-65 
B0111-S8A 
61162-74 
99031-82 

~l 
12 

/ 
4 IpOllCE] 

7 

A60A 

NAME USED ON 

SPEtDNUT, . . . . . . . . .. 82 FLH-80, Classic 
SPEEDNUT (6) ',' , , 58 to • - Fl, FlH, FlH-80. Classic 
TRIM, frontleniler - "Classic Belt Drive" (goid) (2) , 82 - Classic 
TRIM, front fender "Classic Belt Drive" (silver) (2) N/A 82 - ClassiC 
TRIM, front fender "Belt Drive" (gold) (2) .. 83 to' - FLH·80 
TRIM, Iront fender - "Belt Drive" (sliver) (2) 83 to • - FLH-80 
TRIM KIT, front fender - eagle (brown) (2) NI A 77 & 78 - FL, FlH 
TRIM KIT, front fender eagle (blue) (2) , NI A 77 Fl, FlH 
TRIM KIT, front fender - eagle (gray) (2) ,. N/A 77 - Fl, FLH 
TRIM KIT, front fender - eagle (red) (2) .,. N/A 77 - FL, FLH 
TRIM KIT, front fender - "Classic" (2). , . NI A 77 - Classic 
TRIM, front fender "Eighty Cubic Inches" (silver) (2), 80 to 82 - FlH-80 
TRIM, front fender - .. Eighty Cubic Inches" (gold) (2) .. 80 to 82 FLH-80 
TRIM, front fender-R, "Eighty Cubic Inch Electra Glide" (silver) 79 - FLH-80 
TRIM, frontfender -R, "Eighty CubiC Inch Eleclra Glide" (red) 79 - FLH-80 
TRIM, frontfender-R, "Eighty Cubic Inch Electra Glide" (blue). 79 - FlH-80 
TRIM, fronlfender-R, "Eighty Cubic Inch Electra GJide"(brown) 79 - FLH-80 
TRIM, front fender-l. "Eighty CubiC Inch Electra Glide"(silver). 79 - FLH-80 
TRIM, frunttender-l, "EightyCuboc Inch EIec1raGlide" (red) N/A 79 FLH-80 
TRIM, frontfender-L, "Eighty Cubic Inch Electra Glide" (blue). 79 FlH-80 
TRIM, front fender-L, "Eighty Cubic Inch Electra Glide"(brown) 79 ~ FlH-BO 
TRIM, front fender "Classic" (brown) (2) 79 & 80 - Classic 
TRIM, front fender ~ "Classic" (silver)(2) 80 - Classic 
TRIM, frontfender- "Classic" (gold) (2). 80 & 81 - Classic 
NAMEPLATE. "Electra Glide" (2) 65 to 70 - FL, FLH 
POLICE DECAL, front fender (2). 5810' - Fl. FlH, FlH-80, Classic 
TRIM, rear fender, "FlH 1200",. N/A 74 & 75 - FLH 
TRIM KIT, front, includes 'tern 1 82 FLH-80, Classic 



LICENSE PLATE BRACKETS 

LICENSE PLATE BRACKETS 

RETAIL. INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

1 2774 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Pozidriv pa~ hd, (2 or 3) " 
2 5403B CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1/2 
3 6703 WASHER, 1/4x5/8x 1/16, 
4 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (2 or 3) 
5 7676 NUT,1/4-28x3/16x7/16hex,. 
6 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 x 7/32 x 7/16 hex, (2 or 3) 
7 76S9W JAM NUT, 1/4'20x5/32x7/16hex, 

11 S9981-74 BRACKET, license plate (security syslem) 
12 S9982-74 SUPPORT, license p:ale brackel (seCurity system) ,. 
13 S9983-75 BRACKET ASSEMBLv license plate, 
14 59984-72 BRACKET, license pia Ie , 
IS S9984-73 BRACKET, license p'ate ' 
17 S9986-75 SUPPORT, license plate bracket. . . . . , . . . . 
18 S9988-72 REFLECTOR, license plate bracket, , . 
19 5999S-SSA LICENSE PLATE BRACKET ASSEMBLY, 
20 5999S-72A LICENSE PLATE BRACKET ASSEMBLY. 
21 59995-73 LICENSE PLATE BRACKET ASSEMBLY" 
22 59997-55 BRACKET, license p,ale ' 
23 59999-55A SUPPORT, license p,ale bracket. ' 
24 59999-72 SUPPORT, license p!ate bracket 
25 59999-73 SUPPORT, license plate bracket, 
26 60001-55 CLAMP, license plate, 
28 60002-55 BOLT, license plate clamp 

USED ON 

12 

"­
f2)~ 

4 / 
G 

A61 

Late 73 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
80 to * - FL, FLH, RH·80, Classic 
55 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·aO, Classic 
55 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
55 to 79 - FL, FLH, FlH·80, Classic 
S5 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
aD 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

N/A 74 & 7S FL, FLH 
N/A 74 & 75 FL, FLH 

76 to • - FL, FLH FLH-80, Classic 
N/A Late 72 & Early 73 FL, FLH 

Late 73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
76 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·aO, Classic 
72 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

NI A 58 to Early 72 - FL, FLH 
NI A Late 72 & Early 73 - FL, FLH 
NI A Late 73 FL, FLH 
NI A 55 to 71 FL, FLH 
N/A 55 to 71 - FL, FLH 
NI A Late 72 & Early 73 FL, FLH 

Lale 73 - Fl, FLH 
55 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
55 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

179 



I 1965 AN D LATER I 

I 1964 AND EARLIER I 

T CHAIN HOUS 

180 



FRONT CHAIN HOUSING 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
'4 
15 
16 
17 

18 
18A 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 

32 

33 
34 

35 

36 
37 
38 
38A 
39 

NO. 

334A 
515 
9Q3 
13C1 
2265W 
2268W 
2337W 
2345 
2356 
2551W 
2773 
2774 
2808 
2872W 
3987 
4017 
4021 

4718 
4720W 
4722 
4813 
6099 
6324W 
6388HB 
6703 
7315 
7688 
7775 
9037 
9040 
9061 
9135 
9063 
11125 
11147 
12018 
12052 
24811-59A 
25401-77 
25414-70 
25416-70 
25416-84 
25417-79 
25420-79 
25426-80 
31433-84 
31478-65A 

NAME 

ROLL PN. Ironl cha;n housing, ' 
COTTER PI~ 
SCREW, 1/4-20 x H/4 POZld~lv oval ctsk. hd.lblacK) (8) 
SCREW, 1/4-20xH/4PolidrivfP nd. (8;7-81 & Later) 
SCREW, No. ~2-24x3/80valhd. (8) , 
SCREW, No, 12·24 x 1/20val hct, (2) , .... ". 
SCREW, 114-20 x 1/2 Phillips pan hd, (w/lock patch) (3) 
SCREW. 1/4· 20 )(-1-1/2 ctsk, oval cd. 18) , NI A 
SCREW, li4-20 x 3/4 Pozidriv oVEI clsk, hd, (4) , 
BOLT, 1/4-20x 1 hex, hd, (rear) 
SCREW, 114-20 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd, 
SCREW, 114-20 x 5/8 POlidri'! pan hd, (2) 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 3/8 Pozidriv pan hd, 
BOLT, 1/4·20 x 1-1/2 hex, hd, (f'ont) 
BOLT, 5116-18 x 3/4 hex hc. (3) _ 
BOLT, 5116-18 x 1 hex. hd. (2) , 
BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1 hex, hd. (2) 
(with salety wire holes) . , 
SCREW, 1/4-2Qx 1-1/2 socket hd. 
BOLT, 3/8 - 16 x 1·3/4 hex. hd, (2) .... 
BOLT, 3/8-16x 2-1/4 hex. hd. (2) 
SCREW, 1/4-20 x ~ -3/8 socket hd (7; 9 - 83 & Later) , 
WASHER, 1/4 x 7/16 x 3/64 (8; 9 - 83 & Later) .. , 
WASHER, 5/16 (4) , .. 
WASHER, 3/8 x 23/32 x 1116 (4) .. 
WASHER, 1/4 x 5/8 x 1/16 (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, No, 8 im. & ext. tooth. 
NUT,1/4-20x 1/4xlt2hex, (2) 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. (4: 2 80 & Later) , 
BEARING, Chain housing. 
BALL BEARING .. "."., 
BALL BEARING, chain housing .. 
BEARING, chain housing, 
NEEDLE BEARING .. 
a-RING, chain housing cover. 
a-RING. chain housing cover, 
OIL SEAL. 
OIL SEAL ...... , 
STUD, starter shalt hOUSing (2) NIA 
COVER, clutch, chain guard (Eagle Medallion) , Nt A 
COVER, clutch, chain guard. 
GASKET, chain & clutch cover. 
a-RING, clutch cover." ... , 
COVER, clutch, chain guard "80" .. 
INNER COVER, chain guard,. 
COVER, clutch chain guam - "EiGHTY CUBIC INCHES". 
WASHER, clutch cover (nylon) (3) . ' .. _ .. , . , . 
TOP SCREW, chain housing. . , ... , , , 

USED ON 

65 to • - FL. f'LH, FLH-80, Casslc 
41 1064 - FL, FLH 
79 & 80 - Classic 
70 10 • FL. FLH, FLH-80 
41 1064 - FL, FLH 
41 to 64 FL, FLH 
70 to • - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
65 to * - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7910' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C'assic 
65 to 69 FL, FLH 
Lale 62 to 64 - FL, FLH 
79 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
41 to 64 FL, FLH 
Early 70 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

Late 70 to • - FL, F LH, FLH -80, Classic 
81 & 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 82 to • - FLH-80 

A62·1 

Late 81 & Early 82 - FLH-80; Late 81 - ClaSSIC 
81 & 82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
81 & 82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH·80 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7410 ... , FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
Late 62 te 64 - FL, FLH 
41 1064 - FL. FLH 
65 to • - FL, FcH, FLH·80, Classic 
651069 - FL, FLH 
70 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7910 Early 84 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
651078 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
70 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH·BO 
70 to Early 84 FL, FLH, FLH·80; 82 - Classic 
Late 84 to • - FLH·80 
65 to 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
81 & 82 - Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
70 to Early 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
79 - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • - FLH-80 
Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
65 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

181 



I 1965 AND LATER 

182 

46 
49 
\ 

41 
~ 

TCHAIN HOUS 

_--1 
I 
I 

L*" 
I 

64 

I 1964 AND EARlIER I 



FRONT CHAIN HOUSING (CONT'D) A62·2 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

40 
41 
.12 
43 
44 

45 
46 

47 
48 
49 

49A 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

PART 
NO. 

44134-72A 
45830-48 
50100-70 
6034B-65A 
60411-79A 
60441-79 

60414-82 
60414-84 
60444-82 
60505-55 
60508-70 
60508-82A 
60514-65 
60518-65 
60523-82 
6Q525-82A 
60540-36 
60538-810 
60549-70 
60556-74 
60565-36 
60567-36 
60567-65 
60567-65B 
60572-78 
60617-65A 
60640-29 
60644-65 
60646-65 
60650-54A 
60655-55 
63533-41 

NAME US£D ON 

BOLT. 12 pt. flanged (2) 80 & "ar'y 81 -- FLH, FLrl·8C. Classic: 82 - ClassIc 
PLUG, chain housmg vent hole 65 FL. FlH 
BUMPER. Jiffy stand. 70 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG KIT 6510' FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
FRONT CHAIN HOUSING - 8 hole. 79 to 82 FL, FLH FLH-8iJ 
FRONT CHAiN HOUSING (painted). 79 to 81 - Classic 

To III the above housings on 70 !hru 78 models, you must order the loll oWing hardwa~e: 
3454 BOLT. 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. 

~, 7036 LOGKWASH ER, 1,' 4 
7688 NUT, 1/4-20 x 1/4 x li2 hex. 

FRONT CHAIN HOUSING - 9 oo:e . 
FRONT CHAIN HOVSING - 9 hale .. 
FRONT CHAIN HOUSING (black wrinkle) . 
FRONT CHAIN HOUSING, 

83 & Early 84 - FLH-80 
Late 84 to * ~ FLH-80 
82 Classic 

.". NIA 55 to 64 FL. FLH 
COVER, cha:n housing with needle nearing 9063 7010 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 :0 81 

83 - FLH-80 COVER, chain housi~g with ~eedle bearing 9063 .. 
COVER, starter hole. 
GASKET, starter hole cover . 
COVER, chain housing - with needle bearing 9063 . 
COVER, cha:n housing. . , ... , .... 
GAS KET, housing cover .. 
GASKET, hOUSing cover _ , 

65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
65 to 69 - FL. FLH 
Early 82 - ClaSSic 
Late 82 Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
41 to 64 FL, FLH 
65 to * FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
70 to * FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 

NI A 66 to 72 fL. FLH 
CHAIN OiLER FITTING, chain housicg 
BAFFLE PLATE. front chain housing 
GASKET, clutch cover. .. ,," N/A 41 to 64 FL, FLH 
GASKET. inspection cover (2) . 
GASKET, inspection cover. , 
GASKET, inspection cover. 
INSPECTION COVER, wlo hole (chrome) . 
FRONT CHAIN HOUSING, ,.,., ... . 
SPRING, chain cover 0011 (2) ........ . 
COVER, switch hole, . 
RETAINER, switch hole cover, 
PLUG, chain housing - wilh gasket. 
SPACER, sprlrg clip (3) .. 
FITTING, vent nose. 

41 to 64 - FL. FLH 
65 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
84 to • - FLH-80 
65 to * FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

Nt A 65 to 69 FL, FLH 
Nt A 41 to 64 FL. FLH 

65 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
65 to 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-BO 

.. N/A 541064 - FL. FLH 

. .. N/A 55 to 64 - FL, FLH 
66 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

ClaSSIC 

183 



184 

R CHAIN & BELT GU 

16 

I~~ 
®~ 12 



REAR CHAIN AND BELT GUARD 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

1 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd ... 
2 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 718 hex. hd ... 
3 4014W BOLT, 5/16-24 x H/4 hex. hd .... 
4 59268 SPACER, chain guard - Irent mounting .. 

5 61078 WASHER, 5/16x 11I16x 1/8 (2; 3 - Late 83) . 
6 6702 WASHER, S/16x 11/16x 1116 ... 
7 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (3; 1-82 & Later - Classic). 
8 7744 JAMNUT, 5/16-24~x3/16x 1/2 (panel kil) .. 
9 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex .. 

10 11410 GROMMET, panel bottom bracket (2). " ...... , .. 
11 11411 GROMMET, chain guard mounting •.... 
12 24827-66A STUD, transmission cover (panel kit) .. 
13 60302-63 REAR CHAIN GUARD ... .... .. . 
14 60388-82 BELT GUARD, rear (black) , . 

<-\ 
15 60589-69 STUD (2)., ... .,', ..... .. " ...... - .., NIA 

:j; 16 91089-58 SPACER, transmission cover stud (2) (panel kit) 

AS3 

USED ON 

63 to 82 Fl. FLH. FLH-80, 79 1081 Classic 
82 - Classic; 83 to • - FUi-80 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
63 to 72 - FL, FLH; 
74 to • FL. FLH, FLH-80, C,assic 
63 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Ciassic 
58 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciassic 
65 to 72 - FL, FLH 
82 - ClaSSIC; 83 to • - FLH-80 
65 to 72 - 'L, FLH 
63 to • FL, RH, FLH-80, Classic 
85 to 72 FL, FUi 
63 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
82 -- Classic; 83 to • - FLH-80 
65 to 72 - FL, FLH 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

185 



45-~ 

GAS TANK 

186 

(') 
\ 

45 

46 

~ 



FUEL TANK A64 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
-,0 
t1 
12 
,3 
14 
15 
16 
~6A 

17 
18 

19 

20 
2: 
22 

23 
23A 
24 
25 

27 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

43 
44 
45 

NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUIDE FOR PAINTED PARTS. 

903 
2513 
3960W 
4014W 
4725 
5733 
6109 
6160P 
6324W 
6327B 
6400HB 
6411 
7041 
7127 
7725 
7753 
9993 
10014 
11040P 
52103-31 
60975-78 
61102-73 
61102-83A 
61103-36 
61103-65 
61103-73A 
61103-83 
61111-77 
61116-65 
61122-39 
61122-79 
61141-82 
61141-83B 
61169-82 
61213-83 
61217-69A 
61219-83 
61229-83 
61230-69A 
61425-83 
61605-36 
62096-69 
62125-55B 
62129-75 
62141-69P 
62142-69P 
62150-50 
62161-75 
62162-75 
62166-81 
62168-8t 
62172-75 
62360-50 

SCREW. 1/·1-20x1-1/4 Pozidfiv ovai ctsk. hd. (l1lack) _ 
SCREW. li·HOx 1-1/4 socket rd. '·d. (black) .. 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1 hex ho. (3, 2-82 & Later). 

82 to Early 84 ..... FLH·80, CiJSSIC 
Late 84 to • FLH-80 
41 to 82 FL. FLH. FLH-8'J, Cassie 
83 10 • - FLH-80 BOLT. ~/16-24x 1-](4 hex. hd. 

BOLT, 5116-24 x 2-3/4 hex. hd. 
SPACER. Iuel tank lrim 
WASHER, 5/16x 11115x 1/~ 

.... .... 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classc 

THRUST WASHER (as ,eQUlred) . 
WASHER, 5/16 x 11 116 x 3/32 (2) . 
WASHER, 5/16 x 3/4 x 1115 (5: 2-82 & Later) 
WASHER. 3/8 x 13116 x 3132 (3) . 
WASHER, 9/32 x 5/8 x 1/16 (black) 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (3) . 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 Internal 'Doth (2) 
LOCKNUT. 5/16·24 x 11/32 X 1/21iex. (2) 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 112 hex. (4) . 
WIRE CLAMP (112" o_d. hose) (5) ......... _ 
BAND CLAMP (112' ad. hose) (2: 5-83 & Later) . 
LOCK RI NG (2) 
SPACER, fuel tank (2) . 

83 to • FLH-80 
O~ 10' FLH·80 

NI A Lote 69 to 74 - FL, FLH 
63 to 75 FL. FLH 
41 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, C'assic 
82 & 83 FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
83 to • - FLH-80 
41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80. C!asslc 
63 to Early 71 - FL. FLH 
74 & 75 - Fl. FLH 
41 to' - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Cassie 
Late 56 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
67 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 69 to 74 FL, FLH 
Late 80 to ' FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
82 - FLH-80, Classic MOUNTING. fuel tank trim. 

CAP. fuel tank (vented) 
CAP. fuel tank (vented) . 
CAP. fuel tank (vented) .. 

... _ NI A Late 73 to 82 FL, FLH. FLH-80. ClaSSiC 

CAP. fuel tank - lel! (not vented) . 
CAP. fuel tank (no! vented) . 
CAP. fuel tank (not vented) 
GASKET, right tank cap. 
GASKET. lolt tank cap. 
FILLER STRIP (rubber) (standard seat) . 
FILLER STRIP (rubber) (slandard seat) . 
FILLER STRIP, luel tank. 
FILLER STRIP, fuel tank . 
TAPE, filler strip (2) . 
FUEL TANK. right (5 gal.) (prime) . 

83 to • - FLH·80 
N/A 41 to Early 73 - FL. FLH 
NI A 65 to Early 73 - FL, FLH 
NIA Late 73 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 

83 to • FLH-80 
41 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
65 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
41 to Early 79 ' FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
Late 79 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
82 - FLH-80, Classic 
83 to • - FLH·80 
82 - FLH-80, Class,c 
57 to ' FL, FLH. FLH-80. C!asslc 

FUEL TANK, right (3-1/2 gaL) (prime) wI screw tab N/A 
FUEL TANK. right (3-1/2 gal.) (prime) 

69 to 77 FL, FLH 
78 to • FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

FUEL TANK. left (5 gaL) (prime) 67 to • FL. FLH. RH-aO, ClaSSIC 
FUEL TANK. ieft (3-112 gal.) (prime) wlscrew tab _ 
FUEL TANK. left (3-112 gaL) (prime) 

NI A 69 to 77 FL, FLH 
78 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciasslc 

REAR MOUNTING STUD (2) N/A 41 !O 75 - FL. FLH 
FILTER SCREEN, fuel valve (Nylon) 
FUEL VALVE ASSEMBLY .. 
FUEL VALVE. without filter or nut - with reserve tube. 
KNOB. fuel valve. NI A 
KNOB, fuel valve (reserve) . NiA 
RETAINING RING, valve knob 12) . . N/A 
NUL fuel valve 
FILTER, fuel va:vc . 
FILTER. fuel va,ve wl1h 'eser"e tube. 
FUEL VALVE, Without filter, nut cr ,eserve tube 

69 to 74 - FL. FLH 
66 to 74 - FL. FLH 
75 to 80 - FL, FLH. RH-80, Class,e 
Late 69 to 74 - FL. FLH 
Late 69 to 74 FL, FLH 
66 to 69 FL, FLH 
75 to • FL, FLH. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
75 to 80 - FL. FLH. FLH·80, Ctass,c 
81 10 • - FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH-80, Class,c GASKET, fuel valve _ 

SLEEVE. luell,ne (2) . N/A 50 to 65 - FL. FLH 

NOTE: Hose IS SOld omy in bUlk length under the followmg part number. Cut to require" lengfh_ 
46 63501-68 HOSE. 114 LO. xS/80.D. reinfcrced rubber (25 It) 59 to· FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 

187 



•

•• 3 

m;l:;ldl/i\~/I~iilll 

GAS TANK 
TRIM 

(0 ~~~ T07~1k~~~~~~~1-:! 

GAS TANK TRIM 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

188 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

13 
14 
16 
17 
19 
20 

2061W 
14001-82 
14002-82 
14003-82 
14004-82 
14005-82 
14006-82 
14061-84 
14062-84 
14063-84 
14064-84 
61145-71 
61146-72 
61148-74 
61148-75 
61150-74 
61150-75 
61153-74 
61153-75 
61155-74 
61155-75 

1"':"'" 50 

{' '~~'F"~_52 
~ ..... -..... ' 

A65·1 

NAME USED ON 

SCREW, No, 4-40 X 3/16 Phillips hd. (4) 631081 - Fl, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
DECAL, tank side (gOld). , .. , . , , , , , , ' , " , ," 82 - Classic 
DECAL, lank side (gold & red) , , , 82 - Classic 
DECAL, lank side (silver & grey) ,. , , 82 - ClassiC 
DECAL, tank side (silver on black). 83 - FlH·80 
DECAL, lank side (gold on black). , , . , , ' , , , , , , 83 to • - FlH·80 
DECAL, tank side (gold on brown) , , 83 to • - FlH·80 
WING DECAL, tank side R (gold I brown 1 black) , , 84 to • - FlH·80 
WING DECAL. tank side l (gold I brown / black) , . , , 84 to • - FlH·80 
WING DECAL, tank side - R (silver I gray/ black) , 84 to • - FlH·80 
WING DECAL, tank side l (silver I gray 1 black) ,.,'" 84 to • - FLH·60 
DECAL. bottom left (black) " .. ' NI A 71 FL. FlH 
DECAL, tank side L (red, white & blue) N/A 72 - FL. FLH 
TRIM, tank side - upper right (red, white & blue), N/A 74 - FL, FLH 
TRIM. tank side - upper rig hi (red, whUe& olue) '. N/A 75 FL. FLH 
TAIM,lankside upper right ,.""., .. """. N/A 74 - FL, FLH 
TRIM, tank side - upper right (brown. pink & purple), NI A 75 - Fl, FLH 
TRIM, tank side - upper lett" N/A 74 - FL, FLH 
TRIM, tank side - upper left (brown, pink & purple) N/A 75 - FL, FLH 
TRIM. tank side - upper left (red, white & blue), N/A 74 Flo FLH 
TRIM, tank side - uooer left (red, white & blue), N/A 75 - Fl. FLH 



GAS TANK TRIM (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. 

22 

2.'l 
24 
25 
26 
27 
?B 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

47 

48 

50 

51 

52 

NO. 

61205-77 
01243-78 
61253-79A 
61257-74 
61257-7b 
61258-74 
61258-75 
61259-74 
61259-75 
61268-74 
61268-75 
61325-79 
61326-79 
61327-79 
61328-79 
61348-78 
61349-78 
61350-78 
61352-78 
61353-78 
61354-78 
61356-79 
61357-79 
61358-79 
61359-79 
61360-79 
61370-75 
61371-75 
61372-75 
61373-75 
61470-76 
61471-76 
61472-76 
61473-76 
61474-76 
61475-76 
61476-76 
61477-76 
61478--76 
61479-76 
61650-77 
61651-77 
61771-72 
61773-76 
61796-77 
61797-77 
61798-77 
61799- 77 
61900-81 
61901-81 
61902-81 
61903-01 
51904-81 
61905-81 
61906-81 
61907-81 

NAME 

TRIM, gas tank "Harley-Davidson 
TRI M , gas tank (black & gola! (2 i 
NAMEPLATE, gas lank (alack) (2) 
BIM, tank side lower rigllt Nt A 
rHIM, tank Side -lower righl (o'~wn, ~mk & purple) N/A 
TRIM, tank side lower fight (,00, wnito & blue) N/A 
TRIM, tank side lower right{red, while & bue) NI A 
TRI M. tank side iower left. N I A 
TRI M, tank side lower leI! (brown. pink & purple) N! A 
TRIM, tank Side lower left (red, whl:e& blue) NtA 
TRIM, tank Side lower lelt (red, wGite & blue) N/A 
TRIM, rank side - upper right (gold. lighl & dark brown). 
TRIM, tank side -lower right (gold, light & dark blown) . 
TRIM, lank side - upoer lett (gold, light & dark brown) 
TRIM, tank Side -lower lett (goid, lignt & dark brown) .. 
NAMEPLATE - L (red) 
NAMEPLA TE - L (blue) . . N/ A 
NAM EPLA TE - L (brown). N! A 
NAMEPLATE - R (red) . N/A 
NAMEPLATE - R (blue) . . . . . . . . . . . . N/ A 
NAMEPLATE- R(brown) ............... N/A 
TRI M, tank side - upper fight (silver, red & gray) .. 
TRIM, tank side -lower righl (silver, red & gray) 
TRIM, lank side - upper letT (Si'V8', 'cd & gray) .. 
TRIM, tank side -lower left (silver, red & gray) 
NAMEPLATE, gas tank (gold) (2) ... 

USED ON 

Late 77 & 78 - FLH 
Early 78 Flo FLH 
79 & 80 FL F.H. FLH-80 
74 - FL. FLH 
75 FL, FLH 
74 - FL, rLH 
75 - FL, FLH 
74 - FL. FLH 
75 - FL, FLH 
74 - FL, FLH 
75 - FL, FLH 
79 & 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIc 
79 & 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClassIc 
79 & 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C,assic 
79 & 80 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C'asslc 
78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
78 -- FL, FLH, FLH-80 
78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
79 & 80 FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 
79 & SO FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
79 & 80 FL FLH,FLH-80, Class!c 
79 & 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
79 & 80 Classic; 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80 

TR M, lank Side - upper fight (green, blue & blaCk) 
TRIM, lank'side - lower righl (green, blue & black) 
TRIM, tank side - upper leil (,reen, blue & black) . 
TRIM, tank Side -lower leH (green, ~Iue & blacK) .. 

NI A 75 FL. FLH 

TRIM KIT, gas lank R (black) 
TRIM KIT, gas tank R (brown) 
TRIM KIT, gas tank R (blue) . 
TRIM KIT, gas tank R (red). 
TRIM KIT, gas lank R (orange) . 
TRIM KIT, gas tank L (black) . 
TRIM KIT, gas tank L (brown) 
TRIM KIT, gas tank L (blue) . 
TRIM KIT, gas tank L (red) . 
TRIM KIT, gas lank L (orange) . 
TRIM, "CONFEDERATE EDITION" - R 
TRIM, "CONFEDERATE EDITION" - L 

Nt A 75 FL, FLH 
NI A 75 FL, FLH 
NI A 75 FL, FLH 
Nt A 76 FL, FLH 
NtA 76 - FL, FLH 
N/A 76 - FL, FLH 
NI A 76 FL, FLH 
NtA 76 - FL, FLH 
NtA 76 - FL, FLH 
Nt A 76 FL, FLH 
N/A 76 - FL, FLH 
N/A 76 - FL, FLH 
NtA 76 - FL, FLH 
N/A 77 - FLH 
N/A 77 - FLH 
NtA 72 to 75 - FL, FLH NAMEPLATE (silver) (2) . 

NAMEPLATE (geld) (2) 
NAMEPLATE, gas tank (browr) (2). 
NAMEPLATE, gas tank (blue) (2) .. 

. . . . . . .. 76 10 • -- FL. FLH, FLH-80 
N/A 77 - FL, FLH 

NAMEPLATE, gas tank (alack) (2) 
NAMEPLATE, gas tank (red) (2) 
WING DECAL, tank side - L (gole) .. 
WING DECAL, tank Side - R (gold) . 
WING DECAL, lank side - L Is'l\>e:j 
WING DECAL, tank Side - R (s.lver) . 
WI!'JG DECAL, tank side - L (red) . 
WING DECAL, tank Side - R /fec}. 
OECAL. tank Side (90Id) (2) 
DECAL. tank side (silver) (2). 

Nt A 77 -- "l, FLH 
NtA 77 - FL. FLH 
N/A 77 - FL, FLH 

81 & 82 FLH-80 
81 & 82 - FLH-80 
81 & 82 FLH-8Q, Classic 
8 \ & 82 - FLH-80, Class:c 
81 & 82 FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 
81 & 82 FLH-80, Class,c 

NtA 81 -- FLH-BO: 81 ClaSSIC 
N/A 81 FLH-80: 81 - C,aSSIC 

A65·2 

189 



190 

OIL TANK 
OIL HOSES AND 

REAR CHAIN OILER 



) 

OIL TANK, OIL HOSES, AND REAR CHAIN OILER A66 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 

I 
S 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
;4 
15 
16 
'7 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 

26 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

42 

43 
44 

~~------~----------~~~-------

PART 
NO. NAME 

DRAIN PLUG 
DRAIN PLUG 
SCREW, No. 4-24 x '/4sel:-!JOP ~g liat hd. (2). 
BOLT. 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex he. i2i. 

USED ON 

Ldle 81 FLH·8D. ClaSSIC 
4", to' FL. FLH. FLH·8C. ClaSSIC 
65 to Eally 81 FL, FLH. FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
65 to Early 80 FL. FLH. FLH·80. ClaSSIC 

704 
(,D6A 
2073W 
3974HW 
3987 
4391 
6339 
6700B 
6702 
6703 
7036 
7041 
7688 
7589W 
7748W 
7753 
8126 
8698 
9951 

BOLT, 5/16-18x3/4hex. ho .. 
BOLT. 5/16-24 x 5/8 hex. hd. (2) 

Late 80 10 Early 84 - FL. FLH. FLH-80. Ciasslc 
80 to • - FL. FLH. FLH·80. ClaSSIC 

WASHER. 1/4x5/8x 1116 (ch;:)me) (2). 
WASHFR 5/8x 13/16x 1132. 
WASHER, 5/16x ;1/16x 1/'6 
WASHER, 1/4x5/8x 1/16. 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4. 
LOCKWASHER,5/16 
NUT. 1/4-20x1/4x1/2I1ex. (2). 

Late 84 10 • - ~LH-80 

41 1083 - FL. FLH. FLH·8G. C;asslc 
80 to' FLH. FLH·80. CIESSIC 
70 to' FL. FLH. rLH·80. C;2ssle 
58 to' FL. FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
41 to Early 84 _ .. FL, FLH. FLrJ-80. Classic 
65 to • - FL. FLH. FLH·80. ClaSSiC 
Late 84 to • - FLH·80 JAM NUT. 1/4-20 x 5/32 x 7/16 cex. (2) . 

NUT, 5/16-18 x 17/64 x 112 hex .. Late 80 10 Early 84 FL. FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
NUT. 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex .. 67 to Early 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Cassic 
SPEED NUT, 011 cap . 70 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSiC 
POP RIVET (2) . 65 to • FL. FLH. FLH·80. ClaSSiC 
CLAMP, chain oiler r,ose . Late 78 to 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80; 

79 to 81 Classic 
9992 HOSE CLAMP. oiler hose - 11/32 did. (3 Late 77 & Early 

78; 2 - 81 & Earlier Classic; 2 - 82 & Earlier - FLH-80) 65 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
9996 
10006 
10014 
10080 
24920-67 
24921-77 

HOSE CLAMP - 3/8 dia. Late 79 to Early 84 FL, FLH. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
HOSE STRAP, oii hose (2·83 & Later) 65 to '- Fl. FLH, FLH-8C, Classic 
CLAMP. oil hoses - 1/2 dla. (2). . .... ... Late 51 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
CLAMP, ail hoses (19; 18 Classic) Late 51 to' - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
CLAMP, rear chain oller hose 67 10 Ear!y 77 - FL, FLH 
CLAMP, rear cflain oiler hose. NI A Late 77 & Early 78 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 

60549-70 CHAIN OILER ~ITTlNG, chain housing 70 to Early 84 - FL. FLH. FLH-30, ClaSSIC 
62483-81 OIL TANK KIT. 6510 Early 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 

NOTE: To use on 1979 & earl,er vehicles use 66204-80 BATTERY CARRIER 
62504-82A OIL TANK. . . . . . . . . Late 82 to • - FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
62541-82A OIL TANK KIT.. . ... NIA 83 & 84 - FLH-80 
62534-65 EDGING, oil tank (without "H" Oecal) . . 65 to • - FL, fLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
62563-65 RUBBER MOUNT (2) . 65 to • - I'l. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
52576-65A BRACKET. ail tank mounting. . 65 to Early 79 - FL, FLH. FL:i-80. Classic 
62576-79 BRACKET. 011 lank mounting. Late 79 & Early 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 
62625-70A FILLER CAP, with dipstick. 7010' FL, FLH, FLH-BO. C,aSSIC 
63533-41 FITTING, teed and Oller return hoses (2) 65 W • -- FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
63536-84 HOSE, oll pump to oil filter inlet. Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
63539-84 HOSE, oil pump Inlet from 011 tank oul:et Late 84 10 • - FLH-80 
63541-70 TEE, rear cnam oiler. 70 to Early 78 Fl. FLH, FLH-80 
63549-65A BRACKET, Includes ,terns 5 & '2 65 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Ciassic 
63564-84 HOSE. crankcase to eii tank vent. . Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
63578-52 FITTING, vent hose. 65 to 75 FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
63580-66A TEE, vent hose. 6610 Early 84 Fl, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
63587-84 HOSE, oil filtsr to 011 lank vent. Late 84 to • - FLH-80 
66035-79 LABEL, 'warning disconnect battery, etc," (silver). 79 & 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
66047-·80A LABEL, "warning c)sconnect ba:tery, elc.' (SIlver) , 81 10 • - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
63591-82 HOSE. front & rear chaIn oiler (rear - 82 & Earlier). 68 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

NOTE: Hose is sold only in Dulk length under the follOWing part numbers, Cur to required length 
63500-68 HOSE. 3/8 '.D, x 5/80.D., relnferced ruober (25 h. Ig.) . 59 to' FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
63501-68 HOSE, 1/4 1.0. x 1/20 D., reinlo'ced rubber(2Sn, Ig.) 59 to' FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

191 



OIL FILTER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

192 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 

10 
IDA 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PART 
NO. 

534 
6817 
11012 
11105 
62610-52A 
62611-66 
62612-66 
62620-66 
62628-66 
63785-80 
63794-77 

63799-65A 
63805-80 
63810-80A 
63826-53 
63831-67 
63840-48A 
63840-53 
63846-67 
63878-53 
63879-53 
63881-67 
63882-67 
63885-65 
63885-70 

NAME 

conER PIN, 3/32 x 5/8. 
WASHER, 3/4 x 1-11/16 X 1/8 . ........... . 
RETAINING RING .. 
O-RING, cap top ....... . 
CAP ASSEMBLY ....... . 
CAPTOP..... ..... . ..... NIA 
LOCKING NUT, filter cap. . . . ...... . 
SCREW, filter cap.. .. . ........................ . 
GASKET. oillilter cap. . . . . . . .......... .. 
OIL FILTER CONVERSION KIT - chrome. . ........ . 
OIL FILTER CONVERSION KIT - chrome .... 

NOTE: Cannot be used with front Highway Bar 
OIL FILTER ASSEMBL Y.less cap 
OIL FILTER. conversion kit (black) ..... 
OIL FIL TER, spin-on (black) .... . 
CUP, oil filter ......... . 
SPRING, filter cup . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . ......... . 
FILTER ELEMENT .................. . 
FILTER ELEMENT .............. ......... ..... . 
LOWER RETAINER, filter element .......... . 
CLIP, ol11ilter ................................ . 
O·RING..................... . ........ . 
UPPER SEAL, all filter . ........ . ....... . 
LOWER SEAl. oil tilter ................. . 
VALVE, with gage rOd .. 
VALVE. less gage rod .. ' 

OIL FILTER 

USED ON 

58 to Early 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
58 to Early 67 - FL. FLH 

A67 

Late 66 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 66 to Early 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
58 to Early 82 FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
Late 66 to Early 82 FL, FLH, RH·80, Classic 
Late 66 to Early 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 66 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 66 to Early 82 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
80 to Early 82 - FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 77 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
Early 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
58 to Early 82 - Fl, RH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 67 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 64 FL, FLH 
53 to Early 82 - FL. FlH, RH-80, Classic 
Late 67 to Early 82 - Fl. FlH, FLH·80, Classic 
58 to Early 82 - Fl. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
Late 67 to Early 82 - FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
Late 67 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, RH-80, Classic 
65 to 69 - FL, FlH 
70 to Early 82 - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 



OIL COOLER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

PART 
NO. 

3953W 
3996 
6702 
7041 
7725 
7753 
9946 
10006 
10080 
26251-78 

~/11 

NAME 

BOLT, 5/16-24 x 112 hex. M. (2) .. 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex. hd .. 
WASHER, 5/16x 11/16x 1116, 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2) , 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 x 112 hex .. 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2). 
CLAMP, oil hose (5) .. 
STRAP, all hose (6) ,. 

9 

CLAMP, oil hoses - 11/16 dla, (2),., 
THERMOSTATIC BYPASS VALVE, oil cooler (black) , 

Includes besides valve: 
9946 CLAMP, oil hase (4) 
10006 CABLE STRAP (4) 

13 

OIL COOLER 

A68 

USED ON 

78 to 81 - F~, FLH, fLH~BO, ClaSSIC 
78 to 81 FL, FLH, FLrl-80, ClaSSIC 
78 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
78 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
78 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
78 to 81 FL, FLH. FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 
78 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
78 to 81 - Flo FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
78 to 81 - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
78 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

62571-77A OIL COOLER KIT (black) , 78t081 Flo FLH, 'LH-80, ClaSSIC 
62574-77 MOUNTING BRACKET, oil cooler 78 to 81 - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
62577-77A all COOLER KIT (chrome) .. , 78 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
62578-77 COVER. oil cooler. " ... ,... 78 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63792-77 FITTING, 011 hose ... , " ., ... ".. . .... ,.. 78 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

NOTE: Hose is only soid in bull< length under the following part number. Cut to length reoUired 
63500-68 HOSE, 3/81.0, x 5/8 O.D, 'einforced rubber (25 ft, long), 78 to 81 - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

193 



~~---..... ---------.... --.-. 

DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS 

~22 

194 



DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 

9A 
10 
IDA 
11 
12 

12A 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 

19 

21 
22 

24 
25 
25 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

44 

45 
46 

NO. 

3201W 
3409 
3960W 
3974HW 
3945 
4017 
4050 
4380W 
4415 
4435W 

4440W 

4710 
4053W 
6701 
6702 
7038 
7041 
7725 
7753 
7783 
7800W 
9955 
30013-71 
57089-71 
58102-49 
61079-82 
65240-61 
65242-62A 
65242-708 
65242-788 
65276-62 
55293-58 
65294-78 
65318-58A 
65318-59C 
65440-48 
65443-66 
65465-36 
65494-61 
65494-65 
65494-70 
65496-61 
65496-66 
65496-70 
65505-61 
65512--37A 
65513-58 
65519-48A 
65538-65 
65561-70 
65565-70A 
65567-70 
65707-77 

65710--65 

65834-68A 
90908-58 

NAME 

SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4 socket hd. (2) 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x3-1/2 hex hd.(2). 
BOLT. 5/16-24 xl r.ex. M. (2) 
BOLT. 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. he ... 
BOLT, 3/8-24 x 2-1/4 hex. hd. 
BOLT, 5/16·18 x 1 hex, hd. 
SCREW, 3/8·16x 2-3/4 sockel ctSK. hd .. 
BOLT, 3/8-24 x 2 "ex. hd. (3) 
BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3 hex. hd. (3: 2-82 - Classic). 
BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3-7/16 hex. hd, (2), (Not used with 
rear safety guard) 
BOLT, 3/8-24 x 4 hex, hd. (2). (Used w'.th 
rear safety guard) 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 2-1/4 hex. hd. (2-83 & Later) .. 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 2 hex. ho .. 
WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16x 1116 (2) .. 
WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1116, . 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2) . . , .... , . 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-24x 11/32x 1/2hex. 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex ... 
NUT, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. 
NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 91 16 hex, (3: 2-82 - Classic) . 
CLAM p, exhaust pipe shield (4) , 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3-1/4 hex. nd. (3-58 to Early 81) ... 
SPACER (2) 
SPACER (4) ... 
CUSHION, heat shield. 
MUFFLER, fishtail.,. 
MUFFLER. flshtail- extra Quiet. 
MUFFLER, extra quiet (chrome) (2) . 
MUFFLER (Chrome) (2) . 
CLAMP, muffler - front (2" dia.) 
HANGER, muffler - rear (2) ....... . 
HANGER. muffler - rear (2) 
SUPPORT TUBE, muffler - right side 
SUPPORT TUBE, muffler - lea sice 
EXHAUST PIPE, front .. 
EXHAUST PIPE. front ", .. 
PIPE CONNECTOR, with fittings 
EXHAUST PIPE, left - rear, cross-over . 
EXHAUST PIPE, lel1- rear, cross·over 
EXHAUST PIPE, lefl- rear, cross· over . 
EXHAUST PIPE. nght- rear. 
EXHAUST PIPE. nght- rear, , .. 
EXHAUST PIPE, 
CONNECTION, rear exhaust pipe. 
CLAMP, front pipe to frame 
CLAMP, front pipe to lrame .. 
CLAMP, exhaust port (2) .. 
CONNECTOR, rear exhaust pipe. 
SHIELD KIT, front exhaust pipe. 
SHIELD KIT, dual exhaust pipe right front. 
SHIELD KiT, dual exhaust pipe right rear 

N/A 
N/A 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

NIA 
N/A 
N/A 

EXHAUST PIPE LOWER HEAT SHIELD - vertical feff front, 
includes 9995 CLAMP (2) . 
EXHAUST PIPE UPPER HEAT SHiELD horizontal left rear, 
includes 9991 A CLAMP (2) 
GASKET, exhaust port (2) , 
SPACER. 

USED ON 

66 to • -' FL, FLH, FLH-8G, Classic 
Late 81 to • ,- FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
41 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, C:assic 
41 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
82 - Classic; 83 to • - ~LH'80 

70 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
82 \0 • - FLH·80, Classic 
58 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSiC 

58 to • FL, fLH, FLH-80, Classic 

58 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 82 to • FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 83 - FLH·80 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
58 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, C:assic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-aO, Classic 
79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 83 to • - FLH-80 
58 to 66 FL. FLH 
62 to 66 FL, FLH 
70 to 77 - FL, FLH 
78 to' FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
58 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
58 to 77 - FL, FLH 
78 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
58 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, CLassiC 
48 to 65 FL. FLH 
66 to 69 FL, FLH 
411064 FL, FLH 
58 to 64 - FL, FLH 
65 to 69 FL, FLH 
70 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
58 to 65 - FL, FLH 
66 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
62 to 64 - FL, FLH 
41 to 69 FL. FLH 
58 to 69 FL. FLH 
48 to 65 FL, FLH 
65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
70 to • - cL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to • - FL. FLH, FLH'80, Classic 

65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C,assic 

65 to • fL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Late 68 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
69 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-30, Classic 

A69 

195 



196 

LE EXHAUST SYST 

12 '" 
13~4) 

3 
6 

~ 

9 
I] 

~37 
15 

10 ~ 

\~~14L--_ ~~~~~~ )0 II ____________ _ 



\ ',' 

SINGLE EXHAUST SYSTEMS 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
34 
35 
36 

37 

38 

~~~- ..... ~~-

PART 
NO. 

3201W 
3960W 
3974HW 
3996 
4C14W 
4020W 
4415 
4435W 

4440W 

4710 
4725 
59428 
7038 
7041 
7753 
7800W 
9955 
30013-71 
65239-41A 
65240-41A 
65276-62 
65293-58 
6S318-S8A 
65435-70 
65440-48 
65443-66 
65465-36 
65493-58 
65493-66 
65505-58 
65512-37A 
65513-58 
65519-48A 
65539-65 
65561-70 
65563-70 
6S565-70A 
65713-61 
65834-68A 
67729-48 
90908-58 

NAME 

SCREW, 5/16-~8x3/4socketnd (2) 
BOLT, 5/16-24x 1 hex. hd. (2) .. 
BOLT, 5/16-24x3/4 hex. hd ... 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 718 hex. I,d. (2). 
BOLT. 5/16-24 x 1-114 hex. hd. 
aOLT, 5/16-24 x 13/8 hex. hd. 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 3 hex. hd. (3) ... 
SOLT. 3/8-24 x 3-7116 hex. hd. (2). (Not used 
with rear safety guard). 
BOLT. 3/8-24 x 4 hex. hd. (Used wilh rear safety 
guard) .. . ...... . 
BOLT, 5/16·24 x 2-1/4 hex. hd. 
BOLT. 5/16-24 x 2-3/4 hex. hd. 
SPACER. muffler front clamp 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 . .. 
LOCKWASHER. 5/16 (2) . 
NUT. 5/16-24 x 1/4 xl/2 hex .. 
NUT. 318-24 x 5116 x 9/16 hex .... 
CLAMP, exhaust pipe shield (2). 
BOLT. 5/16-24 x 3-114 hex. hd. 
MUFFLER, black .... 
MUFFLER. extra-quiel (chrome) .. 
CLAMP. muffler front (2" dla.) . 
HANGER. muttler -- rear ... 
SUPPORT TUBE. muffler, right sice . 
EXHAUST PIPE. . . ...... . 
FRONT EXHAUST PIPE ....... . 
FRONT EXHAUST PIPE . 
PIPE CONNECTOR, with fittings 
REAR EXHAUST PIPE 
REAR EXHAUST PIPE 
CONNECTOR. rear exhaust pipe 
CLAM P. front pipe to frame .. . 
CLAM p. troot pipe to trame .. . 
PORT CLAMP (2) . 
CONNECTOR, rear exhaust pipe . 
SHIELD KIT. single exhaust pipe front. 

N/A 

N/A 
N/A 
NIA 

... N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

.. ... N/A 

SHIELD KIT. single exhaust pipe - rear ........ . N/A 
SHIELD KIT, front exhaust pipe .. 
CLAM p. exhaust pipe guard 
GASKET. exhaust porl(2) ... 
SCREW. exhaust pipe guard .. 
SPACER. 

USED ON 

66 to Ear!y 78 - FL. FLH. FLH·80 
41 to Early i8 FL, FLH. FLH-80 
41 to Ear,y 78 FL, FLH. FLH·80 
41 to 63 - FL. FLH 
58 to Early 78 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
65 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80 
58 to Early 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-8C 

58 to Early 78 FL. FLH, FLH·80 

58 to Early 78 FL, FLH, FLH·80 
58 to Early 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to 62 - FL FLH 
6610 Early 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
58 to Early 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
41 to Early 78 - FL, FLH. FLH80 
58 to Early 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-aO 
58 to Early 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
70 to Early 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
63 to 72 - FL, FLH 
58 to Early 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
58 to Early 78 FL. FLH. FLH-80 
58 to Early 78 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
58 to Early 78 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
58 to Early 78 - Fl, FLH. FLH-80 
70 to Early 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
48 to 65 FL. FLH 
66 to 69 - FL. FLH 
41 to 64 - FL. FLH 
58 to 65 - FL, FLH 
66 to 69 - Flo FLH 
58 to 64 - FL, FLH 
41to 69 - FL. FLH 
58 to 69 - FL. FLH 
48 to 65 FL. FLH 
65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to Early 78 FL. FLH. FLH-80 
70 10 Early 78 FL, FLH. FLH-80 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
Late 61 1064: 66 to 69 - FL. FLH 
Late 68 to Early 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 61 to 64: 66 to 69 FL, FLH 
69 to Early 78 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 

A70 

197 



®@-
\ \ 
9 6 

BATTERIES 

198 



BATTERY A71 
.... _----... 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

2356 SCHEW, 1/4·20 x 314 Pozidriv Jla, cls.~. hd. (2) . 65 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80, Cassie 
2 3787 BOIJ, 1!4·20x 3/4 hex. hd. (2) 6510' - Flo FLH, FLH·80. C'assic 
3 3956 BOLT, 5/16·24x9/16hex. he. (2). 65 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Class'c 
3A 4391 BOLT. 5/16·24 x 5/8 hex.l1d. (2). 80 '0 • FL~. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
4 59173 SPACER 12) . 65 10 • FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSH 
5 6702 WAS HER. 5/16 x 11 i 16 xli 16 (2) . 80 te ' .- FLH, FLH·80, C!asslc 
SA 6703 WASHER,I/4x5/8xI/16. 79 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80, C:asslc 
6 1036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (4) (3·79 & LaW) . 65 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80, C:assic 
7 7229W LOCKWASHER, 1/4 Internal & exlerra Icolh (2). 6510 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Clas~ic 
8 7676 NU T ,114·28x3/16x7/16hex .. 65 to Early 82 FL. FLH, FLH·aC, Classic 
9 7688 NUT, 1/4·20x 1/4x 1/2 hex. (34 Lale 82 & Later) .. 6510 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 

'0 37222-G2 SPRiNG, battery cover T·handle (2) . Late 62 10 64 - FL, FLH 
11 62563-65 RUBBER MOUNT (2) 65 :0 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Class,c 
'2 66006-290 BATTERY, 22 amp. - 6 V. 41 to 64 FL, FLH 
13 66007-84 BATTERY. 32 amp. - 12 V. 65 10 • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 
14 66016-65 FILLER PLUG (6) ...... , .. N/A 65 to 72 FL, FLH 

':') 15 66047-S0A LABEL, "warning disconnect baaery. elc." (silver) .. 80 10 ..... FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
17 66204-74 BATTERY CARRIER 74 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

66204-80 BATTERY CARRIE, . 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
19 66212-65 SUPPORT BRACKET. 65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
20 66352-65 CUSHION, baitery cover (2) , .. 49 to • FL, FLH, FUHO, Classic 

66353-65 CUSHION, battery cover (square) .. . . 65 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
22 66370-65 BATTERY COVER (chrome) .. 65 to ' FL, FLH, FLH'80, Classic 

66371-65 BATTERY COVER (black). NIA 65 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH·80 
24 66378-70 SIDE COVER, oattery (chrome) 70!O • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
25 66383-65 BATTERY STRAP, ... ... NlA 65 to 69 FL, FLH 

66383-70A BATTERY STRAP ..... , .. 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 Classic 
27 66425-68 COVER KIT, starter relay (chrome). 65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C'assic 

199 



200 

SPEEDOMETER 
AND 

TACHOMETER 



SPEEDOMETER AND TACHOMETER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME USED ON 

----.~----------------.. ---.---

1 

2 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
19 
20 

21 

22 
23 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

2592 
2594 
2598 
6702 
6716 
7015 
7030W 
1036 
7069 
7638 
7654W 
7676 
7753 
9983 
67004-68B 
67004-80 
67005-68A 
67005-68B 
67006-68B 
67006-81A 
67026-62 
67026-81 
67027-818 
67030-81C 
67031-68 

67044-68 
67045-68 
67066-76 

67073-81 
67075-57A 
67130-69 
67141-36 
67215-68 
67217~68 

71090-64 
71151-48 
92097-65 

SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 POlleriv pan cd. 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/4 Pozidrrv pan hd. (2) 
SCREW, No. 12-24 x 3/8 POl!dnv pan hd. (2) . 
WASHER, 5/16x 11/16x 1/'6 
WASHER, No. lOx 1/2x3/6412) 
LOCKWASHER, NO.8 (2). 
LOCKWASHER, No, 12 (2), 
LOCKWASI-IER, 1/4 (2)_ 
LDCKWASHER, No. 10 (2) 
NUT, No. 10-32,1/8,3/8 hex. (2), .. 
NUT, No, 12-24 x 5/32 x 7 i16 hex. (2), . 
NUT, 1/4-28,3/16x 7116hex, (2). 
NUT, 5/15-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex .. 
CABLE CLIP, frame lube 
SPEEDOMETER HEAD, mile (120 mph) 
SPEEDOMETER HEAO, mile (85 mph) . 
SPEEDOMETER HEAD, kilometer, 
SPEEDOMETER HEAD, kilomeler , 
SPEEDOMETER HEAD, police, , 
SPEEDOMETER HEAD, police 
DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY, 
DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY, 
SPEEDOMETER HEAD, mile (85 mp~) 
SPEEDOMETER HEAD, kilo/mph. 
ODOMETER REPAIR KIT. , , 

Consists 01: 
67044-68 SHAFT, odometer reset 
67045-68 RETAINING WIRE, ooometer 
67215-68 KNOB, odomeler reset 
67217-68 SCREW, reset ~nob 

SHAFT, odometer resel ' , , , , , _ , . 
RETAINING WIRE, odometer ., 
SPEEDOMETER ISOLATION KIT. _ . , 

Consists of: 

N/A 

67067-76 ISOLATOR STRIP, speedomeler head 
67068-76 PIN, speedometer mounling (2) 
67069-76 RETAINING RING, speedometer mounling pin (2) 
67070-76 GROMMET, speedometer mounting (2) 

DRIVE UNIT, speedometer. 
CLIP, speedometer cable (on crankcase), 
DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY, 23 T . 
GASKET, drive housing _ ., , , , , , , , , .. 
KNOB, odometer reset 
SCREW, resetknob , 
BULB, tachometer lamp (12 V,) . , , 
SOCKET, with wire - tachometer lamp. , 
CABLE ADAPTER, circuit breaker cover 

N/A 
,. N/A 

41 to • - Fl, FLI-I, FLH-80, C'assic 
61 to 69 - FL, FLH 
47 to 76 FL, FlH 
Late 61 !O • FLo FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
61 to 69 - FL, FLH 
61 to 69 - FL, FLh 
47 to 76 FL, FLH 
61 to 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to • - FL, FLH, ~LH-80, ClaSSIC 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C,asslc 
4710 76- fL, FLH 
61 to 69 - fL, FLH 
Late 61 to • ~ FL, fLH, FLH·80, Classic 
61 to 69 - FL, fLH 
68 to 79 Fl, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
80 FLH, FLH-80, Ciasslc 
68 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, C'assic 
68 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH·80 
62 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • FLH·80, Classic 
81 10 • ~ FLH·80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
68 to • - FLH-80, Classic 

68 to • - FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
68 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 76 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSic 

81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
Late 61 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH·8Q 
69 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciassic 
41 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Ciasslc 
68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
65 10 69 - FL, FLH 
61 to 69 - FL, FLH 
61 \0 69 - FL, FLH 

A72 

201 



76 
-71 85 9 

~/ 

202 

g.« 

• 0 

~ 

J 
-15 

~ 
51 

CYCLE SIGNAL 
LAMP 



) 

CYCLE SIGNAL LAMP 

RETAil INOEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
27A 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

PART 
NO. 

384 
99DW 
997W 
1040 
2540 
2544W 
2585 
2586 
2587 
2589 
2591 
2622 
2623W 
2659 
2660 
2664 
3491 
3956 
3974HW 
3986 
4036 
6041 
6150W 
6182W 
6192 
6197 
6716 
7015 
7030W 
7069 
7112 
7115 
7127 
7206W 
7220 
7315 
7564 
7590 
7608 
7609W 
7620W 
7626W 
7638 
7727 
9902 
9931 
9972 
9976 
9983 
10001 
10006 
10009 
10012 
11017 
114C5 
59271-68 
67605-68A 

NAME USED ON 

ROLL PIN, swivel ball. . 60 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
SCREW, No. 6-32x3/16rd. hd. (3).. 60 to' - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
SCREW, No. 6-32 x 3/8 rd. hd. N/A 60 to Early 77 - Fl, FLH 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 15/32 iiI. hd. . 60 to • FL, FlH, FLH-80 
SCREW,No.4-36xl/4rd.hd.(2).. NIA 60toEarly77- FL, FLH 
SCREW, No. 4-36 x 3/8 rd. hd. NI A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 POlidrrv pan hd. 60 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
SCREW. No 1)-32 x 1/2 rd. hd. NIA 60 to Early 77 Fl, FlH 
SCREW, No. 10-32 x 5/8 Pozidr:v pan hd. (2) ......... 60 to' - FL, FLH. FLH=80 
SCREW, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Pozidriv par. hd. 6010 Early 77 - FL, FLH 
SCREW, No. 10-32 x 1-3/4 pzoidriv hd. 60 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 7/16 PozidfiV pan hd. 60 to • ~ FL. FLH, FLH·80 
SCRE'N, No. 8-15 x 5/8 self tapping rd. Ild. . . 60 to • - Fl, FlH, FLH-80 
SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/8 Pozidriv pan hd. 70 to Early 77 - FL, FlH 
SCREW, No. 10-32 x 3/8 Pozidriv pan hd. (3). 7010 Early 77 Fl, FlH 
SCREW, No. 10-24x7/16 Pozidriv pan hd. (2). 70 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
BOLT, No, 8-32x5/Shex. hd. ........ 601083 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
BOLT, 5/16·24 x 9/16 hex. hd.. 60 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
BOlT,5/16-24x3/4hex.hd.. Late 74 to • - Fl, FLH, FLH-80 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 27132 hex. hd 60 to' - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
BOLT, 5/16-24x 1-112 hex. hd. (3) , 60 to' - FL, FlH, FLH-80 
WASHER, 1/8x 1/4x3/64 .......... N/A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
WASHER, 3/16x3/8x 1/16. 60 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
WASHER, 3/16x7/16x 1/32(4). 60to Eariy 77 - Fl, FLH 
WASHER, No S x 7/16 x 3/64 . Late 77 to 83 - FL, FLH 
INSULATING WASHER. .. . . ..... '" 70 to 83 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
WASHER, No. 10 x 1/2 x 3/64 84 to • FLH-80 
LOCKWASHER, No.8. . . . . . . . . 60 to 83 FL, FLH. FLH-80 
LOCKWASHER, No. 12 (3). . ...... ,.. 70 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (2)... . 70 to 83 --FL, FLH, FLH-80 
LOCKWASHER, NO.6 int. tooth (3) 6010' FL, FLH, FLH-80 
LOCKWASHER, No.8 int. tooth. 60 to 83 FL. FLH, FlH-80 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 int. tooth. 60 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
LOCKWASHER, No.4 int. tooth (2) . . . NI A 60 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 ext. tooth (4) . 70 to • - Fl. FLH, FlH-80 
LOCKWASHER, NO.8 int. & ext. tooth. . 60 to 83 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
NUT,No.4·36x3/32x1/4hex.(2).. N/A 60 to Early 77- FL, FLH 
NUT. No. 6-32x7164x5/16hex. (3).. . ... 60 to Early 77 - Fl, FLH 
NUT, No. 8-32 x t/8x5/16hex. (3). . ........... 60 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
LOCKNUT, No. 8-32 x3/16 x3/8 hex .. , 60 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. .. ...... 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
lOCKNUT, No. 10-32x3/16x3/8hex (2) 60 to' - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. (2). .. . ..... ,.. 70 to 83 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4x 1/2 hex. ..... late 79 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
WIRE TERMINAL, ring type. 3/16 dia. hole - #14-16 wire. 60 to 69; Late 77 to 79 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
WIRE TERMINAL, temale spade type 3/16 slot. 70 to 83 - FL, FlH. FLH-80 
WIRE CLAMP, fender brace. . 60 to 79 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
CLAMP, handlebar switch cable (2). ........... 60 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
SPRING CLIP (2) . 60 to • - Fl, FLH, FLH-80 
CLAMP, handlebar switch. . . 60 to 83 - Fl, FLH, RH-80 
WIRING STRAP (3). 60 to • - FL, FLH. FLH,80 
CABLE CLIP. 60 to 79 '--- FL, FLH, FLH-80 
CLIP. lamp cable. . . . ........ . 60 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
RETAINING RING, driven gear (2) . 
GROMMET, lamp cable 

. . " NI A 60 to Early 77 FL, FLH 
60 to Early 77 FL, FLH 

WELL NUT, lamp terminal ............. . 70 to Early 77 - Fl, FLH 
REAR MOUNnNG KIT, cycle signal lamp (hardware only) 60 to 83 - FL, FLH, FlH-BO 

A73·1 

203 



50---0 
I 

39~ 

204 

~ 
51 

CYCLE SIGNAL 
LAMP 



CYCLE SIGNAL LAMP (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

57 
58 
59 

60 

61 

62 
63 

64 
65 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 

89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 

PART 
NO. 

67607-68 
67609-68 
67610-78 
67623-64C 

67624-64C 

07027-114B 

67627-70B 

67628-59 
67528-59A 
67629-59 
67629-S9A 
67630-52 
67632-70 
67634-59 
67688-77 
67637-70 
67638-59 
67638-64 
67639-59 
67640-59 
67641-S9 
67642-59 
67643-59 
67644-70 
67646-59 
67647-59 
67648-64 
67649-59 
67650-59 
67650-78 
67651-59 
67652-59 
67655-59 
67656-59 
67657-59 
67658-59 
67659-59 
67660-59 
67661-59 
67662-59 
67663-59 
67664-59 
67670-77 
67844-70 
70060-29 
70301-·84 
70308-70 
70335-70 
70336-68 
70337-68 
70425-70A 
70430-70 
70574-68 
70576-68 
71098-38 

NAME 

MOU NTIt;G BRAGKET ... 
WIRING BRACKET ... 
BRACKET, top support 
CYCLE SIGNAL ROTATING LAMP KIT, less brackets 
(blue lens) . . ....... . 
CYCLE SIGNAL ROTATING LAMP KIT, iess 
brackets - 12 V. (red lens) . 
LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY, less mast, w/r.oble - 12 
v, (red) .. ......... . ............ N/A 
LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY, with tender adapter-

USED ON 

60 to * FL. FLH, FLH·80 
601083 - FL. FLH, FLH-aD 
60 to' - FL. FLH, FLH·80 

65 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80 

65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 

65 to 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-BO 

12v. (red).. 70 to' FL. FLH, FLH·80 
FORK BRACKET, left hand. 60 to 63 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
FORK BRACKET, left hand. 84 10 • - FLH·80 
FORK BRACKET, right hand. . . . .. ., . .. 60 to 83 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
FORK BRACKET, right hand. 84 to • - FLH·80 
BRUSH ASSEMBLY, signal lamp motor 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
BASE PLATE, cycle signal lamp. . ........ NI A 70 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
LAMP LENS (amber) . . . . . .. . NI A 60 to Early 77 - Flo FLH, FLH-80 
LAMP LENS (blue) . . . . . . . . . . .., . . . . . . 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
GASKET, cycle signal lamp . NI A 70 to Ear!y 77 - FL, FLH 
BULB, rotating lamp - 6 V. N/A 60 to 64 - FL, FLH 
BULB, rotating lamp -12 V. N/A 65 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
SOCKET, rotating lamp. N/A 60 to Early 77 FL. FLH 
SOCKET HOLDER, . NI A 60 to Early 77 FL. FLH 
SHIELD. rotating lamp. . . . NI A 60 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
INSULATOR. terminal strip .. " "..... N/A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
DRIVEN GEAR. . . .. .... NI A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
CABLE. rotating lamp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . NI A 70 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
RETAINING BAND, lamp lens ........ "., .. , N/A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
BASE PLATE. . N/A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
DRIVE MOTOR 12 V. . .. .... .. N/A 65 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
MAST ASSEMBLY, complete..... ....... 60 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
OUTER MAST SECTION. . . . . . . . . . NI A 60 to Early 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
OUTER MAST SECTION.. . . . . . . . . . . .. .... Late 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
CENTER MAST SEGTION . . . . 60 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
INNER MAST SECTION .......... 60 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
BALL SOCKET ...... . . . .. . . . .. 60:0' FL. FLH, FLH·80 
WASHER, ball sockel. . . .. . . . . . 60 10 • FL, FLH, FLH-80 
SWIVEL BALL .. , .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. .. 60 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80 
SPRING. ball washer. 60 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
RUBBER TIP, lamp mast. . , . . . . . . 60 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
CLAMP, lamp mast mounting (2) ............... ,.". 60 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
COVER PLATE, ball socket. 60 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
RETAINING RING. mast section. . . .. , . , ,. 60 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-80 
SUPPORT BRACKET, lamp shield, right., .. "... N/A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
SUPPORT BRACKET, lamp shield, left ... , . . . . . .. NI A 60 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
LAMP LENS (red) .. , . . . 60 to Early 77 - FL. FLH 
TOGGLE SWITCH, cycle signal light . . . . . . . . . . 84 to • - FLH-80 
HANDLEBAR SWITCH, with fittings.... 60 to Early 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
WIRE, terminal 11 to cycle signal light (blue) . 84 to • FLH-80 
WIRE, terminal plate to lamp terminal . 70 to 83 - FL, FLH, FlH·80 
GABLE, lender terminal to lamp. . . . . . . . . . . . NI A 70 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
CABLE, lender to terminal board 70 to 83 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
WIRE. fender termmallo lender terminal. . 70 to Early 77 - FL, FLH 
WIRE. terminal 11 10 toggle switch (brown). . . . . . . . 84 to • - FlH-80 
WIRE, terminal 3 to toggle switch (blue) .. 84 to • - FLH·80 
EXPANSION NUT, wiring bracket... 60 to 83 - Fl, FlH, FLH-80 
WIRE CONNECTOR. 65 to 83 FL, FLH, FLH·BO 
INSULATING WASHER (2) . . 7010 83 FL, FLH. FLH-80 

A73·2 

205 



206 

SIGNAL LAMP AND LENS 
LATE 19n & LATER 

: SEE PREVIOUS PAGE , 
I, rOR MOUNTING PARTS 'I 



SIGNAL LAMP AND LENS - LATE 1977 & LATER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
3A 

4 
5 
6 
6A 
7 
7A 
8 
9 
9A 

10 
1 • , , 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

PART 
NO. 

2806 
6717 
7590 
9858 
67627~64B 

NAME 

SCREW. No. 6-32 x 3/4 POl,dr,v pan 11d. 
WASHER. NO.6 x 3/8 x 3/64 (3) 
NUT, No. 6,32x 1/8x5/16~ex. (2) 
WIRE TERMINAL. rmgtype, 1;L; a:a.hole,#16-22wire. 
LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY. less '11asl. with cable 12 V. 
quartz iod,de (red) . NI A 

USED ON 

Late 77 to • - FL, FLH. FL~-80 
Late 77 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
Late 77 to • FL. FLH, FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 

Late 77 to 84 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
67627~64C LAMP AND LENS ASSEM 8L Y. :ess mast. with cable - 12 V. 

Incandescent (red) .. ~ . 81 to * FLH-80 
67633-77A LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBL v less mast. with cable - 12 V, 

67661-59 
67670-77 
67671-77 
67671-80 
67672-77 
67672-80 
67673-77 
67674-77 
67674-80 
67675-77 
67576-77 
67677-77 
67678-77 
67679-77 
67680-77 
67681-77 
67682-77 
67683-77 
67684-77 
67685-77 
67686~77A 

67687-77 
67688-77 
67690-77A 

67691-77 
67692-77 
67595-77 
72038-71 
72044-71 

incandescent (blue) . 
COVER PLATE, signal lamp kil base. 
LAMP LENS (red). 
BULB, rotating lamp 12 V quartz iodide. 
BULB, rotating lamp - 12 V. ,ncandescent. 
RETAINER. bulb (2) . . ......... . 
SPRING, bulb contact. 
BUSHING. bulb. 
ADAPTER, bulb ,. 

Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-BO 
Late 77 to • ~ FL, FLH. FLH·80 
Late 77 to • FL. FLH. FLH-80 
Late 77 to 80 FL, FLH. FLH-80 
81 to • - FLH·80 

.. Late 77 to 80 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
81 to ~ FLH·80 
Late 77 to 80 - FL. FLH, FLH·80 
Late 77 to 80 - FL. FLH. FLH-80 
81 to • - FLH-80 LEAD WIRE, bulb. 

RETAINING RING, bulb 
WASHER (nylon) 

. . . . . . . . . . . Late 77 to • - FL. FLH. FLH·80 

WASHER, drive wheel (nylon) .. 
DRIVEN WHEEL AND MIRROR 
RUBBER CUSHION, driven wheel ana mirror .. 
DRIVE MOTOR - 12 V. 
BOLT, motor (2) .... , .. 
PLUG, nase plate (2) .. 
RETAINING BAND, case plate. 
BUSHING, oase plate - signa: :amp kit 
BASE PLATE. signal lamp kit. 
CABLE. rotating lamp .. 
SCREW. bulb retainer (2) .. 
LAMP LENS (blue). .. 
LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY. fender mounted 12 v. 
incandescent (red) .......... . 
WASHER, tender mounted base plate (nylon) (2) .. 
BASE PLATE. fender mOlint lamp 
BASE PLATE ADAPTER. fender mo~nted lamp ... 
SOCKET. Single pin. 
CONNECTOR, single pin. 

Late 77 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 77 to • FL. FLH. FLH-80 
Late 77 to • ~ FL, FLH. FLH-80 
Late 77 to • FL. FLH. FLH-80 
Late 77 to • ~ FL, FLH, FLH,80 
Late 77 to • ~ FL FLH. FLH-80 
Late 77 to • ~ FL FLH. FLH·80 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH. FUHO 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 77 to • FL FLH. FLH-80 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH. FLH·80 
Late 77 to 80 FL, FLH. FLH·80 
Late 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 

Late 77 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80 
Late 77 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80 
Late 77 to • - fL. FLH, FcH-80 
Late 77 to • FL, FLH, fLH·80 
84 to • - FLH·80 
84 to • FLH-80 

A74 

207 



-

208 

Qcy'OQ 
40 42 ~ 4 

19 
24 29 

I 
J 

30 

)) 
/7\ 

31 
8 

@ / 

V 
I 

38 

HEADLAMP 



HEADLAMP 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRice NO. 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
12 

13 

14 
15 

17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
34 

35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PART 
NO. 

1655 
2661W 

2662W 
2824W 
3974HW 
4014W 
6768 
7112 
7149 
7590 
10006 
67696-81 
67697-81 
67702-70 
67702-81 
67712-50A 
67712-83 
67716-6OA 
67717-486 
67717-54 
67718-60A 
67724-71 
67726-71 

67732-71 
67753-60 
67753-70 
67757-85 
67765-60 
67766-60 
67767-60 
67768-60 
67769-60 
67778-60 
67779-60 
67780-60 
67782-60A 
67842-60 

67847-60 
67850-84 
67848-60 
67860-76 
67898-66 
68563-60 
68564-60 
68565--60 
71090-64 
71092-68A 

NAME 

SCREW, NO, 6-32 x 3/8 f'al hd, (2), 
SCREW, No, 10-24 x 1/2 sell tapping Phillips rd, hd, 
(adJustable fork) (6) 
SCREW, No, 10-24 x 3/8 self tapping Philhps hd. (7) 
SCREW, 5/16-24 x 9/16 Phlliips hd. (4) . 
SOL T 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex, hd, \ upper) (2) 
BOLT, 5/16-24x 1-1/4 hex, he. (lower) (2) 
WASHER, 15116 x 11/16 x 1116 (fioer) . 
LOCKWASHER, NO.6 int. tooth (2) " 
LOCKWASHER, 15J16 int. tooth 
NUT, No, 6-32 x 7/64 x 5/16 hex, (2), 
WiRING STRAP, lamp, 
BOOT, head lamp , 
BULB, 12 V. halogen 
HEAOLAMP, 12 V. 
HEADLAMP, complete - 12 V, halogen. 

N/A 

N/A 

DOOR ASSEMBLY, with gasket and springs (chrome)",. 
DOOR ASSEMBLY, with gaskel and springs 
GASKET, headlamp door. , 
SEALED BEAM UNIT, 6 V, . 
SEALED BEAM UNIT, 12 V, 
SCREW, headlamp door, 
ADJUSTING SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1-3/8 Phillips hd, (2) " 
RETAINING RING, sealed unit 3/4" deep. 

MOUNTING RING, sealed unit - no slot in 1.0, ' 

N/A 

LAMP WIRING AND CDNNECTOR """.", ... ,. N/A 
LAMP WIRING AND CONNECTOR, 
HEADLAMP, includes items 9 & 10 , 
RETAINING RING, sealed unit, 1" ceep", 
MOUNTING RING, sealed unit, slot in LD, ,. 
ADJUSTING SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1 slot hd, (2) , 
ADJUSTING NUT (2) . NI A 
RUBBER BUMPER (3) , N/A 
TOP SPRING, headlamp door. 
SIDE SPRING, headlamp dOOf (2), 
BOTTOM SPRING, headlamp door {21 
BRACKET, headlamp door, 
ADAPTER RING, headlamp hOUSing adjUstable lork 
(chfome) ., .. , , , , . , " .,",.,""'.,' 
HEADLAMP HOUSING, leU (poliShed) , 
HEADLAMP HOUSING. left (poliShed) . 
HEADLAMP HOUSING, right (polished) , , 
HOLE PLUG, headlamp housing, , , 
LENS, high beam pilot lamp (fed) " N/A 
SOCKET AND WIRE, Nt A 
NUT, high beam lamp 
HOLDER, high DGam lamp. , 
BULB, high beam lamp 12 V, 
BULB, high beam lamp 12 V, 

USED ON 

60 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, C:asslc 

79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Casslc 
6010' FL, FLH, FLH-80, Cassie 
60 to 78 FL, FLH 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Cassie 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Cassie 
.19 to 69 - FL, FLH 
60 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C.assic 
Late 66 to 69 - Flo FLH 
60 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, C as SIC 
Early 77 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
8' to • FLH-BO, ClassiC 
81 to • FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
81 to • - FLH-SO, ClassiC 
60 to 80 - F L, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - fLH,80 
60 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
49 to 64 FL, FLH 
55 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
60 to • FL, FL H, F LH-80, Classic 

A75 

Late 71 to Early 75 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 71 to Early 75: 81 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, 
Classic 
Late 71 to Early 75 FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
60 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
81 to • FLH-80, ClassiC 
60 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciasslc 
60 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
60 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
60 to 84 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
60 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
50 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
60 to Early 72 FL, FLH 
60 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciassic 
81 to • FLH-80, Classic 

60 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
60 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
84 to • - FLH-80 
60 to' FL, FtH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 76 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to 69 - FL, FLH 
49 to 69 - FL, FLH 
49 to 69 - FL, FLH 
49 to 69 - FL, FLH 
65 to 69 FL, FLH 
83 to • FLH-80 

209 



22 

3 

19 

TAIL LAMP 

210 

24 
/111 

~/ / 
~"'·O.··.·'· .... II . 

,',. 

21 

/ 
~ 

12 

/ .. II 

'. L 
C .. ' ... ',',' N~o." '.',.,.. J 
:: :~;;~. ~.: - I 

. I ~I 
I ~ 

26 



TAIL LAMP A77 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

2612 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/2 rd. hG. (3) . 42 to 72 - FL, FLH 
2 7229W LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal ana external too:h (2) . 55 to 72 - FL. FLH 
3 7501 SPEED NUT, 1/4 x 7/16 hex. (2). 73 to • - FL, FLH' FLH·80. ClaSSIC , 7688 ~UT, 1/4·20 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2) 55 to 72 - FL, FLH " 
4A 10006 WIRING STRAP, tail lamp . 80 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, C'assic 
6 68008-73A TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLY . 73 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
7 68010-648 TAIL LAMP AND STOPLIGHT ASSEMBLY. N/A 69 to 72 Flo FLH 
8 68025-73 GAS,:::T, tarllamp lens 73 to • Flo FbH, FLH-80. ,'esse 
9 68026-73 SCREW, tail lamp lens (2) . 73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Class,e 

10 68034-77 LENS, tail lamp . 73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Cla,sic 
11 68086-55 DOOR, taii lamp lells .. N/A 55 to 72 - Fl, FlH 
12 68090-69 LENS tail lamp (red) . 55 to 72 - FL, FLH 
13 68093-55A OUTLOOK LENS ... N/A 55 to 72- FL, FLH 
14 68114-55 SPEED NUT, lens sccew (2). N/A 55 to 72 - FL, FLH 
15 68119-69 SCREW, outlook lens (2) .. N/A 69 to 72 - FL, FLH 

'~ 16 68121-55 GASKET, outlook lens. N/A 55 to 72 FL, FLH 
17 68122-55 GASKET, tail lamp lens 55 to 72 FL, FLH 
18 68123-55 GASKET, tail lamp housing 55 to 72 FL, FLH 
19 68123-73 GASKET, tail lamp housing 73 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
20 68165-47 BULB, tail and slop lamp - 6 V N/A 47 to 64 - FL, FLH 
21 68165-64 BULB, tail lamp 12V. 65 to· - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSiC 
22 68185-70 SOCKET AND WIRING .. N/A 70 to 72 - FL, FLH 
24 68196-55 GROMMET, socket screw (3) N/A 55 to 72 - FL, FLH 
25 68225-55 PROTECTOR COIL. tail lamp wire. 55 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
26 68672-38 SCREW, tail lamp door (2) 47 to 72 FL, FLH 
27 72039-71 PIN TERMINAL (2) . . ........ , . 80 to * FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

211 



< ~""'53A 

~-5SA 53-

212 

TURN SIGNALS 
AND 

PARKING LAMPS 

65 ~-28 

~ 

65--·~~~~~=:;:: 
===mr!ill 

31 
r 

~ 

"--eD '0---" 



TURN SIGNALS AND PARKING LAMPS A78·1 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO, NO. NAME USED ON 

1 1302 SCREW, No, 10·24 X 5/8 Poz!driv (il. hd. (2) Late 74 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-BC, Class;c 
2 2073W SCREW. No. 4-40 sCiftapping rd, hd, (two termi"ai flasher), Late 63 to • - Flo FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
3 2583 SCREW, No, 10·32 x 3/8 Pozidriv pan hd, (2). " 79 to * FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
4 2585 SCREW, No, 8·32 x 5/16 Pozidriv pan hd, (3), , .. 491072 FL FLH 
5 2592 SCREW, No, 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidriv ~an hd, (4 front) Lale 64 10' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
6 2622 SCREW. No, B·32 x 7/16 Pozidriv pan hd, ., 70 10 Early 79 ~ FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
6A 2647 SCREW, No, 10·24x3/4 socket hd, (8) . 8310' FLH-80 
7 2661W 
8 2692W 

SCREW, No, 10-24 x 1/2 self lappino Phil. hd, (8) ,. " 63 & Early 64 - FL, FLH 
SCREW, No, 10-24x 1/2 socket hd, (4 - rear) ,. ., Late 64 to 82 Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

9 3206B SET SCREW, No, 8-32 x 3/16 SOCket hd. Late 68 10 Early 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
10 3728 BOLT, 1/4-20x 1/2 hex, hd, (2)" 63 to * FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
11 3956 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 9/16 hex, hd., 4910 * FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
12 4410 BOLT, 1/4-28x 7/8 hex. hd. (2). 491062 FL. FLH 
13 4716W BOLT, 3/8-16x 1-1/4 hex, hd, (2) " .. ,', .. ,",. 68 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
14 6182W WASHER. No, lOx 7/16x 1/32 , 63 to' - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
15 6189W WASHER. 5/32 x 13/32 x 1132, Late 76 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 

~;I 16 6192 WASHER, No, 8 x 7/16 x 3/64 7010 Early 76 - FL. FLH 
17 6702 WASHER,5/16xI1/16xI/16(2). ,. '''". 49 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
18 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (2) . 58 to 62 - FL. FLH; 

79 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
19 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) , 58 to 62 - FL, FLH 
20 7069 LOCKWASHER, No, 10 (6), ." ... ,.".,', 63 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
21 7230 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 external tooth (2) . 49 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
22 7608 NUT, No, 8-32 x 1/8 x 51 16 hex, 49 to 72 - FL, FLH 
23 7609W LOCKNUT, No, 8·32 x 3/16 x 11/32 hex, .. 70 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
24 7676 NUT, 1/4-28x 3/16x7l16 hex, (2).,. 58 to 62 - FL, FLH 
25 7744 NUT. 5/16·24 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex, (4) ".," 58 to 62 - FL, FLH 
26 7778 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16x7/16x9/16hex, ,," 6810 * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
2M 9898 INSULATOR, flag terminal (2) ., " .,""'" 70 to 83 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
27 9952 FLASHER CLIP (3) , , , , , , , , , , , " """"" 49 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
28 9963 CLIP. turn signal lamp cable (2) ,.. N/A 58 to 62 - FL, FLH 
29 9976 HANDLEBAR CLAMP(2),., .. " .. ,,,,,,, 49 to 72 - FL, FLH 
30 10001 CLAMP, handlebar switch (2) . , , , , , , . . 49 to 72 - FL, FLH 
31 10002 CLIP, fronl wires to fork (2) , , ... , , , , " " 49 to 72 FL, FLH 
31A 10006 WIRING STRAP, hazard and passing lamp wires, 80 to * - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
32 10012 CLAMP, frame head"". 49 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
33 31650-69A GROUND STRAP ." .... "" .. ", NI A 58 to 62 - Flo FLH 
34 41841-31 RIVET, 9/64 x 9/32 umbrella head (2) '" Late 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
35 67840-70 DECAL, flasher, passing lamp 70 to * FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
36 67843-70 TOGGLE SWITCH, hazard warning flasher kit , , 70 10 * - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
37 67846-70 NUT, toggle switch. 70 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
38 68165-64 BULB, directional-12V, (3)". "., .. ,., 82to * FLH-BO, Classic 

68166-64 BULB, parking lamp -12V, (2). 65 to * FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
685CO-68 FRONT PARKING LAMP KIT, 68 to * - FL, FLH, FLH'80, Classic 

40 68510-73 BRACKET, rear turn signal/amps .. , NI A Mid 73 - FL, FLH 
41 68510-74A BRACKET, rear turn signal lamps. , 74 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-BO. Classic 
42 68518-68 LAMP MOUNTING KIT, parking lamp (hardware only) Late 68 to 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
43 68519-68 BRACKET, front turn signal or parking lamp (2)", .. ,." 6810' - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
44 68520-63 a-RING, lamp mounting (4) , . 63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
45 68521-63A LENS GASKET (4) '" ....... , ., . . 63 to * FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
46 68525-52A BRACKET, rear turn signal lamps . NIA 58 to 62 - FL, FLH; 72 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
47 68525-62 MOUNTING BRACKET, rear. NI A 73 to 78 - FL, FLH. FlH-80 
48 68526-63 BRACKET. rear turn signal lamps NI A 63 to 73 - FL, FLH 
49 68527--63 BRACKET, front turn signal lamps (2) . 63 to • - FL, FlH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
50 68541-64A FLASHER, hazard warning ......... , . 68 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
51 68543-64B FLASHER. turn signal- 12 V, 65 to Early 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
52 68545-70 BRACKET, flasher .. , ., ... , 70 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FLH,80, Classic 

68545-81 BRACKET, flasher. . ...... , . , , . ' Late 81 to * - FLH-80. Classic 

213 



54---

~-59A 

214 

40 
_-41 

48 

TURN SIGNALS 
AND 

PARKING LAMP 

-62 

31 

~ 



TURN SIGNALS AND PARKING LAMPS (CONT'D) 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

53 e8552-70A LAMP WITH WIRE, Iront - 12 V. (amber) (2) .. 
53A 68554-82 WIRE, terminals 10 directional (b'ack} (4) 
54 5a557-70A LAMP WITH WIRE, rear - 12 V. (amoer) (2) 
55 68570-63 LENS, rear tamp (red) (2) 

68571-63A LE~S, front & rear (amber) (4) 
56 68572-64A BULB, turn signal lamp - 12 V 
57 68576-70 SOCKET AND WIRE ..... 
58 O~586-63 SCREW, lens mounting (2) 

68586-63A SCREW, lens mounting (2) . N/A 
59 68791-82 WASHER, 3/8 x H/8 square .. 
S9A 68795-68 CLAMP. 
60 6879S-82 CLAMP, lamp support. 
61 70058-·50B HANDLEBAR SWITCJ-I AND CABLE. ..... N/A 
62 70128-79 WIRE, hazard and turn signal flasher (orange) (2 Late 84). 
54 70425-70A WIRE, terminal 2 to toggle switch (brown) .. 

~1 
7042S-70A WIRE, terminal 2 to toggle switch I brown) ... 
70428-70A WIRE, terminal 1 to toggle switch (viOlet). 

65 70429-70 WIRING HARNESS, toggle sWitch to flasher .. 
70429~80 WIRING HARNESS, tcggle switch to flasher (yellow) ... 

66 70575-50 INSULATING CONNECTING TUBE (2) N/A 
67 70575-68 WIRE CONNECTOR. 
68 70577-26 GROMMET, rear lamp cable. ........ ,"" . 

USED ON 

63 to '- FL, FLH, FLH·80, C,assic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
63 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to 73 FL, FLH 
63 to ' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
63 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
82 to 84 - FLH-BO, Classic 
La:e 82 FLH -80, Classic 

A78-2 

Late 68 to Early 82 FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
Late 82 - FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to ' FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
80 to 82 -- FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 71 - FL, FLH 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
49 to 72 Flo FLH 
78 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

215 



111~ 

g~ 

11~ 
12--® 
13~ 

7 

6--Q 

0--1 
10-2 
0"--4 

MIRROR AND 
INDICATOR LAMPS 

MIRROR AND INDICATOR LAMPS 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

1 6768 
2 7149 
3 68563-60 
4 68564-60 
5 68565-60 
6 68566-60 
7 91879-679 

8 3233 
9 . 5714 

10 5978W 
11 6702 
12 7041 
13 7744 

216 

NAME USED ON 

WASHER (fiber) ..................... . . .... NIA 60 10 74 FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 15/16 internal tooth .. 
SOCKET AND WIRE, pilot lamp ..... . 
NUT. pilot lamp holder. .. , , ...... . 
HOLDER, pilotlamp .... . . .. . ........ . 
LENS, pilot lamp (green) . . . . .............. . 
MIRROR KIT, 5" rectangular - long slem (chrome) 
(2 Classic) .. .,....... . ....... , . 

Consists of besides mirror 8. stem: 
SET SCREW 
SPACER (Early 82) 
SPACER (Late 79 to 81; Late 82 to *) 
WASHER (2) 
LOCKWASHER 
JAMNUT 

4910 74 - FL, FLH 
6010 74 - FL. FLH 
60 to 74 - FL. FLH 
60 to 74 FL, FLH 
60 to 74 - FL, FLH 

Late 79 to • - FLH-80, Classic 

A76 



/
lOA 

~ 
25 

1I[,,;j~1 

, 

~ 
1 

HORN A81 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 1719W SCREW, No. 8,32 x 5/8 Phil. hd. (3). 70 to * - FL, FlH, FlH-80, Classic 
2 32068 SET SCREW, No, 8-32 x 3/16 socket hd. (2). . . .. 70 to * - FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
3 3953W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1/2hex hd", 79 to * - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
4 3956 BOLT,5/16-24x9/16hex.hd.. 66t078-FL, FLH, FLH-80 
5 7015 LOCKWASHER, No.8 (2). . . ...... .. 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
6 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (3)(2 - 79 & laler). . ... ,',.. 54 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7 7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 internal tooth 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
8 7608 NUT, No, 8-32 x 1/8 x 11/32 hex. (2).. , ... , , .. " 70 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
9 7748W NUT, 5/16-18x 17/64 x 1/2 hex, (2)........ 6510 * FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

10 8125 SPEED NUT, horn cover, , , . . . . 70 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
lOA 9898 INSULATOR, ilag terminal, .... , . , 70 to 83 FL, RH, FLH·BO, Classic 
11 10006 PLASTIC STRAP, horn wire to frame (2). .. . . .. 70 to • - FL. FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
12 10025 CLAMP, horn to frame (lor 2) , , . " 70 to • - FL, FLH, FlH-SO, Classic 
13 69000-76 HORN, low note. Late 76 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 

69003-76 TWIN HORN KIT.. , .. ...... Late 76 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
14 69016-76 HORN, hlgh note. < Late 76 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
15 69017-76 COVER, high note horn .. " ... ,. . .. , Late 76 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
16 69117-65 MOUNTING PLATE, horn ....... ,. . ... ".. 65 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
17 69125-65 RUBBER MOUNT, horn - 5/16·18 threads, . , . 65 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80< Classic 
18 69130-65C HORN MOUNTING BRACKET, with rubber mount. 65 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
19 69131-68 MOUNTING BRACKET, horn." . "" . .. 65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
20 69141-70 COVER, high note horn I'll A 70 to Early 76 FL, FLH 
21 69144-65 SPACER, horn cover 70 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
22 69149-65 ;\UT, horn mounting 65 to * - FL, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
23 70016--65A GROUND STRAP, horn. . .. < .. , < Late 68 to * - FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
24 70318-70 CABLE ASSEMBLY, tWin horn. 70 to *. FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
25 70576-68 WIRE CONNECTOR, .. , .. 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

217 



@ 
I 
I 

45 

218 

SPOTLAMPS, PASSING LAMPS 
AND PURSUIT LAMPS 

/51 _ ~ 

~~" 1 

I ~" 
''''-43 

29 
56 
I , 



SPOTLAMPS, PASSING LAMPS AND PURSUIT LAMPS 

RETAIl. INDEX 
PRICE NO, 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 
16A 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 

32 
33 
34 

35 
36 

38 

39 

PART 
NO. 

729 
1302 
2585 
2622 
2647 
2661W 
3206B 
3956 
3960W 
3974HW 
40:4W 
6189W 
6192 
6335B 
6702 
7041 
7069 
7115 
7130W 
7145W 
7608 
7609W 
7778 
7783 
9900 
9952 

9976 
10001 
10002 
10006 
14021~83 

41841~31 

55238~62 

56575~26 

58102~49 

67840~70 

67853-84 
67844-70 
67846~70 

67860~ 76 
67861-84 
68519-68 
68541~64A 

58598~ 70 
68600~70 

68601~70 

68603~52 

68603~70 

68604-62 

NAME 

HOLE PLUG, siren SWI!ch, 
SCREW, No, 1O·24x5/8FOlidrivfl.l1d, (4) 

SCREW, No, 8·32 x 5/16 PozidfiV pan hd (2), 
SCREW, No, 8·32 x 7/16 Pozidriv pan hd 
SCREW, No, 10·24 x3/4 sQckel hd, (4) , 
SCREW, No, 10·24x 1/2seif:applng Phil. hd,(2), 
SET SCREW, No. 8·32 x 31 j 6 socket hd, (2), 

,BOLT, 5/16·24 x 9/16 hex, hd, t2)" 
BOLT, 5/16·24 x 1 hex, hd, (2) 
BOLT, 5/16·24 x 3/4 hex, hd, (2), 
BOLT, 5/16·24x 1·1/4 hex. hO, i2l 
WASHER, No, 8x3/8x 1/32, 
WASHER, No, 8 x 7/16 x 3/64 (5, 84 i ' 
WASHER, 5/16x 15/16x3/16~2) 
WASHER,5/16x11/16xl/15(4), 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16(4), 
LOCKWASHER, No, 10 (4) , 
LOCKWASHER, NO.8 (4; 5·70 & laler) 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8, 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 exlernallooln (2) , 

NUT, No, 8-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex, (7). 
LOCKNUT, No, 8-32 x 3/15 x 31B hex, 
LOCKNUT, 31B·16x 7/16x9/16hex, (2) 
NUT, 3/8-l6x5/16x9/16hex,(2) .. 
CONNECTOR, wire, ,,""', 
MOUNTING CLIP, :lasher (3· 84) 

CLAMP, switch wires (2) 
CLAM P, handlebar switch (2) . 
WiRE CLIP (2) .... ,"" 
CABLE STRAP (2) . 
LABEL, siren & lighls, 
RIVET, 9/64 x 9/32 umbrella hd. (5) 
END PLUG, spoltamp bracket (2) , 
CROSS BAR, handlebar - mount spotlamps & accessories 

ConSists ot besides items 10& 14: 
7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 112 hex, (2) 
56581~26 CLAMP, bar to handlebar (2) 

SPACER, spotlamp brackets (2), 
LABEL, headlamp housing. 
LABEL, head lamp housing 
TOGGLE SWITCH, spotiamp, 
NUT, 10ggle switch ' 
HOLE PLUG, cycle signal, , 
HOLE PLUG, microphone jack . 
MOUNTING BRACKET, directional lamp (2) , 
FLASHER, 12 V, 
SET OF PURSUIT LAMPS & FITT;NGS, 12 V, (blue lens) . 
SET OF PASSING LAMPS & FITTINGS, j 2 V, . , , . 
SET OF PURSUIT LAMPS & FITTINGS, 12 V, (red lers) , 
MOUNTING BRACKET, left, , 
SET OF PURSUIT LAMPS & FITTINGS, 12 V .. 
MOUNTING BRACKET, right 

USED ON 

84 to • - FLH·80 
6810 82 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
60 to 83-- FL, FLH, FLH·8C, Classic 
701083 FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSiC 
84 W • -- FLH·80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
5810 Early 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Ciassic 
49 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH·80 
49 to 78: '84 10 • FL, rLH, FLH·80 
79 to 83 ~ FL. FLH, FLI+80, ClassiC 
79 to • ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, C.assle 
70 to Early 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
Late 78 to • ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
84 to • ~ FLH·80 
84 to • FLH·80 
491083 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
68 to • ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
49 to 83 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, C'assic 
82 to • FLH·80, Classic 
68 to Early 82 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
49 to 83 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to 79 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
4910' FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • _. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • ~ FLH-80, Classic 
49 to 64 - FL, FLH; 
70 to' FL, FLH, FLH-8G, C'asslc 
49 to 83 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
49 to 83 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
52 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to • ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
84 to' FLH-80 
84 to • ~ FLH·80 
Late 78 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to 78 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

62 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
84 10 • ~ FLH·80 
70 to • _. FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to' FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
84 to • ~ FLH·80 
84 to • ~ FLH-BO 
68 to • ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
65 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 82 FL, FLH. FLH·80 
70 to 82 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to 82 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80 
62 10 • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70 to 78 ~ FL, FLH, FLH·BO 
6210 • ~ FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

A80·1 

219 



SPOTLAMPS, PASSING LAMPS 
AND PURSUIT LAMPS 

ffl·1' 1/ 
I 
I 

'l 
~ 

45 43", 
"t:;l\ GI' 

41 ' ~ I!W'\. 
'\. @\I 20 21 

~® rr ~~'\.~=if£j 
30 \ , @:l" 31 \3 32 60 

9 14 J li~1 ~ 47 
I~i D 1\1 20/-

9 \-38 

\ 

41 
I 42-

V '1tlll~~ ',." G> 
8 .~ 

10 ~ ~(fI-20 9 
~® <:;) 50 11 

\ r' 55A -. 1 ~4 
14 54~ 11~'/~..J 

~_49 ~.. r;;- ~-30 
~-47 .' -

4 55 
}6 16~ 'fI-- 28 2::::--...~ 

@ - ~'''I'' 2235~1I t .J, @ 

3 • 12 \ 

~ 
®-16 15 

,57 ®-'8 20-e 1~ 
v / ~'''''. ~/. fL9 8 -~-~ 
~ , 10 

24-ttJ 6[{(1) . 36 29 
18-. ' ~25 • 56-' ",,\le.. __ 

23 

220 

59 
29 
56 
I 
~ 



STOPL.AMPS, PASSING L.AMPS AND PURSUIT L.AMPS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. 

~o 

41 

42 

43 
44 
~5 

46 
47 
49 

50 
51 
52 

53 
54 
55 
55A 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

NO. 

G8GOS-70 
68627-62A 
68652-64B 
68654-64 
686b7-70 
68658-70 
68667-78 
68669-70 
68670-70 
68672-38 
68674-69 
68689-38 
68690-69 
68693-38 
68720-62 

68721-62 
68725-62 
68726-62 
68726-64 
68727,-64A 
68728-64 
68780-68 
68791-82 
68795-68 
68795-82 
68797-68A 
70060-29 
70152-84 
70249-70 
70430-70 
70576-68 
71430-83 
71431-83 
91152-83 

NAME 

SET OF PURS1JlT LAMPS & FITTiNGS (red & clear lens) . 
SPOTLAMP W!RE (2) 
PASSING LA.';1P. 12 V. (clear eos) 

PURSUIT LAMP - 12 V. (red lens) 
PURSUIT LAMP KIT.lell 12 V ('ed lens) 
PURSU IT LAM P KIT. right 12 V. i red lens) . 
PASSING LAMP KIT, 12 V. (clear .ens) . 
PURSUIT LAMP right 12 If !r'ue ens) 
PURSUIT LAMP KIT, lett - 12 V. (8lue lens) 
SCREW, spotlampdoor . 
PASSING LAMP SEALED UNIT. '2V (2) 
GROMMET, lamp wire N/A 
WIRE CLIP, passing lamp 12) 
SWIVEL WASHER (2). 
CLAMP BLOCK (2) '" 

SWIVEL BLOCK (2) . 
LAMP MOLDING, spotlamp and p~rsult lamp .. 
SPOTLAMP SEALED UNIT. 6 V.lclear lens) ... N/A 
SPOTLAMP SEALED UNIT, 12 V. (clear lens) 
PURSUIT LAMP SEALED UNIT, < 2 V (red leos) . 
PURSUIT LAMP SEALED UNIT. : 2 V. (blue lens). 
SUPPORT BAR .. 
WASHER, 3/8 x H/8 square 
CLAMP BRACKET, spotiamp (2) 
CLAMP BRACKET, spotlarnp (2) 
END PLUG, spotlamp bracket (2) , , 
HANDLEBAR SWITCH, with wires. , 
WIRING HARNESS, pursuit lamp. 
WIRE, passing lamp (gray) (2). 
WIRE, toggle switch - passing lamp (blue) (2) 
WIRE CONNECTOR (2 68 to Early 78) 
BOOT, toggle switch .. 
TOGGLE SWITCH, pursuit lamp ... 
BRACKET. toggle switches 

USED ON 

70 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
62 to • - FL, FLH, FcH·80. ClaSSIC 
62 10 77 - FL, FLH 
62 \0 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
70 to • fL, FLH, FLH-80 
78 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·jlO 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
41 to' -- FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 69 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
41 to 71 - FL, FLH, FLH80, Classic 
Late 69 10' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
41 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
62 to 67 FL, FLH; 
70 to • FL, FLH, FLH·BO, Classic 
62 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
62 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
62 to 64 - FL, FLH 
65 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
68 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 82 FLH·80, Classic 
68 to Early 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 82 - FLH·80, Classic 
68 to Early 78 FL, FLH, FLH·80 
41 to Early 79 FL, FLH. FLH·80, Classic 
84 to • - FLH-80 
70 to Early 78 - FL, RH, FLH-80 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
84 to' FLH·80 
84 to • FLH·BO 
84 to • FLH·80 

A80·2 

221 



®:J I 

D;ll) 

8 4 
13 

~ 
Ig; 

~I ~-1 
I @r1C!~~~=o;;;,g~==~dC!{ :m·EG§)··~ 15 

@fjQ 1(1 

~;::;~b ~===~\ ===:J~ 

IMiiBMij 
17 

222 



WIRING A82 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

.... _--

31650-69A GROUND STRAP, regulator N/A 65 10 69 - FL, FLH 
2 70068-79 WIRING HARNESS, sidecar connection. 79 to 82 - Classic 

70068-82 WIRING HARNESS, sidecar conneCllon .. 83 - CLE 
70068-84 WIRING HARNESS, sidecar connection. 84 to • CLE 

3 70069-65B CABLE, solenoid to starter & battery (2 Early 83 & Eariier) . Late 65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
70069-83 CABLE, solenoid to starter. Late 83 to • - FLH-80 

4 70105-73 WIRE, 'usible link (batt. positive Ie starter re'ay) N/A 73 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
:; 70144-73 WIRE. ignition switch terminal 2 & 4 N/A 73 to 78 - FL. FLH, FLH-80 

70145-73 WIRE, ignition switch terminals 1 & 3 . . . . . . . . , , . N/A 731078 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
70158'-73 WIRE, ignition switch terminal 5 & ignition circuit breaker NI A 73 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 

8 70159-73A WIRE, ignition switch terminal 6 & lights circuit breaker, NI A 73 to 78 - Flo FLH, FLH-80 
9 70150-73 WIRE, ignition switch terminal 4 & accy. circuit breaker . NI A 73 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 

70169-70 WIRE, starter relay to starter motor mount (black) .. "' .. 7010 • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
11 70191-73A WIRE, handlebar ground .. . . , , , , . , , Early 78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
12 70209-55A BATTERY GROUND CABLE .. ., .. ,", .. , _. 65 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

;) 
13 70281-47 TAIL LAMP WIRE (red) N/A 47 to 77 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

70282-47 TAIL LAMPWIRE (black) .. ..... ,' , N/A 47 to 77 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
70320-73A MAIN WIRING HARNESS. 73 to 77 - FL, FLH 
70320--78 MAIN WIRING HARNESS .... , . """"""'" . 78 & 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
70320-80 MAIN WIRING HARNESS .. ", ..... SO to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
70320-82A MAIN WIRING HARNESS .. ... 82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 

15 70456-73 WIRE, circuit breaker to coil .. 70 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
16 70551-59 CONDUIT, I/SI.D.x 10ft, Ig. (black vinyl) (hi temp) .. " 41 to • FL, FLH, FlH-SO, Classic 

70552-59 CONDUIT, 3/81.0. x 10ft.lg. (blaCK viny!). 41 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70553-69 CONDUIT, 7/1fiLD.x lOft.lg. (b:ackvinyl). 41 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70554-69 CONDUIT. 1/4 LD. x 10 It. Ig. (black vinyl) ... , .. , .. , 41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70555-69 CONDUIT, 1141.0. x 10 11.lg. (black vinyl) (hi-temp) .. 41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 
70555-71 CONDUIT, 5/161.D, x 10 ft. Ig. (black vinyl). 4110 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70558-71 CONDUIT, 11210. x 10 It. Ig. (black vinyl). 41 to • -- Flo FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
70559-71 CONDUIT, 1/81.0. x 10 II. Ig. (black vinyl). 41 to' - Fl, FLH, FlH-BO, Ciassic 

17 70645-79 WIRING HARNESS, rear fender (Tour·Pak) 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
91704-15 BRAIOED CABLE, 16 strand (soft black) ., 48 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

223 



224 

Jl ~ IJ 
/ / I 
1 5 6 
2 9 8 i 13 

fI~ 
/ I 

14 15 

~ 
21 

~ 
/ 

28 

~ 
3& 

tifP 
I 

/ 
22 

© 
/ 

32 

/l 
I 

16 

~ 
7 

23 

~ 
/ 

33 

~ 
24 

r~4 
49 50 51 

MISCELLANEOUS 
ELECTRICAL 

aU 
~ 

I 
12 

f cf 
19 20 

f ~ ~ \ / 
25 27 

2& 
34 
/ 

~ 
{ 

/ 
35 

;41 ~ 
56 53 

57 



:3 

MISCEI-LANEOUS ELECTRICAL 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

1 9856 
2 9857 
3 9858 
,: 9859 
0 9862 
6 9863 
7 9866 
8 9868 
9 9871 
9A 9898 

10 9900 
11 9901 
12 9902 
13 9903 
14 9904 
15 9905 
16 9909 
18 9914 
'9 9918 
21 9924 
22 9925 
24 9931 
25 9932 
26 9937 
27 9945 
28 9957 
30 10006 

10007 
31 10012 
32 10065 
33 56062-73 

56070-81 
56073-83 

34 70005-70 
35 70576-68 

NAME USED ON 

WIRE TERMINAL, ring type, No.6 rate, #16·22 wire.. 80 to * - FL FLH, FLH·80, Casslc 
WIRE I ERMI~AL, ~lI1g type. No. 10 hale, #16:22 wire 7B to * - FL. FLH. FLH·80. C.asslc 
WIRE TERMINAL. ring type, 1/4 Oi2. nole, 1116-22 wire 79 to * - FL, FLH. FLH-80. C,assic 
WIRE TERMINAL, flng type, 1/4 cia. r.ole, #"16-22 wire .. 78 & 79 - Fl, FLH, FLH-80. Class,c 
WIRE TERMINAL. ring Iype, 1/4 Ola, hole, #14-16wlre. 7810' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciassc 
WIRE TERMINAL, ring Iype, 1 14 d,a, nole, #14- 16 wire _ 78 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classc 
WIRE TERMINAL, ring type, No, 10 hole. #10-12 wife 80 to * - FL. FLH. FLH-80, Classc 
WIRE TERMINAL, flng type, 5/16 dla, holf #10·12 wife 78 & 79 - FL. Fb.H, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
WIRETERMINAL,ring~/pe,No.6dla.ho!e,#14-16wlfe, 74 to' - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Ciass;c 
WIRE TERMINAL, female spade rf>:e, i%ulaled - #14·16 wire, 70 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClaSSIC 
CONNECTOR, wire, 80 to *- ~L. FLH, FU1-BO, C,aSSIC 
WIRETERMINAL.lingr.aglypl, S/32dil, hole, 1114-16wlre, N/A 48 to 84 FL, FLH, FLti·80, ClaSSIC 
WIRE TERMINAL, ring type, 3/16 dla, hole, #14- 16 wire, 48 te 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-SO, ClaSSIC 
WIRE TERMINAL, nngtype, 1/8dla, hole, #18-22 wire " 48 to * - FL, FLH, FLH·80, C,assic 
WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type. ~/8 slot - #16-20 wire 48 10 * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
WIRE TERMINAL, 1/4 dla. cap type, 1118-22 wire ,_ 4810 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
WIRE TERMINAL, ring type, 3/16dia_ hele, #10-12 wire , N/A 48 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type, '/4 slot #14-18 wire. 48 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 
WIRE TERMINAL, ring type, 1/4dia. hole, #14-16wire. 48 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 
WIRE TERMINAL, round plug type,. NIA 48 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type, 114 slot #16-18 wire 48 to 83 FL, FLH, FLH-SO, Classic 
WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type. 3/16 slot - #16-20 wire 58 10 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
WIRE TERMINAL, ring type, 3116 dia. hole, #lS·22 wire. 48 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type. 1/4 slot #14-18 wire 8010 • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciasslc 
WIRETERMINAL, ring Iype, 5/16 dia. hole, #10-12 wire. 48 to * - fL, FLH, fLH-80, ClaSSIC 
WIRE CLIP, spark coil NIA Late 5010 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
PLASTIC STRAP (black). , , Lale 68 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-BO. Classic 
PLASTIC STRAP (white). . Late 68 to 72 - FL, FLH 
WIRE CLIP, cables to frame . 4110 * - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Class,c 
PLASTIC STRAP (6). 84 to * - FLH-BO 
WIRE CliP, handlebar wires (4) , , _ , .. _ . . 72 to 81 -- FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
WIRE CLIP, handlebar wires (4), 82 & 83 - RH-80, Classic 
WIRE CUP, handlebar wires (4) . 84 to * - FLH-80 
CABLE STRAP (2) . 70 to • - FL, fLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 
WIRE CONNECTOR 68 to * - FL, RH, FLH-SO, Class:c 

A83·1 

225 



226 

v 
/ 
i 
1 
2 
3 
4 

t!/ 
I 

14 

~ 
21 

& 
I 

28 

~ 
36 

~ ~ 
/ / 
5 6 
9 8 
13 

~ cR I 
I I 

15 16 

~~ 
I 7 

22 23 

© 
/ 

32 

rr 
/ 

33 

~ 
/ 

10 CSt 

9A 

MISCELLANEOUS 
ELECTRICAL 

~ 

/ 
11 

R 
I 

12 

~ 
/ f f 

18 

~ 
24 

19 20 

~ 
/ 

35 

~4 
50 51 

'y) 



MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

36 7058' ~ 73 CONNECTOR. SICeCJf turn S;Of'o- vms 
38 72037-71 CONNECTOR, SIX socKel 
40 n03B~71 SOCKET, s:ngle pin . 
41 72028~83 CONNECI0R, single pin. 
42 72039-71 PI N, single SOcKet . 
:':2A 72029-83 SOCKET. foul1erm,nal 
,13 72041 71 CONNECTOR, SIX pin. 
.:14 72 A ''l~ 71 CONNECTnR "nolP ",~, 
,.<,::, '0 72044-71 CONNECTOR, slng:e socket 

"6 72046-79 CONNECTOR, starter relay ~ ferale, spade telrlira:s 
(mam wIring harness j 

jJ 72051-77 CONNECTOR, Ihree socket (SideCa c) 

48 72053-79 CAP, wiring protection (used when s'dacar is removed) 
72057-84 CAP, wiring protection (used whee s:decar is removed) 

'.) 
49 72054-82 SOCKET. four lermlnal . 

12054-84 SOCKET, tour termmal . 
50 72055-82 CAP, wiling protectIOn, includes index nes. 49 & 51. 
51 72056-82 PLUG, sealing (plastiC) (4). 
52 72275-74 CONNECTOR TAB, two terminal (5) .. ...... , , 

53 74521-77 CONNECTOR, prn and socket, 
54 74536-77A SOCKET, wIling harness. 
55 74539-77A PIN, wIfing harness .. 
56 74539---83 PIN, single socket. 
57 90771-79 PLUG, rear fender wiring namess (K,ng Tour-Pak) . 

USED ON 

79 to 82 - CaSSie: 83 - C_~ 

78;0' - F". F~H, FLH-80. Clc,SS.C 
73 W • -- FL, fLH. FLH-BO, C:a:!s.c 
Late 82 & 83- ell: 
73 ro * - F-L. FLH. FLI+80. C:itss.c 
Lale 82 & 83 ClE 
79 to • FL. FlH, FLH-80. Crass:c 
73 '0 * ~ FI. I'LH, FLH-80. Ciass'c 
73 & 74 ~ FL. FLH: 
7810' - FL. FLH, RH80, Cass,( 

80 10 • ~ FL, FLH, FLH-80 Class:c 
79 10 82 CilSSIC 
79 :0 82 Classic 
84 to' CLE 
83 ell 
84 to * CLE 
83 CLE 
83 CLE 
75 to Early 80 ~ Fl, FLH. FlH-8Q, Cassie 
80 10 82 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C,asslc 

A83·2 

79 to 82 FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC: 84 10 • ~ CLE 
791082 - Fl, FlH, FLH-80, Clossia: 84 10 • elE 
83 ClE 
79 to 82 FL, FlH, F-lH-80. ClaSSIC 

227 



HANDLEBAR SWITCHES - 1982 & LATER 

3A~ 

10 

2A~ei2===~ 

228 



) 

HANDLEBAR SWITCHES -1982 & LATER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
2A 
3 
3A 

4 
5 
6 
6A 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PART 
NO. 

2508 
9898 
10007 
11155 
56070~81 

56073~83 

56394~74 

55396-· 74 
56397~74C 

56402-83A 
70047-82 
70082-82 
78218-82 
70218-84 
70219-,82 
70219-84 
71563-82A 
71564~82 

715G7-82 
71568-82A 
71570-82 
71571-82 
71572-82 
71573-B2A 
71574-82 
72039-71 
72043-71 

NAME 

SCREW. NO.l0-32x9/1611ex.socKetrd. hd.(4). 
WiRE TERMIML, insulated 1.2) 
STRAP, switch wiring (2). 
SNAP R::';G. throttle screw. 
RETAL~ER, wiring harness to hand'eoar (4). 
RETAINER, wirng harness to hand.soar (4). 

SPRING, adjusting screw, 
SPRING, grip .. 
KIT, throttle adjusting screw, inclLdes items 3, 4 & 6A. 
SCREW, throttle adjusting. 
WiRE ASSEMBLY, 5" Ig l white) 
WIRE ASSEMBLY. 3" Ig. (orange) 
SWITCH KIT, left complete 
SWITCH KIT, left complete 
SWITCH KIT, right - complete, .. 
SWITCH KIT. fight - complete. 
HOUSING, lower, right. 
HOUSING, upper. right . 
HOUSING. upper, left. 
HOUSING. lower, left . 
SWITCH ASSEMBLY, with terminals, le11 directional 
SWITCH ASSEMBLY. wHh terminals, engine stop/start. 
SWITCH ASSEMBLY, with terminalS, right directional. 
SWITCH ASSEMBLY, w!terminals & wiring, dimmer & horn 
STOPLIGHT SWiTCH, with terminals & wiring .. 
PIN, single socket (12) 
CONNECTOR, single pin .. 

USED ON 

82 to • FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
82 to • - FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
84 to • - FLH-80 
82 to • - FLH'90, Classic 
82 & 83 -. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
84 to • FLH·80 
82 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 & 83 - n.H·aO. Classic 
84 to • - FLH-80 
82 & 83 - FLH·80, Classic 
84 to • - FLH·80 
82 to • FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH·80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH·BO, Classic 
82 to • - FlH·80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • -- FLH'8~, Classic 
82 to • FLH·80, Classic 

A84 

229 



HANDLEBAR SWITCHES 
1972 TO 1981 

u::::::o ~ - - , 
I i I 

9 
14 

4 30 . , 
~ 

HANDLEBAR SWITCHES - 1972 TO 1981 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 2695W SCREW, No, 10-24 x H/8 Pozidriv fil, M (8) . 72 to 81 - FL, FlH, FlH-80, Classic 
2 2803W SCREW, No, 6-32 x 114 Phillips hd, (2), , 72 to 81 - Fl, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
3 2804W SCREW, No, 6-32 x 1/2 Phillips hd, (2), , 72 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
4 27751-69P RUBBER CAP, fronl stoplight switch " ..... 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
5 33626-72 CLAMP, left handlebar switch (handshift only) NIA 72 to 78 - FL, FLH, RH-aO 
6 46901-73 LABEL, dimmer switch " , N/A 73 & 74 - Fl, FLH 
7 46901-75 LABEL, lights, , , , , " " ,. N/A 75 & 76 - Flo FLH 
8 46902-73 LABEL, engine stop switch, N/A 73 & 74 - Fl, FLH 
9 46902-75 LABEL, engine stop, NIA 75 & 76 - FL, FlH 

10 46903-75 LABEL. start, , ' , , , , 75 & 76 Flo FLH 
11 46904-75 LABEL, turn - R , , , , . . . . . . . . N/A 75 & 76- FL, FLH 
12 46905-75 LABEL. turn L , 75 & 76 - FL, FlH 
13 46906-·75 LABEL, horn " 75 & 76 - Fl, FlH 
14 46907-77 LABEL, engine stop , , 77 to 81 - FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
15 46908-77 LABEL, star! " 77 to 81 - Fl, FlH, FLH-aO, Classic 
16 46909-77 LABEL, turn R ,. 77 to 81 - Fl, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
17 46910-77 lABEL, turn - l 77 to 8t - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
18 46911-77 lABEL, horn . . . . . . . . 77 to 81 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
19 46912-77 LABEL, lights, ' 77 to 81 FL, FlH, FlH-80, Classic 

70023-72 WIRING HARNESS. lell handlebar switch .. , N/A 72 to 74 - Fl, FlH 
70023-75 WIRING HARNESS, left handleoar switch " 75 to 81 - FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
70024-73 WIRING HARNESS, right handlebar swliCh N/A 73 & 74 - FL, FLH 
70024-75 WIRING HARNESS, right handlebar swi1ch . 75 to 81 - FL, FlH, FLH-80. Classic 

20 70051-72A SWITCH ASSEMBLY, complete - left handlebar, , 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
2t 70054-73A SWtTCH ASSEMBLY, complete - right handleoar " 72 to 81 - FL, FlH, WHO, Classic 
22 71483-72 ROCKER SWITCH (2) .. 72 to 74 FL, FLK 
23 71484-72A BUTTON SWITCHES (4) . . . . . . . . . 72 to 81 FL. FLH, FUHO, Classic 
24 71519-75 HOUSING, handlebar switches (vertical rocker switch) (2) 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
25 71533-72 RETAINER, button switches (2) 72 to 81 - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
26 71534-72 BUTTON CAP, sWitch -'short(2) 72 to 81 - FL. FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
28 71546-75A ROCKER SWITCH (HI - LOW) , . 75 to 81 - Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
29 71547-75A ROCKER SWITCH (RUN - OFF)., . 75 to 81 - FL, FlH, FlH-8D, Classic 
30 72001-596 STOPLIGHT SWITCH, front brake 72 to 81 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

230 

A85 



'\ 
" 

HANDLEBAR SWITCHES 
1971 & EARLIER 

/0- ~A ~/1I ]7 /8 @V12 '/ .. / 

l( Qj}J/ 
1~ 

0- 0 

/0>- ~! /IA (t{14 /21 ~19 
1/ ,: "" !llml' 

"\)Im> 
/18 

2:3 

HANDLEBAR SWITCHES -1971 & EARLIER 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 2594 SCREW, No. 8·32 X 1/4 Pozidriv pan hd. (2) . 41 1071 - FL, FLH 
lA 70058-50B HANDLEBAR SWITCH, with wires- 3wlre ........ N/A Late 5510 69 - FL, FLH 

Consists of besides housing & wiring items 14, 18 & 21: 
2 70059-66 BUTTON SWITCH REPAIR KIT, 2 wire. Nt A 65 to 71 - FL, FLH 
3 70060-29 HANDLEBAR SWITCH, with wires - 3 wire. . . 41 to 71 - FL, FLH 
4 70060-66 BUTTON SWITCH ASSEMBL Y . 65 to 69 - FL, FLH 

70060-70 BUTTON SWITCH, horn and starter (2) N/A 70 & 71 FL, FLH 
6 71800-26A BUTTON SWITCH ASSEMBLY... N/A 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
7 71802-26A BUTTON, horn & starter switch . 41 to 71 FL, FLH 
8 71804-26 SPRING, hornswilch... ........... N/A 411064 - FL, FLH 
9 71804-65 SPRING. horn and starter switch. . . .. ......... NI A 65 to 71 - FL, FLH 

10 71806-53 WRETERMINAL........ .......... N/A 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
11 71811-26 HOUSING. horn and starter switch.. .. .... .. .. 41 to 71 - FL. FLH 
12 71813-26 CONTACT, horn switch ... N/A 41 to 64 - FL, FLH 
13 71840-29 HANDLEBAR LIGHT SWITCH, complete, less wire N/A 41 to 69 - FL, FLH 
14 71843-29 LEVER, light switch . 41 to 71 - FL, FLH 
17 71851-29 CONTACT BLOCK, light switch. .. ........ 41 to 71 FL, FLH 
18 71856-61 PLATE, light switch contact retainer block. 54 to Early 60: 

Late 61 to 71 FL, FLH 
19 71859-29 PIN. light switch contact - two position ..... ,... 41 to 71 - FL. FLH 

71859-38A PIN, light switch contact - three position ......... N/A 41 to 71 - FL, FLH 
21 71861-29 SPRING, Jight switch contact pin .' ......... 41 to 71 - FL, FLH 

~10 1'1 

/17 

~ 

AS6 

231 



o 

o I 

I , 19 43 10 , 
i JJ / / / 74 21 
L ----~ @ ~ @~ ~ ~ / I 

V V r~® 14 26 J 

®'®I: 38 6 rl 
/ /.11 /! I , 

29 22 7" @ 4Il\\l® I i 

68\11; ~-8<l1!1Qll' J' 
IDl / / 

IIIIQI 32 7 ~ 
m _ 

35 
/

55 ,-'------" 5 7 
59 

~ 
37 



INSTRUMENT PANEL AND TERMINAL PLATE 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
1 I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
42A 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

PART 
NO. 

2583 
2589 
2594 
2098 
2623W 
2630W 
2750 
2779 
2882W 
3491 
3952 
3983W 
3987 
5182W 
6185 
6220W 
6702 
7010 
7015 

7030W 
7038 
7041 
7069 
7127 
7232 
7608 
7654W 
7744 
7753 
11430 
29213-79 
38712-68 
52103-31 
68462-64 
68582-73 
70574-68 
70576-68 
70935-73 
71027-68 
71028-68 
71029-68 
71090-64 
71092-68A 
71098-38 
71134-68 
71138-68 
71139-68 
71139-70 
71141-68 
71143-75 
71144-75A 

NAME 

SCREW. No. 10-32 x 3/8 Pozicrlv pan I1d. (2). 
SCREW, No. 6-32 x 114 Pozldri'l pan hd. (6) . 
SCREW. No. 8·32 x 1/4 POlld':" Jan '1d. (4). 

USED ON 

7010 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Ciass;c 
71 to Ear'y 76 - FL, FLH 
80:0' FL, FLH, FLH-80, C'assic 

SCREW. No. 12·24 x 3/8 Doziarlv pan Ild. (2). . N/A 47 to 76 - FL. FLH 
SCREW, [\;0. 8·15 x 5/8 setHappi'9 pan hd (. OJ 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 sell \app:ng rd. hd. (2 -- 77 & Eal1ier) 
SCREW, No. 6·32 x 3/4 self tapping rd. hd. (4) . 
SCREW. No. 6·32 x t self·tappin~ ''In hd. (4) .. 
BOLT. 5/16·18 x 5/8 hex. hd .. 

70 to 77 - FL. FLH 
68 10 • FL, FLH, FLH-80, C asslc 
70 to 81 '- FL, FLH, FLH·80. C'assic 
82 to • ~ FLH'80, Classic 
68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, C,assic 
48 to 69 FL, FLH SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/8 hex. nd. (4) .. 

BOLT, 5/16-18x 7/16 hex. hd.(3) 
SCREW, 1!4-20x 1·3/4 Phillips hd. 
BOLT, 5/16·18 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2). 
WASHER, 3/16 x 7/16 x 1/32 (8) . 

N/A 56 to 67 - FL. FLH 
N/A 681070 - FL. FLH 

WASHER, 3/t6 x 1/2 x 1116 (8) ... 
WASHER, 1i4x 7/16x 1/32. 
WASHER,5/16x11/16xl/16(asreq.) ... 
LOCKWASHER, NO.6 (6) . 
LOCKWASHER, NO.8 (4). 

68 to • FL, FLH. FLH-aO, Classic 
48 to 69 - FL, FLH 
48 to 69 FL. FLH 
58 & 69 - FL, FLH 
48 to 69 - FL, FLH 
Late 76 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
48 to 69 FL, FLH 
80 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80. ClassIc 

LOCKWASHER. No. 12 (2) 4710 76 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2) . .. ... . .. ... 79 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80. Classic 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16(2).. 701077 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (2)... 7010' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 internal tooth (2) . . . . . . . .. ... 48 to 69 - FL, FLH 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 external tooth (3) 48 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
NUT, No. 8-32 x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. (8) 48 to 69 FL, FLH 
NUT. No. 12·24x5/32x7/16hex. (2). 47to 76 - FL, FLH 
NUT, 5/16·24 x 3/16 x 112 hex. (2) . 80 to * FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
NUT, 5/16·24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2) .. 4810' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
GROMMET, instrument panel (2). . ....... 7010' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
CONTROL CABLE. 80 to • - FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
CLAMP. . . . . .. ... 70 to 77 - FL, FLH 
SPACER. . . . . . . . . . . Late 82 to • - FLH-80, C,assic 
BULB, signal lamps - 12 V. (3: 5 80 to 82: 4 83 & Later) 65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH ·80, Classic 
SOCKET, neutral indicator.. . ....... 73 to' - FL. FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
EXPANSION NUT. terminal board (5) . . . . . . . . . . . . 70 to 77 - FL. FLH 
WIRE CONNECTOR.. . . . ..... . . ... 70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
INSTRUMENT PANEL BASE.. 73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
SPACER - .030 thick. . 68 to • - Flo FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
SPACER - .060 thick. . ... .. 68 to' FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
SPACER .120 thick. 68 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
BULB, speedometer lamp - 12 V.. 65 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
BULB, high beam indIcator . 83 10 * - FLH·80 
INSULATOR, terminal screw (9) 41 to 69 FL. FLH 
SUPPORT, indicator lamp lens. 68 to • - Fl, FlH, FLH-80, Classic 
LENS. direction lamp. N/A 68 to 74 - FL, FLH 
LENS, warning tamps . . . . . . . . .. NI A 68 & 69 - FL, FLH 
LENS, warning lamps NlA 70 to 74 ... FL, FLH 
RETAINER, indicator lamp lens 68 to' - FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
LENS, dlrecllon lamp. 75 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
LENS, high beam indicator. . . . . . . . . . 75 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

AB7·1 

233 



) 

o 

34 
42A 0 
"OJ 

G 
I 10 19 43 

i :) ~ / / / 14 21 L ---- -- -®ir= ~H~) (Jl~ ~ ~ / I 
V V r-~@ 
14 ~6. J 

6 Jl 
! i I :1 
I L~ 

234 



INSTRUMENT PANEL AND TERMINAL PLATE (CONT'D) 

RETAJL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

65 
66 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

NO. 

71145-75 
71151-48 
71151-70 
71159-73A 
71161-70 
71152-70 
71166-73 
71182-47A 
71190-47 
71241-68B 
71244-68B 
71295-68 
71297-68 
71299-79 

71300-68A 
71300-79 

71305-82 
72300-70 
72310-70 
72311-70 
72312-73 
72325-48 
72335-48 
72341-56A 
72345-48 

NAME 

LENS, oil indicator, .. 
SOCKET. speedometer lamp . 
SOCKET, speedometer amp 
SOCKET, speedometer iamp 
SOCKET, oil signal lamp ... 
SOCKET (4i(3 - 1973 & later) ." , 
SOCKET. oil signal lamp . 
WASJ-lFR sion,Hamp socket. 
WIRE. lamp socket (green) . , 
COVER, instrument panel (chrome) 
COVER. instrument panel (prime) 
GASKET. instrument panel ccver ' 
CLIP. lens support (2) . ' 

N/A 
N/A 

'N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

DECAL, instrument hOlJsing cover - "CLASSIC, LIGHTS, 
IGNITION," etc, (brown) . , " ... , , .. , " , ... ,.," 
PLATE, ignition switch .. 
DECAL, instrument housing cover "LIGHTS, tGNITlON," 
etc. (aluminum) , 
NAMEPLATE, personalized .. 
TERMINAL PLATE .. 
BRACKET, terminal block. 
TERMINAL BLOCK, . 
TERMINAL BLOCK ... 
TERMINAL BOX, . 
COVER, terminal box. 
STUD, terminal box and terminal plate (2) . 
INSULATOR, terminal box. , 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

USED ON 

75 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
48 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to 73 - FL. FLH 
73 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 72 FL, FLH 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
7310' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
47 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
47 to 64- FL. FLH, FLH·80 
68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
68 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
68 to· FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

79 to 81 Classic 
68 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·80 

79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
82 Classic 
70 to 77 - FL, FLH 
70 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 72 FL, FLH 
73 to • FL, FLH, FLH·aO, Ciassic 
48 to 69 - FL, FLH 
48 to 69 - FL, FLH 
56 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-aO, Classic 
48 to 69 - FL, FLH 

A87·2 

235 



10 13 
I / 
~~ ~ 14 

12~~~=:C====:Ji:~~' ~ 
~ ~ 

\ 
9 

CIRCUIT BREAKER 
AND 

BRAKE SWITCHES 

CIRCUIT BREAKER AND BRAKE SWITCHES 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

1 3787 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4 hex, hd" " 
2 7069 LOCKWASHER, No, 10 (6) , 
3 7229W LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internallootn , 
4 7602 ACORN NUT, No, 10-32 nylon (6) , 
5 7638 NUT, No, 10·32 x 1I8x3/8(6),." 
6 7688 NUT, 1/4-20x 7/32x7/16 hex", 
7 8483 POP RIVET, circui! breaker Clip (3) , 
8 9952 CLIP, circuit breaker (3) 
9 9931 TERMINAL, brake lign! switch, , , , 

, .... ,' . 

10 10007 CABLE STRAP, sWitch cable to handlebar (2) ", 
11 69999-77 CONNECTOR BAR, circuiT breaker to battery 
l1A 71574-82 STOPLIGHT SWITCH, with terminals & wiring, 
12 71900-70 STOPliGHT SWITCH, front - with terminals, N/A 
13 72001-698 STOPLIGHT SWITCH. front 
14 72023-51 A STOPLIGHT SWITCH, fear - includes 9898 TERMINAL, 
17 74586-70 CIRCUIT BREAKER. only 
18 74589-73 CIRCUIT BREAKER (3) , , . , 

74599-77A CIRCUIT BREAKER. baltery , , , . , 

236 

ASS 

USED ON 

78 to * - FL. FLH, FLH·80, ClassIc 
78 to * - FL. FLH, FLH-8(), ClassIc 
7810 * - FL. FLH. FLH-BO. ClassIc 
Late 74 to' - FL, FLH. FLH-80. ClassIc 
73 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80, ClassIc 
78 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassIc 
73 to' - FL. FLH. FLH-80. ClassIc 
73 to • FL. FLH, FLH-80. ClassIc 
70 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80. ClassIc 
Late 69 to 79 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. ClassiC 
82 to • FLH-80, ClassiC 
Late 69 to 71 - FL. FLH 
72 to 81 - FL. FLH. FLH-80, ClaSsic 
58 to • ~ FL. FLH. FLH-80. ClassIc 
70 to 72 FL. FLH 
73 to • - FL. RH. FLH·80. ClassIc 
78 to • - FL. FLH. FLH-80. ClassIc 



IGNITION SWITCHES 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

1 612 
3 2594 
4 2625 
5 6730 
6 7015 
7 48155-30 
8 71S00-3M 

71501-73A 
10 71506-36A 
11 71510-36A 
12 71516-36 
13 71525-36 

71541-73 
15 71550-36 
16 71560-36 
17 71562-36 
18 71580-36 
19 71587-36 

IGNITION SWITCHES 

NAME 

ROLL PIN, keyhole cover, ' 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/4 Pozio'iv pan hd (4) .. 
SCREW, No. 8·32 x 5/8 Pozidriv pan hd. (4) .. 
WASHER, 1 x 1-1 1116 x 1/32 (Delrin) .. 
LOCKWASHER, NO.8 (4; 8 - 80 & later). , . , 
KEY, ignition switch (specify letter and number of klck) (2). 
IGNITION AND LIGHT SWITCH, with lock ... . 
IGNITION AND LIGHT SWITCH, with lock ... . 
SWITCH COVER " ' . , . , 
KEYHOLE COVER, with 'O!I pin. 
SWITCH BASE .. 
PLATE, switch mounting, 
PLATE, switch mounting. 
CONTACT HOLDER ' 
CONTACT ROLLER 
RETAINER, contact roller 
SWITCH LOCK AND KEYS, 
PLATE, switch lock , 

A69 

USED ON 

68 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
80 10 * FL, ~LH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 76 to * FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 

N/A 48 1084 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
N/A 48 to 72 - FL, FLH 

73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 :0 • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to' FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
41 to • FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Classic 

N/A 41 1072 FL, FLH 
73 to • - FLH, FLH·BO, Classic 

N/A 41 to 72 - FL, FLH 
41 to • - fL, FLH, FLH-BO, ClassiC 
41 to· - FL, FLH, FLH-BO, Ciassic 
64 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Ciassic 
41 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

237 



23A 4-0 ~ ___ 3. .. 0 [<,1'01" '~i~~9 
1\ • ill" 7 ~ ([@W[(AIT@ ! I @@-16 i~'{G .-) c: • , l.!f " "\~ r' , .'. -1'o1,Eu:JBl'@_19 
\ \ \ \ \ \ / i ,'; lD 13A 

238 

26 
22 i5 21 Cc l il/ ;~~~ 1 24 23 33 .: I I 

2 /; I I \ 
_J 11 9 - ~ 28 

STARTER SWITCHES 

31 
42 

I 
27 



STARTER SWITCHES 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. 

1 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
12A 
13 
13A 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
23A 
24 
25 
25 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 

33 
34 
35 
36 
38 
39 
41 

42 

NO. 

257 
600 
601 
613 

614 
1784 
2774 
2816 
3802W 
6701 
7036 
7041 
7069 
7118 
7130W 
7220 
7620W 
7638 
7688 
7748W 
7783 
25811-11 
27060-55 
31435-658 
3143S-65A 
31439-65A 
31439-84 
31440-65 
31441-55A 
31444-65A 
31475-77 
31452-65A 
31506-798 
33198--79 
33900-59 

33901-79 
60645-65 
70169-70 
71455-67 
71463-73A 
71466-65 
71467-65 
71469-658 
71473-77B 
71507-64A 
71507-71 

NAME 

PiN,7/64dia.x3/S[g. 
ROLLPIN,l/8dia.xI/2Ig. 
ROLL PIN, 1/8 dia. X 3/41g. 
ROLL PIN, 1/8 dia. x 1-1/4Ig. 

ROLL PIN, 1/8 dia. x llg. 
SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/4 POlidriv flal clsk hd. 
SCHEW. 1/4-20 x5/8 Poz:dr:v oan hd. (2) ... 
SCREW, 1/4·20x 1/2 Pozidriv ctsk. hd. (2). 
BOLT, 1/4-20x7l8 hex. hd.12). 
WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 1116 (2) .. 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2) . 

USED ON 

65 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
65 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80. Classic 
Late 81 & Early 82 - FLH-80. Classic 
Late 75 to Early 81; 
Late 82 10 • - FL. FLH, f'LH-80. Classic 
65 to Early 75 FL, FLH 
SO 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
Late 67 to 73 - FL FLH 
74 to 79 - FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
65 to • - FL, FLH. FLH-80 Classic 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-SO ClassIc 
65 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
74 to • - FLH, FLH-80. Classic 

LOCKWASHER, No. 10 ........... . . . .. 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 i~terna! tooth. 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 internal tooth (2) .. 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 external tooth 
NUT, No. 10-24 x 118 x 3/8 hex. 
NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex ... 
NUT,1/4-20xI/4xl/2(2). 

82 to • - FLH· 80, Classic 
65 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. C'asslc 
SO 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH·SO. Classic 
65 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
74 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

NUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2) ........ . 74 to 79 - FL. FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
55 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic NUT, 3/8-16x5/16x9/16 hex. (2) .. 

WASHER, transmission neutral switch (fiber) (as req'd.) . 
O'RING, solenoid mounting. 

65 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
83 & Earty 84 - FLH-80 

PLUNGER ASSEMBLY, solenoid 
OVER-RUN SPRING . 
RETAINER KIT, w/#1 & 24 . 
RETAINER, over-run spring 
RETURN SPRING, plunger. 

65 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Ca~sic 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

... . . . . .. 6510 • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

A90 

BOOT, solenoid plurger (rubber) ... 
COVER, solenoid switch (rubber). 
COVER, solenoid switch. 

65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 ClaSSic 

SPACER, solenoid mounting 
STARTER RELAY. without wires ....... . 
BUSHING, neutral switch 
TRANSMISSION NEUTRAL SWITCH 

TRANSMISSiON NEUTRAL SWTCH 

82 - ClaSSic 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
80 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-aO, ClassiC 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
59 to 64 FL, FLH; 
Late 73 to Early 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
Late 79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 65 10 82 - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSic GASKET, solenoid mounting 

WIRE, starter relay (black) .... 
STARTER RELAY, without wires 
STARTER RELAY ... 

...... " 70 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 73 - FL, FLH 

SOLENOID INNER PLUNGER . 
COVER GASKET, starter solenoid. 
STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH. 
STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH. . . ....... . 
TRANSMISSION NEUTRAL SWITCH, w/9942 TERMINALS N/A 
TRANSMISSiON NEUTRAL SWITCH .......... . 

74 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to • FL, FLH. FLH·80. Classic 
65 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
65 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80; 79 to 81 Classic 
82 - Classic 
65 to 70 - FL, FLH 
71 10 Early 73 - FL, FLH 

239 



VOLTAGE REGULATOR 

240 

@I 14<:-8 10-@ 
12-~ 

13-~ 
33 

17 

/ 

~;j, 
31 5 

3 



VOLTAGE REGULATOR 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 
9A 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

23 
24 
24A 
24B 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 

PART 
NO. 

2585 
2595 
2751 
3802W 
3952 
6182W 
7036 

7069 
71",8 
7124 
7127 
7145W 
7230 
7624 
7638 
7688 
8125 
10006 
31607-64 
31620-47 
31640-70A 
31645-70 
31650-69A 
31651-70 
31710-69 
71795-63A 
71870-79 
71875-81 
74510-47A 
74510-64 
74510-70A 
74511-58 
74512-79A 
74516-86 
74531-58 
74533-70A 
74533-758 
74534-80 

NAME 

SCREW, No. 8·32 x 5/16 Pozidr:v pan nd. 
SCREW. No. 10 24xl Pozidriv pan hd (4). N/A 
SCREW.1i4·28x5/16Phillipshd. N/A 
BOLT. 1/4·20 x 7/8 hex. he. (2). 
BOLT. 5/16-18 x 7/16 hex. hd. (2) . N/A 
WASHER, No. 10 x 7/16 x 1/32 (2) 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (2) . 

LOCKWASHER. ~o. 10 (2). ~, 

LOCKWASHER, No, 10 internal loom (8) ........ . 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal tooth (2) ....... . 
LGCKWASHER. 5/16 Internal tooth (2) . 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 external tooth (3) 

LOCKWASHER, 1/4 external tooth (3) . 
NUT,No.l0-24x1/4x3/8hex.(4). 
NUT, No. 10·32x 1/8 x3/8 hex, (4). 
NUT,1/4-20x1/4x1/2hex.(2). 
SPEED NUT. connecting strap 
CABLE STRAP. 
RUBBER CAP, spark plug cables (2) 
TERMINAL, spark plug Gable ..... . 
RADIO SU PPRESSION KIT . 
WIRE, capacitor to spark coil .. 

N/A 
. N/A 

GROUND STRAP, regulator radio suppression kit. N/A 
WIRE, engine to frame ... 
CAPACITOR, 0.10 MFD - radio suppression kit. 
CLAMP, regulator cable. . ......... . 
FEMALE PLUG, rectllier/regulator with wires 
MALE PLUG. rectifier I regulator - with wires 
VOLTAGE REGULATOR, only - standard generator. N/A 
VOLTAGE REGULATOR 12 V.... . ........ . 
RECTIFIER AND REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, 12 V, (chrome) 
CURRENT AND VOLTAGE REGULATOR, std. generator. N/A 
RECTIFIER AND REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
RECTIFIER AND REGULATOR ASSEMBLY .. 
SUPPORT, regulator.. . . N/A 
BRACKET. regulator. NI A 
BRACKET, regulator (chrome) . 
BRACKET, regulator (black) .... 

USED ON 

65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to 75 FL, FLH 
58 to 64 FL, FLH 
76 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
58 to 64 - FL, FLH 
65 10 69 - FL, FLH 
41 to 64 - FL. F~H; 
76 to Early 81 - FLH -80, Ciasslc 
6~ ;~ • ,~,- :-~H. FLH-BO, Classic 
70 10 79 FL, FLH 
Late 81 to • FLH-80, ClaSSic 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to • - Flo FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
70 10 79 - FL, FLH 
65 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to 69 - FL. FLH 
65 to 69 FL, FLH 
65 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
65 to 77 FL, FLH 
65 to 77 - Fl. FLrl 
70 to 84 FL, FLH. FLH-80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
7010' - Flo FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
6510 • FL, FLH, FLH-80. Classic 
70 to 75 - FL, FLH 
75 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
58 to 64 FL, FLH 
65 to 69 - FL, FLH 
70 to 75 - FL. FLH 
58 to 64 - FL, FLH 
76 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, ClassiC 
58 to 64 - Fl, FlH 
70 to 75 FL, FLH 
76 to Early 81 - FL, FLH, FlH-80, Classic 
Late 81 to * FLH-80. ClaSSIC 

A91 

241 



IDECAR BODY 
AND CHASSIS 

-LE-

48 
49 

242 

.. .____60 
~ 



SIDECAR BODY AND CHASSIS - LE A93·1 
.. -~~--.. 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

2 2216W SCREW, No. 4·24 self-lapp,IlQ Pili!. ra. (2) .. Late 67 to 79 - LE 
3 2599 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 POliof'i pall ~d. (2). Late 67 to 79- LE 
4 2605 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-314 POlldr!'! pa", hd. (0) . N/A Late 6710 76 - LE 
5 2726 SCREW, No. 12·24 x 21/32 Phi!. he. (5). Late 67 to 79 LE 
6 2887W BOLT, 5/16·18 x 1·3/4 hex. no. (6) . 77 10 79 - l.E 
7 3232H SET SCREW, 5/16-24 x 9/32(2) 41 to 79 LE 
3 3946 BOLT, 7/16·20 x 2 hex. ~d. (4). 41 to 79 - LE 
9 4319 BOLT, 3/8·24 x 1 hex. hd .. Late 67 10 79 LE 

10 6228W WASHER, 114x'1/2x 1/16(2). Late 67 to 79 - LE 
11 6236B WASHER,1/4x1iZxI/32(5). Late 67 to 79 - LE 
12 6253W WASHER, 1/4x3/4x 1/16(2) Late 67 to 79 .- LE 
13 63278 WASHER, 5/16 x 3/4 x 1116 (2) 41 to 79 - LE 
14 6332B WASHER, 5/16 x 15/16 x t 116 (6) . Late 67 to 79 - LE 
15 6335 WASHER, No.4, S/16x 1/32(2) . Late 67 to 79 - LE 
16 6341B WASHER, 5/16 x H/8 x 1/16 (2) 41to79-LE 

'c 17 6701 WASHER, 3/8x 13/16x 1116. Late 67 to 79 -- LE 
;, 

18 6716 WASHER. No. 10 x 1/2 X 3/64 (16) Late 67 :0 79 - LE 
19 7030W LOCKWASHER. No. 12 (5). Late 6710 79 - LE 
20 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (IO) . Late 67 to 79 - LE 
21 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (5) 41 to 79 - LE 
22 7039 LOGKWASHER, 7/16(4} . 41 10 79 LE 
23 7041 LOGKWASHER, 5/16 (6) . Late 67 to 79 - LE 
24 7043 LOCKWASHER, 3/4. ..... ". " 41 1079 - LE 
25 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (16). Late 6710 79 - LE 
26 7608 NUT, No. 8·32x 1/8x5/16hex. (16) Late 67 to 79 - LE 
27 7654W NUT, No. 12-24x5/32x7/16hex.(5). 41 to 79 LE 
28 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 x 114 x 112 hex. (4) Late 67 to 79 LE 
29 7748W NUT, 5/16-18x 1/4x 1/2 hex. (8) 41 to 72 - LE 
30 7753 NUT, 5/16·24x 17/64 x t/Zhex. (4) 411079 LE 
31 7BOOW NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex .... 41 10 79 LE 
32 8131W LOCKNUT, No, 4-40 (2). Late 67 to 71 LE 
33 8133W SPEED NUT, reflector N/A 69 to 71 - LE 
34 8321 POP RIVET, 1/8 x 1/2 x 1/4 dia. hd. (aluminum) (2) NIA 71 to 79 - LE 
35 8688 POP RIVET, 3/16 x 1/2 x 3/8 dia, hd. (29) . 41 to 79 - LE 
36 16602-30 NUT, 7/16·20x 1/2x5/8hex.(2). 41 to 79 - LE 

45752-50 WASHER. fork upper bracket bolt (See Front Fork) . Late 76 to 79 - LE 
45753-50 BOLT, fork upper bracket (See Front Fork) .. Late 76 to 79 - LE 

37 58132-66 SNAP STUD, body cover (16). Late 67 to 79 - LE 
39 59255-72 REFLECTOR, red (2) . , . . . , . . , 72 to 79 - LE 
40 61771-72 NAMEPLATE ... "',., .. ' . ......... N/A 72 to 75 - LE 

61773-76 NAMEPLATE ..... . ,', ..... ... , .... 76 to 79 LE 
41 87064-67A SIDE CAR FRAME .. 58 to 79 - LE 
42 87094-36B BRACE, sidecar frame. 41 :079 - LE 
43 87117-36 LOWER CLAMP (2) .. . . . . . , . . 41 to 79 LE 
44 87176-37 TIE ROD, lower front. .. 41 to 79 LE 
45 87254-24 BALL STUD. 41 to 79 - LE 
46 87265-24 NUT, ball stud. 41 to 79 - LE 
47 87267-24 LOCKNUT, ball stud (2) . 41 to 79 ~ LE 
48 87433-36 AXLE, sidecar. N/A 41 to Early 76 - LE 
49 87433-76 AXLE, sioecar . Late 76 to 79- LE 
50 87438-67 NUT, axle extension Late 67 to 79 LE 

243 



SIDECAR BOD 
AND CHASSIS 

-LE-

---=-~-~~.~ ...... ; ~ .. :::::----10 

" ~ ___ 20 rr~ 
64 >Zd --28 !J ' 

~- ,I ... 63 @ 1/ 

". '.: ". ./ , 

244 

'FIBERGLASS BODY] 
L~ ... 



SIDECAR BODY AND CHASSIS - LE (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

PART 
NO. 

87444-33 
88100-24A 
88172-25 
88174-37 
88261-36 
88264-36 
88300-79 
8Q~OI-79 

88314-37 
88366-36A 
88425-67 
88481-67 
88487-67 
88493-67 
88528-67 
88694-67 
88695-67 
88698-67 
88850-67 
88862-67 
88883-67 
88885-67 
88895-67 

NAME 

AXLE NUT (inside frame) . 
SIDECAR SPRING. with bushings (2) . 
U-BOLT, springs (4) 
SPRiNG BUSHING (4) . 
SJ PPORT ROO. front . 
SUPPORT ROD. rear. 
SHACKLE PLATE, with stud _ 
SHACKLE PLATE. with bushtng inner (2) . 
SHACKLE BUSHING. 
SIDECAR, only - without frame (Fiberglass) ....... . 
TRIM STRIP, body top ... 
BACK CUSHION .. 
SEAT CUSHION _ 
ARM REST CUSHION (2) .. 
COVER, sidecar bOdy. 
TRIM STRIP, with fittings .. 
RETAINER CLIP. sidecar trim strip. 
CHANNEL INSERT, body trim (black vinyl) . 
WIN DSHIELD, with fittmgs. 
WINDSHIELD, only. . 
CLAMP, windshield molding (2) _ .. . 
BUSHING, windshield molding (2) .. . 
WINDSHIELD BRACE........ .... .. __ ........ . 

USED ON 

41 to 79 - LE 
41 10 79 - LE 
41 to 79 LE 
41 to 79 LE 
41 to 79 LE 
41 to 79 -- LE 
Late 67 10 79 LE 
Late 67 to 79 LE 
41 to 79 - LE 
41 to 79 - LE 
Late 67 to 79 - LE 
Late 67 to 79 - LE 
Late 67 to 79 - LE 
Late 67 to 79 - LE 
Late 67 to 79 LE 
Late 67 to 79 LE 
Late 67 to 79 LE 
Late 67 to 79 LE 
Late 67 to 79 - LE 
Late 67 to 79 - LE 
Late 67 to 79 - LE 
Late 67 to 79 - LE 
Late 67 to 79 LE 

A93·2 

245 



30 

31A~.J. 35/"~-

36 
66 

'" 

B~~s;.~ SIDECAR 
D CHASSIS 

-CLE-

246 



CLASSIC SIDECAR BODY AND CHASSIS - CLE A94·1 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

2216W SCREW "-10. 4-24 self lapp:ng Pr,il:~s hd. (2) 79 to • eu: 
2 2599 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 POZldr,Y ;lan ho. (2) . 79 10 • CLE 
3 2726 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 21/32 PCIi. ~o (5). 7910 • CLE 

" 2887W BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 hex. hd 79 to' ClE 
5 3232H SET SCREW, 0/16·24 x 9/32 (2) 7910 • - ClE 
6 3233 SETSCREW, 1/4-28 x I/Bscckel hd. (2) 79 to • - ClE 
7 3946 60l T, 7/16-20 x 2 ,1ex. hd. (4) 79 to • - ClE 
8 4401W BOLT. 3/8-24 x 2-3/4 hex. hd 79 to' - CLE 
9 6228W WASHER, 1/4x 1/2x In6(5}. 79 to • CLE 

10 6332B WASHER, 5/16 x 15/16 xl / 16 (6) .. 79 to • CLE 
II 6341B WASHER, 5/16 x 1-1/8 x litE (4; . 79 to • ClE 
12 6416 WASHER, 3/8 x 1 x 5/64 (2) .. 79 to • CLE 
13 6701 WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 1116 (4). 79 to • CLE 
14 6703 WASHER. 1/4x5/8x 1/16(6). 7910 • - CLE 
15 6716 WASHER, No. 10 x 112 x3/64 (";6) 79 to • - ClE 

:\ 16 7030W LOCKWASHER, No. 12 (5) .. 79 to • - CLE 
17 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (6) .. 79 to • - ClE 
18 7038 lOCKWASHER. 3/8 _ . 79 to • ClE 
19 7039 lOCKWASHER, 7/16 (12) .. 79 to • ClE 
20 7041 lOCKWASHER, 5/16 (10) .. 79 to • ClE 
21 7043 LOCKWASHER, 3/4 , 79 to • -- ClE 
22 7069 lOCKWASHER, No. 10 (16). 79 to • ClE 
23 7638 NUT, No. 10-32x 1/8x3/8hex. (16). 79 to • - ClE 
24 7654W NUT, No. 12-24x5132x7/16 h ex. (5). 79 to • - ClE 
25 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (4). 79 to • - elE 
26 7748W NUT. 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 112 hex. (6) .. . .... , .. 79 to • - ClE 
27 7,753 'JUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 112 hex, (4) 79 to • - ClE 
28 7775 LOCKN UT, 3/8-24 x 7/16 x 9116 hex. (4) 79 to • ClE 
29 7780 lOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 3/8 x 11/16 nex. 79 to • ClE 
30 8321 POP RIVET, 1Iax 112 x 1/4 Cia. ~d. (atuminum) (2) N/A 79 to 81 ClE 
31 8688 POP RIVET, 3116 x 112 x 3/8 dia. hd. (29) , 79 to • ClE 
31A 14015-82 NAM EPlA TE (gold) . 82 - ClE 

14016-82 NAMEPLATE (silver) .. " N/A 82 - CLE 
32 16602-30 NUT, 7I16-20x 1/2x5/8hex. (8). 79 to • - ClE 
33 50945-80 RUBBER, footrest. . 79 to • - ClE 
34 58132-66 SNAP SIUO, body Gover (16) .. 79 to • - elE 
35 61773-76 NAMEPLATE ... 79 to 82 - elE 
36 87053-79 BACK CUSHION (brown) . 79 & 60 CLE 
37 87055-79 SEAT CUSHION (brown) 79 & 80 ClE 
38 87057-79 ARM REST CUSHtON (brOwn) (2) " .. 79 & 80 ClE 
39 87058-79 COVER, side car body (brown) . 79 & 80 - ClE 
40 87060-79 FRAME, sidecar ... ... N/A 79 to 84 - ClE 
41 87094-366 BRACE, sidecar trame . 79 to • - ClE 
42 87100-79 BRACKET, rear mounting. 79 to • - CLE 
43 87103-79 BALL STU D, rear mounting bracKet. , . 79 to • - ClE 
44 87105-79 MOUNTING BLOCK. rear connection 79 to • ClE 
45 87117-36 lOWER CLAMP (2) . 79 10 • CLE 
46 87120-79 SPACER, turn signa. and spring shackle. 79 to • CLE 
47 87176-37 TIE ROD, lower Iront .. 79 to • -- ClE 
48 87254-24 BALL STUD, Iront mounting. 79 to' elE 
49 87265-24 NUT, ball stud - front and rear (2) . 79 to' - ClE 
50 87267-24 LOCKNUT, ball stud - lronl ana rear (2) 79 to • - elE 

247 



248 



CLASSIC SIDECAR BODY AND CHASSIS - CLE(CONT'D) A94·2 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

51 87435-79 AXLE, sidecar 79 to 82 CLE 
87435-83 AXLE, sidecar ... 83 to • - ClE 

52 87444-33 AXLE NUT (inside Irame) . 79 to • - elE 
53 87701-79 U-BOLT, feaf mounting bracket (2) 79 to • _. ClE 
54 87702-79 JAM NUT, 1-14 x 9/15 x 1-1/2 hex. 79 to • - ClE 
55 88100-24A SIDECAR SPRING. with bushings (2). 79 to' - ClE 
56 88172-25 U-BOLT, springs (4) 79 to • - ClE 
57 88174-·37 SPRING BUSHING (4) 79 to • ClE 
58 88261-36 SUPPORT ROD, front . 79 to • elE 
59 88264-36 SUPPORT ROD, rear .. 79 to • - ClE 
60 88300-79 SHACKLE PLATE, with stud-inner. spring 79 to • ClE 
61 88301-79 SHACKLE PLATE, with bushing·spring (2) . 79 to • - ClE 
62 88302-79 SHACKLE PLATE, spring· outer . 79 to • - ClE 
63 88314-37 SHACKLE BUSHING (2) . 79 to • - ClE 
64 88366-36A SIDECAR, only' without frame (Fiberglass) (white). 79 to • - ClE 

?) 65 88425-67 TRIM STRIP, body top (white) 79 to • - ClE 
c~ 66 88481-67 BACK CUSHION (black) .. 8010 • ClE ", ... , .. 

67 88487-67 SEAT CUSHION (black) . . . . . . . . 8010 • ClE 
68 88493-67 ARM REST CUSHION (black). " .. "." ...... 80 to' - ClE 
68A 88528-67 COVER, side car body (black) 80 to • _. ClE 
69 88694-67 TRIM STRIP, with fillings .. 79 to' - CLE 
70 88695-67 RETAINER CLIP, sidecar trim strip. 79 to • - CLE 
71 88698-67 CHANNEL INSERT, body Irim (b,ack vinyl) . 7910' - CLE 
72 . 88850-67 WINDSH IELD, wilh fittings .. 79 to • - elE 
73 88862-67 WINDSHIELD, only ..... .. , , 79 to • ClE 
74 88883-67 CLAMP, windshield moulding (2) 7910 • ClE 
75 88885-67 BUSHING, windshield moulding (2) . ......... 79 to • - ClE 
76 88895-67 WINDSHIELD BRACE. , .... " .. ... " ... 79 to • ClE 

249 



· -Ul 
L' '" "II 

14/ 1 7 11 
___ ---lJi/ II ___ -tlil 

38 . ~ 
15/1Il!!!' 

~O 

250 



SIDECAR CONNECTION KIT - LE A9S 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

009 CO,TER P:N.l/8x 1·li4(2} 41 :0 79 - LE 
2 2871W BOLT. 5/16·18x 1·1/4 hex. hd. 731079 - LE 
3 4017 BOLT, 5/16-18x 1 hex. hd. (2). 731079 - LE 
4 4440W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 4 hex. hd. (2) . 74 10 79 - LE 
5 6718 WASHER, 1/2 x 1-1/16x3/32 (2) . 41 10 79 - LE 
6 5725HB WASHER, 41/64 x 1-7/16 x 9/64. 58 to 79 - LE 
7 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (4) . 41 10 79 - LE 
8 7043 LOCKWASHER, 3/4. 41 1079 - LE 
9 7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 inlernal tooth 13) . 7310 79 - LE 

10 7734W CASTLE NUT, 1/2-20x9/16x3/4nex .. 41 to 79 - LE 
11 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. (8i. 71 to 79 - LE 
12 7823 NUT, 5/8-18x3/8x 15/16. 73 to 79 - LE 
13 7947W CASTLE NUT, 5/8-18 x 1/2 x 15/16 hex. 58 to 72 - LE 
14 8034 NUT,3/4-18x7/32xl-3/16hex.(2) .. 41 10 79 - LE 
15 8059 NUT, 13/16-18 x 15/32 x 1-3/16 hex. 41 10 79 - LE 
16 42309-70 TEE, brake line. 41 to 79 - LE 

',,) 
;;.1' 17 42311-58 PLUG, rear brake line (used when Sidecar removed) .. 41 to 79 - LE 

18 49063-35 U-BOLT, sidecar connection (4). 58 to 79 - LE 
19 50668-35 SPACER, muffler support - 11/160.0. ............. 58 to 79 - LE 
20 52103-31 SPACER, muffler mounting - 3/40.0. 58 to 79 - LE 
21 58102-49 SPACER, mufffer support - 1/21g. 58 to 79 - LE 
22 83975-37A WASHER, 5/8x 1-1/2x 1/16. . NIA 73 to 79 - LE 

87082-73 SIDECAR CONNECTION KIT, with frarre fittings. 73 to 79 - LE 
23 87083-73 BRACKET, inner 73 to 79 - LE 
24 87084-73 BRACKET, outer 73 to 79 - LE 
25 87127-36 UPPER CONNECTION, front. 41 to 79 - LE 
26 87128-36 UPPER CONNECTION, rear. 41 to 79 - LE 
27 87135-36 BOL T, upper connection. 41 to 79 - LE 
28 87136-36 LOCKWASHER, connection oolt . 41 to 79 - LE 
29 87138-36 SPRING, connection bolt. 41 to 79 -- LE 
30 87176-37 TIE ROD, lower front. 41 to 79- LE 
31 87181-37 WASHER, lower front tie rod. 41 to 79 - LE 
32 87191-58 BUSHING, sidecar connector. 58 to 79 - LE 
34 87192-73 CONNECTOR STUD, 5/8-18 thread .. 73 to 79 - LE 
36 87197-73 SIDECAR CONNECTOR. 73 to 79 - LE 
37 87205-58 BRACKET, Iront letl . 58 to 79 - LE 
38 87206-58 BRACKET, front right. 581079 - LE 

251 



252 

CLASSIC SIDECAR 
CONNECTION KIT 

-CLE- 16 11 15 \ \ \ ',. 

~~~--



CLASSIC SIDECAR CONNECTION KIT - CLE A96 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRle!" NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

559 COTTER PIN, 1/8 x 1-14 ,. 7910 • GlE 
!A 47161'1 BOLT, 3/8-16 x H/4 hex hd. (2) . 79 to • - GeE 
2 6718 WASHER, 1/2 x H/16 x 3/32. 79 to • - Clt 
3 7038 lOCKWASHER, 3/8 (8) 7910 • - ClE 
4 7043 LOCKWASHEA, 3/4. .. 79 to • ClE 
~A 7633 ~OCKNUT, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9( 16 hex. (2) 79 to • - ClE 
5 77341'1 CASTLE NUT, 112-20 x 9lt6 x 3/4 hex. 79 to • , ClE 
6 78001'1 NUT, 31B-24x5/16x9/1fihex i8) 79 10 • CLE 
7 8034 NUT, 3/4-18 x 7; 32 x 1-3/16 hex. (2) . 79 to • ClE 
8 8059 NUT, 13/16-18x 15/32xl-3/16hex. 7910 • ClE 
9 40969-79 TEE, rear brake hose l21e 84 10 • - ClE 

42309-70 TEE, brake line. 79 10 Eany 84 - ClE 
10 42311-58 PLUG, rear brake line (used when sioecar is removed) . 7910 • - ClE 
11 49063-36 U'BOLT, SldecarconneClion (4). 79 to • ClE 
12 70068-82 HARNESS, sidecar connection. 82 to Early 84 ClE 

."J'i 
70068-84 HARNESS, sidecar connection late 84 to * GlE 

13 87105-79 MOUNTING BLOCK, rear connection 7910 • CLE 
87106-79 SIDECAR CONNECTION KIT (Classic). 79 to * - ClE 

It 87127-36 UPPER CONNECTION, front. 79 to * - ClE 
15 87128-36 UPPER CONNECTION. rear. 79 to • - ClE 
16 87135-36 BOLT, upper connection, . 79 to * - ClE 
17 87136-36 LOCKWASHER, upper connection boll 79 to • - ClE 
18 87138-36 SPRING, connection bolt .. 79 to • - ClE 
19 87176-37 TIE ROD, lower front. 79 to • - ClE 
20 87181-37 WASHER, lower Irani tie rod . 79 to • - ClE 
21 87205-58 BRACKET, front lefr . 79 to * elE 
22 87206-58 BRACKET, front right. 79 to • GlE 

253 



254 

SIDECAR BRAKE 
AND FENDER 

-LE-

~@dIfl)\ 
,~ ~ \ \ 

" 10 7 4 
34 

)5 
{l 14 

P
/16 

/1 .. (1 25 
I 21 

/ 
. ~~ 

26/ 



SIDECAR BRAKE AND FENDER - LE A97 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

39S3W BOLT, 5/15·24 x 1/2 hex. hd .. 70 10 79 -- LE 
2 4020W BOLT, 5/16·24 x ~-3/8 hex. (21 . 58 to 79 - ~E 

3 4319 SOL 1. 3/8-24 x 1 hex. hd Late 67 to 79 - LE 
4 4716W BOLT. 3/8-,6x H/4 hex. hd. 41 to 78 - LE 

4721 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 hex. hd. 79 - LE 
5 6701 WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 1116. Late C7 tc 79 - LE 
6 7022 LOCKWASHER.5/8 58 to 79 .- LE 

. 7 7038 LOCKWASHER. 3/8. 41 10 79 LE 
8 7242 LOCKIoVASHER, 3/8 external rootn 58 to 79 LE 
9 7581 LOCKNUT. Late 76 to 79 LE 

10 7783 NUT, 3/8-15 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex .. 41 to 79 - i.E 
11 7813 NUT, 5/8-18 x 9/16x 15/16 hex .. 58 to 79 - LE 
12 7988 NUT, 5/8·18x t/4x 1 hex. (2). 58 to 79 - LE 
13 8133W SPEED NUT, reflector. NIA 69 to 71 - LE 
14 9991A HOSE CLAMP. 58 to 79 - LE 
15 10006 STRAP, brake tube (3). 58 to 79 - LE 
16 27063-57 HOSE CLAMP. 73 to 79 LE 
~ 7 41650-58 SIDE PLATE .. NIA 58 to Early 76 - LE 
18 41720-58 ANCHOR STUD. 58 to 79 LE 
19 41742-58 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER. brake cylinder (2) 58 to 79 .~ LE 
20 41749-,--58 BLEEDER FITTING, brake cylinder. 58 to Early 70 - LE 
21 41801-58A SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LI NI NGS .. 58 to 79 - LE 
22 41835-58 HOLD DOWN SPRING (2) .. 58 to 79 - LE 
23 41836-58 BRAKE SHOE SPRING, upper. 58 to 79 - LE 
24 41837-58 BRAKE SHOE SPRING, lower 58 to 79 - lE 
25 4230970 TEE, brake line (used w/sideCar) 70 to 79 - LE 
26 4231 t-S8 PLlJG. rear brake line (used when sidecar is removed) . Late 76 to 79 LE 
27 42318-72 TEE, brake line (used wlo sidecar) . Late 72 to 79 LE 
28 43530-35A SCREW, wheel mounting ..... 41 to 79 LE 
29 43577-67 BEARING, brake drum (2) . 67 to Early 76 - LE 
30 59255-72 REFLECTOR (red) (2). 72 to 79 - LE 
31 87071-79 BRAKE CYLINDER, wheel Late 79 - LE 
33 87073-79 BLEEDER FITTING, Drake cylinder. .... Late 79 - !..E 
34 87438-67 EXTENDER NUT. axie. Late 67 to 79 LE 
35 87657-58A BRAKE SHELL .. . NIA 58 to Early 76 LE 
36 87657-76 BRAKE SHELL. La1e 76 to 79 LE 
37 87670-76 OIL SEAL Late 76 to 79 - lE 
38 87671-76 BEARING, . Late 76 to 79 LE 
39 87672-76 SIDE PLATE Late 76 to 79 - lE 
40 87750-58 WHEEL CYLINDER ..... 58 to Early 79 - LE 
41 87752-58A REPAIR KIT, whee; cylinder ... 58 to 79 - _E 
42 87775-58 BRAKE TUBE, rear. 58 to 79 - lE 
43 87777-58 BRAKE TUBE, front .. N/A 58 to 69 - LE 
44 87777-70 BRAKE TUBE. front ... 70 to 79 - LE 
45 87778-58A BRAKE HOSE 58 to 79 LE 
46 87778-64 CAP. brake hose (used when Sidecar IS remove'd) .. N/A 64 to 79 LE 
47 87900-67A FENDER (prime) .... Late 67 to 79 LE 

255 



256 

CLASSIC SIDECAR 
FENDER - CLE 

@~ 
.fY\ \0 7 

14 



CLASSIC SIDECAR FENDER - CLE 

RETAIL INDex 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
"3 
13A 
14 
15 
16 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

PART 
NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUIDE FOR PAINTED PARTS. 
2604 SCREW, No. 10·32 x 1/2 Pozid'iv pan no. (4).... late 82 to * - ClE 
2630W SCREW, No. 8·32 x ~/16 self tapp,ng rd. hd (2) . 79 to * elE 
2710e SCREW, No. 4·40 X 3/8 Phil. hd. (4) 79 io ' elE 
3560W TEE BOLT. No. 10·24 x 3/8 (2) 79 to • - ClE 
3561WA TEE BOLT, No. 10-24 x 1I21g. (2) 79 to • - ClE 
4721 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 hex. hO. 79 to' - ClE 
6335 WASHER, No.4 x 51 16 x 1/32 (4) 79 to • - ClE 
6653 WASHER, 5/8x 1-5/16x3/32 79 to' - ClE 
7038 lOCKWASHER,3/8 79 to •. - ClE 
7115 lOCKWASHER, NO.8 interna! tooth (2) 79 to 82 .- ClE 
7118 lOCKWASHER, No. 10 internal tooth (4) . 83 to' ClE 
7501 SPEEDNUT,1/4x1l4x7/16hex.(selithreaCIlOg)(2) .. 79to' -ClE 
7624 lOCKNUT,No.l0-24xI/4x3/8hex.(4).... 79to' ClE 
7638 NUT, No 10·32xl/8x3/8hex.(2). ........... 8310'-ClE 
7783 NUT,3/8-16x5/16x9/16hex. 79 to • - ClE 
7823 CASTLE NUT, 5/8-18 x 9/16 x 15/16 hex. . 79 to • - ClE 
8131W lOCKNUT, No. 4·40 (4). 79 to • - ClE 
11410 GROMMET, tail lamp wiring. 79 to • - ClE 
53439-79 BULB, fender tip lamp (2) . late 82 to • - ClE 
59082-79 lAM P ASSEMBLY, Sidecar lende- . . . . . . . . . late 82 to • - ClE 
59158-79 DECAL, fender- "Classic" (brown) .. 79 & 80 ClE 
59159-80 DECAL, tender - "Classic" (silver) . 80 - ClE 
59173-81A DECAL, lender - "Classic" (gotd) 81 & 82; late 83 to' - ClE 
59180-80 lENS, sidecar fender tamp lens. late 82 to' elE 
59181-80 GASKET, sidecar fender lamp lens late 82 fa • - CLE 
59211-74 SIDE TRIM STBIP (2) . . . . . . . . . . . 79 to • - ClE 
59216-78 FEN DER TIP KIT, with fittings· .. 80" , includes index nos. 

59233-76 

59255-72 
68008-73A 
68123-73 
87900-67A 
87901-83A 

3 & 11 . . . . . . . . . 79 to • - ClE 
FENDER TRIM KIT, lower (complete) - "FlH", includes 
index nos. 4, 8 & 16 
REFLECTOR (red). 
TAil LAMP ASSEMBLY. 
GASKET, tail lamp . 
FENDER, prime 
FENDER, prime . 

79 10' .. ClE 
79 to • - elE 
79 to •. - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to 82 - ClE 
83 to • - ClE 

A98 

257 



CLASSIC SIDECAR 
BRAKE - CLE 

258 



"1'\ 
.iV 

" 
" 

CLASSIC SIDECAR BRAKE - CLE 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

1 1643 SCREW, 7/16·14x 11/4 ctsk flatsockel hd, (5: ' 
2 3953W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1/2 hex. hd, 
3 4020W BOLT, 5/16·24x 1·3/8 hex, 12) , 
4 6700B WASHER, 5/8x 13/16 x 1132 (as req'c!) , " .. , .. , , 

5 6712B WASHER, 5/8x 15/16 x 3132 (as req'd) 
6 7242 lOCKWASHER, 3/8 external tooth (2) , 
7 798B NUT, S/B-18x 1/4x 1 hex, (2), 
8 7993 lOCK~UT, 5/8-18 x 3/8 x 15/16 hex, 
9 9200 BEARI NG, brake drum, , , ' , 

~O 10006 STRAP, brake tube (3) , , 
11 10999 RETAINING RING, brake drum bearing 
12 18268-48 WASHER (as req'd) , 
13 41720-58 ANCHOR STUO, 
14 41742-58 SCREW ANO lOCKWASHER, brake cylinder (2) " 
15 41801-58A SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS, 
16 41835-58 HOLD DOWN, spring (2) " . . . . . . . . . . . . 
17 41836-58 BRAKE SHOE SPRING, upper, ' .. ", .. 
18 41837-58 BRAKE SHOE SPRING, lower. , , 
19 42309-70 TEE, brake line (used w I sidecar) ""'" . 
20 42311-58 PLUG, rear brake line (used when sidecar removed) 
21 42318-72 TEE, brake line (used wi 0 sidecar) , . , , . . . . . . , . 
24 86999-79 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY, , , . 
26 87071-79 BRAKE CYLINDER, wheel ",. 
27 87073-79 BLEEDER FITTING, brake cylinder, , . ,., .. ". , 
28 87672-76 SIDE PLATE _ ..... " .. 
29 87706-79 lOCKNUT, axle shaft, , , , , ...... , .. 
32 87752-58A REPAIR KIT, brake cylinder, , , ' . . . , . . . . , , . . . 
33 87775-58 BRAKE TUBE, rear, , . . . , , , . . . 
34 87777-70 BRAKE TUBE, front "",., . . . . . , . , , 

35 87778-58A BRAKE HOSE . . . . - . . . .., ....... 
36 87778-64 CAP, brake hose (used when sidecar is removed) , , ' 

87778-64A CAP, brake hose (used when sidecar is removed) , 

A98A 

USED ON 

7910 • - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to' - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • elE 
79 to • GlE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • elE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • elE 
79 to • ClE 
79 to • ClE 
79 to • ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • - elE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to' - ClE 
79 to' - elE 
79 to • - elE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • ClE 
79 to' - ClE 
79 to' - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to 83 - CLE 
84 to • - ClE 

259 



CLASSIC SIDECAR 
TAILLAMP 
-CLE-

~
8 

'''/ 
:il ll 
\. 

CLASSIC SIDECAR TAIL LAMP - CLE 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 7501 SPEEONUT, 1/4x 7/16 hex. (2). 7910' - CLE 
2 6BOOa-73A TAil LAMP ASSEMBLY. . . . . 7910 • - ClE 
3 68025-73 GASKET. tail lamp lens ...... .. . . . .. . . . . .. 7910· - CLE 
4 68026-73 SCREW, laillamp lens (2) . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . .. 79 to' ClE 
5 68034-77 LENS, tail lamp. .. ....... , . . . , .. . . .. . 79 to • - ClE 
6 68123-73 GASKET, tall lamp housing. . 79 to • - CLE 
7 68165-64 BULB. tail lamp - 12 V. ....... .. .. . .. . 79 to • - CLE 
8 72275-74 CONNECTOR TAB - 2 terminal. . . . . . . . . .. Lale 80 to • - CLE 

260 

A99 



" \ 
(:p> 

CLASSIC SIDECAR 
TURN SIGNAL 

-CLE-

@tl';.) 
/ ,g, 
5 / 

3 

CLASSIC SIDECAR TURN SIGNAL - CLE 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

1 2664 SCREW, NO, 10'24 x 7/16 Pozidriv pan hd. (2) 
2 4401W BOLT, 3/8·24 x 2·3/4 rex. hd",. ., .. , " . 
3 6416 WASHER, 3/8 x 1 x 5/64 (2) . 
4 7069 lOCKWASHER, No. 10 (2) 
5 7780 lOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 3/8 x 11/16 hex, 
6 68521-63A GASKET, sidecar ~urn sIgnal lens . ....... , 
7 68552-70A lAMP WITH WIRE, - sidecar turn srgnal (amber). 
7A 68554-82 WIRING, turn signal. 
8 68571-63A lENS, Sidecar turn Signal , 
9 68572-64A BU lB. sidecar turn signal lamp , 

10 68576-70 SOCKET AND WIRE, sidecar turn signal 
11 68586-63 SCREW, lens moun;lng - Sidecar turn signal (2) . 

68586-63A SCREW, lens mounting - sidecar turn Signal (2) , 
12 87120-79 SPACER, turn s:goal and spnng shaCK,e .. 
13 87121-79 BRACKET, sidecar W'n signal, 

12 
o / 3 

~ti 2 

~ 

USED ON 

79 to • - ClE 
79 to • -- Clf 
79 to • ClE 
79 to * - ClE 
79 to * - ClE 
79 to *- Clf 
79 to • - ClE 
83 to • - ClE 
79 to * - ClE 
79 to • ClE 
79 to • - ClE 

N/A 7910 81 - ClE 
82 to • - Clf 
79 to • Clf 
79 to * - elE 

14 88301-79 SHACKLE PlA TE, with bushl1g - turn Signal and spnng . 79 to • - ClE 
15 88302-79 SHACKLE PLATE, tur~ signal and spring. 79 to • - elf 

A10Q 

261 



262 

CLASSIC SIDECAR 
CAST WHEEL 
-CLE-



CLASSIC SIDECAR CAST WHEEL - CLE 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
8 
9 

10 
1 ' 
12 
:3 

• 4 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
25 
26 

PART 
NO. 

601 
1643 
3234W 
6653 
7043 
7823 
41123-79 
41124-81 
41126-79 
43157~83A 

43288-82 
43290-82 
43291-82 
43292-82 
43293-82 
43294-82 
43650-82 
44444--79 
47519-83 
47519-83A 
87435-79 
87444-33 
87700-79 
87703-79 
87704-79 
87705-79 
877Q6-79 
95590-77 
95591-77 

NAME 

ROllP'N. 1i8dia. x3/4 :g. 
SCREW. 7/16·14 X H/4 ctsk. f!a: scc"et ~d. (5) . 
SE"SCREW. 1/4·20xS/16slo'rd. (2) . 
WASHER. 5/8x 15i16x3i32. 
lOCKWASiiER. 3/4. 
CASTLE NUT. 5/8-18x9/16x 15/16hex 
VALVE CAP. 
ROLLER BEARING. sidecar wheel 
WHEEL. cas! with 41124-81 8EAR,NG (black) . 
VALVE STEM ........ . 
SLEEVE, inner. 
SPACER ~ .032 thick 
SPACER ~ .016 thick 
SPACER - .008 thick 
SPACER - .004thic~ . 
SPACER .002 thick . 
WASHER, with flange . 
HUB CAP, sidecar (chrome). 
OIL SEAL, outer axle 
OIL SEAL, outer axle ___ _ 
AXLE, sidecar. _ . 
AXLE NUT (inside frame) .. 
CAP, sidecar wheel - outer (piastc) (5) . 
SPACER, outer - axle .. 
SLEEVE, axle bearing_ 
CAP, axle end. 
AXLE NUT left 
WHEEL WEIGHT, 112 oz. (black) . 
WHEEL WEIGHT. 1 oz. (black). 

us~o ON 

79 to • - ClE 
79 to • - elE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to ' CLE 
79 to ' elE 
79 to ' ClE 
83 10 '- CLE 
79 to • ClE 
79 to ' - CLE 
83 to ' - ClE 
83 to ' - CLE 
83 to • - CLE 
83 to' ClE 
83 to '- elE 
83 to • - ClE 
83 to • ClE 
83 to • - ClE 
79 to ' - CLE 
84 to • - CLE 
83 - ClE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to • elE 
79 to ' ClE 
79 to • ClE 
79 to' - ClE 
79 to' elE 
79 to ' - CLE 
79 to • - ClE 
79 to' - ClE 

A101 

263 



\ 

264 

Jl/iw 
I / t r i1r----' 14 2 1 

SIDECAR WHEEL 
-lE-



SIDECAR WHEEL - LE A102 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 2660 SCREW, No. 10·24 X 3/8 Pozidr:v pan M. 67 to 79 - LE 
2 7118 LOCr{WASHER. No. 10 interna looth .. 67 to 79 - LE 
3 40982-76 WHEEL ASSEMBLY. 161n. (chrome). ", .. " .. , . 76 to 79 - LE 
4 40985-76 WHEEL ASSEMBLY. 16 in. (black) ... 76 to 78 - LE 
5 41196-55 SPACER. wheel hub. . . . . . . . . . 671079 - LE 
6 41210-55 OIL SEAL. wheel bearing. 671079 LE 
7 43032-40A SPOKE AND NIPPLESET - melric (40) ,.,.,', .. , - 67 to 79 - LE 

10 43542-67 LOCKNUT. whee! bearmg . . . . . . . , . 67 to 79 - LE 
11 43551-76 WHEEL HUB. complete .. 67 to 79 - LE 

43562-76 WHEEL HUB REPLACEMENT KiT NI A 41 to 75 - LE 
13 43577-67 BEARING. wheel hub (brake drum - Early 76 & earlier) .. 67 to 79 - LE 
14 43592-70 RETAINER. wheel bearing locknut. .. " .... 67 to 79 - LE 

265 



SADDLEBAGS 

I SADD.lUAG GUARD I 

266 



SADDLEBAGS 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRtCE NO. 

PART 
NO. 

A103-1 

NAME USED ON 

r;OTE REFeR TO DEALER ACCESSORY GU,DE FOR ADDITIONAL PAINTED PARTS. 

2 
3 

" 5 
6 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
t6 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 
30 
31 
32 

33 
34 

37 
38 

39 

40 
41 
42 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

2341W 
2882W 
3738 
3767B 
3825 
3825 

3974HW 
4014W 
4020W 
4041W 
6048W 
6701 
6702 
6703 
7036 
7041 
7124 
7232 
7676 

7682 
7683 
7684 
7710W 
7753 
7775 
8135B 
8160 
11016 
53306-69 
53306-80 
53307-69 
53324-69 
53332-69 
59255-72 
59263-79 
71626-62 
90630-80 
90631-80 
90632-80A 
90744-79 
90745-79A 
90746-79 
90792-78 
90793-78 
90794-78 
90795-78 
90796-78 
90800-68 
90800-78 
90802-78 
90S03-78 
90804-78 
90S05-68 
90805-78 
90806-7S 
90B07-78 
90808-68 

SCREW, 1/4·28 x 1·114 Phillips r,d. (4 -8- 78 & later) . 
BOLT, 5/16-18x5/8hex. hd. (4) 
BOL', 1/4·28x5/8hex. hd. (4) 
BOLT, 1/4-20 x 5;8 hex, hd.(4). 
BOLT, t/4-28x 1 hex. hd. (2) ........ . 
BOLT, 1/4·28x H/4 hex. he. (2) 

BOLT, 5/16·24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (4). 
BOLT. 5/16·24 x 1-1/4 hex, r,d. 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1·3/S hex. r,d. (2) . 
BOLT, 5/16·24x 1·5/8 hex. hd. (4) . 
WASHER,l/8x1/4x1/32(4) 
WASHER.3/8x 13/16x 1116(2). 
WASHER, 5/16x 11/16x 1/16(4} 
WASHER,1/4x5/8x1/16 
LOCKWASHER, 114 (2; 6 - 79 & later). 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) ..................... . 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal tooth (8) .. 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 extemaltooth (2) .' . 
NUT,1/4-28x3/16x7i16hex.(2) 

LOCKNUT, 1/4·28 x 3116 x 7116 hex 
LOCKNUT,1/4-28x5/16x7/16hex. (8) 
ACORN NUT, 1/4·28x3/16x3/8hex. (4;8-78&later) 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 x 114 x 1/2 hex. (4) .. 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex, (2),. 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. (2) 
SPEED NUT (2) ...... .. 
SPEED NUT, saddlebag cover trim (6) . 
RETAtNING RING. 
LOCKING HOOK, saddlebag ... 
LOCKING HOOK, saddlebag, 
LOCK, saddlebag with nuts & key 
WASHER, saddlebag lock ....... . 
WASHER, body lock .. , ... 
REFLECTOR (red) (2) 
REFLECTOR (red) (2). 

68 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80. C assc 
78 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80. C:asslc 
68 10 77 - FL, FLH 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassIc 
63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassIC 
68 10 76 ...• FL, FLH 
~C ia • - FL, FLH, fLH-80. Class,c 
68 10 77 - FL, FLH 
77 ...•. FL. FLH 
6810' FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSiC 
63 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
7810' FL, FLH, FLH·80, C'aSSIC 

6810' FL. FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSiC 
78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80. ClaSSIC 
79 to' FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
63 to' FL, FLH, FLH,80, Classic 
68 10 77 FL, FLH 
68 to Early 80 FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
68 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClassiC 
63 to 76 - FL, FLH 
78 10 • FL, FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
79 to • FL, FLH, FLH'80, ClaSSiC 
Late 80 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
68 to Early 80 - FL, RH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, Classic 
77 - FL, FLH 
68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80, ClaSSIC 
70 to 82 - FL. FLH 
76 to • - FL, FLH 
80 to • - FLH-80 
701030 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 10 • ,- FLH-80, Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
7010 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
72 10 • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
Early 81 - FLH·SO. Classic 

KEY (indicate serial no,) .. N/A 70 to 84 FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
ROLLER, saddlebag latch - 0,580 diameter. 
ROLLER, saddlebag latch - 0.450 diameter 
GASKET, bag cover . 
HINGE, top (2) 
HINGE, bollam (2) 
HINGE KIT (converts 2 saddlebags). 

80 to • - FLH-80 
SO to • - FLH-80 
81 to • FLH-80, Classic 
79 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
79 to • FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 78 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
78 to 80 FL, FLH, FLH·SO 

NI A 78 Fl, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
tRIM ASSEMBLY, left cover (red) . 
TRIM ASSEMBLY, left cover (blue) . 
TRIM ASSEMBLY, lell cover (brown) 
TRIM ASSEMBLY, left cover (goid) . 

." N/A 78 Fl, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 

TRIM ASSEMBLY, left cover - (black cherry) 
SADDLEBAG GUARD KIT .. . ........... , . 
SADDLEBAG GUARD KIT . 
TRIM ASSEMBLY, right cover (red) 
TRIM ASSEMBLY, right cover (;;100) 

TRIM ASSEMBLY, right cover (crown) 
SADDLEBAG GUARD (2) .. 
SADDLEBAG GUARD, upper right 
TRIM ASSEMBLY, right cover (gOld) 
SADDLEBAG GUARD, lower (2) .. 
BRACKET, saddlebag guard (2) . 

NI A 78 FL, FLH, FLH-SO 
78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
63 10 77 - FL, FLH 
78 to' FL, FLH, FLH'80, Classic 
78 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 

N/A 78 - Fl, FLH, RH-SD, Classic 
N/A 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
N/A 68 to 77 - FL, FLH 

78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
NI A 78 - FL, FLH, FLH·aO 

78 to • - FL, FLH. FLH·80, C!assic 
6810 77 - FL, FLH 

267 



SADDLEBAGS 

I SADDLEBAG GUARD I 

268 

~1 17 80 

~.~/.,!~ 56 <Y',.,. .~, ~ 

I 



SADDLEBAGS (CONT'D) A103·2 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUICE FOR ADDITIONAL PAINTED PARTS. 

L8 
49 
50 

52 

53 
54 

56 
57 

58 
59 
60 
6t 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

67 
68 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
78A 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 

88 

90808-82 
90810-78 
90811-68 
90820-74A 
90822-76 
90822-77 
90822-78 
90823-76 
90823-77 
90830-78 
90841-79 
90842-79 
90843-79 
90845-79 

90849-77E 
90851-77E 
90871-70 
90875-77A 

90877-77B 

90891-63 
90908-58 
90913-67 
90914-78 
90918-78 
90919-68 
90920-68 
90921-68 
90924-67C 
90924-68C 
90925-67C 
90925-68C 
90931-70A 
90937-64 
90947-63 
90949-63A 
90952-63 
90953-63 
90955-79 
90957-64 
90960-64 
90961-63A 
90961-70A 
90961-80 
90963-63 
90964-63 
90965-63 
90966-67 
90967-64 
90971-79 
90972-79 
90973-79 
90974-79 

90989-63 

BRACKET. saddlebag guard (2) . 
TRIM ASSEMBLY. r:ght cover (black cherry) 
SADDLEBAG GUARD. rear (2) . 
LABEL, saddlebag load limit .. 

TRI M, saddlebag - right, "1976' 
TRIM. saddlebag - right, "King ot the Highway' 
TRIM, saddlebag cover (2) 

NIA 
N/A 

TRIM, saddlebag - left, "1976" . . NIA 
TRIM, saddlebag -left, "King oflhe Highway". NIA 
SADDLEBAG GUARD, upper - lett. . .......... . 
DECAL, saddlebag cover, "80 CUBIC L~CHES" (red). 
DECAL, saddlebag cover, "80 CUBIC I·~CHES" (blue) 
DECAL, saddlebag cover, "80 CUBIC INCHES" (brown) . 
DECAL, saddlebag cover, "80 CUBIC INCHES" (light 
brown) (2) . 
SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER (white) . 
SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER (black) . 
LOCK PLATE (2) . . .................... . 
SUPPORT BRACKET, right (order wlleft tor Early 77 & 
earlier) . 
SUPPORT BRACKET, left (order w/right for Early 77 & 
earlier) . 
SUPPORT PLATE (2) ........ . 
SPACER, support bracket (4). 
SUPPORT BRACKET, lett - radio. 
CLAMP, saddlebag guard, right (2) 
CLAMP, saddlebag guard, left (2) . 
CLAMP, saddlebag guard, left (2) . 
CLAMP, saddlebag guard, right (2) .. 
STUD, saddlebag guard. 
SADDLEBAG, lett (G.E. ortube type Motorola radio) (black). 
SADDLEBAG, left (SOlid-State Motorola radio) (black) .. 
SADDLEBAG, left (G.E. or tube type M'otorola radio) (white) 
SADDLEBAG, left (Solid-State Motorola radio) (white). NI A 
SADDLEBAG COVER (white) ................... NI A 
MOLDING, bag cover ....... . 
SADDLEBAG KEY. 
SPRING CLIP, with rivets (2) . 
LOCKING CLIP, left 
LOCKING CLIP, right. 
BACKPLATE, saddlebag guard nameplate ....... . 
SADDLEBAG LOCK KIT, with latch plate .. 
LATCH PLATE, saddlebag. 
LOCK PLATE, bag cover .. 
LATCH (2) ........ . 
LATCH (2) . 
BACKING PLATE, lock. 
BACKING PLATE. mounting clips. 
RIVET, saddlebag clips - 5/16" Ig. (26) . 
RIVET, saddlebag clips - 114" Ig. (16) . 
RIVET, saddlebag - 3/8" Ig. (8) ............. . 
NAM EPLA TE, saddlebag guard . . . . . . . . . ........ . 
NAMEPLATE ASSEMBLY, saddlebag guard (2). 
BRACKET, nameplate assembly (4) . 
NAMEPLATE KIT, saddlebag guard - includes index 
nos.: 4, 15, 85 & 86 . 
REAR CROSS-BRACE. 

78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
78 - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
68 to 77 - FL, FLH 
68 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
76 - FL, FLH 
77 - FL, FLH 
78 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
76 - FL, FLH 
77 - FL, FLH 
78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
79 to 81 - FLH-80 
79 to 81 - FLH-80 
79 to • - FLH-80 

79 & 80 - Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80; 79 to 81 - Classic 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
72 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
67 to 78 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
78 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
68 to 77 - FL, FLH 
68 to 77 - FL, FLH 
68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
67 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
68 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
67 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSIC 
68 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
70 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to 69 - FL, FLH 
63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to 69 - FL, FLH 
Late 64 to 69 - FL, FLH 
63 to 69 - FL, FLH . 
70 to 80 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
81 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
63 to 69 - FL, FLH 
63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 67 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
Late 64 to' - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClassiC 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
79 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 

78 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, Classic 
63 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80, ClaSSic 

269 



36-1) 43_0 

44 
I 

%1fLH£ ,!IBID 

111;1*' 

270 



MECHANICAL SIREN 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
~3 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
38 
40 
41 

43 
44 
45 
46 

47 
48 
49 

PART 
NO, 

1304 
2585 
2592 
3233 
3825 
3950W 
4017 
4411 
4440W 
6333 
640BHB 
6590HW 
6716 
6718 
7035 
7038 
7041 
7068 
7069 
7115 
7136 
7572W 
7608 
7525W 
7676 
7744 
7753 
7775 
7800W 
7637W 
7921 
8524 
9958 
9961 
9965W 
9995 
11004 
38641-61 P 
41837-58 
42303-70A 
45030-65A 
45073-26 

45161-71 
54516-58 
60574-65 
91089-58 
91128-73 
91129-73 
91134-70 
91135-70 
91142-70 

NAME 

SCREW, No. 10·32 x 5/8 Poziarlv til. nd. 
SCREW, No. 8·32 x 5/16 Pozidriv pan hd. (3) .. 
SCREW, Nc. 10-24 x 1/2 Pozieriv pan hd. 
SET SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1/8 $oC"el hd. 
BOLT, 1/4-28 x 1 hex, hd .. 
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1 hex. M .. 
BOLT, 5/16-18 x j hex. hd. (2). 
BOLT, 3/8·24x 1-3/4 hex. hd. 
BOLT, 3/8·24x4 hex. hd .. 
WASHER, 5/16x7/8x5/64 .. 
WASHER, 3/8 x 1 x 3/32 ... 
WASHER, 112 x 1-118 x 3/32 . 
WASHER, No.1 0 x 1/2 x 3/64 ....... " 
WASHER, 1/2 x H/15 x 3/32 .. 
LOCKWASHER, 1/4. 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8. 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16. 
LOCKWASHER, 1/2. 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 
LOCKWASHER. NO.8 in!. tooth (3) ., 
LOCKWASHER, 7/16 in!. tooth 
LOCKNUT, 1I2-20x 19/32 x 314 hex. 
NUT, No. 8-32 x 1/8 x 5/ 16 hex. (3), . 
LOCKNUT, No. 10-32 x 3/16 x 3/8 hex. 
NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 7/16 hex, 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. (2) ... 
NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2), , ,., .. 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/16x9/16 .. 
NUT, 3/8-24x5/16x9/16hex .. 
NUT, 7116-20x3/8x 11/16ilex, .... , 
NUT, 1/2-20x7/16x 1 hex .. 
RIVET, 3/16 x 5/8 x 11/32 dia, rd. hd. 
CLAMP, siren cable ....... . 
CABLE CLIP .. . 
CABLE CLIP, , ..... . 
CLAMP, brake hose to Siren bracket .. , 
RETAINING RING .. 
CABLE BLOCK WITH SCREWS. 
CABLE SPRING 

.... N/A 

HYDRAULIC TUBE, rear brake .,., ...... ,', .... N/A 
CAP. hand lever bracket ... ,... . .... , , , , 
CONTROL COIL, 7/64 1.0. x 5/16 O. O. black vinyl covered 

25 fl. .......... , . , .... , . , , .. . 
CABLE END, hand control with foot lever cable ..... , '.' 
STUD,shockabsorber-lefl, ................ NIA 
SUPPORT PLATE, on chain'housing cover .. . 
SPACER, brake nose plate ............. , . 
SIREN AND FITIINGS (foot operated) .... " .. , 
SIREN AND FITTINGS (foot or hand control), ........ . 
ROO ASSEMBLY, rear siren. . , , , , ... . 
FOOT LEVER AND BUSHING 
ROD END, rear siren. 

USED ON 

58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80 
67 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to • FL, FLH, m,-80 
65 to • FL, FLH, FLH·80 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to 59 - FL, FLH 
73 10 • ~ FL, FLH, FLH80 
73 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 59 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
69 to' FL, FLH, FLH·80 
67 to • FL, FLH. FLH·80 
Late 59 to Early 69 - FL, FLH 
58 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
73 to • - FL. FlH, FLH-80 
49 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
67 to' - FL, FlH, FLH-80 
58 to' - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
58 to Early 69 - FL, FLH 
Late 59 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
5810 • - FL, FLH, FlH-80 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
49 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 69 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FlH-80 
58 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to Early 69 - FL, FLH 
Late 59 to • Fl, FLH, FLH·80 
Late 59 to Early 71 - FL, FLH 
Late 67 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
59 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
58 to 77 - Fl, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 71 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to 71 - FL, FLH 
70 to 77 FL, FUi, FLH-80 
65 to • FL, FLH, FLH-80 

58 to 79 - FL, FLH, FLH-80, 
Late 71 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to Early 67 - FL, FLH 
65 to' - FL. FLH, FLH-80, 
Late 61 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
73 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH-80 
73 to 79 FL, FLH, FLH·80, 
70 to • FL, FLH, FlH-80 
70 to • - FL, FLH 
70 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 

A105·1 

271 



3S-{) 

44 
I @Gt PUlp 

272 

43-0 



J 

MECHANICAL SIREN (CONT'D) 

RETAIL 
PRICE 

INDEX 
NO. 

5D 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

60 
6~ 

62 

63 
64 
56 
67 
68 
69 
70 

72 
73 
74 

76 
77 
79 
80 

PART 
NO. 

91143-70 
91~46-73 

91147-73 
91148-73 
91158-49 
91160-58 
91162-59 
91163-58 
91164-58A 
91168-59 
91168-67 
91181-59 
91182-58 
91225-59 

91225-67 
91233-59 
91234-59 
91252-65 
91257-49 
91259-59A 
91290-59 
91305-S9A 
91309-61 
91310-73 
91313-58 
91354-59 
91356-71 

91360-71 
91372-57 
91374-59 
91379-58 
91385-58 

NAME 

HUB, rear siren. 
U-BOiJ . 
SLEEVE, rear siren support , 
SPRING COLLAR. rear siren suppa:' , ' 
BALL BEARING (2). 
ROTOR. , 
ROTOR SHAFT, rear siren, ' 
SPACER, rotor shaft, 
BEARING RETAINER, ' 
TIRE ROLLER. rear siren, 
TIRE ROLLER, siren, , 
SCREEN, rear siren cover. 
COVER. rear siren 
SPRING. rear siren ... 

SPRING, fear siren, 
SUPPORT SHAFT, rear siren 
COLLAR, support shaH 
SUPPORT. foot lever. ' 
SHAFT, foot lever. 
PEDAL STOP, 
DEFLECTOR, rear siren . 
HUB. rear siren. 
BRACKET. rear siren hUb. 
MOUNTING BRACKET, Siren, 
BUSH I NG, hub bracket . 
HAND LEVER AND CABLE ASSEMBLY, rear siren, 
CONTROL GABLE ASSEMBLY, rear siren 

(hand control with foot lever) , 
CORE. control cable. rear Siren (hand control with loot lever) . , 
CABLE END, . . NI A 
HOOK, cable spring 
HAND LEVER ASSEMBLY ,. 
SCREW, hand lever ... 

USED ON 

Late 67 to * FL, FLH. FLH-80 
73 to * - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
73 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
73 to • - FL. FLH, FLH·80 
49 to 57; 59 to * - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
58 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
Late 59 to • - FL, FlH, FLH·80 
58 to * FL, "LH, FLH-80 
58 to * .- FL. FLH, FLH·80 
Late 59 to Early 67 - FL. FLH 
Late 67 to • FL, FLH. FLH-80 
Late 59 to • - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to * - FL, FLH. FLH-80 
Late 59 to Early 67 - FL, FL H 
73 to 83 - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH·80 
Late 59 to • FL. FLH, FLH-80 
Late 59 to Early 69 - FL, FLH 
65 to • FL. FLH, FLH·80 
49 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
Late 59 to * - FL. FLH, FUHO 
Late 59 to • - FL, FLH, FLH·80 
Late 59 to 65 - FL. FLH 
Late 59 to 65 - FL, FlH 
73 to • - FL. FLH, FLH-80 
58 to * FL, FLH, FLH·8Q 
Late 59 to Early 80 - FL. FLH, FLH·aO 

Late 71 1079 FL. FLH, FLH·80 
Late 71 to * FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to 79 - FL, FLH. FLH-80' 
Late 59 to Earty 71 - FL, FLH 
58 to * - FL, FLH, FLH-80 
58 to * - FL, FLH. FLH-80 

A105·2 

273 



ELECTRONIC SIREN AND AMPLIFIER 

274 

15 

/ "~ 
32-~ 
26-4 

1 

~UU~~~qr;--5-----~---------~j 
'-•• _~ _______ ~ ____ J 

-4 

23 

8 

13 14 15 
\ \ ! 
e@~ 

/31 25 

~ 



;) 

ELECTRONIC SIREN AND AMPLIFIER 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3t 
32 

33 

PART 
NO. 

9886 
9S87 
9a96 
9900 
60572-78 
69506-83 
69510-83 
70344-84 
70346-84 
7t430-83 
74563-65 
91151-83 

2661W 
3802W 
6035 
6036 
7686 
7739 
14021-83 
71431-83 
71432-83 
91127-82 
91150-82 
91152-83 
9t 153--,83 
91159-82 
91191-84 

2659 
3987 
67Hl 
7624 
7740 
49079-72 
76201-BOA 
91173-84 
91174-84 
91192-84 

NAME 

CONNECTOR, wire, male (2) , . . . . . , . . . . 
CONNECTOR, wire, temale (5) , ' 
WIRE TERMINAL, spade Iype, 1'0, 6 s:ot, #14-16 wre (4) 
WIRE TERINAL. female spade t)'pe, 3/16 slot, 1118-22 wire, 
INSPECTiON COVER (chrome) 
CONNECTOR, male, 
RECEPTACLE, :emale, 
WIRING HARNESS siren, ir.cludes items 2-6,9 & 10 
WIR:NG HARNESS, Sifen & switches, With items 7, 18 & 19 
BOOT, toggle switches, 
DIODE (siliccne) 
SIREN KIT, 
Consists of: 
SCREW, No, 10-24 x 1/2 seil-lapping Phil, hd, (2) , 
BOLT, 1/4-20 x 718 hex, hd. (2) . 
WASHER, 1I4xl-1/4xI/8(neoprene)(4). 
WASHER, 17164x 1 x 1/16 (4), 
LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 x 51 t6x 7/16 hex, (6) " 
LOCKNUT, t/4-20xI1/32x7l16hex, (2) 
LABEL, siren & lamps ......... , . 
TOGGLE SWITCH, lamps " , , .. , , , , 
TOGGLE SWITCH, siren, 
MOUNTING BRACKET, speaker, 
AMPLIFIER " ... ". 
BRACKET, toggle switches . . . . . . . . 
SPEAKER, includes item I , , 
U-BOLT (2) ,. ..... , .... , 
SIREN AMPLIFIER MOUNTING KIT. , 
Consists of: 
SCREW, No, 10-24 x 7/8 POlldriv pan hd, (2) 
BOLT. 5116-18 x 3/4 hex, hd. (3) . 
WASHER, No.IOx 1/2x3/64 , 
LOCKNUT, No 10-24 x 1/4 x 318 hex, (2) 
LOCKNUT, 5/16-18x 1/4 x 112 hex. (3) " 
SPACER, microphone bracket ... _ .... , 
HANGER, microphone " 
CLAMP, amplifier bracket (3) 
CLAMP, amplifier bracket. , 
BRACKET, amplifier mounting, , 

A105A 

USED ON 

84 to • - FLh·80 
84 to • - FLH-SO 
84 10 • FLH-80 
84 to • FLH-80 
84 to' FLH-80 
84 to • FLI--80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - ::LH-80 
84 to • -- FLH'80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 

84 to • FLh-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - RH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 10 • - FLH-80 
84 to • -- FLH-80 
84 to • -- FLiHO 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-SO 

84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • FLH-80 
84 to • FLH-80 
84 to * - FLH-80 
84 to * - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-80 
84 to • - FLH-BO 
84 to • - FLH-80 

275 



RIDER TOOLS 

10 9 

14 

276 



RIDER TOOLS 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

2 94422-82 
3 94423-82 
4 94424--78 
5 94425-78 
6 94430-78 
7 94441-82 
8 94442-82 
9 94443-82 

10 94444-82 
11 94445-82 
12 94446-82 
13 94451-82 
14 94515-68A 

.~."\ 

,,~ 

NAME 

PLIERS. 6 in. 
SCREWDRIVER, with Phillips bit 
WRENCH. open end - 9/16 x 1/2 
WRENCH, open end 3/8 x 7/16 . 
WRENCH. hex end. 1/4" 
WRENCH. hex end. 1/8" 
WRENCH. hex end. 3/16" 
EXTENSION HANDLE, 6" 
WRENCH, shoe\( absorber .... _ ... 
WRENCH, rear axle . 
WRENCH. front axle _ ... _ . 
WRENCH. hex end, 5/32" 
SPARK PLUG WRENCH 

NlA 

USED ON 

82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80. Classic 
82 to • - FLH-SO, Classic 
82 to • FLH-80. ClaSSIC 
82 to 84 - FLH-80. Classic 
8210 • FLH-80. Classic 
82 10 • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80. Classic 
82 to • - FLH·80. Classic 
82 to • -- FLH-80. Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80, Classic 
82 to • - FLH-80. Classic 
82 to • --- FLH-80. Classic 

A106 

277 



FLHS·1200 & FLHS·80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT·PARTS 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

278 

ENGINE & CARBURETOR - PAGE 3-9,14·21 & 37 

27470-81A CARBURETOR (B28E) .. . Late 81. Late 82 to 84 FLHS-80 
27888-78 MAIN JET, 1.60mm. . ...... . Late 81 10 84 - FLHS-80 
27897-78 LOW SPEED JET, O.72mm .......... . Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 

AIR CLEANER - PAGE 47 & 49 

3458 
6046 
29024-77 
29057-78A 
29086-75 

SCREW. grill mounting. 5/t6-tSx 1 socket hd. (black) .. Late 82 - FLHS-80 
WASHER, grill mounting. 5/t6 x 9116x 1/32 (black) .... Late 82 - FLYS-80 
BACK PLATE, air cleaner (snorkel type) . Nt A 77 FLHS 
GRILL, air intake . Late 82 - FLHS-80 
FILTER ELEMENT. foam type - with screen (3-1/2" wide) 77 - FLliS 

ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM - PAGE 55 

2731W SCREW. groundwire No. to x 3/8 self lapping Phillips hd. Late 81 - FLHS-80 

VOLTAGE REGULATOR - PAGE 241 

74534-80 BRACKET. regulator. . .. Late 81 - FLHS-80 

STARTER SHAFT, HOUSING AND MOTOR - PAGE 63, 65 & 69 

6716 
31570-73 
31572-79 

WASHER (2 - starter motor mount; 2-coil cover - Late 82). Late 82 & 83 FLHS-80 
STARTER MOTOR.. . ... , ....................... Late 81 & Late 82 - FLHS-80 
STARTER SHAFT HOUSING, with bearing ............. Late 81 & Late 82 FLHS-80 

TRANSMISSION AND FOOT SHIFTER - PAGE 72·77 & 82·86 

33268-78 
33337-83 
33664-81 
33683-80 
34609-52 
35282-79 
35777-79 
42517-80 

COVER. transmission. , ....... . 
SPROCKET KIT. mainshaft - includes 857 SCREW ...... . 
SHIFTER LEVER ........ , , " ... " ... " . 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY, brake lever & footrest mounting .. 
COVER. shift lever (black) . 
GEAR. mainshaft, low & second - 17T & 25T . 
GEAR, countershaft, second 24T .. 
CLEVIS ASSEMBLY. shifter rOd. 

Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 & Late 82 -- FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 - FLHS-80 

LACED WHEELS - PAGE 121 & 123 

7825 
11027 
40906-82A 
40908-81 
40951-82 
40952-82A 
41196-73 
41197-73 
43032-40B 
43085-81 
43304-73 
43540-73A 
43559-73 
44463-82 

LOCKNUT, rear wheel assy, 7/16-20 x 7/16 x 5/B hex. (5) 
RETAINING RING. front wheel hub (2) . 

Late 82 & 84 FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 82 & 83 - FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 

SPACER. rear wheel (2) . . ......... . 
WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16" front (chrome) 
WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16" - rear (chrome) .' 
WHEEL HUB. complete - front ....... . 
SPACER, front wheel hub (2) . 
BOLT, rear sprocket. .......... , .... . 

Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
.. ,. Late 82 - FLHS-80 

SPOKE & NIPPLE. 16" rim - metric (40 
RIM. 16" - front & rear (chrome) (2). 

each wheel) .. Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
.. " .. . . Late 82 to 84 FLHS-80 

AXLE CAP. front laced wheel - 2" diameter. 
WHEEL HUB. complete - front ... 
WASHER. front wheel hub (2) . 
HUB CAP. front 8-1/4" diameter (chrome). 

80 - FLHS-BO 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 FLHS-80 
Late B2 to 84 - FLHS-80 

A107·1 



) 

FLHS·1200 & FLHS·80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT· PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME 

REAR BRAKE CALIPER - PAGE 109 & 111 

513 
2664 
3496 
3497 
35?IJ 
3525 
6017 
6,15 
6607W 
7069 
7130W 
7610 
7628 
7620W 
41039-82 
41665-82 
41791-79A 
42269-30 
42300-73A 
42511-80 
43567-79 
44014-81 

44050-82A 
44'46-77 
44154-73 
44197-77 
44200-82 
44201-82 
44207-82 
44208-,82 
44209-82 
44211-82 
44212-82 

COTTER PIN. strut mountng. 3/32 x 1.5/16 (2) . 
SCREW, No. 10·24 x 7/16 Pozlcn, Jan nd. 
BOLT, ca,iper to strut (dril,ed) .. 
BOLT, slrul to rear lork (drillcc). 
BOLT, caliper to strut(driiled) .. 
BOLT, strut to rearfor~ (drillee) 
WASHER, strut mounting, 3/8 x 15116 x t/4 (2) .. 
WASHER, ca~iper to strut mounti~g. 13 132 x 23/32 x 1116 
WASHER, 3/8x 29/32x5/32. . .......... ,' 
LOCKWASHER, No. 10 
LOCKWASHER. rear brake mountng p·ate, , , , , , .. , 
CASTLE NUT. ~trut mounting, 3/8·24 x 7/32 x 9/16 hex. (2) 
NUT, strut mounting (2), . 
NUT, No.1 0·24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex, 
S rRUT, rear lork to caliper (black) 
ABUTMENT SHIM, mounting bracKe; (2), . 
DISC, brake, 
PIN, rear orake rod clevis 
REAR BRAKE HOSE, tee to caliper, 
BUSHING, mounting bracKet 
SCREW, brake disc (5) 
CALIPER ASSEMBLY, rear (blaCk) (REFER TO 71 TO 84 FX 
CATALOG. SECTION AA26) . 
CALIPER BODY ASSEMBLY. 
BLEED SCREW. With dust cover 
ANCHOR ARM, caliper macket 
LABEL, rear brake caliper , . 
PIN BOOT. 
BOLT, mounting,. 
MOUNTING BRACKET. 
REPAI R KIT, rear brake caliper 
PAD SET, rear caliper. , ' 
PAD SPRING. 
GUIDE PIN KIT .. 

USED ON 

83 & Lale 84- FLHS-8C 
Late 82 -- FLHS·80 
83 - FLHS·80 
83 FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS·80 
La:e 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 83 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Early 83 FLHS·80 
Late 82 FLHS'80 
83 - FLHS-80 
83 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLH S-80 
Late 82 & 83 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 83 & 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
83 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 & Late 82 - FLHS'80 
Late 81 -- FLHS-80 
La,e 81 to 84 FLHS-80 

Lale 81 & Late 82 FLHS-8C 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81.82,83 & Late 84 - FLHS·80 
Late 81, 82 - FLHS-80 
Late 81, 82 & 84 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 FLHS-80 
83 & Lale 84 FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 FLHS'80 
83 & Late 84 FLHS'80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS·80 

REAR BRAKE CONTROL AND FOOTRESTS - PAGE 115, 117 & 151 

515 
720 
2348 
2708 
2872W 
2879W 
2887W 
3201W 
3464 
3825 
4084W 
4720W 
4721 

5751 
6220W 
7038 
7068 
7683 
7729 
7744 
7778 

COTTER PIN, rear brake rod cleVIS, 1/16 x 3/4. 
PLUG, footiever and bracket assembly, . . , , .... , 
BOLT, footrest, 1/2-20 x 7/8 hex. hd. (2) . 
SCREW, brake pedal, 5116'18 x 1 hex. socket hd, (2) . 
BOLT, supporlbracket, 1/4-20x H/2hex. ,~d, (2), 
BOLT, 100tresl mounting bracket, 3/8-16 x 1 hex, hd. (2) 
BOLT, master cylinder mounting, S/1S-18x 1-3/4 hex. hd, (2) 
SCREW, brake pedal, 5/t6-18 x ~/8 sacket fll. hd. (2) 
BOL 1. master cylinder mIg" 3/8- -6 x 3/4 hex, hd, (2) , 
BOLT, 1/4-28 x 1 hex, hd, Drake pedal adiustment .. 
BOLT, bracket assembly, 5/16-24 x 31ex. hd. (2), 
BOLf, tootrest oracKet, 3/8-16 x 1·3/4 hex. he. (2), ' 
BOLT, footrest (2) & footr8s1 bracket (2), 3/8-16 x 1-112 
hex hd, 
SPACER, footresl brac~et (2). 
WASHER, brake rod clevIs, 1/4x7l:6x,/32 , 
LOCKWASHER, footrest bracket. 3/8 (4) .. 
LOCKWASHER, fnotrest. 1/2 (2). 
LOCKNUT, 1/4·28 x 5/16 x 7/16 hex. peaal adjustment 
LOCKNUT. brdcket assembly, 5116·24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. 
NUT, brake rod, 5/16·24 x 3/ 16 x 1/2 hex, 
LOCKNUT, lootrest mounMg, 3/8-16 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex, (2; , 

83 & Late 84 FLHS-80 
Late 82 - FLHS'80 
77 FLHS; Late 81 - FLHS·80 
Late 81 & Late 82 FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLh S-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-BO 
Late 82 -- FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 FLHS-80 
83 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 , Late 82 & 83 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 - FLHS-80 

77 FLHS; Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 - FLHS'80 
83 & late 84 .- FLHS·80 
77 - FLHS 
77 - FLHS 
83 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 & Lale 82 - FLHS-80 
83 FLHS·80 
77 FLHS: Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-BO 

A107·2 

279 



FLHS·1200 & FLHS·80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT·PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME USED ON 

REAR BRAKE CONTROL AND FOOTRESTS (CONT'D) 

280 

7783 
10033 
10038 
33048-72 
33189-63 
10918-82 
40920-79 
40920--82 
40921-79 
40922-79 
41004-80 
41004-82 
41033-82 
41564-82 
41753-80 
41800-81A 
42316-80 
42374-82A 
42448-82A 
42454-80A 
42470-82A 
42507-80 
42507-82 
42515-80 
42515-82 
42519-80 
42521-80 
42522--80 
42522-82 
42524-82 
42526-82 
42527-82 
42531-82 
42532-82 
42534-82 
44126-82 
45152-76A 
45154-84 
47107-81 
47108-81 
47116-77 
47117-77 
50900-72 
50912-72 
63551-82 
63573-82 

NUT, brake tee, 3/8-16 (footrest bracket - 4 
CLAMP, brake hose. 
CLAMP_ reservoir hose, 19/32 (2) . 
FOOTREST (4) 
RUBBER PAD, only footrest (4) 
WASHER, piston cup. 
SPRING. brake return 
SPRING, brake relurn . 
WASHER, brake return . 
BOOT, push roil 
REAR BRAKE TUBE (18")_ 
REAR BRAKE TUBE, to brake tee 
REAR BRAKE HOSE, to caliper. 
BRACKET, front brake tube 
COVER, master cylinder (black). 
RESERVOIR, master cylinder .. 
LOCKPLATE, foot lever and bracket assembly 
REPA!R KIT, master cylinder .. 
PLUNGER, master cylinder 
MASTER CYLINDER. 
MASTER CYLINDER 
FOOT LEVER AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY. 
MOUNTING BRACKET (black wrinkle) . 
LEVER, loot brake (polished) . _ . _ ... 
LEVER, toot brake . 
CROSS SHAFT, brake lever to clevis .. 
SPRING, brake foot lever _ . 
PLUNGER, master cylinder . 
PLUNGER, master cylinder 
BUSHING (2) .. 

77) 77 FLHS; Late 82 & 83 FLHS-8G 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS·80 
77 - FLHS; Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
77 - FLHS; Late 81 to 84 FlHS-80 
83 & Late 84 FLHS-80 
83 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 
83 FLHS'80 
83 & Late 84 FLHS-80 
Late 81 & Late 82 FLHS-80 
83 - FlHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLhS-SO 
83 - FlHS'80 
Late 81 & Late 82 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 FLHS-80 

. . . . . . . .. Late 81 & late 82 - FLHS-80 
. . . .. 83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 

83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 & Late 82 FLHS-80 

.. _. 83 & Late 84 - FLitS-SO 
Late 82 FLHS-80 
83 & late 84 - FLHS- SO 
La!e 81 & Late 82 - FLHS·80 
83 & Late 84 FLHS-80 

. . . . . . . .. Late 81 & Late 82 - FLHS·SO 
late 81 & Late 82 FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 83 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 FLHS-80 

SUPPORT BRACKET, master cylinder mounting. 
MOUNTING BRACKET, reservoir .. 

83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
83 & late 84 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 FlHS-80 

WASHER, lever mounting 
PAD, brake lever 
SCREW. reservoir cover (2) . 
WASHER, brake return spring. 
BRACKET, brake line lee ..... 
REAR BRAKE LINE, master cylinder to lee 
BRACKET, footrest left. 
BRACKET, footrest right .. 
BRACKET, footrest - left. 
BRACKET, footrest - right 
FOOTREST SUPPORT (2) ...... _ .. . 
SPRING WASHER, footrest support (4) . 
FITTING, reservoIr hose (brass)_ 
HOSE, 5/16 (rubber) - 25 It. long .. 

S3 & late 84 FLHS-80 
83 & Lale 84 FLHS-80 
83 & La!e 84 FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FlHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FlHS-80 
Late 84 ~ FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
77 - FLHS; Late 81 - FlHS-80 
77 - FLHS; Late 81- FLHS-80 
77 - FLHS; Late 81 - FLHS·80 
77 - FLHS; late 81 - FLHS-80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS-80 
83 & late 84 - FlHS-80 

FRAME, REAR FORK AND JIFFY STAND - PAGE 135 & 139 

7130W 
7508 
47013-78C 
47446-82 
47498-82A 

LOCKWASHER, 3/8 internal tooth. 
ACORN NUT, Jiffy stand mtg., 5116-24 x 19/32 x 112 hex. (3) 
FRAME 
REAR FORK .. 
REAR FORK. 

Lale 83 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 FLHS-80 
83 & late 84 FLHS-80 
Late 82 - FLHS·80 

A107·3 



FlHS·1200 & FlHS·80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT·PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO_ NAME USED ON 

SEAT - PAGE 149 

2757W 

2802W 
37678 
5960W 
6379W 
6410 

SCREW, seat mIg .. 114-28 x 7/16 Pnillips truss hd, (with 
lockwasher) (chrome) , 
SCREW, seat assy, , No, 6·32x3/4 Pozidriv lIatctsk, hd. (4) 
BOLT, seal bracket, 1/4·20 x 5/8 hex. hd, (2) . 
SPACER, seat strap mounting (2) 
WASHER, seal strap mounting, 3/8 x 5/8 x 3/4 (2) 
WASHER, seal mounting, 1 14 x 9/16 x 1 I 16 (nylon) 

77 -- FLI"S; 80 to 84 - FLHS·80 
77 FLHS; 80 10 84 - FLHS-80 
80, Late 82 & 83 FLIiS-80 
Late R2 to 84 FLHS·80 
Late 82 & 83 - ,'LHS-aU 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
80 - FlHS'80 7D36 

51195-80 
51196-80 
51651-79 
52064-78 
52178-77 
52180-80 
52181-78 
52538-72 

LOCKWASHER, seat bracket, 1 14 (2) " 
GRAB STRAP (black) , , " 80 to 84 FlHS-80 
GRAB STRAP (brown) , ' NI A 80 & Late 81 FLHS-80 
BRACKET, seat mounting, , . , ' 80 to 84- FLHS·80 
HI-La SEAT (black leather) , 77 - FLHS; 80 FLHS-80 
HI·LO SEAT (blacK vinyl) , , , " " , , , .,' . ,. 80 to 84 - FLHS'80 
HI·LO SEAT (brown vinyl) , NIA 80 to 83 - FLHS'80 
HI-LO SEAT (brown vinyl) , NIA 77 FLHS 
8~lACKET, seat rear 

FOOTBOARDS - PAGE 150 

50517-80 SPACER, left front footboard mtg, 
50603-74A FOOTBOARD (2) . 

HANDLEBARS - PAGE 163 & 165 

3778 
56081-82 
56086~81 

56220-818 

BOLT, 1/2-13 x 3-3/4 hex, hd , lower handlebar clamp (2) 
HANDLEBAR, buckhorn , 
HANDLEBAR, only, 
GRIP & SLEEVE, throttle. 

FENDERS - PAGE 175 & 177 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUIDE FOR PAINTED PARTS. 

2272 

3476 
5410 

59237-83 
59254-72 
59255-72 
59604-69C 
59627-808 
59639-83 
70577-26 

SCREW, rear fender support, 5/16·24 x H/4 POlidriv 
oval ctsk, hd, (4; 6 Late 82,83 & 84) . 
BOLT, Irontfender mIg, , 5116-18x 1·1/8 hex, hd, (4), 
SCREW, rear tender support, 5/16-24 x 1/2 Pozidriv 
truss hd, (chrome)(4) , , .... , ,,' ",'"'' 
TRIM, tront lender, 
REFLECTOR, fronl (amber) (2), . 
REFLECTOR, rear (red) (2) 
AFAR FENDER, w/!urn signals (pnme) . 
REAR FENDER, w/turn signals (prime) , 
REAR FENDER (prime) , , , . 
GROMMET, rear fender (turn signal wires) 

FRONT AND REAR BUMPER - PAGE 173 

77 FLHS: 80 to 83 FLHS-80 

80 - FLHS'80 
80 & late 81 - FLHS·80 

late 82 & 83 _. FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 FLHS·80 
Late 81 - FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 FLHS-80 

80 to 84 - FlHS·80 
Late 82 to 84 FLHS'80 

late 82 to 84 FLHS'80 
83 & Late 84 - FLHS·80 
Late 82 to 84 - FlHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
77 - FLHS 
80 to 82 - FLHS-80 
83 & late 84 FLHS-80 
77 - FLHS 

3987 SOL T, front bumper - rear mIg" 1 14·20 x 3/4 hex hd, 80 - FlHS-80 

A107·4 

281 



FLHS·1200 & FLHS·80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT·PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO, NO. NAME USED ON 

282 

FRONT AND REAR CHAIN HOUSING - PAGE 181, 183 & 185 

639B 

t;5830-48 
60302-73 
60302-78 
60507-77 
60507-82A 
60531-83B 

WASHER, guard to transmission, 31B x 13/'6 x 3132 
rubber (4; 2 - Late 82) , ' , , 
ORAl N PLUG, vent front chain housl~g 
REAR CHAIN GUARD (chrome). 
REAR CHAIN GUARD (black) . 
COVER, Iront cham housing .,.,"" 
COVER, front cham housing. 
COVER, front chain housing, belt drive (pol'shed) . 

Late 81 & Late 82 - Fl.HS-80 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 & Late 82 - FLHS·80 
Late 81 - FLHS-BO 
Late 81 - FLHS'80 
Late 82 - FLHS-80 
83 & 84 - FLHS·80 

FUEL TANK TRIM - PAGE 188 & 189 

61126-71 PLASTIC PANEL, fuel tank .. , N/A 77 - FLHS 
N/A 77 - FlHS 
N/A 77 - FLHS 

61127-71 TAPE, tank panel (2) , 
61207 -77 DECAL, fuel tank panel' 'Electra Glide Sport" 

EXHAUST SYSTEM - PAGE 195 & 197 

282BW 
3201W 

4014W 

4086 
4392 

6324W 

7038 
7041 

774SW 

7783 
9955 
10048 
65276-62 
65336-77 
65344-77 
65349-81 
65349-81A 
65354-77 
65397-81A 
65399-81 
65401-81 
65411-80A 
65435-70 
65556-80 
65557-80 
65561-70 
65563-70 
65566,-80 
65603-81 
65615-80A 
65B34-68A 

BOLT, mulflersupporltube, 3/8·16 x 3 hex, hd (2), 
SCREW, exhaust mounting, 5/16-18 x 5/8 socket fil, hd, 

77 FLHS 

(2 - 77) . .."" 77 - FLHS; Late 82 - FLHS-80 
BOLT, mufflers & reinforcement strap, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 
hex. hd, (3) . , , , , . , , , , . , Late 82 FLHS'80 
BOLT, muffler supporttube 10 frame, 5/1 6-18 x 3 hex. hd, 77 - FLHS 
BOLT, muffler support tube to frame, 5116·18 x 3·114 
hex, hd. , ... , . , , , , , , . , , , . , , " 77 - FLHS 
WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1116 (2 - muffler support; 1 
- exhaust pipe brace) .... , , , . . , , . , , , . , . . . Late 82 & 83 - FLHS'80 
LOCKWASHER, muffler support tube, 3/8 (2) . 77 - FLHS 
LOCKWASHER, exhaust pipe mounting (2) & muffler 
supporttube to trame (2),5/16" .. . , , .,' ... 77 - FLHS 
NUT, muffler supporl tube to frame, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 112 
hex. (2) .. , , , , , , , .. 
NUT, mulfler supporttube, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex, (2) 
CLAMP, exhaust pipe shield (2) 

77 - FLHS 
77 - FLHS 
77 FLHS 

CLAMP, crossover pipe shield (2) .. , 
CLAMP, muffler front - 2" dia, (chrome) .. 
MUFFLER . , .. " " 

Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
,,77 FLHS 

N/A 77 FLHS 
HANGER, muffter rear, N/A 77 FLHS 
MUFFLER, front, 
MUFFLER, front, ' , . , . , " " , , .... , , . 

Late 81 to Early 83 - FLHS-80 
Late 83 & 84 - FLHS-80 

SPACER, muffler support tube to frame (2) , . , 
MUFFLER, rear . 
SUPPORT STRAP, rear .. , , . 
EXHAUST PIPE, front. , . , . , 
CLAM P, crossover exhaust ... , , , , . 
EXHAUST PIPE, .. "". 
HEAT SHIELD KIT, crossover (with clamps) 
SHIELD KIT, rear (with clamps) . , 
SHIELO KIT, single exhaust pipe - front, 
SHIELD KIT, single exhaust pipe - rear, 
SHIELD KIT, front - with clamps,. 
EXHAUST PIPE, rear, , .. , . , . , . 
MUFFLER SUPPORT . 
GASKET, exhaust port (2) 

NIA 77 - FLHS 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 FLHS·80 
Late 81 to 84 FLHS·BO 
Late 81 10 84 - FLHS-80 
77 - FLHS 
Late 81 & Late 82 FLHS'80 
Late 81, Lale 82; Late 84 - FLHS-80 
77 - FLHS 

N/A 77 - FLHS 
Late 81. Late 82; Late 84 
Lale 81 to 84 FLHS-80 
Late 81 10 84 - FLHS-80 
77 FLHS 

FLHS·80 

A107·5 



FLHS·1200 & FLHS·80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT·PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME USED ON 

A107·6 

--------------------------------_ .. _._-

HEADLAMP - PAGE 209 

2660 
2824W 
7220 
67860-76 

SCREW, grQund wire, No, 10-24 x 3;8 Pozidriv pan hd, 
SCREW. headlampmtg" 5/16·24x9/16Philiips hd, (4), 
LOCKWASHER. ground wire, No. Ie external tooth, 
HOLE PLUG, headlamp housing 

BATTERY - PAGE 199 

2592 
6107 B 
7036 
7620W 
65991-7~C 

65991-82 
66000-80 
66099-80 
66103-74A 
66191-80 
66228-78 
66367-73 
66476-73A 
70461-67B 
99353-82Z 

SCREW. battery carrier. No_ 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidnv pan hd, 
WASHER, battery carrier. 5/16 x 11/16 x 118 
LOCKWASHER, bal1ery car~ier. 1/4. 
NUT, banerycarner, No. 10·24x 1/8x3/8hex. 
BATTERY ASSEMBLY (smoke) 
BATTERY - 12 V. _ 
TERMINAL KIT. , , , . , , , , , . 
BRACKET, battery carrier. 
CUSHION, battery, . 
BATTERY CARRIER, .. , 
SUPPORT BRACKET (polished) . 
BATTERY COVER (chrome) . 
BATTERY STRAP. , 
BATTERY GROUND CABLE ... , 
TRIM, battery. 

TURN SIGNALS - FRONT - PAGE 213 & 215 

4069 

4070 

SCREW, top ~ mounting cla'1lp, 1/4-20 x 3/4 knurled 
socket hd. (2) .,_ 
SCREW, bottom mounting ciamp. 5/16-24 x 2-1/4 
socket hd. (chrome) (2) , , .. 
CABLE STRAP, wires (2) , 

Late 82 to 84 - FLHS·80 
80 to 84 - FLHS·80 
Late 82 & 83 - FLHS·80 
80 to 84 FLHS-80 

Late 82 to 84 FLHS'60 
Late 82 & 83 - FLHS'80 
Late 82 - FLHS-aO 
Late 82 - FLHS·80 
Late 81 - FLHS·80 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
83 - FLHS·80 
Late 81 to Late 84 FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 FLHS-80 
Late 81 & Late 82 - FLHS'80 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS'80 
Late 81 to 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS·80 

Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 

Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 
80 - FLHS'80 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 

10007 
11442 
56062-73 
56070-81 
68476-73A 
68477-73 
68478-J3 
68479-73 
68481-73 
68482-73 
68483-73 
68486-82A 
68487-82 
68514-73 
68572-64A 
72038-71 

GROMMET, mounting clamps (2), 
CLIP, handlebar wires (4) , , ,_ .. 77 - FLHS 
CLIP, turn signal lamp cabte (4) 
CLAMP, handlebar (2) , 
BRACKET, handlebar clamp to lamp (2) . 
SCREW, handlebar clamp, No.1 0-24 X 3/4 socket hd. (2) 
SCREW, lamp mtg. front, 5/16·24 x 2 socket hd. (2) , ' 
GASKET, turn signal lens (2) , 
SCREW. turn signal lens (2) 
LENS, turn signal (2) . , ' 
CLAMP, handlebar - outer (2) 
CLAMP, handlebar - inner (2) , 
LAMP WITH WIRE (amber) (2) , , 
BULB, turn signal- 12 V, (2), 
SOCKET. turn signal (2), 

MIRRORS - PAGE 216 

Late 81 FLHS-80 
77 - FLHS; 80, Late 82 & 83- FLHS'80 
77 - FLHS; 80, Late 82 to 84 - FLHS·80 
77 - FLHS; 80 FLHS-80 
77 - FLHS; 80 - FLHS-80 
77 FLHS; 80. Late 82 to 84 
77 FLHS; 80, Late 82 to 84 
77 FLHS; 80. Late 82 to 84 
Late 82 to 84 - FLHS'80 
Late 82 to 84 FLHS'80 
77 - FLHS; 80 to 84 - FLHS'80 
77 - FLHS; 80 FLHS,80 
77 - FLHS; 80 - FLHS·80 

FLHS'80 
FLHS'80 
FLHS'80 

91875-70B MIRROR KIT, 5" rectangular short stem (chrome) ., , Late 82 to 84 - FLHS-80 

283 



LIBERTY EDITION - PARTS A108 
------------------------ ._------- ...... --.. ~ ----

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. 

53299-76 
53350-76 
58176-76 

58318-76 
58320-76 
58321-76 
61773-76 
61833-:", 
90822-76 
90823-76 
91000-76 
91001-76 
91002-76 

NAME USED ON 
---- ...... __ ._-----------

LUGGAGE BOX. complete Nt A 76 - FL. FLH 
COVER. luggage box. NJ A 76 - FL. FLH 
WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only (liber1y Edition painted with 
decals) .,. Nt A 
DECAL. fairing - "Eagle" , , " NI A 
TRIM STRIP, windshield tairing 14" (b'ack) , 
TRIM STRIP, windshield fairing 4" (black) (2) , 
NAMEPLATE "AMF Harley-Davidson" (luel tank) (2), 
DECAL, fuel tank I?\ N/A 
TRIM, saddlebag righl'1976", N/A 
TRIM, saddlebag lefl "1976" N/A 
SADDLEBAG KIT. right "",."", N/A 
SADDLEBAG KIT. lell " '" . "",'" N/A 
SADDLEBAG COVER ASSEMBLY, , , , . " Nt A 

76 - FL. FLH 
76 - FL, FLH 
76 - FL, FLH 
76 - FL, FLH 
76 FL, FLH 
76 FL. FLH 
76 FL. FLH 
76 - FL. FLH 
76 - FL, FLH 
76 - FL, FUl 
76 - FL. FLH 

FLH·1200 75th ANNIVERSARY PARTS A109 

RETAil INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

284 

PART 
NO. 

29207-78 
44138-78 
44461-78 
53328-78 
53334-78 
58426-78 
59138-78 
59139-78 
59140-78 
59141-78 
59142-78 
59143-78 
59249-78 
61243-78 
61351-78 
61355-78 
90857-78 
95592--78 
95593-78 

NAME 

TRIM, air cleaner, , , , , 
LABEL, brake caliper "., 
WHEEL ASSEMBLY. with bearings and seals (2), 
LUGGAGE BOX, complete - Tour-Pak '" 
NAMEPLATE, luggage box, . , , " "., 
WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT , 
FENDER DECALS (blacK cherry) . 
FENDER DECALS (brown) 
FENDER DECALS (blue) "'" 
FENDER DECALS (gray) ",. 
FENDER DECALS (red) "" , 
FENDER DECALS (gold) 
FENDER TRIM KIT, front - lower, , 
NAME TRANSFER, fuel tank (2) 
NAMEPLATE, fuel tank -left 
NAMEPLATE, fuel tank - right _, 
SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, ,. 
WHEEL WEIGHT, 112 OZ, (gold) 
WHEEL WEIGHT, 1 oz. (gold) 

" N/A 
N/A 

Nl,A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

USED ON 

77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 FLH 
77 FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 FLH 
77 FLH 
77 FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 
77 - FLH 



D 

HERITAGE EDITION - PARTS 

RETAIL INOEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME 

CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE 

32511-80 COVER. limer (No. 1)( black) 

AIR CLEANER 

3458 SCREW. air Intake grill, 5/16-18 x ' socket hd. 
6046 WASHER, air ,ntake grill 
29057-78A AlA INTAKE GRill. 

FRONT FORK 

4e49S-72A FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY, non-adjustable 
covers, pOlished sliders) ..... . . . . . . , . 

(stainless 

45717-63 LOCKWASHER, fork stem nut . ..... " .. 
45718-60 NUT, fork stem .. .. , ..... 
56121-73A mRK BRACKET, handlebar, non-adjustable .. 

FRAME AND REAR FORK 

47013-72D FRAME ASSEMBLY 

LUGGAGE CARRIER 

59988-72 REFLECTOR (2) (left & right sices of luggage carrier) 

WINDSHIELD 

53269-81 
58416-77 
57998-81 
90988-78 

WIDNSHIELD BAG, leather with two conchas .. 
CUSHION TAPE, upper window brace (20" long) 
WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY. . . ........ . 
CONCHOS, pair. 

FRONT FENDER 

59174-81 FRONT FENDER DECAL, "Heri:age Edition" (2) 

FRONT CHAIN HOUSING 

25450-81 
25451-81 
60441-79 

DECAL, clutch cover, "Heri1age Edition" . 
COVER, clutch (painted) (black) .. 
CHAIN HOUSING, lront (painteo) (black) . 

GAS TANK 

61123-81 TRIM PLATE ASSEMBLY, between ranks . 

GAS TANK TRIM 

61296-81A TRIM, tank side, "AMF HARLEY-DAViDSON," (2) . 

USEO ON 

81 - FLH 

81 - FLH 
81 - FLH 
81 - FlH 

81 FLH 
~1 FLH 
81 FLH 
81 FlH 

81 - FLH 

81 - FLH 

81 - FLH 
81 - FLH 
81 - FLH 
81 - FLH 

81 - FLH 

81 FLH 
81 - FLH 
81 FLH 

81 FLH 

81 FLH 

INSTRUMENT PANEL AND TERMINAL PLATE 

2630W 
71240-80 
71300-68A 
71303-81 

SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 sell lapping rd. hd. (2) 81 - FLH 
INSTRUMENT PANEL COVER (black wrinkle) 81 - FLH 
PLATE, ignition switch... . . . ... " .......... 81 ~ FLH 
NAMEPLATE, personalized . 81 - FLH 

A110·1 

285 



28 

286 



HERITAGE EDITION - PARTS A110·2 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

SEAT AND SEAT POST 

39518 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 718 sq. hd. (4) 81 - FLH 
2 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24x3/4hex. tid. i21. 81 - FLH 
3 4410 BOLT, 1/4-24 x 7/8hex. hd. (2) .... 81 - FLH 
4 4411 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. 81 - FLH 
5 4319 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1 hex. hd .. ........... 81 - FLH 
6 6253W WASHER, 1/4x3/4x1/16(s!eel)(4) .. 81 FLH 
7 6701 WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 1116 81 FLH 
8 7038 LOCKWASHER. 3/8 (7) _ . 81 - FlH 
9 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(6). 81 - FLH 
9A 7065 LOCKWASHER, 9/16 .. 81 - FlH 

10 7682 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28x3/16x7/16hex. (4) .. , 81 - FLH 
11 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex, (6), 81 - FLH 
12 7776W LOCKNUT. 3/8-24 x 3/4 x 9116 hex. , .", .. , ' 81 FLH ", 13 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 21/64 x 9116 hex. (2) , . 81 FLH " 

14 7851W NUT, 3/8-24x7/32x9/16 hex, (7) ... , .. 81 - FLH 
18 51810-58 SEAT PLUNGER ASSEMBLY (150-220 Ibs.) 81 FLH 
17 51614-58 SEAT PLUNGER ASSEMBLY (over 220 Ibs.) 81 - FLH 
18 51626-36 PLUNGER, seat post ... , , .. ,', .. 81 - FLH 
19 51634-36 LOCKNUT. plunger .," , . . . . , . ' 81 - FLH 
20 51640-29 PLUNGER liNK., . 81 - FLH 
21 51642-29 RIVET, plunger link , .... . . ....... ,. - .. 81 - FLH 
22 51644-·13 BUSHING, plunger link. .... , ... ....... , 81 ~ FLH 

51661-36 ROO. seat post. , ... 81 FLH 
23 51672-25 NUT, seat post rod .... 81 FLH 
25 51674-25 LOCKNUT. seat post rod ., ........ 81 FLH 
26 51770-29 SET OF SEAT POST SPRINGS ~ standard ... ,,' NIA 81 - FLH 
27 51771-29 SET OF SEAT POST SPRINGS - heavy . 81 - FLH 
28 51772-31 SET OF SEAT POST SPRINGS - complete . ". N/A 81 - FLH 
29 51773-31 CUSHION SPRING, with collar .. 81 - FLH 
30 51774-31 CUSHION SPRING (2) ... 81 - FLH 
31 51775-31 CUSHION SPRING. short . 81 - FLH 
32 51777-30 RECOIL SPRING,.,,,.,,, ... , ' .. " NIA 81 FLH 
33 51778-30 AUXILIARY SPRING - 3" 8t FLH 
34 51780-30 AUXILIARY SPRING - 2-1/2" . 8t FLH 
35 51791-31 SPACER. seat post spring (2) ... 81 - FLH 
36 51795-29 ADJUSTING NUT. seat post spring., ... " ... 81 - FLH 
37 51900-30 SEAT BAR" , , .. ," '.,., 81 - FLH 
38 51911-29 CROSS-BAR. .......... , 81 - FLH 
39 51918--29 PIN, seat bar clamp, , ... , ... 81 - FLH 
40 51920-29 SPRING, clamp pin ... 81 - FLH 
41 51925-65 BUSHING SET, seat bar,. , ........... 81 FLH 
41A 51988-66 PLASTIC PLUG, seat bar grease fitting hole .... 81 FLH 
42 52502-81· BUDDY SEAT, with fringed skirt and two conchas. NfA 81 - FLH 

52525-65 SHELL. buddy seal .. NIA 81 - FLH 
43 52551-36A FRONT BRACKET .. . . , . . . . . . 81 - FLH 
44 52560-68 SPRING YOKE ASSEMBLY (2) . 81 - FLH 
44A 52566-65 ROD, auxiliary spring supper1 . . . . . . . . . , . 81 - FLH 
45 52575-65 AUXILIARY SPRING (2) , ' .. 81 - FLH 
46 52583-68 SUPPORT BMACKET, left ... 81 - FLH 
47 52584-68 SUPPORT BRACKET, right. ...... , .. 81 FLH 
48 52586-68 SPRING BRACKET (2) . 81 - FLH 
49 52596-65 BRACKET, spring yoke (2). ....... ,. , . . . . . . . . . . , , 81 FLH 
50 52602-65 STUD, spring support. 81 - FLH 
51 52605-58 . SPACER. support stud (2) 81 - FUl 
52 52608-68 SHOULDER BOLT (2J ... 81 - FLH 
53 52609-65 CUP WASHER, spri~g mounting (2) .. 81 - FLH 
54 90988-78 CO~,CHOS (pair). . . . . . . . . . . . 81 - FLH 
55 91574-58A HANDRAIL, buddy seat ... , . , .. 81 - FLH 

281 



HERITAGE EDITION - PARTS 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

288 

SADDLEBAGS 

90988-78 
91005-81 
91006-81 

CONCHOS, pair ... 
SAODLEBAG, lert (leather, with conchos) 
SADDLEBAG, rignt (leather, wilh conchas). 

PAINTED PARTS 

58992-81HR FRONT FENDER (olive and orange) . 
59604-81HR REAR FENDER (olive and orange). 
60982-81HR FUEL TANK, right (olive and orange). 
60983-81HR FUEL TANK, left (olive and orange) . 

SPECIAL AIR DRY PAINT 

98600FT 
9S603FT 
98606FT 
98600FU 
98603FU 
98606FU 

OLIVE. 1/2 oz. Touch-Up Bottle w/brush . 
OLIVE, quart ...... , ......... . 
OLIVE, aerosol. 
ORANGE, 1/2 oz, Touch-Up Bottle w/brush . 
ORANGE, quart , .. . 
ORANGE, aerosol ....... , .... , , .......... . 

USED ON 

81 - FLH 
81 - FLH 

N/A 81 FLH 

N/A 81 - FLH 
N/A 81 - FLH 
N/A 81 - FLH 
N/A 81 - FLH 

NIA 81 FLH 
81 - FLH 

N/A 81 FLH 
N/A 81 - FLH 

81 - FLH 
N/A 81 - FLH 

A110·3 



FLHF·PARTS 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. NAME 

STARTER MOTOR, SHAFT AND HOUSING 

7624 
31570-73 
31572-79 
31575-73 
31576-73 
31577-73 
31578-73 
31579-73 
31580-73 
31581-73 
31582-73 
31583-73 
31584-73 
31585-73 
31586-73 

LOCKNUT, No. 10-24 X 1 14 x 3: 8 hex" ground wire (2) .. 
STARTER MOTOR, 
STARTER SHAFT HOUSiNG, w,lh bearing 
BRUSH, field coil mounted. . , .... '" 
SET OF THRU-BOLTS, . 
COVER, drive end. 
COVER, commutator - with bushirg. 
FRAME & FiELD COILS, with 2 brushes. 
ARMATURE, with ball bearing. 
BRUSH HOLDER, with 4 springs & 2 brushes, 
BRUSH .. 
BALL BEARING, armature drive end, 
SET OF THRUST WASHERS. armature commutator end. 
SCREW, with lockwasher (2) , . 
INSULATOR, terminal 

FRONT CHAIN HOUSING 

11125 O-RING, chain housing cover. , . 
S2573-77A COVER, clutch, chain guard (cr,rome) ., .""". 
60508-70 COVER, chain hOilsing (with 9063 NEEDLE BEARING)., 

LACED WHEEL 

SEAT 

1605 
40908-81 
43032-40A 
43540-73A 

2757W 

51190-82 
51930-82 
52411-79A 

HEADLAMP 

SCREW, 3/8-16x H/2f1atsDcketctsk. hd. (10) , 
WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. (chrome) 
SPOKE& NIPPLE, 16 in, rim meTric (40) .. , ..... 
WHEEL HUB, cOr;)plete 

SCREW, 1/4-28 x 7/16 Phillips lr'Jsshd., seat mounting 
(with lockwasher) (chrome) , 
GRAB STRAP (black) . 
MOUNTING BRACKET, seat to frame, , . 
SEAT, frame mounted - black vinyl. , , . 

USED ON 

Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Lale 82 - FLHF 
Lale 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLH F 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Lale 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 FLHF 
Late 82 -- FLHF 

Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 FLHF 
Late 82 FLHF 

Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLH F 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 

Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 

2660 
2824W 
67752-77T 
67860-76 

SCREW, No, 10-24 x 318 PoziOriv pan hd" ground wire. Late 82 - FLH F 
SCREW, 5/16·24x9/16 Phillips hd., headlamp hOilslng (4) . Late 82 - FLHF 
VISOR, head lamp . . . . . Late 82 - FLHF 
HOLE PLUG, headlamp hDusing , Late 82 FLHF 

FRONT AND REAR FENDERS 

2612 
2272 

2633 

5410 

5960W 
6410 
7609W 

SCREW, ,'/0. 8-32 x 1/2 POlidriv pan hd,. mod flap (3), 
SCREW, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 POlidriv oval ctsk. hd., rear 
fenoer support (2) 
SCREW, No. 8-32 x 3/8 soH tapping rd. hd., rear tender 
tiP (5) ...... , .. 
SCREW, 5/16·24 x 1/2 POlldriv truss hd., rear fender 
support (Chrome) (2) . 
SPACER, rear lender support 
WASHER, 1/4 x 9/16 x 1 I 16 (nylon) rear fender , 
LOCKNUT, No. 832x3/16x 5/16hex, mud flap (3) 

Late 82 FLHF 

Late 82 FLHF 

Late 82 - FLHF 

Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 

A111-1 

289 



FLHF·PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
NO. PRICE NO. NAME USED ON 

290 

FRONT AND REAR FENDERS (CONT'D) 

59000-82 
59164-80 
59216-78 
59219-79 
59238-60 
59254-72 
59627-80 
59887-78 

FRONT FENDER (prime) NI A Late 82 - FLHF 
FRONT FENDER BRACE. left (prime) Late 82 - FLHF 
FRONT FENDER TIP, with fi1tirgs, Late 82 - FLHF 
BRACE, mud flap .. ' Late 82 - FLHF 
MUD FLAP. less trim (black) , Late 82 - FLHF 
REFLECTOR (amber) (2) " , , , , . , . , , , , , ,. Lata R? ~I H~-

REAR FENDER, with turn signals (prime), ' '" N/A Late 82 FLHF 
FENDER TIP KIT, rear. ' Late 82 FLHF 

EXHAUST SYSTEM 

4719W BOLT, 3/8·16x 2·1/2 hex, hd" leftmu:ttersllpport Late 82 - FLH F 

FUEL TANK 

Late 82 FLHF 
Late 82 FLHF 

61159-80A DECAL, bar & shield (orange & black) (2) , , , 
61237-820H FUEL TANK, right (5 gal) (blaCk) .. 
61240-82DH FUEL TANK, left (5 gal) (black), NI A Late 82 FLHF 

OIL TANK 

62531-80 EDGING,oiltank, ... 

FRONT TURN SIGNALS, 

4069 

4070 

11442 
68477-73 
68481-73 
68482-73 
68483-73 
68486-82A 
68487-82 
68514-73 

MIRRORS 

SCREW, 1/4·20 x 3/4 knurled socket hd., top mount· 
ing clamp (2) . 
SCREW, 5/16·24x 2·1/4 socket hd., 00110m- mounting 
clamp (chrome) (2) . , , . , ... , 
GROMMET, mounting clamps (2). , , . , 
BRACKET, handlebar clamp to lamp (2) , ' . 
GASKET, turn signal Is ns (2) , , 
SCREW, lurn signal lens (4) 
LENS, turn signal (2) , ' , . 
CLAMP, handlebar (2) 
CLAMP, handlebar (2) , 
LAMP WITH WIRE (amber) (2) , 

Late 82 - FLHF 

Late 82 - FlHF 

Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLH F 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 - FLF H 

91875-708 MIRROR KIT, 5"rectangular(2) ", .. Late 82 - FLHF 

SADDLEBAGS 

3825 
59255-72 
90989-53 

Consists of' 
5714 SPACER 
5978W SPACER 
6702 WASHER, 5/16 x t1/16 x t/16 
7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 
7736 ACORN NUT, 5/16·24 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. (chrome) 

BOLT, 1/4·28 x' hex, hd., saddlebag brace 1,2) 
REFLECTOR (red) (4). 
REAR CROSS BRACE, .. , .. , , , .... 

Late 82 - FLHF 
Late 82 FLHF 
Late 82 - FlHF 

A 111·2 



FLHX - PARTS 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

PART 
NO. 

OIL PUMP 

26216-84 
26226-84 
26242-84 
26277-84 

WHEELS 

1605 
4726 
6027 
6516HW 
7561 
7778 
40908-81 
43032-40B 
43085-81 
43540-73A 

NAME 

COVER, oi' pump (polished) . 
OIL PUMP BODY (polished) . 
COVER, Oil pump (polished) .. 
COVER ASSEMBLY, oil pump (Polshed) . 

USED ON 

. .. Early 84 - FLHX 
8410 • - FLHX 
cate 84 to • - FLHX 

N/A 84 - FLHX 

SCREW. rear disc mounting - laced wheel (5) 84 to • - FLHX 
BOLT, rear sprocket mounting - 'aced wheel (5) . 84 to • FLHX 
LOCKWASHER, rear disc mounting (5) 84 to • FLHX 
WASHER, rear sprocket mounting (5) . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to • FLHX 
LOCKNUT, rear sprOCKet mounting - laced wheel (5). . . 84 to • FLHX 
LOCKNUT, rear disc mounting - laced wheel (5) .. . . 84 to • FLHX 
WHEEL ASSEMBLY, frontorrear.laced- 16in. (chrome) 84 to' FLHX 
SPOKE AN!) NIPPLE, 16" rim - rrelric (40) . . . . . . . . .. 84 to • FLHX 
RIM, 16" (chrome) .... .......... 84 to • - FLHX 
WHEEL HUB, complete . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 84 to • FLHX 

BUDDY SEAT - FRAME MOUNTED 

2151 
52115-85 
52540-79 

SCREW, support backrest (2) .. 
SUPPORT, backrest ... . 
BACKREST ASSEMBLY .... . 

84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 

. .. 84 10 • - FLHX 

A112·1 

291 



FLHX - PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAil INDEX 
PRICE NO, 

PART 
NO, NAME 

-- -~- --------------------

LUGGAGE BOX (KING TOUR·PAK) 

25Q7 SCR~W, side light socket mounting (8) , 
2831 SCREW, cable brace mounting (2), 
2888 SC REW, ,ens mo"ntmg (6) 
6C29 WASHER, reinforCing plate (3), . 
623, WASHE~, ::': ~::::: ::~:! (4) , 
6970 WASHER, cable brace mounting (2), . 
7115 LOCKWASHER, lens mounling (6) , 
7520 ACORN NUT, nylon sidelighl socket mounllng (8) . 
7608 LOCKNUT, lens mounting (6). 
8502 RIVET, hinge pin (2) 
8692 RIVET, relr forci ng plate (3) , 
10006 CABLE STRAP (2) 
10007 CABLE STRAP (4) 
11016 RETAINING RING, ' 
11410 GROMMET, side light wiring (2) 
14099-84 TRIM, King Tour-Pak "Made in U.S.A," (black) 
14100-84 TRIM, King Tour-Pak "Made In U,S,A,' (while) 
52773-82 TRIM PLATE, latch, . 
53415-83 GASKET, cover, . 
53426-80 HINGE PLATE, cover (2). 
53434-80 NAMEPLATE, luggage bOX, "King Tour·Pak' (black) 
53435-80 MAT. luggage box, ' 
53437-79 LENS, luggage box side light (2) . 
53439-79 BULB, luggage box Side light (4) 
53440-79 SOCKET, luggage bOX side light (4) . . . . . . . . . . 
53447-83A HINGE PLATE, box (2) , 
53478-80 BACKING PLATE, cable brace bracket (2) . 
53513·-81 LATCH ASSEMBLY, King Tour-Pak . 
53563-82 BRACKET, cable brace (2) . 
53564-82 CABLE BRACE, cover to box_ 
57978-63 GROMMET, side light wiring .. 
70643-79A CABLE ASSEMBLY, green Side lighl (2) 
70644-79A CABLE ASSEMBLV, black sidelight (2). 
70645-79 WIRING HARNESS, rear lender, , , 
70646-79 WIRING HARNESS, luggage box side light. 
72039-71 PIN TERMINAL, . 
72052-79 RECEPTACLE, iuggage box harness, 
72275-74 CONNECTOR TAB, wiring harness 
74536-77A SOCKET, box & fenderwinng harness (2) , , .. "., . 
74539-77A PIN, bOX & fender wiring harness (2) 
90630-80 ROLLER, saddlebag lalch - ,580 dia. .. ' , 

90743-83 GASKET, Tour·Pak mounting (2) . 
90771-79 PLUG, luggage bOX harness, 
90789-83 BAIL HEAD STUD, Tour-PaK mounting (4) 
90790-83 RETAINER, bail head stud (4) 
90821-74A LABEL, Touf-Pak . 
90964-63 BACKING PLATE, hinge plates (8) . 
90965-63 RIVET, backing plates & hinges (28) , ' 

292 

A112·2 

USED ON 

84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
8A to • - FU'V 
84 to • - FLHX 
8410 • FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
84 to • -- FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 10 • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
84 to •.... FLHX 
84 to' - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
8410' - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
84 10 • FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
8410 • FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to' - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to * - FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
84 to * - FLHX 
84 to • fLHX 
8410 • - FLHX 
8410 • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 



FLHX - PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAil INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME 

LUGGAGE CARRIER 

7220 
53293-79 
53410--83 
53548-84A 
90965-63 

LOCKWASHER (4) . 
WARNING LABEL. Tcu{-Pak 
RECEPTACLE, leaf spring (4) 
LUGGAGE CARRIER ASSFM8LY 
RIVET (8) . 

WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING - Page 165 

14093-84 DECAL, "Made In U.SA' (black) 
14094-84 DECAL, "Made In U.S.A" (white) . 

FENDER TRIM 

14089-84 

14090-84 

14091-84 

14092-84 

TRIM, front fender, left "Special Edition Electra-Glide" 
(black) . 
TRIM, front fender. left - "Special Edition Electra·Glide" 
(white) . 
TRIM, front fender, right - "Special Edition Electra­
Glide" (black) ... 
TRIM, front fender, right "Special Edition Electra-
Glide" (white) 

FRONT CHAIN HOUSING 

USED ON 

Early 84 - FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
Early 84 FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 

84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FUIX 

84 to • - FLHX 

84 to' FLHX 

84 to • FLHX 

84 to • - FLHX 

60444-82 FRONT CHAIN HOUSING (black wrinkle) ... . . . . . . . . Early 84 .' FLHX 
60444-84 FRONT CHAIN HOUSING (black wrinkle) . . . . . . .. Late 84 to • FlHX 

GAS TANK TRIM 

14072-84 
14073-84 
14095-84 
14096-84 
14097-84 
14098-84 

SADDLEBAGS 

14085-84 
14086-84 
14087-84 
14088-84 

DECAL, tank side light (gold & b'ack) .. 
DECAL, tank side lett (gold & blaCk) 
DECAL, tank side - left (alack). 
DECAL, tank side - left (white). 
DECAL, tank side - right (black). . ........... . 
DECAL. tank side - right (white) . 

84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • - FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 
84 to • FLHX 

TRIM, saddlebag, lett - "Special Edition Electra-Glide" (blaCk). 84 to • - FlHX 
TRIM, saddlebag, left - "Special Edillon Eleclra-Glide" (white). 84 to • - FLHX 
TRIM, saddlebag, nght - "Special Eetiion Electra-Glide" (black) 84 to' FLHX 
TRIM, saddlebag, right - "Special Edition Electra·Glide" (white) 84 to • FlHX 

A112·3 

293 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page Pari No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part Nc. Pllge 

215 (2 I'.::> 91 2538 1'.::>3 I 2611 8 !:>, 
223 29 63~ 51 1430 23 2539 153 2612 .211 
2'57 ,:39 59 1601 24 2540 45 289 
27':> 23 0"0 72 :55 203 2614 99 

2.4 653 ~4 Ibu4 121 2544 W 203 2622 24 
334 I! 1:>3 655 n 160':> 121 2551 W 63 203 

6S 657 24 269 143 213 
ltll 700 19 2'ii1 153 21<;1 

341 19 29 1608 15 181 2623 W 203 
3SS 24 704 19 1643 259 2554 57 233 
375 62 191 263 2579 102 2625 237 
.3 78 i:.J> 706 A 191 1655 2(9 2583 170 26.28 .24 
384 203 707 02 1719 W 75 21:::1 103 
513 279 711 4:> 217 233 2630 w 17~ 

515 4' 720 19 1761 W 7~ 2585 59 233 
i:; 279 1704 W t':> 95 2.57 
79 723 19 1765 tl 15 203 265 
":5 n5 47 19 213 2633 17!:> 

113 729 219 1766 W 15 219 289 
11:3 857 es 79 241 2634 W 139 
111 99 1767 W 75 271 175 
127 903 181 1772 It.; 15 2586 203 2646 57 
Ib1 167 1783 '19 2587 53 2647 213 
279 906 7 17!i4 239 203 219 

:>20 w le5 91':> 163 1864 !:> 1::2 2589 45 2652 105 
109 916 167 2061 w Ib8 53 11:' 
HI 930 33 2073 I'> 191 153 111 

534 .2 37 21.3 203 2653 51 
11 39 2151 143 2.B 2659 55 
1'1 43 149 2591 203 203 
f':> 45 291 2592 119 275 
79 932 175 2216 W 51 171 Z660 14 
/j(; 9';10 W 2()3 243 175 Ih 
'13 991 '1;i 247 201 163 

125 113 2.2.6';J W 161 213 203 
192 161 22b8 r.i 161 2"11 205 

55'.1 127 99-' W 2(;3 2272 l"I;; 203 21:l3 
131 1040 203 2Bl 2594 59 21:l9 
2":>1 1047 57 289 163 2661 W 55 
253 59 2 333 ~j 79 201 127 

600 2.39 1183 29 B2 231 131 
601 239 1203 167 2.337 I~ .181 233 209 

2b3 1.~.05 95 2341 hW 23 237 213 
603 51 113 2345 lei 2595 241 219 

;;3 1301 24 2348 27'1 2597 75 27'5 
604 161 55 2356 181 2598 201 2662 W 209 
61<: 237 !:;Ii 199 233 2664 71 
613 239 101 23M) 7:> 2599 243 79 
614 234 1302 213 2402 ~ 49 247 1IJ2 
615 5T 219 2417 127 2604 170 103 

5'1 1304 271 131 175 lQ;i 
620 :>7 1305 24 2507 292 257 113 

59 1308 24 2508 229 2605 243 203 
623 57 1369 75 2511 24 2607 82 201 

':>9 1374 53 2513 187 2608 151 279 

294 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No, Page Part No, Page Part No. Page 

2668 1 .... ::. 292 3454 1/:>3 199 20'1 
2f:>d2 67 2841 w 2t) -, 345& 47 230 219 

09 2351 137 218 3789 A 72 219 

2690 t'I 53 15v 285 82 261 

2692 \\ 213 2871 h ':;7 3464 rl9 3802 vi 72 2(j( 

2695 It; 95 173 3473 5~ 239 3983 W 233 
23(; 2~1 57 241 3%6 203 

2698 141 2872 11', 29 61 2 ~/~ 3987 4/ 

.1.49 63 3476 175 3825 49 49 
2 ~'O8 219 72 281 U5 III 
2710 C. 171) Ibl 3477 173 11)1 101 

257 2. 79 H5 26 -( 191 
2n') 169 2879 W 105 3487 149 271 233 

10'1 279 3489 143 279 275 
170 2881 h 72 3491 Lv3 290 281 
1('.) 91 233 3626 55 3991 149 

2n6 lOY 2882 v; 93 34% 279 267 175 
liD 233 34n 279 3842 55 3993 65 
243 267 3504 19 57 13 
247 2887 W 243 3505 19 61 3996 137 

2. 731 h 21d 241 3506 19 3945 195 1:'9 
2741 149 279 3507 163 3946 243 145 
27S0 233 2 d88 153 3520 ri9 247 11)7 
2751 97 29;: 3325 2.79 3951 B 145 169 

241 3201 t~J 195 3560 w 175 287 185 
2757 W 281 197 2.57 3952 233 193 

2b9 219 3561 WA li5 241 197 
21:>8 49 282 2')7 3953 W 111 4014 W 7':> 
2764 if, 163 3206 B 213 3';)70 T 51 193 137 
2 no Vi 95 217 59 217 141 

2773 93 219 3720 79 255 169 
liO 3201 113 119 259 1b5 

18.1. 163 163 3956 199 107 
2174 41 3208 167 3725 213 203 197 

b3 3210 It3 3738 49 213 209 
J.{9 3212 ~l 79 217 219 
181 3232 h L4J 267 219 267 
239 247 ::'750 I 3958 161 2e;:~ 

2779 n3 3233 216 11 3960 W 139 4015 95 
2784 149 247 3765 49 169 1()2 
2a02 h 2bl 271 IB Ib7 163 
2803 ~, 230 3234 W 121 3 '167 e 47 19~ 4017 181 
2804 w 230 26:' 1~3 191 1':15 
2806 20-' 3237 W 79 267 219 251 
2008 161 3409 195 281 271 271 
2816 2::'9 3413 47 370/;, 65 3974 t-H~ 19 401b w 175 
2818 72 3419 115 3770 7 135 402.0 ~, 119 
2824 W 209 3425 IN It>3 3771 121 149 197 

283 3427 19 3175 93 11)7 255 
Ug 3428 19 105 111 259 

2825 W 65 3429 29 109 185 2. 6" 

2.;328 W 2b2 3430 19 3778 281 191 4021 lI::il 
2329 24 3431 163 3787 143 195 4036 169 

55 3442 149 157 1':>7 203 
2831 153 3447 47 10':1 203 4041 1'1 1.,7 

295 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part NO. Page Part No, Page Pari No. Page Pari No. Page Pari No. Pa'Je 

Lol' 4432 W 19 ~714 216 0150 W 11 247 
4050 195 4434 ~j 1:;,7 290 203 6333 III 
4(),3 W 195 1.39 5723 2 61:'6 29 271 
4069 263 4435 W 19 5 '133 1&7 59 6334 115 

290 195 ., 751 279 6160 P un Ill' 
4070 203 197 5905 139 6165 1\ 5.1 139 

290 4440 W 139 5911 53 59 6335 59 
"~4 h 2H 195 5915 B 103 6182 ~J !l9 .:. 75 
4 (JB6 2<:.2 197 5917 8 199 203 243 
4091 n:;, 251 5926 b 185 213 257 
4319 11::- 211 5933 w 169 233 6336 B 137 

11<; 4450 v. 139 5940 149 241 219 
155 4710 195 5942 B 137 6185 233 6339 191 
15C 197 1 Cj 7 0186 53 6341 & 149 
243 4713 W t:, 5960 I-; 161 6189 W 45 243 
255 115 281 59 247 
2 b" 117 289 213 6375 fj 75 

4336 W H 4716 IN 151 5978 W 216 219 113 
135 213 290 6192 2:4 6377 29 
163 253 5989 105 55 6379 w 151 

4337 I~ 15 255 6001 7 :'7 161 
US 4718 181 6002 'j 2.0:; 163 
145 4719 h 2".10 6006 57 213 281 
be, 4720 w IuS 6016 7 219 6388 HB 181 

4362 135 109 19 6193 53 6398 282 
4370 H!::l 150 151 43 6194 24 6400 HB 19 
4380 W 14', 161 47 55 79 

175 279 71 6197 203 82 
1':15 4721 255 62 6220 ~, 75 97 

4391 141 257 171 115 14" 
143 279 6017 279 117 107 
191 4722 181 6027 121 233 6408 Hb 271 
199 4724 135 291 279 6410 261 

4392 2.82 4725 01 6029 175 6228 IN 243 269 
4401 .... 19 187 292 24 -, 6411 187 

99 1'17 6035 2{!) 6235 1~1 6416 2 
117 472.6 ;:: 6036 275 292 10!l 
150 ~5 6041 203 6236 B 243 109 
247 57 6046 47 6253 VI 67 109 
261 01 278 157 161 

4410 115 291 L85 243 24 '( 
1,45 4729 1 <::7 6048 W 207 287 261 
213 131 6095 47 6255 b 169 6443 HW 80 
2137 4730 149 6099 24 t>261 169 91 

4411 il 4740 24 02 6300 125 6448 Htl 117 
137 460b 19 91 6314 k 169 137 
It,{ 4810 24 95 6316 HW 7 150 
1:'0 4813 24 102 6324 i-; !l3 6466 ~; 7 
175 181 163 135 6469 HW 2 
in 4814 £4 181 181 11 
2b7 4816 It.3 6106 59 187 6474 82 

4414 163 5403 b 179 6107 1:\ 1b5 282 6486 HW 115 
4415 19~ 5410 281 283 6327 B 1S7 117 

197 289 6109 187 243 6495 HW 2 
4420 117 5430 W 29 6115 279 6332 B 243 11 

296 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page Part No. Page Par! No. Page Part No. Page Pari No. Page 

6497 HW 3 93 27b .::::13 233 
55 111 6717 2(;7 243 243 
57 113 t,718 10:5 24'1 24 -f 

61 ll~ 109 7036 29 2~1 

6 S06 14 131 III 49 253 
6516 t-n .. 3 1.37 101 53 2,5 

U 141 251 5~ 2'.:>1 
55 149 l::J3 0':- 2/1 
57 157 271 tiS 2. 79 
61 169 6 U,2 b 161 67 282 

121 105 6725 HI:l 251 69 2t5 7 
291 191 6730 2:>7 73 7039 3 

6521 ~; 3 1'13 6736 29 79 11 
11 195 13 02 b8 

6522 Hi1 j 199 67% 73 91 91 
11 2 (j 1 75 93 93 

6'.:>24 W .3 213 7'1 150 105 
11 216 6752 73 151 113 

6?&1 29 219 75 ltd 117 
6590 Hi~~ 1.21 .::33 79 171 In 

125 267 67,4 75 H9 131 
271 290 -(9 lin 139 

6601 W 279 6703 24 6762 b 7 191 243 
6647 1:;-( <:9 11 199 247 
6649 127 ')5 6 -'68 209 201 7041 19 

131 61 216 213 47 
6653 121 65 6774 19 D9 49 

2S7 07 6e07 w 95 241 ':>5 
263 6" 113 243 57 

0055 1.:1 73 6811 w 103 247 61 
b7Uv b 191 95 6817 192 267 75 

259 9f 6910 vJ 161 271 (9 
6701 19 99 6952 169 281 93 

(3 145 6955 169 283 117 
82 169 6969 45 7038 49 131 

145 1(3 ':>7 55 i 135 
14') 175 6970 153 57 139 
151 179 292 bl 141 
115 161 7010 233 -11 145 
l';lS 191 7015 59 7':.> : 147 
2::,9 199 201 £2 149 
243 24 'j 203 '13 , 157 
247 261 217 99 171 
255 6112 b 259 233 115 175 
2(;7 6716 55 237 117 Ie5 
267 69 7022 119 119 107 

6702 -, 119 121 135 191 
19 173 25~ 137 193 
j3 175 7030 w 163 145 195 
37 201 169 147 197 
39 203 169 149 213 
47 243 17C 150 210 
49 247 170 151 217 
55 271 201 195 219 
58 275 203 197 219 

297 



NUMERICAL INDEX 
-

Par! No. Page Part No. Page ParI No. Page Part No. Page Pari No. Page 

23~ 175 .203 271 203 
239 203 239 292 236 
243 21'1 28~ 7609 W 153 23':1 
247 2':>7 293 i03 241 
26-( 2"11 7229 w 199 213 2q 
2"11 2Y2 211 219 257 
2E2 7118 51 236 289 7643 W 115 
2bl 55 7.00 47 7610 -279 135 
290 57 01 7011 He 7651 169 

7043 243 liS 67 7613 A 17b 169 
i47 U'; -(5 7620 W 33 7654 W no 
Z51 l.3Y 125 in 1il! 
253 241 213 39 201 
26:' Z'.>7 241 69 233 

7065 14( 265 7231 15 7S '<:43 

2b7 H24 53 93 95 247 
7068 III is 7232 157 102 7616 53 

163 In 173 103 63 
271 131 175 105 67 
l.I9 l41 233 113 9-i 

7069 29 267 267 161 115 
53 7127 b7 7233 HS 163 171 
5:' 149 7242 119 171 179 
57 107 2S5 175 1':19 

61 203 £:59 203 201 
19 217 7315 181 239 213 

102 233 2(;3 27':1 26i 

1v3 241 7501 211 283 271 
105 251 25 -( 7624 6"1 7682 145 
119 7130 W ;'5 2bO 175 173 
161 105 7504 33 241 267 

1b3 115 7508 280 2S7 287 
ltD 121 7509 '( 2: 75 7683 49 

170 135 7513 1:'9 289 53 
l'i1 219 7520 153 7626 W 29 55 

175 239 2<12 !:>9 57 

201 2"9 7561 291 153 59 

203 2&0 7564 2u) 203 01 

213 7136 121 7572 It; Ibl 271 79 

219 2"11 271 7628 279 17!:> 
2..;3 714:> w 105 7581 2!:l5 7633 151 267 
.236 121 1590 153 2'.>3 279 

239 151 203 71;)34 29 7684 61 

241 219 207 53 267 

243 241 209 7638 29 7686 157 

247 7149 209 7602 236 47 109 

261 216 7606 49 49 1"3 

ril 7206 '" 203 59 S3 lEi 

279 722.0 '.>3 153 55 275 
7112 1?3 67 203 57 7688 67 

20} o~ 213 61 6'1 

209 n 217 93 179 

711;;' ')9 113 219 97 181 

95 119 233 175 183 

153 175 243 ~ 201 191 

298 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

ParI No. Page ParI NO. Page ParI No. Page ParI No. Page ParI No. Page 

199 147 13 7823 2S1 8103 47 
211 165 7<) 2~7 811~ b :;,~ 

236 213 '17 263 j7 

239 216 139 7825 3 61 
241 233 147 11 812~ 2lf 
243 271 101 55 241 
241 2t9 - HI 5~ 0126 113 

7689 W 1'79 7748 W l!1 247 61 ~ 191 
191 1-,1 267 99 8131 I. 175 

7691 W 29 163 211 115 243 
93 1<;1 7776 II. 45 117 2~7 

95 217 73 121 8133 W 175 

113 239 147 2(8 243 
150 243 151 7837 w 08 255 

7710 h 47 247 2&7 91 8135 B 173 
267 2b2 7778 1Q5 93 267 

7725 39 77~3 1 121 113 8160 21:>7 
43 19 213 121 8226 88 

53 55 219 139 8227 88 
-19 57 279 271 8232 88 

113 61 291 7843 105 8241 11 

ld t,7 7780 247 1119 e321 243 
135 71 201 III 2.47 
13i j~ 7783 137 7845 121 8420 153 
1'>1 -19 150 7848 W 91 8483 23t 

1e7 02 195 117 8502 292 
193 97 239 7851 ~i 49 8515 14/ 
lCj~ 117 255 93 115 

7727 11 135 257 145 8524 99 
"l9 B9 2bO 147 271 
97 145 282 287 8532 9<; 

203 14i' 7800 W 75 7867 W 3 8583 14 -, 

7729 279 149 82 11 8688 243 
7734 W 12.5 1S7 9:> 7873 7 247 

251 115 117 7875 ./ 8692 IS3 
253 lc;5 125 7911 71 1(5 

7736 149 187 135 85 292 
2':10 191 137 7921 271 8698 191 

7739 33 193 145 7947 W 127 8699 24 
37 1 ':15 149 1::H 55 
39 191 151 251 8872 19 

1:;1 201 1(5 7977 71 8873 29 
215 219 195 7984 93 8905 8:; 

7740 115 233 197 7986 121 8906 8~ 

It3 243 243 7988 119 9007 53 
i15 247 251 255 9020 82 

7742 150 L67 253 259 9028 19 
151 211 271 7993 119 9029 19 
153 2ei 287 161 9037 UH 

7744 47 7754 110 7809 19 259 9040 181 
49 7763 W 127 7812 w 161 8034 251 9052 121 
75 131 7813 119 253 135 
97 7767 135 125 8059 251 9058 23 

113 7768 W 163 135 2j3 24 
127 7775 19 255 8095 A 119 9061 181 

299 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page 

9062 63 9223 A 19 99Hl 2l:~ 10003 11::> 11 00'1 1'1 
6') 9224 A 19 9921 53 10006 55 11012 192 

9063 tJ3 9225 A 19 9924 225 51 11013 47 
1bl 926C 103 9925 225 9 "( 11015 10;; 

9Vb4 53 9421 19 9931 ~ -( 11, 11016 153 
9073 67 9441 A 15 203 117 151 
9084 85 9442 A 1:' 2b 153 267 
9085 tl5 9443 A lS 2~6 175 292 
9086 &5 9444 A 15 9932 225 191 11 017 203 
9101 A 14 9445 A 15 9937 225 193 11027 ILl 
9102 A 14 9446 A 15 9945 22:> 193 2ft! 

9103 A 14 9450 A 15 9946 193 203 11031 15 
9104 /1 14 9540 A 80 193 209 11030 73 
9105 i' 14 9851 75 9951 191 211 75 
9106 A 14 97 9952 213 21.3 79 

75 117 219 217 61 
9108 A 14 Ib 230 219 95 
9120 1'.1 135 9955 141 225 113 
9121 19 147 195 241 11037 93 
9122 19 9B56 22';) 197 2:>5 97 
9123 19 9857 55 202 259 11039 63 
9124 19 57 9957 49 292 65 
9125 19 225 163 10007 153 11040 P 187 
9126 19 9858 207 225 225 11041 63 
9127 19 225 9958 163 229 11063 103 
9128 1':1 985':1 225 271 236 11084 51 
9129 19 9862 225 9961 2H 263 11096 88 

9130 I"} 9863 225 9%3 113 292 B9 
9131 19 9666 22') 213 10009 203 69 
9132 19 9868 2.25 9965 w ;:'4 10012 203 09 

9133 19 9871 22::; 5:; 213 91 
9134 19 9881 55 1"10 225 11101 :; 

9135 181 57 U0 10014 -' ., 
9171 A 14 9886 2/5 dl 7 59 
9172 A 14 9887 L75 9972 <: 03 187 63 
9173 A 14 9896 215 9976 203 191 -11 

91(4 A 14 9898 213 213 10010 A 47 11105 25 
9175 A 14 217 219 10025 211 29 

9176 A 14 225 9979 19 10033 280 192 

91"19 A 14 229 47 10036 115 11107 4, 

918C 14 9900 55 9983 103 10038 280 11115 85 

9181 14 219 2Ul 10046 24 11118 7 

9182 14 2;':5 203 55 11125 181 
91d3 14 27S 9990 w 1GJ 10048 282 289 
9184 14 9901 225 9991 A 255 10059 95 11132 7 

9185 14 9902 20:; 9992 1 ';I} 10065 225 11133 A 7 
9106 14 as 9993 lB-i 10080 191 11137 103 

9200 259 9903 225 9995 119 193 117 

9217 19 9904 225 2tl 10999 2')9 11143 95 
9218 19 9905 225 9996 191 11000 bl:l 102 
9219 19 9908 55 10001 203 91 11147 181 
9220 A 19 57 213 11002 25 11149 III 

liS 9909 225 219 29 111 
9221 A 19 9914 29 10002 213 11004 53 11155 167 

9222 A 19 225 219 271 229 

300 



---..... 

Part No. 

11160 
11171 

112lb 
11405 
11410 

11411 
11430 

11431 
11437 
11442 

12010 
12013 A 
12014 
12018 
12022 
12026 B 
120~2 
14001-b2 
14002-82 
140C3-b2 
14004-82 
14l)O:>-e2 
14006-82 
14015-82 

14016-82 

14021-b3 

14023-83 
14024-83 
14061-04 
14062-84 
14063-1:14 
140b4-t4 
14072-84 
14073-b4 
14085-84 
14086-b't 
14067-1:;4 
14088-84 
14089-!l4 
1 4090-54 
14091-84 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4092-84 
4093-8,+ 
4094-S4 
4095-84 
4096-84 

Page 

19 
13 
/:,1 
IS 

2(.3 

b3 
165 
257 
292 
Ib5 
115 
233 
175 
li5 
2b3 
290 

B 
1:;5 
86 

1bl 
85 
19 

.1.81 
H8 
188 
1b8 
188 
168 
188 
178 
247 
17t; 
247 
.d9 
2i5 
178 
1il:l 
18!:l 
ll:!S 
188 
1b3 
2':13 
293 
293 
293 
293 
293 
293 
2. 9:' 
293 
293 
293 
293 
293 
293 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

ParI No. Page ParI No. Page ParI No. 

140<rl-84 293 17130-80 3 
14098-84 293 U 131-tv .:l 18086-80 
14099-E4 292 17160-61 4 
14100-84 2n 17161-81 4 18086-61 
16303-81 3 17170-81 4 18089-80 
1641:l4-6bo 3 17171-IH 4 
164B4--ji-iL, 3 17360-48 11 18089-81 
16485-b06 :; 173bO-boA 7 18100-49 
1b485-74A .3 17375-t-t"A 7 18102-49 
Ib492-6uti 3 11428-57 t 18103-elA 
16492-i4A 3 1744s-!;'j "I 18104-81A 
16493-606 3 H448-71A 7 18105-79 
16493-f4A 3 17449--17 7 18106-IHA 
16494-70 .3 17450-7.3 7 18107-tlA 
16495-76 3 17452-00 7 1810B-BlA 
1649B-BOA .:l 17506-bbA 4 18109-BIA 
16499-80A " 17507-48 11 18138--,9A -' 

16508-81 3 1750S-66 5 
16509-81 :> 17540-69 7 18139-i9A 
16602-30 3 1754.1.-48B 11 

11 17550-c() 7 1814C-79A 
243 17552-80 7 
247 17611-66B 7 18141-79A 

16725-66A .3 17904-66 7 
16770-41:> 11 17905-S3B 11 18143-79A 
16 nO-6b8 .3 1792C-5;iA 7 
16776-413 11 11 18167-49 
16776-63 :3 17935-48B 11 

11 17935-7% i' 18170-49 
16777-46 11 17936-481:1 i 
1677/-63 .3 11 18186-51 

11 17938-79 "( 

16814-H 3 17945-308 7 18187-5.1. 
11 11 

168.30-29A B3 H947-3b i 18194-51 
16830-54 63 11 
16831-30 3 17950-48 11 18201-02 

11 17950-66 7 18202-82 
16336-70 3 17955-36 7 18204-36A 
16837-78 3 11 

25 119,55-46 7 18205-57 
16838-7b 3 11 
16852-67A 3 18000-81 5 18219-81 
16853-48 3 18010-79 :> 18221-31> 

11 18020-79 5 
1b864-48 .3 18055-668 5 18222-48 
16865-52 3 18056-bbb 5 

11 IB05"(-4CS 11 18222-79 
17028-5<l 11 1&0':>7-66 :5 18222-61 
17029-6bA 3 18071-48 11 18228-36 
17029-79 3 18075-80 5 
17034-48A 7 1&075-81 5 18260-48 

11 18018-80 5 18522-53A 
17034-80A 'j 18078-8.1. 5 
17121-80 3 18082-60 5 18534-29A 

Page ParI No. Page 

11 13 
5 18556-57 9 

11 U 
5 185'iO-38 9 
S 13 

11 18597-S1 9 
5 18598-81 0 , 

11 18599-81 9 
11 18000- beC 9 

5 18602-BOA 9 
5 18603-80A 9 
5 18610-668 9 

'" 18610-76A 9 -' 

5 18633-41HI 9 
5 13 
5 18633-41)C 9 
5 18634-481:3 9 

11 13 , 18660-53 9 
11 13 

5 21920-83 16 
11 21921-83 16 

5 21923-83 10 
11 21991-80A 15 

OJ 21992-BvA 15 
11 21993-80A IS 

5 21994-83 1:> 
.l.l 22101-53C 15 

5 22101-74A 15 
11 22103-530 15 

5 22103-74A 15 
11 22104-5311 1:> 
" 22104-74A 15 -' 

11 22105-530 15 
OJ 22105-74A 15 

11 2210b-530 15 
:. 22106-"(4A .1.5 
5 22107-53C 15 
5 22107-74A 15 

13 22108-53D 15 
5 22108-74A 15 

13 22109-53C 15 
5 22109-74A 15 
5 22141-558 15 

U 22141-74A l' 
5 22143-55C 15 

1.3 22143-74A 15 
5 22144-5% 15 , 22144-74A 15 
5 22145-55C 15 

13 22145-74A .1.5 
259 22146-55C 15 

9 22146-74A 15 
13 22147-!>5C 15 

9 22147-74A 15 

301 



Part No, 

22148-5~(' 

2214B-i4A 
-2149-55(, L 
22149-74A 
22191--U:; 
2. 
2 
2 

2192-78 
2194--i8 
2196-h 

22325-5515 
2327-550 
232b-5:>8 
2329-5~:H.l 

'2330-5ji:l 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2. 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
L 
2. 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2331-550 
2334-786 
2335-788 
2336-7c;d 
2337-7oA 
2. 355-53 
2358-53 
2581-32 
2 :>1:l2-:'2 
25BE-ie 
2~89-b3 

2735-32 
27bO-73A 
276i-i:) 
2764-~3 
3141-55 
3906-74 
3906-78F 
3909-8() 
391'1-72 
3922-,8 
3922-60 
3924-H:, 

'3926-buA 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

3940-41A 
3961-41 
3961-bOA 
396(;;-S4A 
3969-bu 
3969-83 
39]3-4 J. 
3985-12 

3985-18 
3985-54 

39iS5-56 
4001-65 
4001-70 
4001-72 
4002-10 

302 

Page 

15 
15 
15 
b 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
1:-
15 
15 
b 
15 
1:) 

15 
10 
16 
16 
10 
16 
lb 
10 
16 
1t 
16 
16 
16 
19 
10 
16 
It:> 
16 
17 
n 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
11 
17 
17 
1'i' 
17 
99 
17 
17 
23 
25 
17 
17 
17 
J.j 

19 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page ParI No. Page Part No. 

24003-55 <jl.) 135 25262-1:10 
24006-58 17 24519-btA 21 25275-36 
24006-n 17 24 :>19-7() 21 25275-82 
24006-80 U 24519-73F 21 25,313-50 
24006-83 17 24524-77E 21 
24010-54 23 24553-63 21 25313-73 

25 24S82-17A 25 
24u16-8u 17 24599-50A 21 25313-HB 
24017-72 17 24600-58A 21 25314-50 
24017-8() 17 24601-5dA 21 
24023-36 17 24()OB-54 Ll 25315-50 
24023-54 d 24041-36 23 

25 25 25316-52 
24029-55 19 24645-81 21 
24032-10 n 24649-81 21 25320-79 

99 24650-58 21 25320-82 
24033-70 d 24650-81 Zl 25321-79 

9'1 24651-50 n 25321-82 
24034-7U 21 246:>2-5l:1 21 25322-79 

<)9 24653-58 21 25322-82 
24035-70 21 24b54-5t$ n 25323-79 

99 2465,-50 21 25323-82 
24036--(0 n 24692-58 21 25325-79 

99 24703-:'48 23 25325-82 
24037-70 21 25 25326-79 

99 24721-30 125 25326-82 
24040-7e 25 24791-36 Ll 25327-79 
24041-78 25 24805-30 21 25327-82 
24042-78 b 24809-30 21 25328-79 
24043-78 25 24811-:,9A 63 25328-82 
24044-78 25 181 2S401-rt 
24045-71:1 25 24811-63 Zl 25405-82 
24046-78 25 24815-40 21 25414-70 
24051-80 99 24819-30 2Y 25416-70 
24052-80 99 24820-% 29 25416-84 
24053-80 99 24820-75 39 25417-79 
24054-80 99 24823-80 39 25420-79 
24281-41A 17 83 25426-80 
24281-74A 17 85 25450-81 
24281-80 17 24824-6 'I 45 25451-81 
24281-83 17 24827-6bA 105 25523-56 
24334-30 17 24918-52A 21 25523-70 
24335-36 17 24920-67 191 25527-IHA 
24345-36A 17 24921-77 191 25528-81A 
24356-36A 17 24981-60 23 25529-BIA 
24366-51 17 24981-70 25 25530-81A 
24366--rl 17 24982-66 23 25531-81A 
24367-71 17 24982-70 25 25532-IHA 
24385-408 17 25216-738 25 25534-81A 
24387-40tl 17 25225-36C 23 25550-36 
24388-40B 17 25225-701:) 25 
24389-40B 17 25258-80A .<.5 25550-57 
24390-401:) 17 25260-7t1 25 
24391-40B 17 4 -I 25551-36 
24490-36 21 25261-82 25 

Page Pari No. Psge 

25 25552-36 23 
23 2t 
Z:> 25553-36 23 
23 21 
25 25554-36 23 
.d 27 
25 25555-30 23 
25 27 
23 25556-79 23 
25 27 
23 25557-79 23 
2~ 27 
23 25558-79 23 
25 27 
25 25559-79 23 
25 27 
25 25581-36 23 
25 255&1-70 n 
25 25582-54 1.3 
25 27 
25 25582-73 27 
25 25715-47 73 
25 99 
25 25785-30A 23 
25 25191-36 23 
25 25194-36 23 
2:' 25800-36 23 
25 25811-11 73 
25 239 
25 25856-36 23 

181 26190-73 29 
21 26200-boe 29 

181 26201-4W 29 
181 26202-05 2'1 
181 26207-83 29 
181 26216-84 291 
181 26226-84 291 
181 26227-58 29 
285 26231-7B 29 
285 26234-82 29 
l3 26239-82 29 
27 26242-84 291 

27 26245-41 29 
27 26246-68A 29 
27 26247-78 29 
27 26251-78 193 
27 26257-50A 29 
27 26258-6813 2'; 

27 26262-80 29 
23 26263-80 27 
27 29 
23 26265-68A 29 
27 26273-808 29 
23 20276-80A 29 
27 26277-84 291 



,) 

. --_. 

Part No. 

26218-64 
26315-4b 
26315-6::lA 
26317-b8A 
26326-62A 
26327-!l2 
26321-68 
26328-(4 
26338-60 
26340-j6 
26345-39 

26j45-(3 
26346-10 

26348-1:> 

26348-36 

26349-~4 

26349-f3A 
26362-30 
26363-36 
26363-56 
26314-:,4 
263T1-68 
26390-6b 

264()O-54 
26400-b2 

2 6410-62 
26424-50 
26552-72 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

2 
2 

2 

2 

2 

6560-63 
6%9-58 
7006--(/) 
7021-/1A 

7021--(1) 

7023-71 
7045-70 

7046- -( i) 

7060-5S 

7062-78 

Page 

29 
29 
29 
29 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
23 
27 
n 
n 
31 
U 
23 
n 
31 
23 
31 
23 
L7 
LI 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
21 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
::19 
33 
j<) 
4::1 
33 
37 
43 
33 
39 
33 
39 
39 
43 
45 

239 
33 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. 

en 27315-10 39 
27063-57 39 27319-70 39 27 368-70 

43 2732()-70 33 
45 3'1 

2~:> 27321-(0 33 27369-70 
27063-~O 33 39 

37 273L2-76 33 
270(7-((j 39 39 27371-76 
270lb-SO 33 27 324-1:)3 37 

37 27325-83 37 
27093-7b 33 27326--0 43 27372-80 
27094-78 33 27327-83 31 27373-76 
27096-70 33 27 328-76 33 
27130-81 37 39 
27132-71 43 27330-83 37 27379-76 
27136-1:11 :n 27333-76 33 27385-76 
27137-81 37 37 
27139-1:11 37 39 
27141-81 37 27335-76 33 27389-71 
27142-el .3 'j :'1 27395-76A 
27143-bl 31 39 27396-71 
27145-81 37 2733t-70 39 27403-71 
27147-66 45 27337-71;; 39 27404-71 
27155-1Lb 43 27 338-76 33 27406-26 
21155-76A 39 37 27407-66 
27164-'(1 43 39 27416-76 
27271-71 43 27339-76 39 27417-/6 
27272-71 43 27 340--io 39 27418-76 
27272-74 43 27341-11 43 27419-76 
27281-71A 43 27342-71 43 27420-76 
27282-71 43 27347-09 45 27450-82 
27304-76 3~ 27348-76 39 

37 2734E-'i7 39 27451-82 
39 27352-66 45 

27 305-76 39 27353-66 45 27452-82 
27306-76 .B 27354-60 45 

39 27355-'/6 39 27459-74 
27307-76 ::13 273j6-76 39 27466-78A 

37 27358-16 39 27466-BOA 
39 27359-/6 39 27467-/SA 

2B06-7b 33 27360-76 33 27467-80A 
Ji 37 27470-81A 
39 39 27494-UA 

27309-16 33 27361-76 33 27594-76 
37 37 27595-66 
39 39 27596-66 

27310-76 39 2.7 362-76 33 27598-66 
27311-76 33 37 27599-66 

37 39 21612-71 
39 27 364-10 39 27613-71 

27312-10 39 27366-'(6 33 27614-11 
27313-76 33 37 27618-71 

39 39 21619-66 
21314-76 33 27367-76 33 21619-71 

39 37 27620-71 

Page Part No. Page 

39 27621-H 43 
33 27622-71 43 
37 27623-71 43 
39 27630-71 43 
33 27631-71 43 
37 27640-61.> 4:; 
39 2704.' -71 43 
33 27 642-71 43 
':>7 27644-66 45 
39 27645-11 43 
33 27 646-71 43 
33 27651-7~ 43 
3 , 27652-7~ 43 
39 27653-7~ 43 
39 27654-75 43 
33 27655-7:> 43 
31 27b56-75 43 
39 27658-66 45 
43 27659-tl 43 
::;9 27661-60 4:) 

43 27663-71 43 
43 27664-11 43 
43 27665-71 43 
45 27666-71 43 
45 27668-66 4:> 
41 27669-66 4~ 

41 27671-55 45 
41 27673-66 45 
41 27686-71 43 
41 27688-6tl 45 

47 27689-01 45 
49 27691-59 45 
47 27706-bt> 4~ 

49 27707-61;; 45 
41 27708 -67 45 
49 27712-66 45 
43 27714-60 45 
33 27716-~5 45 
33 27716-61 45 
33 27716-67 45 
33 27717-60 4:.J 

276 27718-(:'7 4~ 

31 27720-61 4') 
35 27725-71 43 
45 27137-71 43 
45 27740-66 45 
45 27746-66 45 
45 27147-60 45 
43 27748-71 43 
43 2775(;-7:t. 43 
43 27751-69P 230 
43 27759-66 45 
45 27760-66 45 
43 27762-71A 43 
43 27 7b3-71 43 

303 



Part No. 

l7S04-6bA 
27306-60 
21812-66 
27 a14-66 
27816-6(, 
27882-70 

27883-78 
27884-10 
27885-76 
2788b-7b 

27887-78 

27888-70 

278&9-71:> 

27890-7b 

27891-80 

27892-1b 

27!)93-70 
27394-78 
27895-70 

27a97-7b 

27898-70 

2901B-IlA 
290Hj-7b 
29020-11 
29024-13 
29024-77 
2 
2 

9030-56 
9036-41A 

29030-66 
2 
2 

2 

2 
2 
2 

9036-1£ 
9057-loA 

9058-11 

90b1-it) 
9064-78 
9071-7'1 

304 

Page 

45 
4~ 

45 
4::. 
4;' 
35 
37 
35 
35 
35 
3:> 
37 
35 
37 
33 
33 
3:> 
37 

278 
35 
:"7 
35 
3 -( 
35 
37 
35 
37 
35 
35 
35 
3 -j 
33 

n8 
35 
37 
49 
49 
49 
49 

nl3 
49 
49 
4'-1 
49 
41 

270 
28:' 

35 
37 
41 
4( 
49 
'd 
47 
47 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page Par! No. Page Pari No. 

29084-73 49 30350-66 ,3 31503- 10 
29086-13 49 30421-!H>A 53 31506-7913 
29086-7~ 49 30426-5!:1 53 31~31-69 

218 30453-56 53 31534-66 
29113-76 4i 30475-60 53 31535-66 
29113-7YA 47 30505-4 -j j9 31536-66 
29114-7ti 47 30507-47 A 59 31537-06 
29114-79A 47 30b05-4oA ,9 31538-66 
29144-77 49 61 31540-60 
29205-69 49 30a51-61 !:>3 31541-00 
29205-7b 49 30!:l51-6::'A ~3 31542-66 
29206-7<3 49 31035-58 53 31565-67 
29207-7d 284 31096-50 53 
29212-71 4Y 31097-5cs 53 31568-67 
29213-1~ 4 -( 31098-58 53 

233 313tiO-BOA b:> 31570-73 
29214-67A 49 31310-80A 65 
29214-71 47 31311-1;;0 /:;5 

49 31312-80 65 31572-79 
29216-67 4'1 31320-bIJ oS 
29220-61 49 31321-80 65 31575-73 
29239-(6 47 31340-8(J 6:' 
29250-78A 3'.> 31341-80 65 31576-73 

37 31387-80 65 
41 31397-80 05 31577-73 

29Z52-7d 47 31433-b4A H;1 
29252-79 47 31435-65B 239 31518-13 
292:>3-7B 35 3l438-65A 239 

3 -I 31439-65A 239 31579-13 
29255-71:. 47 31439-64 2j9 
29261-60 4-' 31440-6::> 239 31580-73 
29270-78 47 31441-65A 239 
29272-76 47 31443-65A 63 31581-73 
29299--,ifj 47 6'J 
29603-48 59 31444-65A 239 31582-13 
29954-71 51 31445-bSA b3 
29956-70 51 31452-65A 239 31583-73 
29957-B1b 51 31458-66A 61 
29965-70 51 31465-65 63 31584-73 
29905-1;' :>1 31465-79 63 
29965-81A 51 314'/5-77 239 31585-73 
29975-65A 53 31476-66 67 
29988-73 51 3147e-65A 63 31586-73 
30011-58 53 65 
30012-58 53 HI 31604-61 
30013-11 195 31482-65 b3 3160(-64 

1{H 31482-70 63 
3009!)-b1 S3 31485-65 63 
30132-61A 53 31493-67 63 
30143-!>8 53 31499-83 09 31609-6::'A 
30145-4&A 53 31501-05 63 
30201-5bA :J3 31502-6:; 63 31609-80 
30201-65 53 6:; 31620-47 
30216-50 53 31503-65 63 
30280-58 53 65 31640-7{JA 

Page Pari No. Page 

63 31645-70 241 
239 31b50-69A 213 

63 223 
67 241 
61 31651-70 241 
6r 31710-69 241 
67 31724-65 61 
67 31 727-72 55 
67 57 
67 61 
67 31728-7!:1A 55 
67 57 
69 3l800-I8A ~5 
67 5i 
69 61 
69 31980-658 55 

278 :>7 
289 61 
278 31981-6513 55 
289 51' 

69 61 
Za9 31991-74A 61 

69 32000-37A 55 
289 51 

69 61 
289 32301-47A 01 

69 32301-60 b1 
289 61 

69 61 
289 32303-41A 61 

69 32305-4BA 61 
289 32307-58 61 

69 32310-H 61 
289 61 

69 32310-77X 61 
289 32311-83 55 

69 :>7 
289 32312-77 61 

69 32312-18A 55 
289 32342-58 55 

69 S·' 
289 61 

69 32352-(/ 01 
289 32353-n 61 

61 32354-11 61 
55 32399-64 55 
57 32400-80A ::'5 
61 32401-80 :'5 

241 32402-83 55 
5l 32503-17 27 
61 51 
55 32504-80 27 
61 55 

241 32505-78A 57 
241 32508-71 2f 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

Pari No. Page Pari No. Page Part No. Page Pari No, Page Pari No. Page 

32511-78 d 32670-70 ,9 83 33865-66A 19 34179-33 13 
5~ 32676-64 59 68 33870-51 7'j n 

32511-6u 265 32678-49 59 91 79 b1 
3'<::513-/7 27 32726-30A :;<) 33291-30 71 33871-67 75 34180-33 73 
32516-ot 59 61 83 33875-66 79 n 
32 !:I17-7v 59 61 ~8 33878-51 75 /:)1 
32521-b'; 27 61 91 79 34182-76 77 

55 33031-36 b3 33295-36 71 33900-5':1 239 34184-79 73 
32522-6"' !:I 9 05 83 33901-19 -( 3 77 
32522-10 51 33031-65A Ed 33298-(:'5 41 239 34186-76 73 

<u ? , 85 43 33960-36A 7<::> 77 
32522-80 <;;7 33031-80 03 71 79 81 

59 05 1:13 33960-65 7':;) 34428-52 i7 
59 33048-72 <::80 33337-b3 riB 79 34430-36 b1 

32525-36A ,9 3306b-54 71 33338-83 e5 34010-76 79 34435-5<:: TI 
32533-70 59 33080-36 11 99 34019-73 75 34447-51: 77 

59 121 33350-36 "{ 1 79 34448-51 81 
32535-4b 13 33082-16 H 33353-7& 83 34020-7913 73 34453-52 77 
32542-64A 59 85 33355-36 71 34030-36 79 34459-26 1:>1 
31:542-70A 59 33085-36 "II 33358-36 71 34031-41 77 34461-n 13 
32577-70 !:I 9 33096-54t:S n 33381-39 71 79 34476-72 n 
32554-{O 2( 33150-::'9 71 33390-26 -(5 34036-36 77 34477-53 17 
32588-70A 2f 33152-59 71 79 79 34478-53 n 
3'<:591-70 27 33158-50 . 73 33391-36 71 34036-80 77 34478-75 77 
32591-80 27 33163-65b 38 33393-50 71 34040-52 13 34482.-53 77 

55 99 33396-39 71 34050-36 77 34488-528 71 
32598-78 b -( 33165-80 73 33429-39 83 79 34494-74C 73 
32601-76 21 33166-80 73 33430-':.>0 71 34053-36 79 34498-52 77 

!:>( 33167-79 -(3 33430-59 71 34057-36 79 34!:i00-52A 77 
59 33170-79 73 33438-50 71 34062-52 73 34517-80 73 

32602-76 ::>7 33170-79A 73 33626-72 9::> 71 34518-80 73 
32602-eo 57 33174-79 73 230 19 34525-54 77 
32605-6i' 59 3317!>-16A n 33630-70 75 34064-52 77 34551-52 77 
32605-b9 !:I '1 33176-79 13 33631-66 79 79 34552-52 77 
32605-"{o 57 33177-19 73 33638-52 75 34066-52 77 34555-52 77 

~9 33182-63A 71 33638-70 75 79 34560-52 77 
Sy 33187-79 B 33644-05 75 34068-52A 73 34565-52 77 

32606-82 27 33180-19 B 33656-0L 79 77 34600-74 77 
55 33189-63 280 33600-70 75 79 34606-54A 77 

32607-70 z-t 33190-79 n 33660-74A 7!> 34090-84 83 34609-52 77 
59 33196-79 73 33664-81 75 34158-36 73 278 

32 bO&--{Q 27 33197-79 "l3 278 77 34609-65 n 
59 33198-79 73 33675-37A 79 79 34611-65 77 

32009-(13 !:I';/ 2:;9 33676-66 79 34159-36 73 34652-80 13 
32610-7b ';;;7 33199-79 B 33683-80 278 77 34661-&0 B 
326lb-70A 59 33201-7<) 73 33745-31 79 81 346%-6:> n 
32629-70 57 33202-63 n 33775-37 79 34160-39 77 34690--(4A 77 

59 33213-31 71 33776-4·' 79 81 34701-78 83 
32629-bO 57 33215-30 71 33776-66 19 34165-36 77 34702-7ts 83 

59 33237-64 83 33778-41 (9 51 34702-79 83 
59 33268-78 278 33778-66 79 34168-39 H 34702-80 83 

3 2661-70 59 332.76-70 bj 33789-66 79 81 34703--(8 83 
61 33277-30A 71 33791-66 79 34168-52 n 34705-6513 83 
61 33288-3 'f 71 33851-52A 75 34175-36 77 34711-80 83 

3 2669-47 59 33290-38 "Il 33857-66 79 81 34714-82A 83 

305 



."-_ .. __ ...... 
Part No. 

3 4720-56 
34723-47 
3 
3 
4724-30 
4726-84 

34797--(0 

3 4798-(9 
34799-65 
3 
3 

4800-65 
4801-65 

34<302-65 
3 4803-59 

3 4824-30 

4824-79 3 
3 
j 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

5039-65 
-5039-nJt:1 
'5039-e0 

3 

3 

3 
3 
3 
3 

5039-&4 
5040-50 
5046-36 
5050-40 
5065-65b 
5067-TfA 
5070-77 
5070-80 
5010-&2A 
5072-70 
5073-70 
5079-80 
5079-82A 
5094-31 
5094-65 
5100- 36 
5100-79 
5111-36 
5111-80 
5125-37 
51.(:9-30 
5131-36 
5159-39 
5171-37 
5175-38 
5203-36 

5211-36 

5216-30 

5230-39 
5231-36 
5282-59 
5282-79 

306 

Page 

83 
83 
63 
83 
n 
61 
b3 
n 
17 
&1 
01 
b1 
n 
81 
17 
61 
1'3 
63 
63 
83 
03 
d 
1$3 
83 
1$5 
f.<5 
b5 
o:J 
&5 
03 
b3 
bS 
b5 
tS 
t;5 
d 
83 
03 
/:':l 
05 
55 
85 
t\; 
65 
85 
/:15 
99 
65 
<;9 
85 
99 
B5 
65 
63 

275 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. P8ge Part No. P8ge Part No. 

35306-59 !:l3 36842-41 93 
35322-38 83 36887-36 93 
35336-74 73 36869-48 93 37337-36 
35337-30 83 36869-70 93 37357-41 
35365-36 83 36871-40 93 37357-84 
35440-38 83 36B80-3(:> 93 37361-41 
35614-6!5 65 36899-41 93 37436:-36 
35614-70 <;5 36':106-36 9:-
35614-C:U b5 36909-36 93 
35630-30 85 36913-41 93 
35635-69 85 36916-30 93 37496-41 
35665-36A b5 97 37496-65 
35699-76 85 36917-3b 93 37496-84 
35700-69 155 36917-65 93 37503-41 
35701-70 85 36918-52 97 37523-15A 
35703-69 85 36956-65A 115 
35716-76 07 117 37549-41 
35716-84 81 36962-67 115 37550-4113 
35751-30 81 117 37550-84 
35762-39 bl 36964-67 115 37566-58 
35765-36 8 -( 117 37567-41A 
35775-39 b7 37052-65 93 37574-44 
35777-79 2H, 37053-63 95 37576-41 
35 <189-36 O. 37054-79A 95 37581-47 
35791-36 07 37070-398 88 37583-41 
35810-30 B7 89 37585-41 
35811-36 87 89 37702-70A 
35812-36 87 89 
35850-84 99 91 37707-82 
35851-84 99 37072.-79 71 
35852-1>4 99 03 37707-84 
35875-36 b7 37074-38A 88 
35876-36 87 91 37741-67 
35877-36 87 37077-61:3 88 37741-82 
35878-36 07 37089-84 91 37800-&4 
35879-36 8,' 3-(090-54 91 37850-68 
35882-36 tH 37222-52 199 37855-41 
35883-30 87 37228-75 88 37860-41 
35884-36 87 89 37871-41 
35915-36 87 89 37871-84 
35917-30 87 09 37901-84 
35920-36 87 37285-41 88 37902-84A 
35961-52 87 37285-75A 88 37903-84 
36045-70 &7 37285-84 91 37904-84 
36046-36 87 37305-41 8<;1 37905-84 
36048-36 87 37305-6~ 89 37906-84 
36048-76A 87 37305--(0 89 37907-84 
36140-36 83 37312-15 69 37930-68A 
36150-31 83 89 37931-84 
36158-36 83 89 37975-81 
36810-6SA 93 89 37975-84 
36811-65 93 91 38010-41 
36812-65 93 37313-80 89 38025-41 
36816-6SA 93 89 38077-41 
36830-36 93 89 38460-52 

Page Part No. Page 

e9 9"/ 
91 3860B-6b 95 
89 38608-12 9';) 
89 38608-82A <;15 
91 38609-00 95 
89 38609-72 95 
83 38618-52 97 
89 38618-68C 95 
89 38622-78 U5 
89 38623-68 9!:> 
b9 38641-61P 271 
89 38712-68 95 
91 102 
89 103 
89 105 
91 115 
89 111 
89 233 
91 39974-b4 99 
89 39976-651;l 99 
b9 39990-65 99 
59 39992-65(. 99 
89 39993-65 99 
89 39996-65 Y9 
89 39998-65 99 
89 40003-79 99 
89 40001-36A 99 
99 40028-15E 99 
89 40029-1':>i: 99 
99 40033-15 99 
91 40034-15 99 
99 40052-15 99 
87 40052-0:' 99 
07 40053-15 99 
91 40055-3':1 99 
89 40066-12 99 
89 40070-28 99 
89 40091-15 99 
89 40092-15 99 
91 40093-15 99 
91 40094-15 99 
91 40209-55 99 
91 40210-55 99 
91 40211-55 99 
91 40212-BOC 87 
91 99 
91 40217-79 101 
89 121 
91 40270-65A 101 
89 40271-b5A 101 
91 40272-b5A luI 
89 40275-55A 101 
89 40275-70 101 
89 40275-83 101 
81 40280-70 101 



Part NO. 

40l82--(0 
40299-(0 
40l99-83 
40324-70 
40375-70 
40384-70 
40384-83A 
40385-70 
40392-70 
40906-t,2A 

4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

0906-61 

0909-81A 
0911-81 
0912-81 
0912-c.4 
0916-81 
0917-81 
0915-bl 
0919-81 
0920-79 
0920-82 
0921-19 
0922-79 
0932-81 
09~4-82 
0939-79A 
0951-82 
0952-82A 
0969--(9 
0981-13 
0962--(6 
0985-76 
1004-80 
1v04-bl 
1033-8.: 
1039-82 
11.::3-79 
1124-81 
1126-79 
1196-55 

1196-73 

1196-83 
1197-73 

1198-73 

1210-55 

Page 

IOl 
101 
1"1 
leI 
1G1 
leI 
luI 
101 
101 
121 
27b 
121 
218 
289 
291 
121 
121 
II::-
115 
111 
111 
2/J0 
111 
2eO 
2&G 
ZhO 
Zov 
121 
In 
121 
276 
rib 
253 
121 
26:; 
d.:':'> 
280 
ZEO 
280 
279 
263 
263 
203 
125 
26:> 
121 
2 -;8 
121 
101 
121 
278 
105 
12.1 
125 
265 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page Part NO. Page Part No. 

4140()-67 11':l 41761-56 111 42304-70A 
41425-37 119 41761-7& lU 42304-7':1 
41470-62 101 41762-5bA 111 42304-82 
41470-67 101 41764-(0 117 42304-84 
41470-73A 101 41764-79 115 42309-70 

121 41765-58 117 
41485-30 10_1 41766-5ti 117 
41485-0 , lU.I. 41768-73 105 
41552-67 125 41769-5l:> 117 
41552-73 121 41786--,9 117 
41570-1( 135 41791-79A 219 42311-58 
41576-3b 1..:::5 41800-81A 2Mi 

135 41801-58A 119 
41580-79 121 2::'5 
41583-b4 135 259 
41592--(9 121 41801-63 119 42314-IlA 
41594-73 121 41806-72B 1C!:> 
41595-67 125 121 42316-80 
41595-7.3 ILl 41806-63 119 42318-12 
41596-30 119 41313-79 105 
41596-6j 119 121 
41600-6-' 119 41814-76 105 
41603-32 125 1d 42319-72 
41650-58 11':1 41835-58 119 

255 255 42321-71 
41664-t2 UO 259 42327-70 
41065-1:'.2 .2 79 41635-6':1 113 
41610-73 105 115 42 B3-h' 

lJ.5 117 42333-79 
117 41836-58 119 42374-718 

41720-56 119 255 42374-82A 
255 259 42375-(( 
259 41836-t.;, 119 42376-77A 

41731-&2 102 41837-56 119 42401-10 
41734-B lOS 255 42401-(3A 

109 259 42401-79 
111 271 42402-7() 

41737-63 117 41837-td 119 42402-73A 
41140-63 119 41841-31 119 42402-79 
41741-63 119 213 42411-70 
41742-58 119 219 42448-82A 

255 42269-30 77 42454-80A 
259 117 42455-80 

41743-56 119 279 42470-82A 
41744-58 119 42269-70 47 42480--(0 
41745-79 115 115 42480-73 
41746-79 115 117 42480-79 
41747-82A 1('2 42300-63 119 42507-80 
41748-63 119 42300-73A 105 42507-82 
41749-!:>8 105 115 42511-80 

119 279 42515-80 
255 42301-79 115 42515-82 

41750-63 119 42302-5& 117 42517-80 
41753-bO 280 42303--(OA 117 42519-80 
41754-79A 115 271 42520-80 

Page Part No. Page 

117 4ZS21-tO ZHJ 
115 4252Z-&0 2bU 
102 42522-f'2 2bO 
1.1.5 42524-82 2ee 
115 42526-82 250 
117 42527-82 280 
2::'1 42531-82 2bO 
253 42532-82 2&0 
255 42534-82 2bC 
259 43006-40A 121 
117 125 
251 43032-40B 121 
253 125 
2::'5 265 
259 ZiI3 
115 2159 
117 291 
280 43085-81 121 
115 125 
117 27(', 
255 291 
259 43157-t;3A 263 
115 43288-82 261> 
111 43290-8.2 Ztd 
117 43291-82 263 
115 43292-82 263 
117 43293-8..:: 26~ 

117 43294-82 263 
115 43304-73 121 
115 2.7e, 
2bO 43346-1;.3 123 
115 43483-77A 121 
11:;; 43485-75 1.::3 
117 43495-84 123 
117 43530-35A 105 
115 113 
117 119 
111 255 
115 43531-35 119 
111 43532-73 1" ~ ... ..;. 

280 43540-ijA 123 
28r 2 (6 
115 2b9 
260 291 
In 43542-67 125 
117 20:> 
115 43549-67 1Z5 
2bO 43551-7(;. 2t;5 
280 43552-39 125 
279 43554-35 12~ 

2bO 43556-35 125 
280 43558-39 1.:5 
278 43559-73 123 
2&0 278 
149 43560-35 125 

307 



Pari No. 

43562-76 
43:>63-35 
43564-35 
43566-35A 
43567-79 
43570-35 
43571-35 
43574-55 
43576-35 
43'577-67 

43578-35 

43:>92-70 

43601-70 
43002-7b 
4 3603-7d 
43Q15-82 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

4 

4 
4 
4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

3650-8": 
3875-48 
3815-61 
3875-73 
3885-12 

3886-30 
3899-86 
3945-79 
3946-'/9 
3947-79 
3957-80 
4000-/8U 

4002-7e 

40Q4-7tl 
4004-60 
4005-78 

400b-tvA 

4007-£0 

400B-bO 

4011-81 
4012-81 
4014-81 
4038-80 
4039-80 
4042-80 
4050-82A 
40~6-84 

308 

Page 

26:. 
lL~ 

12~ 

125 
27') 
Its 
It.5 
125 
125 
125 
255 
265 
Ll 
1~5 
li5 
265 
123 
1<:::> 
123 
123 
203 
125 
1;!:~ 

1<:3 
105 
125 
113 
123 
III 
111 
III 
III 
1(15 
It;9 
105 
le9 
105 
lull 
loS 
109 
105 
10'.; 
lOS 
109 
105 
1e9 
105 
1(.'5 
279 
III 
III 
III 
279 
105 
lU9 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page Part No. Page Pari No. 

44067-84 Iv!) 44331-73 107 
109 1()9 45042-82 

440£>8-84 105 44401-496 113 45044-82 
109 44441-7~ 123 

44070-;2 HiS 44441-79 123 
109 44443-51 123 45051-82 

44011-72 105 44444-19 263 45053-72 
109 44448-48 113 450~'.-72 

44105-/2 IUS 44454-4~ 113 45055-72 
44105-80 109 44461-78 284 45056-'1'1 
44106-72 105 44463-82 2iB 
44106-80 lOS 45002-41 95 45057-72 

109 113 45057-82 
44107-7':: 105 45002-65A 95 45059-72 

lU9 113 45060-54 
44108-;2 105 45002-69 113 45061-72A 
44111-72 10? 45012-72 103 45063-7Z 
4411b-80 105 45012-82 102 45063-82 A 

105 45013-72 103 45071-72 
1()9 45013-82 102 45073-26 

44123--/':: 105 45016-72 103 45092-66 
44124-72 107 45016-B2 102 

109 45017-82A 95 
44126-8':: 280 45023-41 9!'l 
44127-72A lOr 113 
44132-12 1(j1 45023-65 95 

109 113 45105-7f 
44133--cL 107 45023-69 113 

lC9 45024-65A 95 
44134-72A 107 113 45120-72A 

109 45024-72 103 45137-51 
183 45030-28 95 45152-f8A 

44135-74 lOt 113 45154-B4 
44138-7t 284 45030-65A 95 45159-50 
44146-Ti 105 113 45161-71 

107 271 45202-50A 
laC; 45031-41 95 45205-49 
111 113 45216-49 
279 45031-65 95 45218-52 

44154-B 107 113 45405-75A 
109 45031-72 103 45419-80 
279 45031-82 102 45498-;2A 

44155-81 111 45032-72 103 
44166-13 107 45032-82 95 

109 102 45509-728 
44197-'(( 107 45033-49 95 

10'/ 113 4569(j-69 
279 45033-65 95 

44200-82 279 113 45695-73 
44201-82 279 45034-61:> 95 45695-/7 
44207-82 279 113 45697-69 
44208-82 279 45036-68 95 
44209-82 279 113 45700-69A 
44211-82 279 45036-82 95 
44212-02 279 45039-68 9~ 45708-50B 

Page Pari No. Page 

113 131 
102 45710-5d 121 

95 131 
102 45711-:; 1A 127 
103 131 
102 45717-63 127 
103 131 
103 285 
103 457i8-4<l 127 
103 129 
117 131 
103 133 
102 457H-b0 127 
103 131 
113 285 
103 45733-48 In 
103 131 
102 45752-50 127 
103 131 
271 243 

35 45753-50 127 
37 131 
41 243 
4:> 45754-bO 127 
45 45757-49 In 

113 45765-49 127 
103 45766-49 127 
115 45768-49 III 
117 45769-49 121 
103 45775-49 127 
113 45775-50 U7 
280 45776-49 127 
280 45777-50 127 
113 45777-7( 131 
271 45778-50 127 
113 45778-77 131 
113 45800-50A In 
113 45807-72 127 
163 45815-1:14 131 
131 45816-84 131 
131 45821-75 107 
121 109 
131 129 
265 131 
127 45822-75 107 
131 109 
127 129 
131 131 
127 45823-49 129 
131 45824-49 129 
127 45825-77A 131 
131 45826-49 129 
127 45828-7iA 133 
131 45829-77 133 
127 45830-48 27 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part NO. Page Part No. Page ! Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page 

129 1::'3 47519-b3A 123 50620-14 1~0 51 n5-31 147 
H3 46'131-43 129 135 50622-4(J 150 2e( 
2t2 129 263 50623-40 150 51778-30 147 

45631--0 133 133 47548-84 135 50635-14A 1~C 287 
45832--( I A 133 133 47554-13 135 50635-82 150 51780-30 14 -( 

45834-77 133 46732-40 129 47698-65C 135 50655-70 150 2bt 
4">336-4b 129 46740-60 1'0 t. , 47730-77 115 50657-70A 1~0 51790-29 147 
458:'7-71 13" 129 135 !:i0658-70A 137 51791-31 14t 
4583b-1I 133 D3 48152-82 157 150 201 
45840-41:> 129 133 48155-30 23 7 50659-70 150 51795-29 147 
45842-77 133 46741-71 12~ 48300-60 129 50668-35 In 287 
45843-77 133 133 133 251 51900-30 147 
45644-17 133 46743-60 129 48311-60 129 50880-69 151 2b( 
45845-7i 133 133 133 50900-72 21;;0 51911-29 147 
45849-4'J 129 46746-52 129 135 50912-72 280 21>7 
45850-41:1 129 133 48315-60 129 50939-52 151 51918-29 14-( 

45852 -48 A 129 46751-48 129 133 50940-52 151 287 
45854-4b 129 129 48330-48A 129 50945-80 247 51920-29 147 
45855-(7 133 133 133 50946-52 151 287 
458;;6-4b 129 133 48332-46b 133 50970-52 151 51925-37 147 
4585l"-77 133 46901-B 230 48361-80 133 50973-65 151 51925-65 147 
45859-77 1.:>3 46901-75 230 48365-46A 129 51190-82 2'09 2/j7 
45950-43 12() 46902-73 230 133 51195-80 2bl 51930-C:2 21:l9 
45904-4'1 1.:9 46902-75 230 49027-"/9 137 51196-80 281 51988-66 147 

133 46903-75 230 49C37-5l5i3 137 51610-58 147 287 
45972-48 129 46904-7:' 230 49038-5813 137 287 52004-25 147 
46051-49A 129 46905-75 230 49040-79 137 51614-58 147 52006-4713 147 
46100-48 129 46906-7'3 230 49063-36 251 287 52064-78 21:;1 
46111-48 129 46907-7 ( 230 253 51-626-36 14 i' 52090-25 147 
46121-41; 129 46908-rt 230 49079-/2 275 287 52096-34 147 
46125-46 129 46909-71 230 49135-6(13 137 51634-36 147 52098-34 147 
46128-4(1 129 46910-77 230 491.31-67B 137 2b7 52103-31 147 
46161-49 129 46911-77 230 4916b-678 137 51640-29 147 187 
46172-48 129 46912-(( 230 49169-6(8 137 2&7 233 
46700-6U 129 47013-720 135 49170-6 is 137 51642-29 147 251 

133 285 49171-6(0 137 2157 52104-38 147 
46715-4l:) 129 470B-t8e 2bO 49400-59A 139 51644-13 147 52115-85 14.;1 

129 47015-81 135 49404-61 139 2d7 149 
13~ 47094-58 135 50011-30A 139 51651-79 281 291 
133 47107-b1 280 50013-74A 139 51661-36 147 52120-79 149 

4671b-4b 12'-1 47108-81 280 50014-74 13'1 2b7 52147-80 143 
1.29 47116-77 280 50015-74 139 51672-25 147 52148-80 143 
133 47117-Ti 280 50028-74A 139 287 52149-80 143 
133 47261-68 135 50036-36 139 51b74-2~ 147 52150-80 143 

46720-48 129 47446-79 13:' 50052-70 139 287 52153-80 143 
129 47446-82 280 50061-36t:. 139 51770-29 147 52154-1:0 14.;1 
133 47498-1::>2A 280 50100-70 139 287 52156-80 143 
133 47500-73 135 183 51771-29 147 52157-fO 143 

4 6727-48 129 47500-70 135 50517-00 2b1 287 52159-i:,0 143 
129 47510-58 135 50603-66 150 51772-31 14'( 52162-60 143 
133 47513-51> 135 50603-74A 150 287 52163-80 143 
133 47517-58 135 281 51773-31 147 52169-81 149 

4 6730-40 129 47519-72 107 50614-60 150 287 52171-81 149 
12Y 123 50616-66 150 51774-31 147 52178-H 2/:)1 
133 135 50619-74A 150 287 52180-80 281 

309 



. - .. 

Part No. 

52135--('; 
52186-(9 

52186-c4 
52411-79A 

~2 416-1;1 
52419-81 
5242C-b1 
52421-81 
52465-65 
-2466-65 5 
':)2467-6':>A 
52469-o':>A 

2486-60U 
2490-60C 
2502-1:>1 
2506-650 
2507-c5(' 
2510-6~A 
2.:'10-(1 
2511-65 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 '2514-f/A 

5 
5 

2514-78 
2516-77A 

2516-'i8 
2518-7H 
2518-78 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

-2520-64A 
2524-59 
2:>25-65 

. 2526-6t 5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
::, 
5 

2533-73 
2534-r/ 
2534-78 

·2536-7b 
2538-72 
2!)40-79 
2541-59 

·2550-65 

5 
5 

5 

2j51-36A 

2554-59 
2560-68 

2566-65 

256(-77 

2568-77 

5 

5 
:> 
5 
-.2 569-77 
.25B-77A 

310 

Page 

149 
149 
151 
157 
149 
209 
143 
14.3 
143 
143 
149 
14'1 
14 l J 
149 
149 
149 
201 
145 
145 
14':> 
141 
149 
141 
143 
141 
141 
1'1';; 
141 
141 
141 
14, 
149 
145 
2. r, 7 
149 
141 
141 
141 
141 
201 
291 
1.49 
149 
145 
28 -( 
149 
145 
2b"{ 
145 
21:>7 
141 
143 
141 
141 
2cs9 

NUMERICAL INDEX 
.-~ , 

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page 

52575-b~ 145 53275-o0A 153 53419-80A 159 54517-67 161 
207 53282-80 l~j 53424-79 153 54530-67 101 

52580-77 141 53291-69 1'::>1 53425-80 153 54534-73 161 
52581-77 141 53291-77 l:;J7 53426-/:'0 1,3 54534-81 161 
52583-68 145 53293-79 1 :>3 292 !5453S-73 161 

2'07 1':)7 53427-bO 153 !54540-67 161 
525&4-68 145 293 53428-80A 1!l3 54543-65 161 

2b ~I 53294-71 153 53429-80 153 54544-65 161 
52586-6d 145 157 53431-1:)0 153 54545-65 161 

/.87 53295-0 15 ~( 53433-80 153 54558-73 161 
52596-65 145 53296-77 157 53434-1;)0 153 54559-73 161 

I.'of 53297-77 157 292 54570-73 161 
52602-65 145 53298-77A 157 53435-80 153 i54590-56 HI 

207 53299-76 2t4 292 :54635-67 161 
!l2603-71 141 53303-69 1::'7 53437-7'1 153 54702-67 ltll 
52605-58 145 53304-6':! 157 2Y2 54702-73 161 

287 53305-(;.9 1,:>7 53439-H 153 54704-65 161 
:;2008-68 145 53306-69 15} !'i5 ·54708-65 161 

287 1~1 2:;7 55919-79 163 
52b09-6~ 145 267 292 55919-82 163 

281 53306-b(; 1~3 53440-79 1:;3 55940-79A 163 
52b20-77 141 207 292 55940-82 163 

143 53307-69 153 5344 -(-fDA 292 55941-79A 163 
52622-/1 141 151 53450-52 159 55941-82 163 

143 26 -j 53453-84 159 . 56044-72 163 
52623-H 141 53310-6':1A 157 53454-52 159 5b044-7~ 163 

143 53311-69 157 53454-84 159 56056-72 163 
52650-65 151 53312-69 157 53455-52 159 56056-75 163 
52683-74 151 53316-69 1:>9 53456-52 159 56062-73 22~ 

52686-77A 151 53321-69A 159 53456-84 159 2b3 
5268b-65 151 53324-6'1 267 53457-79 155 56070-81 163 
52690-TlA 151 53325-69 15':! 53477-80 155 225 
5269&-65 151 53326-69A 1::>3 53477-80A 1:'5 22.9 
52100-65 151 159 53478-80 155 2b3 
5;<: 773-B2 2.92 53327-1"{ 159 292 56073-&3 163 
52793-64 145 53328-78 264 53479-80 1~5 225 
52801-/7 141 53329-69A 1!l3 53492-79 1~9 229 
52802-77 141 159 5351.3-81 155 56081-&.2 281 
52803-77 141 53331-69 153 292 56086-81 281 
52804-71 141 1::'9 53548-84A 159 ;56102-60 163 
52805-77 141 53332-69 153 293 : 56105-84 163 
52806-77 141 159 53550--19A 159 56115-77 163 
52807-/7 141 267 53563-82 155 i56121-73A 129 
52808-77 141 53334--(B 2&4 292 133 
52809-77 141 53350-/6 284 53564-82 155 265 
52810-17 141 53399-80 159 292 56129-BA 129 
52811-77 141 53403-5bD 159 53580-82 157 133 
52812-77 I'll 53404-79 153 53581-82 151 .56153-13 163 
52813-17 141 53408-85 159 53582-82 157 56154-52 ltd 
52814-77 141 53410-83 159 535b4-82 157 56158-49 163 
52815-77 141 2';13 53581)-82 157 56158-73 163 
52816-77 141 53415-83 29£ 54500-73 161 56159-49 163 
53161-bOA 153 53411-65A 159 54500-81 161 56159-73 163 
53162-80 153 5341O-65A 159 54515-73 161 5b201-62A 163 
53269-81 285 53419-80 159 54516-58 271 56205-62A 163 



Part No, 

56206-b1A 
56216-53 
%220-53 
:'622C-5b 
56220-(4 

56220-8113 

50238-62 

5b278-1() 
56288-53 
56300-74 
56302-74 
56303-14 
56313-76 
!:>63Z3-61A 
56324-81A 
!:>637""i-o';) 
!:>6378-(::5 
5 6389-74 
5>639<:-Ti 
56393-74A 
56394-74 

6395-74 
6395-81 
6396-74 

5 6397-14C 

6400-53A 
-6401--{3 
5 
5 
~ '6402-83A 

6410-::>3 
6500-79 
6502-74 

·6503-65 

5 
5 
5 
~ 

5 
:> 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

6505-74 
, 650,6-74 
6507-74 
6508-(6 
6520-17 
6575-26 
6581-26 
6589-60 

6589-79 
6590-60 
6590-79 

5 
5 
5 
:> ·6609-52 

Page 

ltd 
163 
165 
165 
165 
167 
165 
167 
251 
165 
167 
219 
11:>5 
165 
lu( 
167 
167 
Ib7 
l67 
167 
16:'> 
16') 
H7 
HI 
167 
H7 
22-9 
Ib7 
167 
16'1 
229 
167 
229 
16? 
105 
10 -I 
229 
165 
167 
161 
105 
1/;>-( 
167 
16-' 
H7 
167 
219 
219 
127 
165 
165 
165 
165 

27 
57 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No, Page Part No, Page Part No, Page 

165 58:>68-36 17l 2';)7 
57089-71 195 58581-31 111 59210-5';18 111' 
57978-63 155 58587-36 III 59216-78 177 

292 58589-36 171 251 
S7990-bOd 1(0 58992-81rlR",I:lB 2'jO 
57998-81 285 59000-58G 115 59219-7'1 290 
58033-49A 169 59000-82 290 59233-70 177 
58037-49A 169 59076-77 n8 2':>7 
,8048-50 169 59077-Tl lie 59237-83 281 
5B049-50A 169 59078-77 118 59238-60 177 
58072-63 170 59079-77 178 2YO 
58073-03 110 59080-77 lie :'9239-60 177 
58102-49 195 :'9082-79 U5 59249-78 284 

219 2')7 59252-69 117 
251 59093-79 liS 59254-69 173 

5812:'-63 110 59101-79A 115 59254-72 177 
58132-6e 243 59121-80 118 281 

24 -I 59122-80 178 29() 
581,3-TiA 169 59136-69 177 59255-72 177 
58160-698 169 59136-(8 284 243 
58161-69 169 59139-7& 2H 2!:>5 
58162-69 169 59140-78 284 2 'J-( 

5B163-69 Ib9 59141-78 284 267 
58164-69A It:.9 59142--(0 2t4 251 
58165-69A 169 59143-/8 284 290 
58165-83 169 59150-79 178 :'9261-77 173 
58166-69A 169 59151--(9 170 59263-79 267 
58166-63 169 59152-79 n8 59271-68 203 
5816 7-69A lb9 59153-(9 170 59601-798 177 
58168-69 169 59154-79 178 59604-69C 177 
58171-69 109 59155-79 1 7~ 261 
58176-76 284 59156--/9 178 59604-81HK288 
5811B-nA 169 59157-79 U8 59627-80 290 
581(:,,1-78 169 ,9158-79 n8 59627-80B 21:11 

169 257 59639-83 281 
58182-78 169 59159-80 liS 59641-82A In 
58225-4.1 170 257 59646-80 177 
58310-7b 2B4 59164-00 177 59658-19 171 
58320-76 169 290 59699-73 177 

284 59166-80 173 59731-T( 141 
58321-16 169 In 59790-62 177 

Lo4 59167-80 177 59853-58A 117 
58411-16 169 59169-80 177 59862-30 In 

169 59170-80 177 59887-59b 177 
58412-76 109 59173-81 A 178 59887-1(; 177 

1b9 257 290 
58416-77 169 59174-81 285 59932-58 177 

169 59f50-80 177 59932-77 177 
2b5 251 59933-58 177 

58426-78 284 59181-80 IH 59933-77 177 
58511-37 HI 257 5991H-74 179 
58531-37 171 59196-65 178 59982-74 179 
58554-51 171 59204-59B 177 59983-75 179 
58563-51 171 59204-78 177 59984-72 179 
58566-30 111 59211-74 177 59984-73 1(9 

Part No, Page 

59986- (':J 1''1 
59988-72 1I9 

285 
59995-5?A 179 
59995-72A 179 
59995-73 119 
59997-55 179 
59999-"A 179 
59999-12 179 
59999-j'j 1'(9 
60001-55 179 
60002-:'5 179 
60111-,bA 17b 
60302-(::3 185 
60302-73 21:52 
60302-78 282 
60348-65A 183 
60386-84 ITl 
60388-8<: 185 
60389-bO 177 
60411-79A 183 
60414-82 IbJ 
60414-84 1b3 
60441-79 183 

Zt,!:> 
6C444-8~ 183 

293 
60444-84 293 
60494-bv 1'(7 
60505-55 Ib3 
605C7-H 282 
60507-a2A 282 
60508-70 183 

269 
605GB-8lA 183 
60514-65 183 
60516-6:'A 03 
60518-65 183 
60523-82 183 
60525-82A 183 
60531-83[; 282 
60538-810 133 
60540-36 183 
60549-70 163 

191 
60556-74 18:;· 
60559-80 63 
60565-36 183 
6056 7-3b 163 
60567-656 lIB 
60572-78 183 

27-.) 
60574-65 151 

2'11 
60589-69 185 

311 



~~-

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
() 

Pari No. 

('ol-'-b':JA 
(;64(;-;;:<;1 
0644-6:'-> 
0645-65 
0646-65 
065(;-:;4A 

60655-:.-> :.-> 
60975-70 

Page 

1 . :; b~ 

Ibj 

1 b3 
2:,'1 
11)3 
lt3 
163 
lc, -I 

60982-BIMR258 
60903-f,J.HK26!) 
61079-52 
611GZ-D 
() 1l02-83A 
61103-36 
01103-65 
61103-{3A 
61103-133 
61111-("i 
61116-6" 
61122-39 

1122-79 
61123-1$1 
61126-71 
61121-71 
61141-b2 
61141-(:;313 
61145-H 
61146-n 
61148--;4 
61148-7:; 
61150-74 
61150-75 
61153-74 
61153-75 
61155-74 
61155-7:; 
61159-80A 
61102-74 
61169-82 
61205-li 
6 
6 
6 

1207-77 
1213-e<3 
1217-69A 

6121'1-1';3 
6 
() 

1229-83 
1230-6'1A 

195 
li:i7 
Ib7 
H-I 

lilt 
187 
107 
16( 
1B7 
H.i 
!Ot 
285 
20'::: 
2b2 
It -( 
167 
l68 
H.~ 
18C1 
1Gb 
100 
ICc) 
188 
168 
1<:;5 
H8 
290 
118 
1&7 
189 
2. f, i. 
187 
187 
1e7 
187 
lin 

01237-b20rl290 
6 1240-82L)H2':1U 
61243-7b 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

1253-7':1A 
12:.->7-74 
1257-75 
1258-74 
1258-7:) 

312 

leY 
284 
189 
189 
18'1 
Ib9 
189 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Pari No. Page Part No. Page Part No. 

61259-74 1&9 61904-bl le9 63529-57 
61259-(5 189 61905-81 189 63533-15 
61268-14 It)'} 61906-&1 189 
6126b-7:> H.9 61907-81 109 63533-41 
61296-81A 285 62096-69 11)7 
61325-79 189 62125-55t:l un 
61326-79 j,89 621£.9-75 H7 
61327-7'.1 169 62141-691-' 11:)1' 63533-65 
61328--(9 189 6214Z-69P un 63536-84 
6134£-(8 lC9 62150-50 59 63539-84 
61349-78 189 H7 63540-62 
6135G-78 189 62161-75 H7 63541-70 
61351-70 264 62162-7" lb-I 

61352-(0 109 62166-81 187 63543-82 
61353-78 109 621b8-81 157 63549-6:'>A 
61354-78 lb9 62172-15 16'( 63551-82 
61355-7d <::04 62360-50 1&7 63564-84 
61356-(9 169 62375-51 5 63573-82 
61357-'(9 lo~ 62483-81 191 63578-52 
61358-79 Ib9 62484-81 ';J 

61359-(9 169 62504-b~A 191 
61360-1':/ 1b9 62531-80 290 63580-6t.A 
61370-75 169 62534-65 191 63587-84 
61371-7" 189 62538-82 135 63591-82 
61372-15 Ib"J 62541-l:JLA 191 
61373-75 it)Y 62563-65 191 63609-72 
61425-83 If., -, 199 63610-70 
61470-76 189 62571-T7A 19.3 63614-72 
61411--(0 189 62574-77 193 63785-80 
61472-76 189 625n-65A 95 63792-77 
61473-76 189 191 63794-77 
61474-70 It9 62576-19 95 63799-65A 
61475--(0 Ib9 191 63805-/:)0 
61476-76 189 62577-TiA 193 63810-bOA 
01477--/6 189 62578-7( 193 63826-53 
61478-70 11:::9 62610-52A 192 63831-67 
61479-76 HS9 62611-66 .192 63840-48A 
61605-36 187 62612-60 192 63840-53 
61650-77 189 62020-66 192 63846-67 
61651-7"( 16Y 62625-70A 191 63878-53 
61771-72 189 62628-6L, 19": 03879-53 

243 62702-52 23 63881-67 
61773-76 1&9 83 63882.-6 -j 

243 62783-6bA 9 63885-65 
247 62185-6t:>A 9 63885-/0 
284 63500-60 4; 65239-41A 

61796-71 189 191 65240-41A 
61797-77 1b9 193 65240-61 
61796-77 189 63501-68 5 65242-708 
61799-77 !bY 157 65242-71:11:1 
6183;;-76 284 191 65276-62. 
61900-81 169 63526-57 9 
61901-81 189 23 
61902-81 Hi9 2i 
61903-81 189 63527-57A 9 65293-58 

P"ge Part No. P&ge 

9 197 
21 65294-78 195 
31 65318-58A 195 
21 197 
31 65318-59C l'i5 

183 65336-77 2t:i2 
l'il 65344-17 282 

21 65349-,..1 ;1 F<? 

191 65349-b1A 282 
191 65354-77 282 

31 65397-81A 282 
21 65399-61 2f,2 

191 65401-81 282 
9 65411-80A 282 

191 65435-70 197 
280 2b2 
191 65440-48 195 
280 197 

21 65443-6c 1'J5 
43 197 

I'll 65465-36 195 
191 19"1 
191 65493-58 197 

47 65493-66 197 
191 65494-61 195 
1u3 65494-0:) 19" 

:)1 65494-70 195 
31 65496-61 195 

192 65496-66 19:; 
193 65496-70 195 
192 65505-58 19-i 
192 65505-61 195 
192 65512-37A 195 
192 197 
192 65513-53 195 
192 191 
192 65519-4l:JA 195 
1'J2 19'1 
192 65538-65 195 
192 65539-65 197 
192 65556-80 2b2 
192 65557-80 282 
192 65501-70 19~ 

192 197 
192 282 
197 65563-70 191 
197 282. 
14:> 65565-7uA 19S 
195 197 
195 65366-80 282 
13"1 65567-70 195 
1'J5 &5603-81 282 
1')7 65015-80A 282 
282 65701-77 195 
1')5 65710-65 195 



--

Part No. 

65713-61 
65834-63A 

6 
6 

5991-7,C 
5991-82 

66000-1;)0 
66006-290 
6 
6 
6 
6 

6007-£4 
6016-65 
6035--(9 
6047-80A 

66091:-1':.2 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

6 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

6099-bO 
6103-"4A 
6191-bO 
6204--14 
6204-80 
6212-6, 
6228-78 
6352-65 
6353-65 
6367-13 
6370-65 
6:Hl-65 
6378-70 
6383-('5 
6383-70A 
6425-68 
6476-I3A 
7004-6,Hl 
7004-80 
7005-boA 
7005-68B 
7006-08b 
7006-~ lA 
7026-62 
7026-Ll 
7027-t;16 
703C-81C 
-(031-tb 
7044-68 

7045-Hs 

7066--(6 
7067-·'6 
7068-(6 
7069-76 
7070-70 
7073-81 
7075-57A 
7130-69 
7141-36 

Page 

197 
195 
1'17 
2132 
2&3 
283 
283 
199 
199 
199 
1 '11 
1 '11 
199 

69 
283 
283 
283 
199 
199 
199 
283 
199 
199 
283 
199 
199 
199 
199 
lY'1 
199 
2ts3 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
2Ul 
2(;1 
2ul 
2U1 
201 
201 
201 
201 
201 
2ul 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page Par! No. Page ParI No. 

6" 215-6b luI 67672-7{ l07 
luI 67672-Eu 207 67843-(0 

67217-66 201 67673-TI 207 67844-70 
201 676-(4--0 20i 

67605-613A 203 67674-80 207 67846--(0 
67607-68 205 67675-77 207 
67609-6b 205 676 7 6-77 207 67P.47-60 
67610-7& 2C5 67677-77 L07 67848-60 
67623-64C 205 67678-77 207 67850-54 
67024-b41. 205 67679-71 207 67853-84 

205 67680-77 207 67860-76 
67627-64tl 20, 67681-77 207 

207 67682-77 207 
67627-64C 207 67683-77 207 
6(,627-70e l"" u-, 67684-77 207 67861-84 
67628-59 205 67685-77 207 67898-66 
67628-59A 205 67686-77A 207 68008-7311 
67629-59 205 67687-77 207 
67629-59A 205 67688-77 20S 
67630-62 205 207 68010-648 
67632--.0 205 67690-77A 207 68025-73 
67633-77A 207 67691-77 207 
67634-59 205 67692-77 207 68026-73 
67637-70 205 67695-77 207 
6'(635-59 205 67696-81 209 68034-77 
67636-64 205 67697-61 209 
67639-~9 20':) 67702-70 209 68046-,9 
67640-59 205 67702-81 209 68047-19 
67641-59 205 67712-60A 2UY 68086-5~ 
67642-59 2u5 67712-83 209 68090-69 
67643-59 205 67716-60A 209 68093-55A 
67644-iO 205 67717-41:>8 2 u.9 68114-55 
67646-59 205 67717-64 209 68119-69 
67647-59 205 6771o-60A 209 68121-55 
67648-64 20S 67724-71 209 68122-55 
67649-59 205 67726-71 209 68123-55 
67650-59 205 67729-48 197 68123-73 
6765C-71; 2CS 67732-71 209 
67651-59 20S 67752-77T 289 
67652-59 205 67753-60 209 68165-47 
67655-59 205 61753-7u 209 68165-64 
67656-59 20S 67757-85 209 
67657-S9 205 67765-60 209 
67658-59 205 67766-60 209 68166-64 
67659-~9 205 67767-60 209 68185-70 
67660-59 205 67768-60 209 68196-55 
67661-59 205 67769-6.) 209 68225-55 

207 67778-60 209 68462-64 
67662-59 20S 67779-6u 2u9 68476--0A 
67663-59 20~ 67780-60 209 68477-73 
67664-59 205 677e2-60A 209 
67670-77 2u5 67840-70 213 68478-73 

207 219 684-(9-73 
676(1-77 207 67842-60 1d' 68481-73 
676H-BO 207 Bl 

Page Part No. Page 

209 6841;)2-(3 283 
213 29u 
205 68483-n 2b3 
l19 290 
213 68486-b2A L83 
219 290 
20'-) 68487-b2 2t3 
209 290 
209 68500-6b 213 
219 68510-73 213 
209 68510-74A 213 
219 68514-73 253 
283 29U 
28'-) 6851S-bb 213 
219 68519-68 2D 
209 219 
211 68520-63 213 
257 68521-6':'A 213 
260 261 
211 68525-52A 213 
211 68525-62 213 
260 68526-63 213 
211 68527-63 213 
260 68541-b4A 213 
211 219 
260 68543-648 213 
177 68545-70 2Ll 
177 68545-81 21-" 
211 68552-70A 215 
211 261 
211 68554-8'<' 215 
211 261 
211 68557-70A 215 
211 68563-60 209 
211 216 
211 68504-60 209 
211 216 
257 68565-60 209 
260 216 
211 6856b-60 2.l0 
211 68570-63 215 
213 68571-63A 215 
260 261 
213 68572-64A 21:1 
211 261 
211 283 
211 68576-70 215 
233 261 
283 68582-73 2,;)3 
283 68586-63 215 
290 261 
283 68586-63A 21S 
21;3 261 
283 68598-70 219 
290 68600-70 219 

313 



Part No. 

68601-lv 
68603-62 
68603-70 
68604-62 
bBbOS-/0 
68627-0i.A 
68652-648 
tlB654-64 
68657-70 
6865b-70 
68667-7b 
68669-70 
68670-/U 
68672-38 

68674-69 
68689-3t1 
68 69u-6 '1 
68693-3b 
68720-62 
68721-62. 
68725-62 
68726-0.2 
68726-64 
68727-64A 
68726-64 
68780-68 
68-/91-82 

68795-68 

68795-82 

68797-61'-A 

6 9000-/tl 
69003-76 
6 
6 
(;, 

6 
o 

9016-76 
9017-1(:; 
911 7-65 
9125-65 
9130-t5C 

69131-68 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
7 
7 

9141-70 
9144-65 
9149-6:;' 
9506-83 
9510-83 
9999-7/ 
0005-70 
0016-6::'A 

10023-{2 
7 
7 
7 

0023-7:> 
OOZ4-B 
0024-75 

314 

~ 

Page 

.:19 
219 
219 
219 
219 
219 
219 
219 
219 
219 
219 
219 
219 
2.i.l 
221 
221 
221 
221 
2<::1 
221 
a1 
221 
221 
221 
221 
2.21 
221 
215 
221 
2.1"> 
221 
215 
221 
1,;5 
221 
Zlf 
211 
Li7 
217 
217 
211 
211 
217 
211 
217 
2lf 
275 
<::75 
23t 
225 
217 
230 
2;.0 
230 
230 

NUMERICAL INDEX 
-

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. 

70047-8.2 229 70430-70 'O~ 71151-48 
70051-72A 230 221 
70054-BA 23(1 70456-7;; 59 71151-70 
70058-5013 215 22.3 71159-73A 

231 704bl-67lj 283 71161-/0 
70059-c(;' 231 70504-b1 167 71162-70 
70060-29 205 70551-69 223 71166-73 

22..l 70552 -b9 ..., ")·1 71182-47 A ---
231 70553-69 22;; 71190-47 

7001:>0-6(; 231 70554-69 223 71240-80 
70060-70 231 70555-69 223 71241-68b 
7000&-7':1 223 70556-"11 223 71244-686 
7006B-82 223 70558-71 <:23 71295-68 

253 70559-fl 22::' 71297-68 
70068-84 223 70574-68 205 71299-79 

253 233 71300-6bA 
70069-65b 2£3 70"575-50 215 
70069-b3A 223 70576-66 205 71300-79 
70082-82 229 215 71303-81 
70105-73 223 217 71305-82 
70128--(':1 215 221 71430-83 
70144-1;; 223 225 
70145-(3 2.a 233 71431-83 
70152-84 221 70">77-26 177 
70158-73 223 215 71432-B3 
70159-73A 2d 21:l1 7145">-67 
70160-73 223 70581-73 2;.7 71463-73A 
70169-70 2n 70643--/9A 155 71466-65 

239 292 71467-6:) 
70191-7.;A 223 70644--'<.:JA 155 71469-b5B 
70209-b5A 223 2.92 71473-71B 
70118-8Z 229 70645-79 155 71483-12 
70218-&4 229 223 71484-72.A 
70219-82 229 292 7150Q-36A 
70219-84 229 70646--19 155 71501-73A 
(0249-70 221 292 71506-36A 
70281-47 22j 70935-73 2.n 71507-64A 
70282-47 223 71027-68 233 71507-71 
70301-c4 21.6 71028-68 233 71510-36A 
70308-{0 205 71029-61:1 233 71516-36 
70318-70 217 71090-64 2(;1 71519-h 
703Ze-i3A 22.3 209 71525-36 
70320-"10 223 233 71533-72 
70320-80 223 71092-68A 209 71534-n 
70nO-B2A 223 233 71541-i3 
70335-70 205 71098-3<:. 20? 71546-75A 
70336-(:8 20S 233 71547-75A 
70337-68 205 71134-68 233 71550-36 
70344-84 275 71138-68 233 71560-36 
70346-84 27':J 71139-68 233 71562-36 
70425-70A 205 71139--10 233 71563-82A 

215 71141-68 233 71564-82 
70428-(OA 215 71143-75 233 71567-82 
70429-70 215 71144-7:;A 233 71568-82A 
70429-80 215 71145-75 235 71570-82 

Page Part No. Page 

201 71 S 71-82 229 
235 71572-82 22.9 
235 71573-82A 229 
235 '71574-f2 229 
235 236 
235 71580-36 237 
235 71587-36 231 
235 71026-62 l'h 
235 159 
285 2o( 
235 71774-77 51 
235 71 795-6;;A 241 
235 H800-26A 231 
235 71802-26A 231 
235 ·.71804-26 231 
235 71804-6::> 231 
2B:> 71806-53 231 
235 71811-26 231 
285 71813-26 231 
235 71840-29 231 
221 71843-;:'9 231 
2'15 71851-29 231 
221 71056-61 2.31 
2.15 71859-29 231 
z-t5 71859-38A 231 
239 71861-29 231 
239 71870-79 241 
239 71871-75 51 
239 71815-1',1 241 
239 71900-70 236 
239 72001-691:1 230 
230 236 
230 72023-51A 236 
237 ·72028-83 227 
237 72029-83 227 
23i 72037-71 221 
239 72038-(1 207 
239 227 
237 . 283 
l37 72039-71 211 
230 227 
23( 229 
230 29<: 
230 72041-71 227 
23{ 72043-71 227 
230 229 
.2 30 72044-71 L07 
231 2z-t 
237 72046-79 227 
237 72051-77 55 
229 227 
229 72052-79 155 
229 292 
229 72053-79 227 
229 .72054-82 227 



Part No" 

720')4-84 
72055-82 
72056-82 
72057-84 
72275-74 

72300--(0 
72310-70 
72311-70 
72312-73 
72325-48 
72335-40 
72 341-5 6A 

72345-48 
74510-47A 
74510-64 
74510-70A 
74~11-58 
74512-79A 
74516-86 
74-;21-77 
74531-58 
74533-70A 
74533-7~b 

74534-80 

7 

7 

7 
7 
7 
1 
7 
7 
8 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

4536-77A 

4539-71A 

4539-83 
4563-t5 
4586--(0 
4539-73 
4599-77A 
6201-BOA 
3162-51 

3566-!:1} 
3975-37A 
4850-6i 
5210-4"2A 
6999-79 
7053-79 

Page 

221 
227 
22.7 
2n 
1~5 

177 
227 
2bO 
292 
"235 
2j~ 

235 
"235 
235 
235 

55 
5l 
61 

235 
235 
241 
241 
"241 
241 
241 
241 
227 
241 
241 
241 
£41 
275 
5~ 

155 
127 
292 

55 
1" 
227 
292 
227 
21:> 
236 
236 
236 
215 

27 
55 
57 

117 
251 
15i 
161 
259 
247; 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No" Page Part No" Page Part No" Page Part No" Page 

8 (055-(9 247 87435-79 249 88314-3( 24~ 90d03-{8 267 
87057-79 247 263 2.49 90804-78 267 
87058-79 "247 87435-1:13 "249 88366-36A 245 90805-6d 267 
87060-79 247 87438 -6"( 243 249 90805--{() "267 
87064-C"iA 243 255 88425-6"1 245 90806-(b 2.67 
87071-79 255 87444-33 245 249 90807-78 267 

- 259 249 88481-67 245 90808-66 2 b 1 

87073-H "255 263 249 90808-~2 269 
25':1 B76S7-58A 255 88487-67 245 90810-70 269 

87082-7) 251 87657-76 255 249 90811-68 269 
87033-7:3 251 87670-76 255 88493-67 245 90820-74A 269 
87084-73 251 87671-76 b5 249 90821-74A 2 '12 
87094-3613 243 87672.-76 255 88528-61 245 90822-76 269 

247 259 249 264 
87100-79 241 87700-79 263 88694-67 245 90822--0 269 
87103-79 247 87701-7<) 249 249 90822-71;; 269 
87105-79 247 87702-79 249 88695-67 245 90823-76 269 

253 87703-7'1 263 249 284 
87106-79 253 87704-79 263 88698-6 ( 245 90823-77 269 
87117-36 243 87705-19 263 249 90830-78 269 

247 87706-79 259 88850-67 245 90841-79 209 
87120-79 24i 263 249 90842-79 269 

261 87750-50 255 88862-67 245 90843-79 269 
87121-79 261 87752-58A 255 249 90845-79 269 
87127-36 251 259 88883-67 245 90849-77E 269 

253 87775-50 255 249 90851-77t:: 269 
87128-36 251 259 88885-67 245 90857-70 284 

253 87777-5'6 255 249 90071-70 269 
87135-36 251 87777-70 25::> 88895-67 245 90875-77A 269 

£53 £59 249 90877-77B 269 
87136-36 251 87718-5dA 2,5 90630-80 155 90891-63 £69 

253 259 159 90908-51:1 195 
87138-36 251 87778-64 255 267 197 

£53 259 292 269 
87176-37 243 87778-64A 259 90631-80 155 90913-67 269 

247 87900-67A 2,5 159 90914-"'1:1 269 
251 25 ( 267 90918-18 269 
253 87901-83A 2':>7 90632-80A 267 90919-66 209 

87181-37 251 88100-24A 245 90743-83 292 90920-68 269 
£53 249 90744-(9 267 90921-68 269 

87191-5b 2~1 88172-25 245 90745-79A 267 90924-67C 269 
8719"2-73 251 249 90746-79 207 90924-6dC £69 
87197-73 ZSl 88114-3"' 245 90771-79 155 90925-67C 269 
87205-58 £':>1 249 227 90925-68(, 269 

253 88261-36 245 292 90931-70A 26':1 
87206-5d 251 249 90789-83 292 90937-64 269 

253 88264-36 245 90790-83 292 90947-63 269 
87254-24 243 249 90792-78 267 90949-63A 269 

247 88300-79 245 90793-7b 267 90952-63 269 
87265-24 243 249 90794- 78 "26l 90953-63 269 

247 88301-79 24':> 90795-71;; 267 90955-79 269 
87267-24 243 249 ·90796-78 267 90957-64 269 

24i 261 90800-68 267 90960-64 269 
87433-36 243 88302-79 249 90800-78 267 90961-63A 269 
87433-76 243 261 90802-78 267 90961-70A 269 

315 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

Pari No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Pari No. Page 

9091>1-&0 209 275 95~n8-41 123 
90963-63 269 911B-IB 215 12':> 
90%4-b3 1S5 91158-49 213 95581-4"' 123 

159 91159-82 275 12:; 
20':1 91160-58 273 95582-47 123 
292 91162-59 273 125 

9JJ965-l,j 1':>5 91103-:;1) 273 95587-75 123 
1!:>'1 '1J..I.b4-58A 273 95588-75'> 123 
269 91165-59 273 95590-77 123 
2'12 91168-ci lT3 263 
293 91173-84 275 95591-77 123 

9096b-67 2b'1 91174-84 275 263 
90967-64 269 9111:)1-59 2.73 95592-16 123 
90971-79 2b9 91182-58 273 264 
90972-79 269 91191-84 2. 75 95593-76 123 
%97:;-79 269 91192-84 21':> 2M 
90974-79 2(,9 91225-59 273 98600 FT 288 
90938-78 285 91225-67 273 98600 fU 288 

287 91233-5":1 273 98603 fT 288 
2Bo 91234-59 273 9B603 FU 2b8 

90989-63 269 91252-65 273 98606 FT 288 
2YO 91257-4Y 273 98606 fU 2bi:l 

91000-76 2b4 91269-59A 273 99031-82 178 
91001-76 284 91290-59 213 99353-822. 2!:!3 
91002--/0 204 91305-5'1A 2'13 
91005-61 21lt 91309-61 273 
91006-81 288 91310-73 273 
9l007-b8A 113 91313-58 2"13 
91014-68 11;) 91354-59 l.73 
'.H 021-63 173 91356-71 213 
91075-bbb 173 91360-71 213 
91075-h1 1"13 91372-57 273 
91081-68 173 91314-5<,) 273 
91082-0Ci 173 91379-:;6 2.13 
910t:!9-58 l"tJ 91385-58 273 

185 91574-5/jA 2b7 
2"11 91582-79 149 

91090-TlA 173 91704-15 223 
91091-61 113 91875-7013 283 

117 290 
91107-71 1Ij 91879-618 216 
91123-(( 11.3 9209"i-05 201 
91127-1:12 275 94422-02 271 
91128-73 271 94423-82 277 
91129-1.3 271 94424-715 "L77 
91134-7v 2H 94425-"(8 277 
91135-70 2'11 94430-78 271 
91142-70 211 94441-82 277 
91143-'(0 i.13 94442-82 277 
91146-73 273 94443-82 277 
91147-73 273 94444-82 277 
91148-13 273 94445-82 277 
91bO-82 27'> 94446-82 2.17 
91151-83A 275 94451-82 277 
91152-83 221 94515-68A 277 

316 


	ALPHABETICAL INDEX
	GENERAL INFORMATION

	1981 & LATER VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
	CYLINDERS, HEADS, & VALVES - 1966 & LATER (REAR SHOWN)
	ROCKER ARMS, COVER & PUSHRODS - 1966 & LATER
	CYLINDERS, ROCKER ARMS, VALVES AND GASKETS - 1965 AND EARLIER (REAR SHOWN)
	PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND FLYWHEELS
	CRANKCASE
	CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE 1969 & EARLIER
	CRANKCASE - GEAR SIDE -1970 & LATER
	OIL PUMP
	CARBURETOR LATE 1978 TO 1980
	CARBURETOR 1981 & LATER
	CARBURETOR 1976 TO EARLY 1978
	CARBURETOR 1971 TO 1975
	CARBURETOR 1967 TO 1970
	AIR CLEANER AND CHOKE LATE 1978 & LATER
	AIR CLEANER AND CHOKE EARLY 1978 & EARLIER
	ALTERNATOR 1970 & LATER
	GENERATOR 1958 TO 1969
	ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM 1980 & LATER
	ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM LATE 1978 & 1979
	IGNITION CIRCUIT BREAKER EARLY 1978 & EARLIER
	SPARK COILS AND CABLES EARLY 1978 & EARLIER
	STARTER SHARFT AND HOUSING - 1965 TO 1982

	STARTER SHAFT AND HOUSING - 1982 & LATER
	STARTER MOTOR LATE 1966 TO 1982
	STARTER MOTOR 1982 & LATER
	KICK STARTER 1969 & EARLIER
	FOOT SHIFTER LATE 1979 & LATER
	FOOT GEAR SHIFTER
	HAND GEAR SHIFTER
	TRANSMISSION - MAINSHAFT & HOUSING
	TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT
	CLUTCH -TO EARLY 1984
	CLUTCH - LATE 1984 AND LATER
	CLUTCH FOOT CONTROL - 1978 & EARLIER
	CLUTCH HAND CONTROL

	CLUTCH BOOSTER 1967 & EARLIER

	BELT, CHAINS AND SPROCKET
	FRONT BRAKE CONTROL 1982 & LATER
	FRONT BRAKE CONTROL 1972 TO 1981
	DISC BRAKE 1972 TO EARLY 1980
	DISC BRAKE LATE 1980 & LATER
	REAR BRAKE CALIPER 1981 & LATER
	FRONT BRAKE AND CONTROLS 1971 & EARLIER
	REAR BRAKE CONTROL LATE 1979 & LATER
	REAR BRAKE CONTROL EARLY 1979 & EARLIER
	REAR WHEEL DRUM BRAKE 1972 & EARLIER
	WHEELS 1973 & LATER
	WHEELS 1972 & EARLIER
	FRONT FORK EARLY 1977 & EARLIER
	FRONT FORK - SHOWA LATE 1977 & LATER
	FRAME AND REAR FORK
	FRONT AND REAR 
HIGHWAY BAR
	JIFFY STAND AND CENTER STAND
	COMFORT FLEX SEAT 1977 TO 1980
	COMFORT FLEX SEAT 1981 & 1982
	BUDDY SEATS SEAT POST MOUNTED
	SEAT AND SEAT POST
	BUDDY SEAT FRAME MOUNTED
	FOOTBOARDS
	FOOTRESTS
	LUGGAGE BOX KING TOUR PAK
	LUGGAGE CARRIER AND BOX(TOUR-PAK)
	SHOCK ABSORBERS
	HANDLEBARS AND CONTROLS
	THROTTLE CONTROL 1975 & LATER
	WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING
	WINTER WINDSHIELD
	LEG SHIELDS
	FRONT AND REAR BUMPER
	FRONT AND REAR FENDERS
	FENDER TRIM
	LICENSE PLATE BRACKETS
	FRONT CHAIN HOUSING

	REAR CHAIN & BELT GUARD
	GAS TANK
	GAS TANK TRIM
	OIL TANK OIL HOSES AND REAR CHAIN OILER
	OIL FILTER
	OIL COOLER
	DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS
	SINGLE EXHAUST SYSTEM
	BATTERIES
	SPEEDOMETER AND TACHOMETER
	SIGNAL LAMP AND LENS LATE 1977 & LATER
	HEADLAMP
	TAIL LAMP
	TURN SIGNALS AND PARKING LAMPS
	MIRROR AND INDICATOR LAMPS
	HORN
	SPOTLAMPS, PASSING LAMPS AND PURSUIT LAMPS
	CYCLE SIGNAL LAMP
	WIRING 
	MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL
	HANDLEBAR SWITCHES - 1982 & LATER
	HANDLEBAR SWITCHES 1972 TO 1981
	HANDLEBAR SWITCHES 1971 & EARLIER
	INSTRUMENT PANEL AND TERMINAL PLATE
	CIRCUIT BREAKER AND BRAKE SWITCHES
	IGNITION SWITCHES
	STARTER SWITCHES
	VOLTAGE REGULATOR
	SIDECAR BODY AND CHASSIS - LE
	CLASSIC SIDECAR BODY AND CHASSIS - CLE
	SIDECAR CONNECTION KIT - LE
	CLASSIC SIDECAR CONNECTION KIT - CLE
	SIDECAR BRAKE AND FENDER - LE
	CLASSIC SIDECAR FENDER - CLE
	CLASSIC SIDECAR BRAKE - CLE
	CLASSIC SIDECAR TAILLAMP - CLE
	CLASSIC SIDECAR CAST WHEEL - CLE
	SIDECAR WHEEL - LE
	SADDLEBAGS
	SADDLEBAG GUARD

	MECHANICAL SIREN
	ELECTRONIC SIREN AND AMPLIFIER
	RIDER TOOLS
	FLHS-1200 & FLHS-80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT PARTS
	LIBERTY EDITION - PARTS
	FLH-1200 75th ANNIVERSARY PARTS
	HERITAGE EDITION - PARTS
	FLHF - PARTS
	FLHX - PARTS
	NUMERICAL INDEX
	GENERAL INFORMATION



